| 1103R02701861/1




www.me-en.com (Sl sawaigo) il 9 pdl 9 Ol (il oS3l




BO1

SAMAND - MASTER INDEX
Fiche 1
ENG,NE 1.C ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE 2.C
[ )
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1.D \ /* FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2.F
GEARBOX 1E N @ ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1.F Numeric Index 21
STEERING 1.G
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H

1.1

1.J

LECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
e-en.com

1K

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




i
i

B02 DESCRIPTIVE INDEX "Absorber." TO “Clip.-injection harness"

SAMAND Fiche 1 p--inj
ADSOTDON. ......ooveeenirereranitrivere oo 1. F 05| BOX.AIrst i .....ceoeeevirnecrinieeseoerese e e, 2. H 02| Bracket.-SenSor............cccococeeeeeevrverrvronnn. LT (0 o YU 1.K 08
Absorber.-rear ................ -.. 1. F 10| Box.-glovebox-lower.... .2, F 03{Bracket.-sleeve.. 1 H O7)CaD. et et ses s 1.J10
Actuator.-door locks-front.. <. 2. C 181 Box.-glovebox-upper ..........eeereerennen... .2. F 02]Bracket.-starter ..................ouvu.... 1. K06{Cap.. 1L F 1
Actuator.-fuel filler ............. ... 2. D 09| Box.-main-fusebox assy...................... -1. L 03| Bracket.-tail light-body mounted-ih L K O9JCAD. .o er et 2.F 05
Actuator.-rear door [0cK.............eeeerreerecrerrveenn. 2. D 04| Box.-proteCtion-l...........cveeeerereeeeeeeeeeeeree 2. F 10]Bracket.-trunk lock cable-upper ...............ooeou........ 2. D 0BJCAP. ...ttt ereeeee e 2.C 16
AANBSIVE. ..cevrveererireeete et 2. D 10} BOX.-protection-rh..........c.cevreemeeveereemresereresrsna, 2. F 11]Bracket.-UPPOr ....cvvuvereercr oo eeees oot 1 K O4JCAP. ..o s st 2.C 17
Adjusting mechanism.-with atc-valeo.. ....1. J 13| Bracket . K 02|Brake drum.-drum brake...................... <1 HO3Cap. ... ..2.D 18
AIFDOX. M.ttt se e 2. G 10]Bracket. ... . J 041Brake pads.-bendix-front-asbestos free- .. H 02]Cap.- 23mm diameter-30mm long .. 1.C 14
Air con compressor.-sanden ..............co.ovveuuno..... 1. J O5]Bracket. ... . J 06]Brake shoe.-brake-asbestos free-bendix... w1 H OBJCAP. DU eeeseeeessere e, 1. F 09
Ar VBNL-CONMIB......ccovv e e e, 1. J 14IBracket. ..c.ouvveeivieccreeeer e e 1.M 06|Brush assy.-starter motor-assembiy ..................... 1. K 07| Cap.inner.......coveerernrres s cessesessssensenns 2.F 08
Air vent.-centre console-rear-lh..............c...ooern... 2. F 06]Brackst <G OBIBUHEL. ... e Cap.-panel-fusebox ASSY-GrOY..co.cevirerrinnrieirnnans 2.Fo2
Alternator.-mitsubishi, valeo-assembly-80 . . K 04] Bracket. ... ..1. 1 08|Buffer.-26mm-rubber .... Cap.-pocket moulding-inner rh . ..2. F09
Anti roll bar.-anti-roll bar-diameter 17..... . F 08]Bracket.... . K 08]Buffer.-26mm-rubber . Cap.-push-9mm diameter..... .1.G 05
Anti roll bar.-diameter 22... .1. F O4}Bracket. ... . C 10} Buffer.-79 mm............ Cap.-push-9mm diameter.. 1.G 07
Arm.-front SWIvel-h .......cvevreceeeeeeece e 1. F 03] Bracket. . K 10| Buffer.-clutch-pedal Cap.-rectangular-front loor. .......coc.ocevvvuevvverninn. 2.E04
Arm.-SUSPENSION-IN........cccooeervenireriresireerrnnn, 1. F 09} Bracket . K 13]Buffer.-gloveboxX............coverevrreseecreeees e 2. F 02)Cap.-ValVe .....ccouocueueriirenrereecensecerereesssseseesesseessns 1.1
Arm.-windscreen wiper-h. ......... .2, D 12| Bracket. .... w10 J 15 BUffer.-mounting-rh.......c.coceirirvonnionenersrsnsenns 2. C 02]/Cd changer. ........ccccevrrvruvennee. 1.M 04
Armrest.-assembly-rear seat-grey.... .2. G 03]Bracket. .............. -2, F 14L8uffer.-1ebound............cocevvencerevencreserser s, 1. F 09]Centralising tool.-centralising .H 02
Ash tray assy.-centre console-front.. . F 05|Bracket.-bracket.............co..cceererrmnnnn. 1. E 07]Buffer.-trunk hinge ...........cooeoveceerererrreeesssrreeen. 2. D 07|Centre console.-rear.............. .F 06
Ash tray assy.-centre console-rear...........co.......... . F 06] Bracket.-bracket-centre console-rear................... 2. F 07| Buglar alarm.-burglar alarm............ceoeovvvorvi 1. L 06| Chain.-oit pump ......cccorvvevrenmrerernnne .C11
Assembly.-battery-painted........c.....ceceeevererecrrnne, . L O8}Bracket.-cable retained ............cc.coceervrereerererneennn 1. D 03] Bumper assy.-front bumper -assembly................ 2. D A5JCHP. oot . 103
Assembly.-engine and gearbox. . C 11]Bracket.-caliper -lh........ ...1. H 02} Bumper assy.-rear-assembly ................. ..2. D 16]Clip. ..1.HO04
Assembly.-front end ............coooeeviveeeeeerienn, . C 05 Bracket.-cd player-ih , 1 .M O04]Bush. ......cccoervvvieeenn, ... 1. F 04]Clip. ..1. 106
Assembly.-radiator support-twin-blower assy. . J 07]Bracket.-column ........ w1 G OBIBUSH. ..t 1. F 07]Clip. ..1.HO7
Assembly.-seat back .............coo.eeeverevrnernrernnn, 2. C 10} Bracket.-control............cooveuen.... UK ATIBUSH. e 1L G OBJCHP. wvovvveicecrreertee st ssese e erss e nns 1.G 08
Assembly.-trunk flOOr. .........ccuccervernceiiee v, 2. C 07|Bracket.-crossmemeber......... ..1. F 08 .H 08
Assembly.-trunk lid. .. -...2. D 18] Bracket.-diameter 22............... ..1. F04 .H 09
Badge........covurune. -..1. C 06] Bracket.-ducting adapter-lower .. 10414 . 110
Badge.-front bumper ........cccevieniiireieneene 2. E 03] Bracket.-ecu protection box........ ..1. K03 .C 13
Balance weight.-steel wheel-10gm........................ 1. F 11| Bracket.-exhaust SUPPOTt........c..coceveeeeeererrrrnnnn, 1. 109 .L17
Ball.-locking-8mm diameter .................ccocovruenn.n.. 1. E 07| Bracket.-front bumper -Ih ............coovvveeemrerernn, 2. C 05{Bush.-20mm diameter ........c.c.ccccorrnn....... G OBCUP. ..ot s recrvetenssees e 1. L 18
Battery cable.-battery-negative. .... ....1. L 07]Bracket.-front door ........ -..2. C 16]Bush.-bearing cup-hexagonal head-6 x 100. ip. .
Battery terminal.-positive.-alternator. ... 1. K 05} Bracket.-front door-lh .. ...2. F 08|Bush.-centralising-16 X 25.5.......................
Battery......cocerecererrenieneenninicer s ...1. L 07| Bracket.-front door-rh .. -..2. F 09|Bush.-centralising-16 x 25.5.
BRANNG.....cuivvritirecareeerirererieereret s s e seees s s 1. F O7]Bracket.-front Seat.........c.cccvveveeerereeeeeeeseeecsienns 2. C 06]Bush.-CentriNg ......cccuvueerireiiieeecree e s 1.
Bearing.-25 X 47-15 .......c.covvvveririnreeee s eeeeerenan 1. E 05} Bracket.-fuel-tank-assembly-lh...............cc............. 1. 1 0B]BUSH.-CENIING ...ovvveveireiriresrnccre e es e, 1. F OB CIP. ..ot 2.C 14
Bearing.-alternator ...1. K 05| Bracket.-gearchange............... ..1. E 09{Bush.-fiexible ... .2, C02[Clip.-16-18 x 4,7 ........coerererern... ..1.108
Bearing.-bearing ...... .. 1. F 03] Bracket.-heat-tailpipe ..1. 1 11|Bush.-fork-top .. ... 1. D 02]Clip.-30mm dlameter-heater assy ..1.J16
Bearing.-differential.. ...1. F O8)Bracket.-h............. 2. D 14 BUSh.-fIONt......cocoerrrirriieiiee e s 1. F 03|Clip.-6.2mm-rear-harness ......... =1.L04
BBaring.-exteriorn..........coccnvicerovesnenc s 1. F OGBracket. i ......oceereereermnrniinrneccieereeeenessseesenen 2. D A5BUSh.~front.....ccccver e 1. F 08 CI|p -backrest to body ........................................... 2.G 06
Boaring.-needle.............ccovvervirenririinienneenseee s 1. E 06]Bracket.-fh........c.oovviiuniiien oo sseee s 2. D 16]Bush.-front seat-outer...........c...eceremverrresrernrsonn, 2. F 16 Chp -brake vacuum-swuvel .................................... 1.H 05
Bearing.-thrust ...........cccoevviveronrinenn. ...1. F 02]Bracket.-lower ........ . ....2. H 02]Bush.-front seat-outer.... 2. F17]Clip.-clamp......ccovveeunee.
Bearing.-thrust-clutch-20.5mm-valeo ..1. D 02]Bracket.-no1-rear door-lh-lower .. 2. F 10]Bush.-lower..........coo.ooovuiiiiniecriccre e, 1. F 10]Clip.-double .................
Block & pipe.....ccevvenrerieniieine ..1. 1 12| Bracket.-no1-rear door-rh........ ..2. F 11]Bush.-manifold-6 x 13-48 .. ... 1. 1 09|Clip.-ecu protection box...
Block & pipe-35mm diameter...............cccevann... 1. C 08 Bracket.-0il PUMP .....cooevivetrieeeeeeeeeeeseeeees e, 1. C 11BUSh.-PEAAl ....oovevreveerireceteceeree oo 1. H 04 Clip.-exhaust-rubber .....
Block & plpe bracket-gearchange.............ceeervua. - E 09} Bracket.-parce! Shelf ..............cc.cccrrererrnrneronnenens 2. C 10} Bush.-retaining-gearchange ...................cooovvreron. 1. E 09]Clip.-fastening. L1
Block & pipe-cylinder block............ ..1. C O3 Bracket.-pedai............ - H 04}Bush.-stoneguard to body .... ...2. C 11|Clip.-harness............. .1.L09
Block & pipe-drain-14mm diameter... . J 09 Bracket.- -pedal-brake .. . D 04]Button.-door 10€K ..........cccveuevevrrerersreesersren, 2. F 08|Clip.-harness-17 x 14 ............. .1.J08
Block & pipe-rest........coccrvvvrernnrenne, 1. G O5fBracket.-pipe-IN .........ccccvvvmirereenresemreerreenseens - 1. H 08} Button.-door 10CK ........cevreneeineiiieseeener e, 2. F 09]Clip.-harness-17mm diameter... .1.M02
BlOCK & PIPE-TESt.......coeveere s e - G 07| Bracket.-pressure relief valve-with atc-valeo......... 1. J 02] BUION.-dOOT [OCK «.vvvvevveeeecceeeeeeeee e, 2. F 10]Clip.-harness-275mMmM .....oo..eeeeeeereeersereeseeesnn 1.L15
Block & PIpe-Spring......ccooovverermveeeriesnrcisesrerenn 1. C 08| Bracket.-rear door ............co.ccoveveevemevrererereesenn 2. C 17| BUtON.-d0Or 1OCK ........coerirree e 2. F 11|Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2mm.................. 1.L11
Body assy.-less doors, trunk lid and bonnet .-2. C O4]Bracket.-rear seal.............ccccoeveuriveeeeeerrercsrsnnn 2. C 07]Button.-heater control-valeo .. ... 1. J 17]Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2mm L2
Body side.-Ih.. ..2. C 08]Bracket.-relay support ..... 1. L 04]Button.-seat belt ...........coovvrrriecereireeere s, 2. G 04|Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2mm.. .L13
[ o SRR ..2. F O4fBracket.-retaining [ug ..........o.ceeeererreeeevernrernnns 1. 1 03] Cable guide.-speedo cable .. 1. K 14|Clip.-harness-injection harness . .K02
BoX.-6CU Proteelion BOX .o sinevvreresscniniess 1. K O3Bracket-M.c.vereeeeeeceeecereeeeeeese s e es e 2. C 02} CamMSHAM. ...c.vevecerrrreenecerseceeeeeecss e e 1. C 07]Cl ﬁﬁ“}ﬁfeéﬁﬁh@ﬁrg g % ..... ﬁ’“’r"& ................ 1.L10




SAMAND FB'?31 DESCRIPTIVE INDEX "Clip.-injector” TO "Hose.-evacuation-with atc-valeo”
iche
CHp.-iNJECtOr ..o s 1. 1 04} Door assy.-rear-lh........c.coceeimiccinninieiinnne 2. C 17||Fixing clip.-bonnet release.......ccooocvveciinnnninninns 2. C 14]Glass.-tinted..-front door-lh.......cccccconviniininnnn 2.0 02
Clip.-linkage ......... .. 1. D 04} Door casing.-front door-th-grey . ..2. F 08|Fixing clip.-brake servo-harness-1.50mm ...1. H 05]Glass.-windscreen......... ..2.D 10
Clip.-lumber support........cccceviiiiiininnn i 2. F 16]Door casing.-front door-rh-grey. ..2. F 09}Fixing clip.-cable-stop 1. D 04]Grill.-air................ ..2.D 18
Clip.-lumber SUPPO......c..ccviniiniiineriinnanes 2. F 17] Door casing.-rear door-lh-grey .. ..2. F 10|Fixing clip.-clamping-top ......c.ccoccoveieiininnninnnnn 1. J 14| Grill.-air intake .......coeoevninen. L1012
Clip.-metal....ocvviiiniiir e 1. | 07]Door casing.-rear door-rh-grey.........c.cccceevviveinne 2. F 11]Fixing clip.-console to brkt-clamping-top .............. 2. F 07} Grill.-loudspeaker-front door-lh.................... . 2.Fo08
Clip.-metal-32mm diameter..........ccoveeeininiiinne 1. C 14} Door panel.-rear-h..........ccconiiiniii, 2. C 17]Fixing clip.-cover panef to fascia...........ccccoveuennne. 2. F 02| Grill.-loudspeaker-front door-th .........ccocvemeennen. 2. F09
Clip.-metal-diameter 60-100.. ..1. 1 02)Dowel. ............... . C 03| Fixing clip.-drive shaft-bearing... 1, F 07]Grill.-loudspeaker-parcel shelf. ..2.F15
Clip.-negative terminal .......... .1 L O7]Dowel. ...cccovvviiiiinnnn. . F 0] Fixing clip.-fastening-steel ...... 1. J 12| Grill.-radiator........cooeieeninenns .2.015
Clip.-plastic.......covrnnnnnnn .10 J 12 Dowel.-10mm x 13mm . ..1. J 11}Fixing clip.-harness-1.50mm... 1.M 02} Grill.-screen demist-th L1.J14
Clip.-push clip head liner..........cccovvivmreeiinniinnne 2. F 14| Dowel.-12 X 15 ..o 1. £ 03]Fixing clip.-hub bearing..........cceevirimninncneacne. 1. F O3FGrommet. ....ccveviiiiinirinn s 1.H 05
Clip.-rear door 10CK.............ccoviviininieniirisieiinienine 2. D 04]Dowel.-3.3 X 15 ..o 1. E 07| Fixing clip.-key 13X6-7 .....ccocvimeimnnniiniininns 1. C 04| Grommet.-diameterint. 12.6 ......cooevivimieenennes 1. 112
Clip.-spare wheel .... ...2. H 02} Dowel.-3.5 x 26 ..1. F 06} Fixing clip.-lock barrel........c...ccennrnnnnn. 2. C 18] Grommet.-diameter interior = 68,5 thickne 1.4 04
Clip.-swivel........... ...1. 105|Dowel.-4.1 x 15........ . C 12]Fixing clip.-m8 x 125-engine and gearbox.. 2. C 11}Grommet.-door lock front-black..............coceeerveeine. 2.C 18
Clip.-water outlet .. ...1. J 10} Dowel.-5mm x 25mm .. ..1. £ 05| Fixing clip.-mounting............cocvveniininenne 1. H 08] Grommet.-front bulkhead ..2.G 07
ClocK.-digital ClOCK. ....ccoiviiieriiriiircece 1. K 18] Dowel.-7 X 51-fork-top....cceciimmniieniiiiinie s 1. D 02| Fixing clip.-rear door [0CK.........ccveveeeiiiiiiecennnnnane 2. D 04]Grommet.-headrest .........cccvnmirinimninnioniennnnan, .F 16
Clutch plate housing.-front..........cccvvrvvniiiinnnnne 1. H 02]Dowel.-BX15 ...t e 1. C 04]Fixing clip.-retaining..........cccocovirieinnvnnnineniniinninn, 1. | 12)Grommet.-headrest .........ccovviniinnnninininnn 2.F 17
Clutch plate housing.-pressure plate .......... . D 02 Dowel.-accelerator cable.... . 1 12| Fixing clip.-speed-3.5 x 10............ 1. K 15]Grommet.-speedo cable... . 1.K14
Clutch plate.-friction plate-200mm-asbestos... . D 02§ Dowel.-centralising-13 x 33.. .. 1. G 09| Fixing clip.-stop......ccccevnie E 06{Grommet.-valeo-with atC ........cccevvevviniiiiiniinins 1.J02
Compressor clutch.-pulley-sanden ............. . J 05 Dowel.-fiXing.......c.cconenennen ..2. C 02} Fixing clip.-stop plate ... 1. E 07| Handle.-black................ .2.F16
CONABNSEI...cciveevrrrieerseercsneenererie e iinesnsseossns . J 0B DowWel.-gUIdE ....coocoveiriiiiiii e 1. C 11| Fixing clip.-sWiVel......c..coiiniiiiviniiiiiinienn 1. 1 04fHandle.-black........ccenirveennccriine e 2.F 17
Connecting rods.-connecting set4 .......... 1. C 05| Dowel.-piston .........ccovevmimirmerinsenen e 1. C 05} Fixing clip.-trim pad-foot heater.............c.co.occee. 2. F 03]Handle.-black......ccocoovimiiiieinisceees 2.F18
Control cable. ......c.cccvreimvvriiinnnnnnns 1. D 03| Dowel.-push-rod..........cccevuviinnnnns ..1. H 04]Fixing clip.-trunk lid .2. D 18] Handle.-front door-Ih ..... ..2.C 18
Control cable. ..........ceeveeneees 1. 1 12fDowel.-stop .......... ..1. E 08| Fixing clip.-valve .........c...ccocce. . C 08]Handle.-grab-front door-th........ccccvevviinivieninns 2.F 08
Control cable.-bonnet release ... 2. C 14] Drive belt.-114 teeth.............. ..1. C 07}Fixing clip.-wheelhouse carpet .. ....2. G 06]Handle.-grab-front door-th........ceccovinvnnrinnne. 2. F 09
Control cable.-handbrake-centre.........ccccooveivinns 1. H 07] Drive belt.-alternator-1 = 1660 ..........ccc.oeevveiininninns 1. K 04| Floor carpet.-front loor. ..., 2. G 05]Handle.-grab-rear door-th..........cccoeriviivnninns 2.F10
Control cable.-heater control..........c.ccoeenniiiennn. . J 17] Drive belt.-alternator-1 = 1660 ..........c.cccevinincnnne 1. G 09] Floor carpet.-trunk backrest ... 2. G 06]Handle.-grab-rear door-rh........ccccconrvinennniinnenns 2.F 11
Control cable.-speedo cable ... . K 14] Drive shaft.-th.......... . F 07| Fluid gauge.........ccoeeiveeunnns . 1 06}Handle.-grab-roof.-grey .... .2.F14
Control cable.-trunk lid lock.................... . D 08} Dryer.-with harness. . J 06} Fluid gauge.-engine oil . C 12]Handle.-rear door-lh..... .2.D04
Control unit.-engine management system-. . K 031 Ducting.-centre ...1. J 14]Fluid.-gamme pro ........... ... 1. H 06| Harness.-brake wear.... .1.L09
Control unit.-temperature 96/118 bitron ................ 1. J 08| Ducting.-rear passenger-lh-centre console-.......... 2. F 07]Fluid.-gearbox.-75WB0W ........covvurrnerincsnnncnnnn 1. E 02]Harness.-engine-sajem .........ccvevimneeinieaienennnns 1. L 10
(075701712 (- OO OO OIS PRSP 1. J 09] Electrical cable.-radio aerial.......cooeeeniiiiiiencenns 1. M 06] Foam pad-balance Spring........c.eeeeenniniinnennne 2. D 07|Harness.-front door-Ih ... 1. L1
Cooling fan.-blade engine cooling-200w-9.. . J 08| Engine bearing.-half-standard-set of 8.. ...1. C 05] Foam pad-battery tray-foam .. . 1. L 08}Harness.-front door-rh.. L1012
Cover.-battery clamp-negative. ............... . L 07] Engine bearing.-standard.. ...1. C 04} Foam pad-door lock............ .2. D 04]Harness.-front fascia .............. 1 L17
Cover.-brake vacuum-protection .1. H 05} Engine sump. ........cc...... ...1. C 12} Foam pad-door lock........ .2. C 18]Harness.-headlamp.-front panel. .. 1.M 02
Cover.-front seat backrest-grey .........cccoevninn 2. G 02} Engine.-new-mark 16a..........ccccoveeriiininnnnnicen 1. C 02| Foam pad-exterior mirror .........ccoecoovevienicnnninnnnnn. 2. D 14]Harness.-heated rear window.............ocivevernnnns 1.L15
Cover.-MaiN-harnNess........cccoceerimininnnenienesneneens 1. L 14] Evaporator.-r134-valeo-with atc ..........cccceoeiin e 1. J 02] Foam pad-foam ........cccoceiivinnniininniinnnie 2. F 08{Harness.-heater control-standard-behr ................ 1. L 16
Cover.-rear squab-grey . . G 03| Fender.-front-Ih............ccceenen. ...2. C 12| Foam pad-foam .........ccceeerreirincnncanns .2. F 09}Harness.-main-front.........ccc.coouemieees L1014
Cover.-roof.-grey . . F 14} Fender.-rear quarter-ih.. ...2. C 10]{ Foam pad-interior lamp-self adhesive ... .1. L 18] Harness.-rear door-lh ... L 1.L13
Cover.-sleeve .. .1. G O8JFilter. ................... ...1. C 12| Foam pad-support-windscreen washer. 2. D 13|Harness.-roof famp....... ..1.L18
CranksShaft.......coccvveeecreinmnmiinniniiec e 1. C O4] Filter.-air intake .......ccovvevveciiiiiniencere e 1. J 13]Fuel tank.-fuel.......occovvciiiiniinniisnecnnne 1. | 06}Hazard triangle. ........ccoovviriivinnicen 2.H 02
Crossmember.-SUSPeNSION ........c.cccieeeniinennenanes 1. F OB] Filter.-element ........ccccoe e 1. F02]FuUse.-5 amp ..o 1. L 03{Headrest.-front-grey ... ..2.F 18
Crown wheel & pinion.-assembly .. ....1. E O6|Filter.-element-petrol .. ...1. 1 08] G/box selectors.-gearbox assy-1 + 2.. . 1. E 07§Heater control.-heater control-valeo. L1917
Crown wheel & pinion.-assembly .. 1. F 06]Fixing clip. ...cc.c.ev. ...1. J 08] G/box selectors.-gearchange-short..... .. 1. E 09]Heating.-matrix.......ccccccmvncinnnnnns . 1.J16
Cylinder head.-cylinder head . .1. C 06]Fixing clip.. A0 L 17 Gaiter-gear lever. ., ..2. F 06]Hinge.-armrest-grey .. ..2.G 03
CYINE. oot 1. C 03] Fixing clip. Gear lever knob.-gear lever. . E 09]Hinge.-assembly-th .........ccooviiiiniininnnnnns 2.C 13
Cylinder.-brake-rh-bendix.........cccooieeenennninnss 1. H 03| Fixing clip. [ TS YU P . 1. C 07| Hinge.-centre console-rear............cveriiniivennenn. 2.F 06
Cylinder.-rh......ccccoeverenns . H 02]Fixing clip. . Gear.-drive-3rd-25 teeth-25 x 32 .... . 1. E 05{Hinge.-front door-lh upper..........c..ccveivcnnianrnnnne 2.C 16
Cylinder.-steering rack. . G 08]Fixing clip. . . Gear.-driven gear-38 teeth-11 x 38 .1. E 06}Hinge.-fuet filler .................. ..2.D 09
Dash assy.-assembly ... .....2. F 02}Fixing clip. . .F Gear.-oil pump-contr pinn-22 teeth. .. 1. C 04]Hinge.-rear door upper-ih ..2.C17
Deflector-radiator ..o . J 08} Fixing clip. .F GeAL-PINION ...coorviiviiiirni v eianen 1. G 06 Hinge.-trunk lid.-th..c.oeeeii s 2.D 07
Differential.-housing-77mm diameter................... 1. F OB} FiXing Clip. ..c.coonvmeiriiiinreniin e 2. F 12] Gear.-set-16/10 teeth-77mm diameter ................ 1. F 06 1. L 05
Diodes-assembly-alternator............. ..1. K 05) Fixing clip. . 2. F 15} Gear.-starter motor...........ooooviiveecnininesinceneens 1. K07 2.D12
DOOr @S8Y. ....coveireniiiiruennes ..2. D 07} Fixing clip. . . F 16] Gear.-tachometer-worm drive-22 teeth . ..1.E08 1. 102
Door assy. .. ..2. C 131Fixing clip. ....coccovvee. . F 17] Glass.-exterior mirror -lh................... ..2. D 14]Hose.-brake vacuum .................... 1.H 05
Door assy. WWYW ................................................. 2. C 16} Fixing clip.-8 X 6-2,8 ....ooovv i 1. 1 07| Glass.-rear screen-tinted..........ccccvvninniiinnnne 2. D 1igHese-evacuation-with, alc-vale0 ool e, 1. J 02




SAMAND FiB'?41 DESCRIPTIVE INDEX "Hose.filler” TO "Pump.-non abs-diameter 20.60"
che
HOS@. AN ...ccuiiiiriciriiienr e, 1. 107 Light.-fog-front Ih.........cccooerevrornnnrrnrrereeiernnn 1.K 11 Nut.-flanged head-6 X 100.........c.ccoveerrermrrvrernneen. 1. L 03]Pipe.-fuel feed..............c..e..... 1. 108
Hose.-freon air con.. ... 1. J 04]Light.-headiamp.-assembiy-front Ih.-with ....1. K 0B Nut.-flanged head-6 x 100... .. 1. L 08}Pipe.-heater assy .... 1. J 16
Hose.-fuel return ..... « 1. 108 Light.-interior-rear .........c.ecenreieveesesesceneneesensnnns 1. K 12} Nut.-flanged head-m6 x 100.... ..1. L 14}Pipe.-high pressure. 1.G 08
Hose.-heater assy ... ... 1. J 16]Light.-open warning-front & rear-door.. ....1. K 13]Nut.-flanged-m6 x 100-12........ ..2.D 03}Pipe.-l =425 ............cooveuruuen. 1.H 08
Hose.-l = 445-flexible............cccocornnnrirnnrirecnnnee., T H OBJLINK. oot nen s 1. 1 03 Nut.-hexagonal head-5 X 80 ...........cocevrenennrcrnnenes 1. H 06| Pipe.-non catalyst-down pips ...........ccoovvecrneenecne 1. 109
HOS8.-0il VAPOUT ....cucenmncerecrrnrerrernenseisierenensennene 1. C APLINK.+ fINGOT ..ot en e rnens 1. E 07{Nut.-hexagonal-6 X 100 ............ecorrvrervnmrernsisennenns 1. 1 05]Pipe.-0il QUIdB..........cocorrrrrrarerrecrreereere s 1.C 12
Hose.-vacuum union ... 1. 1 04} Link.-accelerator drum .............coceceeeveeivevniennerenns 1. | 12§Nut.-hub fixing-30 x 1.50... 1. F 09]Pipe.-s6t-INd ........couerrveiirerirereecririsieeevereseeeenens 1.G 06
Hose.-vacuum union ... 1 05} Link.-battery clamp-120mm .1 L O8fNut.-m10...........cc.ee. ..1. G 07|Pipe.-water outiet wJ 1
Hose.-water intake ................ 1. J 10]Link.-bonnet. ..............c....... ...2. C 13 Nut.-m10. ..2. D 16]Piston.-dia. 16x25.................. 1.C 11
Hose.-windscreen washer-bent..............coveernnuee 2. D 13| Link.-door lock-front 1h. ...cccccvverrcniinnnerennneennes 2, CHABINUL-MTT et 1 C 03] Piston.-engine set with pPistons.............cccveesrvenens 1.C05
Housing body. ... 1. H 07} Link.-door lock-rear Ih. .........ccccoovvernrennnn, -.2. D 04 Nut.-m12 x 150-12-26........coernvurninrcrrerernrerrnrrenens 1. E 07]Piston.-steering rack...........ccccoeerurrrisernenrereneanins 1.G 05
Housing body.-blower assy-with atc-valeo . .1. J 15]Link.-lever-gearchange ... 1. E 09] Nut.-m5 x 80-6-15...... 1. | 06]Piston.-steering rack... 1.G 07
Housing body.-water outlet.... . J 11]Link.-trunk fock actuator.. ...2. D 08 Nut.-mé x 100..... 1. | 07Plate.-brake-Ih-bendix .1.H 03
Housing.-heater assy-valeo .. .1. J 15}Lock.-bonnet. .................. ...2. C 14]Nut.-m6 x 100. - 1. K OGPIUG/COVEL. ..o vt e isaerseerenrersissssseneens . L 03
HUb...coertt et 1 F 02] Lock.-front door [ock-Ih..........c.cceverrereereirrrenerenennn, 2. C 1BNUt.-mB X 100......coerrmrecerrirerrrrenrereenessicesesenes 1. J 1OFPIUG/COVEN. ...coiverrrerreeerreee et 1.G 10
Ignition coll-Ignition ..........ccoveevceevninecnicrennns 1. K 02]Lock.-rear door Iock-Ih ..........ccoveevueverceceriennannnnanas 2. D 04 Nut.-mB-caged...........ccovererrenrmrmsierninecnsnnsnnesennes 2. D 12 PIUG/COVEI. ..ot csins e ntsaseaereanes 2.F04
Ignition harness.-ignition . K 021Lock.-seat bett.......... ..2. G 04] Nut.-regulator fixing-flanged-m6 x 100-12 -2. D 05]Plug/cover.-armrest-grey ..........occvvveeecrcerevennnee. 2.G 03
Indicator.-fued ................. . K 15 Lock.-trunk lid... ...2. D 08} Nut.-self locking-12 x 175 ............ . 1. F 08]Plug/cover.-centre console- ....2. F 06
Injector-sagem ............ . 1 04| Manifold.-exhaust.. ... 1. 1 09 Nut.-self locking-14 x 150, .1. J 05]Plug/cover.-cylinder head.......... ...1.C 06
Instrument cluster-kmh ............cccoovceninnccnnnne, . K 15 Manifold.-mgi with gasket...............cceeeerreriirieneee 1. [ O3] Nut.-self locking-m14.........ccoevvrecerrirrerereeerenans 1. F 02]Plug/cover.-ecu protection box .............cevecemenene... 1. K03
Isolator.-waterproof-front door-............c.ccceruanane . F 08]Module.-heater module-with atc-valeo.................. 1. J 13] Nut.-self locking-m14..........cccovvvrrveveeervrvrene. 1. G 02{Plug/cover.-fuel filler ...........ccovervnrirersnrencrerrernnnn. 2.D 09
Isolator.-waterproof-front door-h.. . F OS] MOtOr.-200W .......cocerimrrnmeereennnnreiraenenes ...1. J 08] Nut.-self locking-m14.... . 1. F 05]Plug/cover.-radiator-1.4 bar... L 1.409
Isolator.-waterproof-rear door-rh., . F 11} Motor.-air intake-with atc-valeo...... ...1. J 13} Nut.-self locking-m16........ e 1. F 10| Plug/Cover.-18S6IVOIr ........eueueveeveevereiecenererereeeneene 1.H 06
Jack handle. .......cvevnnereeninnenne .2. H 02) Motor.-windscreen wiper-assembly... ...2. D 121 Nut.-self locking-m6 X 100-8.......cccoevvemerrvrereerernnns 1. E 09} Plug/cover.-windscreen washer botile................... 2.0 13
Key blade. ........ooovnininiiniisinccnsensnneanien 1. G O4FMOUIING, ...c.onceeceeecrrencrcere et et 1. C 04 Nut.-self locking-mB.........cccvrvvrrerreerrrrmeeerirenrenennns 1. G 03] Potentiometer.-sagem ............c.coeervevennnsinenreene 1. 105
Kit.-alternator ...........covivcienicnscnniciicenseinnecranene 1. KO0 . D 17]Nut.-self locking-m8........c.ccocoerenevmnerererirernnne, 1. H 04]Protecting plate. ........ccccovuerrerererrierernrnensiveransresenes 1. Fo03
Kit.-assembly-rear silencer A0 11 . J 04] Nut.-self locking-m8 x 125 ... 1. 1 03]Protecting plate. ..........cevn..... ..1.L03
Kit.-brake cylinder ............. A HO -1.M 08 Nut.-shaft-20 X 150-11......cceernnrnrirnrenncnererirenes 1. E 05]Protecting plate.-d post upper... ..2. F12
Kit.-brake lever assy.... A HO .2. C 02 Nut.-shaft-20 X 150-11.....cccceervrvrivverenns . 1. E 06}Protecting plate.-ring................. .. 1.G 07
Kit.-brake servo-teves ...........ccoeevecrninenrcniecnens t.HO . F 03] Nut.-steering Ihd-square-12 x 150-18-16 ............. 1. G 06| Protecting plate.-steering fhd........ccc.ocercerremmrrnnnes 1.G 06
Kit.-compressor-sanden..........cccerevereeveecianenesenees 1. J 05| NUt.-4.2-SPBEd .........covcircrcrerrerennrcsrirsenee i 2. D 15 Nut.-stoneguard to body-with base-m7 x.............. . Protecting plate.-upper..........ccccoeevennivineeseconenns 2.D 15
Kit.-exhaust olive-assembly-front. . | 09| Nut.- 42-speed 2. D 17 Nut.-stop-17mm........ccccovevviiirreceienae Protector.+ ........ .. 1.FO02
Kit.-fixing Kit........ccooecrreerrervereee 1. F 02| Nut.-6 x 100 .. ..1. 1 02] Nut.-with base-m7 x 100-6-14, Protector. ........c.ccocevvveervenne, ..1. F 05
Kit.-hub....... 1. F 09]Nut.-8 x 125 .. ...1. F 04] Nut.-with base-m7 x 100-6-14, . Protector.-assembly-fixing kit . 1.FO7
KitKit oot L FO3INUL-8 X 125 ...t 1. H 07 Nut.-with washer-m6...........cccceervrveereurnvcrorennnecnnnnns . Protector.-bleed screw-girling........ccocverrerenrerenennes 1.H 02
Kit.-repair .. . E 04]Nut.-bearing-m7-7 x 100 ......c.corvccevrcererereeirnenannns 1. F 07} Nut.-with washer-me..........ccccccvcvmevcienrennnneeraninas 2. C 18] Protector.-clutch-cable............cccoeeemrvcrenrenrrencrenes 1.D 03
Kit.-repair .....o.oovecreniireeneens . C 12]Nut.-caged-6 x 100 ...... ...1. J 13} Nut.-with washer-m8-manifold-lower .................... 1. | 11}Protector.-elbow ducting-dash air vent-lh .. 1.4 14
Kit.-starter motor-assembly - K O7[Nut.-cap-6 X 100 ........ccconemnnunenas ...1. G 06] Nut.-with washer-mé-manifold-lower .................... 2. D 09}Protector.-front door-outer Ih ............... ..2.D 06
Lamp. ..ocoivmrernrerreseneennnenns .1. K 08] Nut.-centre console-bracket-rear .. ...2. F 07 Nut.-with washer-mé-manifold-lower .................... 2. D 13}Protector.-gearchange-linkage .. ..1.E 09
LBMDP. e serrsessescnnersasasesaas 1. K O NUL.-ClamPING.......c.cocoverrernrnrermerensnnressresessisrnnns 1. J 14] Nut.-with washer-m8-manifold-lower .. ...2. D 18] Protector.-steering.........c.ccccvvvvevrerrneenresiesinnennes 1.G 03
Lamp. oo 1. K 10] Nut.-fascia to body-hexagonal head-10 x 18 ........ 2. F 02] Oil pump.-oil pump-housing...........ceeeerevrevrennnne 1. C 11]Protector.-steering rack ............ccveverenenrivieesvennanes 1.G 05
Lamp... -1. K 11| Nut.-flange-5 x 80 ..........c.o..... LK OFPanel. ...t nes 2. G 04]Protector.-steering rack .. . 1.G 07
Lamp. .. .1. K 12fNut.-flange-5 x 80 ..... ...1. K 08 Panel.-adjuster-seat belt-b/c post upper ...2. F 12]Protectors. ..........cou.... ..2.C03
Lamp. .. .1. K 13]Nut.-flange-5 x 80 ..... 1. J 08]Panel.-front.........cccoevrervrrrenrerireinnn, .. 2. C 09 Protectors.-20 X 28.........ccevervrerrennne 1102
LOVEI. oottt 1. D 02 Nut.-flange-5 X 80 ........cccoeurureerecrcrecncmnrnererseennons 2.G 03] Panel.-front seat ..........cccoeverervcreenenenrverenenniesnnnns 2. C 06] Protectors.-alternator-diameter 8mm ................... 1. K04
Lever.-accelerator control..............ccvvmveinvenniriennene 1. L12FNut.-flange-5 X 80 ......ccviveeeereerereneenrrscieieerene 2. D 08] Panel.-radiator SUPPOMt..........ccoevvvverirnieenmsrererscnne 1. J 07 Protectors.-dash. ........ceeeericnreinreesccennnsesnerenes 2.G o7
Lever.-bonnet releass .... .2. C 14| Nut.-flange-6 x 100 ... ...1. 1 0B Panel.-radiator SUPPOTt.......ccccoveeeeiemerirennsrcnecsieans 2. C 05 Protectors.-diameter 8.2 x 54 x 13.2 .. 1.F 09
Lever.-handbrake ........ .1. H 07| Nut.-flange-6 x 100 ... ...1.G 10} Panel.-rear axle ................ ...2. C 07| Protectors.-half ................ceouu.... I N I 1
Lever.-rear door lock.................. .2. D 04} Nut.-flange-6 x 100 ... ...1. J 150 Panel.-rear quarter inner-th .............ccoevvvrreernenns 2. C 10]Protectors.-rear door lower hinge. .2.C17
Lever.-return-gearchange-lower ............c.coverineennae 1. E O9fNUL.-flange-m6 ............ccocneecrmererrrrrrrersece e 1. G 0B8] Parcel Shelf.-grey.........corcrccomnereinernverorennnennnns 2. F 15]Protectors.-steering 1rack ............ceeueenreeennnersrsens 1.G 07
Lever.-starter motor-assembly ..........cccccecevennn. 1. K O7]NUt.-flange-mB8 ........cccevrrnvrmrmrcnrnrsonirees e 1. K 04] Pedal assy.-accelerator ............ SRR 1. 1 12]Protectors.-upper-front Spring ...........c.cocevevevenenne 1. F 02
Lever.-wiper road set... .2. D 12{Nut.-flange-m8 .. ...1. H 05] Pedal assy.-brake ... 1. H 04]Protectors.-water pump.......... ..1. 103
Lifting jack.-set of ...........ccccrrenrnnennnn .2. H 02| Nut.-flange-m8 .. ...1. H 08] Pedal assy.-clutch... ... 1. D 04]Pulley.-crankshstt ....... ..1.C 04
Light.-assembly-high mounted stop ....... .1. K 10] Nut.-flange-m8........... w10 HI0]PIPe. st v 1. C O3JPUMD. c.ctvcrcnreecnererrere s nnens ..1.C14
Light.-assemwmghg}{wﬁnoumed-rh ........... 1. K 09I Nut.-flange-m8 X 125 .......cccocerreneinrevneeerererssinnne 1. 109 Plpe filler without reducer ...........cceevvivereirineennnes 1. | 07§ Rump~non-abs-diameter 20!60:.:: ..1.H 06




B0S

DESCRIPTIVE INDEX "Pump.-oil-assembly" TO "Shaft.-shaft-1-2-3-4"

SAMAND Fiche 1 i ’
Pump.-0il-assembly........ccorniiiiennn 1, C 11] Rubbing strip.-front bumper -th ... 2. D 15} Screw.-duct to bracket-4.2 x 13-front panel-......... 2. F 07| Screw.-shouldered-m7 x 100-25 ........ccoocvvviinenns 1.C 14
Pump.-petrol.......ccecuveennne .. 1. 1 08] Rubbing strip.-front fender-lh .......... ..2. E 02]Screw.-ecu to support-m5 x 0.80..........c........ .1. K 03] Screw.-shouldered-m8 x 125-20 .... .1.D02
Pump.-steering..........cocerene ... 1. G 08} Rubbing strip.-rear bumper-middle . ..2. D 16]Screw.-electric aerial to body-m6 x 100 120.......... 1.M 06{Screw.-shouldered-m8 x 125-20 .... .1.HO08
Pump.-windscreen washer ... ... 2. D 13] Safety cateh. ..o ..2. C 13} Screw.-engine harness-m5 x 0.80............ccoceene 1. L 10]Screw.-socket head-m10 x 150-60. ..1.K06
Radiaton-NewW..........ccvmieinininerinnnrress e 1. J 09] Safety catch.-assembly-bonnet.-with spring ......... 2. C 14]Screw.-flanged head-m6 x 100-20........ccccccvrurnenee. 1. L 14| Screw.-steel wheels-m12 x1.25.........cccocevenne. 1.F 11
Radio aerial-assembly ..o 1.M 06] Safety catch.-door lock...........oooovniniininiins 2. D 04 Screw.-flanged-m6 x 100-22-inner............ccoeveneee 1. K 081Screw.-steering ihd-12 x 150-95-cap head........... 1.G 06
Radio cassette. ......... 1.M 03] Safety catch.-door lock... ..2. C 18] Screw.-flanged-m6 x 100-22-inner .1. K 11]Screw.-support fixing-4.2 X 8.5.....c.cccueueen ..2.D 05
Rail.-th...oovieen C 05] Safety catch.-hoisting.......c.cccvvennnenaes ..2. C 02 Screw.-flanged-m6 x 100-35...... .1. J 13]Screw.-upper-m16 x 113............. .1 F10
Rait. rear—lh .2. C 06] Safety catch.-rear-seat belt-th-grey....... ..2. F 15| Screw.-flanged-m6 x 100-35.. ... 1. J 15§ Screw.-wheel arch liner-4.2 x 21 .2.D17
Rail. 47k 00T cveverrererriiie s 2. C 07]Safety catch.-seat belt-b/c post lower-lh-.............. 2. F 12]Screw.-flanged-m6 x 100-35........cccoovimmnivevennens 2. C 14§ Screw.-with washer-m6 x 100-20 ..........cceveiiins 2.G03
Rear view mirror-electric curved-driver's.............. 2. D 14} Safety catch.-trunk lid. .......c.ccoovinmimiiineneinnns 2. D 08] Screw.-housing-m6 x 100-23.......cccoevviiirnininnnn. 1. C 10]S0aL ..ot e 1. 104
Regulator.-assembly-alternator............ K O5] SCrEW. .ovvveerieneiniarnns 1. L 03] Screw.-link...ceeniciiiiienne .1. F 04} Seal.-bearing.............. ..1.C 03
Regulator.-injector-sagem..............c..e. . 1 04] Screw. ........ ..1. J 04§ Screw.-m10 x 1.50.... . F 03] Seal.-bearing 90x110-7. ..1.C04
Regulator.-regulator-fuel feed-mmdem .1. 1 03} Screw. ........ ..2. D 09] Screw.-m10 x 150-45... . C 03} Seal.-camshatt .......... ..1.C07
Regulator.-with atc-valeo ...........cooeiiiiiiniinenns 1. J O3 SCraw. ...t 2. D 14]SCrew.-M2.9 ..ot . F 05]1Seal.-heater assy ....c.ccccrinnminirinnenvnsernnnnnns 1. J 16
Relay.-electric fan....... e 1. J 0B)SCrew.-10 X 150 ..ot 1. K 04§ Screw.-m4.5 x 10-trim cover-instrument............... 2. F 02] Seal.-housing ..... ..1.J08
Relay.-electric window lift........... .2. D 03] Screw.-3.5x 16 .............. ..2. F 12] Screw.-m4.5 x 10-trim cover-instrument. ....2. F 04} Seal.-interior = 13, .. 1.J04
Relay.-injection feed + fuel pump .. . | 05} Screw.-3.5-13-self tapping ...1. K 17] Screw.-m5 x 80.-centre console-top ... ....2. F 06]Seal.-lever .........coceeeirnes .1.EO7
Relay.-roof lamp timer .. 2. F 021Screw.-4.2 X 12 i ...1. G 02] Screw.-m6 x 100 120 stl dac500a..... .1. 1 11]Seal.-Ih-40 x 58 - 11.3.. ..1.F 06
Relay.-starter Motor......ccovievicrcncnisiiiinin 1. K 07] Screw.-4.2 x 13-front panel-tower .. o1 J 141 Screw.smB X 100-12.. i 1. | 04 SQal-TESEIVOIN....ccreerrrercsrirerneserresasensenssssssssinenes 1.H 06
Relay.-starter-black ... 1. L 04} Screw.-4.2 x 13-front panel-tower ...............cccoeet 1. J 17| Screw.-m6 x 100-12.... LD O7]Seal-Th...uiiiriiiiiiir e 1. F 07
Remote control.-r/f remate control-jack knife A1.G 04]1Screw.-4.2 X 21 i ...2. D 15] Screw.-m6 x 100-12. .2. C 18] Seal.-ring-29.1 x 32-1.6 ..1.G 05
Reservoir.-brake hydraulic .........c.cceevrvenenne H 06] Screw.-4.2 x 21 ... ...2. D 16§ Screw.-m6 x 100-16. .2. F 15} Seal.-ring-29.1 x 32-1.6....... ..1.G 07
Reservoir.-intermediate... .1. 1 09| Screw.-4.5 x 15... ...1.M 05] Screw.-m6 x 100-20. .1. J 06]Seal.-seal dia 85.8x88.3x1.25 .......... ..1.C 05
ROSOIVOIN-TBAN ....coivinrirriiriiiresereieiseierse s snnnes 1. 1 10]SCrew.-4.5 X 20 ....ccocnviivnmcienreninine e 1. 1 12] Screw.-mé6 x 100-20 . D 08} Seal.-throttle body to manifold-maroon ................ 1. 103
RESEIVOIN-TESEIVOIN.......covirrireenrinrirnnrraneeeensrers 1.G 10} Screw.-4.5 x 20 ...... ....1. J 12] Screw.-m6 x 100-20 . F 10| Seal.-valve stem.......ccccovriiinininnniennnnieen 1.C 08
Reservoir.-windscreen washer .. .2. D 13]Screw.-4.8-19 ... ...1. 107} Screw.-mé x 100-20. .2. F 11} Seal.-washer pump to bottle.......... ..2.D 13
21117 TP TP .1. C 05] Screw.-4.80mm-front panel-lower .. ...2. F 03] Screw.-m6 x 100-20. .2. C 12{Seat adjuster.-height adjustment-ih.. ..2. F 16
Ring.-tank. 1. 1 06} Screw.-5 X 80 -50.....ccovvrmerciancnnnae ... 1. K 02} Screw.-m6 x 100-25. .2. F 08]Seat adjuster.-lumber support....... 2. F17
RIVEL. c1evcr e crcrrceereen s s srei e e s n e 2. G 03] Screw.-6 x 1.00-10-brake cylinder..........cccoccevueeen 1. H 03] Screw.-m6 x 100-25 . F 09]Seat belt.-front.........cccomcrmmcnnininesieniinn 2.G 04

. F 08 Screw.-6 X 100 ........connivrinuninneninnnnenineseenieson 1. 102]Screw.-m6 x 100-25 . D 12| Seat frame.-front seat-th.........ccccincininni 2.F 16

. F 09] Screw.-7/116x20-18.......cccovveniieninnnns 2.G 04] Screw.-m6 x 100-25.... .2. C 13| Seat frame.-front seat-rh ........... 2. F 17

. F 10} Screw.-bleed .................... 1. H 02] Screw.-m6 x 100-25.... .2. C 16]Seat padding.-front seat backrest .... 2. F17

i ..2. F 11} Screw.-caged-m6 x 100-12 ..... 1. 105]Screw.-m6 x 100-25.... ..2. C 17]Seat padding.-front seat cushion................ ..2.F16
Rlvet A8 X 13 e 2 F 02] Screw.-cap head-m10 x 100-21.6.........coeveerninne 1. F 0B8] Screw.-m7 X 100-44........ccocoviinniciniinneiiiinene . F 07]Seat padding.-rear squab..........cccccoueveivnvineiinnnns 2.G 03
Road wheel.-steel-5.50 j14-14 hole ...................... 1. F 11] Screw.-cap head-m10 x 150-55 .........cceriiniiis 1. JO5[Screw.-m8 x 125.......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiriieni e 1. 103]Seating. ...cc.conriieeiiiirir e 2.F 17
Rocker piston.-valve........ccccvevienne . C 08] Screw.-cap head-m12 x 175-58. . C 02] Screw.-m8 x 125 - 40.. .2. F 16]Seating.-assembly-rear squab-grey . 2.G 03
Roof panel.-assembly . ..2. C 09] Screw.-cap head-m5 x 80-25 .. . H 06] Screw.-m8 x 125 - 40 .2. F 17]Sensor.-evaporator-with atc-valeo.... 1. J 03
Rotor.-alternator..........c..... ..1. K 05] Screw.-cap head-m6 x 100-20 ... . D 04] Screw.-m8 x 125-16.... 1. L 08]Sensor.-fluid level ........o.ocvimirenieine 1. J 09
Rotor.-starter motor-starter ..........covevciivniniencinne 1. K 07} Screw.-cap head-m7 x 100-16 . E 08]Screw.-m8 X 125-35.....cccccvrviimmnnininnininininesnnes . | 10] Sensor.-oil Pressure ....... .. 1.C 12
Rubber cover.-gloveboX ..........cmeencnennn 2. F 04} Screw.-cap head-m7 x 100-18 .G 051 Screw.-m8 X 125-50.........cccciinviiiinineenneinirininnnrennns 1. E 05] Sensor.-pressure-sagem..........ccocovieeiensencniencnns 1. 105
Rubber cover.-pedal...........coooevvnennicnaninnns ..1. D 04| Screw.-cap head-m7 x 100-18.... 1. G 07| Screw.-m8 X 38.....cveervvireeieiniinnne, ..1. G 03] Sensor.-probe-probe .......... 1.J 11
Rubber cover.-pedal-assembly .............c...... ..1. H 04] Screw.-cap head-m8 x 125-25... . C 11} Screw.-manifold heatshield-8 x 125 ..1. | 09} Sensor.-tachometer- 3 way. .1.E08
Rubber cover.-suspension .... ..2. C 02} Screw.-casing . C 03] Screw.-oil filter 20x1.50-27 ............. ..1. C 12]Sensor.-unit-mmdem. ................. .1. 108
Rubber seal.-air intake .........ccccceveinnneieiiniinenes 1. J 120 SCrew.-CoIUMMN.......cccvimimnrianniniie e 1. C 07 Screw.-oil pump-m7 x 100-70.....cconniieninricnnnns 1. C 11}Sensor.-water temperature-blue. .................. .1.J08
Rubber seal.-bonnet front ..o 2. C 15] SCrew.-Column.....c.ccovveiviiincnniie i 1. F 08| Screw.-pedal.........ccccovrvinncininineninrirencnenne. 1. H 04]S0rvo unit. .......c.coevvnceiiiniinenn s 1.H05
Rubber seal.-drip rait-h................ ..2. D 18] Screw.-ColumMN........cociierene i 1. G 09] Screw.-pedal to brkt-4-20 ..1. D 04} Set of barrel.-r/f remote control-jack knife . .1.G 04
Rubber seal.-front door-ih.. ...2. D 03} Screw.-column-m7 x 100-40-20 .. ....1. E 03] Screw.-pressure relief vatve-with atc-valeo.. L1 J02EShaft- 10X 14 .1.HO04
Rubber seal.-front door-h..... ...2. D 06] Screw.-connecting rod dia 9x100 ....1. C 05] Screw.-pulley-m14 x 150-70..................... ... 1. C 04]Shaft.-column.... ...1.G 03
Rubber seal.-insert-rear door-lh.........ccccceveneienn 2. D 05} Screw.-console to roof-4.2 x 16... ...2. F 14] Screw.-radiator and fan-22 x 150........ccccoeeevvvnnnnns 1. J 08] Shaft.-connecting ..........cccvenvmircrenseeeneinninnnnens 1.G 05
Rubber seal.-lh.........ccorvermnnninin e 2. D 14]Screw.-counter sunk-raised head-3.5 x 13............ 1. K 15] Screw.-return-gearchange...........ccovevuvvenincnrnnnene 1. E 09| Shaft.-connecting .........cccevvvivinniinnne ...1.G 07
Rubber seal.-rear door-ih.. ...2. D 02} Screw.-crossmember-m8 x 125-20-....... 1. JO7)Screw.-fx 4,5 - 12 ..o ... 1. J 03] Shaft.-hypoid set-75 teeth-reinforced .. ..1.E06
Rubber seal.-rear screen ..... ...2. D 11] Screw.-cylinder head 1. C 06] Screw.-shouldered-m6 x 100-20. ... 1. G 10| Shaft.-hypoid set-75 teeth-reinforced . ... . F 06
Rubber s%}& l-ign‘com‘ 2. D 07} Screw.-drain ........ccccivviiivniinennenrece e 1. J 10} Screw.-shouidered-m7 x 100-22.... ... 1. E 06| Shatt.-primary-11/12/23-21 teeth..... ...1.EO5
Rubber seal.-WindSCreen ............cueevrinennicininens 2. D 10] Screw.-drain-thermostat housing ...........cooverene 1. J 11| Screw.-shouldered-m7 x 100-22.........cccecevnncnnnns 1. E 07} Shatt-shafl- 12213l a olsdzl el 1.EO07




SAMAND B06 DESCRIPTIVE INDEX “Shield.” TO "Wiper conrod assy."
Fiche 1

ShIBIH. v et cres e et 1. E 09] Switch.-switch.-rear door-rh .. 2. F 11]Washer.-14 X 38.......cccoerrenmvenrivennniresieneennennns 1. F 02| Washer.-water pump-asbestos free...................... 1.C 14
Shield.-front floor.-front........ ... 2. G 05] Tensioner..........c.coecevvinenees ..1. K 04| Washer.-32mm diameter .. ... 1. J 10| Welch plug.-floor.-round ............... .2.E04
Shield.-heat............ ... 1. 1 11| Tensioner.................. .1.C 07|Washer.-6 x 22.................. ...2. D 12| Wheel cover.-road wheel A FEN
Shield.-manifold .................. ... 1. 1 09] Tensioner.-seat belt-h.... ..2. F 13| Washer.-8 x 22mm-plain... ... 1. H 07|Wheel hub.-disc.............. .1.FO3
Shield.-scuttle manifold centre..............ccocncnenenns 2. G 07| Thermostat.-82 degrees C.........cce.evvrermceeerencnnens 1. J 11]Washer.-adjustment.............ccccevevevvererrrenereererneanns 1. G 06 |Wheel hub.-without abs... 1. F09
Shield.-tachometer...........cc.ccvveverirrrrecenninsnnrnnen. 1. E 08} Thermostat.-less harness-blue.-less atc............... 1. J 03}Washer.-adjustment set-39 x 46-ep 0,7 a 2,4....... 1. E 05| Wheel trim tool.-wheel trim removal..................... 2.H 02
Shield.-under rear backrest-lh. . G 06] Thrust bearing.-thrust-standard-2.28mm .. . C 04} Washer.-asbestos free...........ccoccevevevcreennne ...1. C 03| Window lifter.-front door-lh .............. .2.D03
Shield.-waterproof-rear door-lh.. . F 10] Torsion bar.-diameter 20-hh . F 08} Washer.-asbestos free.. ... 1. C 12| Window lifter.-rear door-th .. .2.D 05
Sill.-inner-N ... .CO . E 02fWasher.-crinkle-13 x 25..... ...2. G 04| Wiper blade.-h ............ .2.D 12
Slide.-drivers Seat. ......co.covvervrrireerenecenieniarnrnnanens 2. F 1 . K 10fWasher.-cylinder head cover ..........c..ccccceruruevunnne. 1. C OB JWiper conrod assy. .......coceereevenieniesneesenseesensnenns 2.D 12
Slide.-insert-front door-th .........ccoeceririeneninienenes 2.D0O . F 13| Washer.-drain SCrew...........ccveverenvncccvernenrnnncnnenns 1.J11
Slide.-passenger seat ... . F 1 . J t3]Washer.-elastic........ ..2. F10
Slide.-rear door-lh ..... .DO . F 05]Washer.-elastic ... 2. F 1
Socket tool.-socket. .10 . F 12} Washer.-elastic.................. 2. F15
SOCKEL, ottt 1.C0O . F 06| Washer.-flexible-m10 X 21.3-1 ......ccocevvvecvrnrnnrernnnn. 1. K06
Socket.-centre console-rear........cmeiieiieene. 2.FO0 . F 03| Washer.-flexible.-8 X 17 ..........ccccvvevmrviererereannnnnes 1. F04
Socket.-tocking........coinieicenine 1.FO . F 10] Washer.-fuel pipe.........c.cccovveunnen. 10107
Sound deadening.-a post lower-th. L F 1 . F 11]Washer.-heater assy-heater assy.. . 1.4 15
Spark plug.-spark-eyquem... 1.KO . D 14} Washer.-heater elbow................. L1014
Speaker.-front-doors ...........c.ceveveirirceincnnnenens 1.M 0! . F 02 Washer-m14 ...........cconvninicinncnrrnnie e 1.G 02
SPrNG. ettt 1. F 02] Trim.-front door-1h..........cccevericncenericeeennes 2. C 18JWasher-m14 .....c.cccocevrimnmrnininiectsrsiesenins 1. 112
Spring. . E 07} Trim.-front door-lh............... ..2. D 18] Washer.-manifold to downpipe 1. 109
Spring. . J 09] Trim.-front seat-outer lh-grey. ..2. F 18] Washer.-manifold-green .............scccrvvuns ..1.103
Spring.... . C 11} Trim.-heater control-valeo .. 1. J 17 Washer.-plain-10.2 x 36........ccccovvermrneinnne ..1.C07
Spring.-brake-bendix-Kit.........c..ccoovreeeenrecinncniienens 1. H 03} Trim.-instrument housing. ........cocceererierereinrrenarenens 1. K 15 Washer.-plain-6 X 18......c.cccvvvrerrccornmmnierarrene. 2.C14
SPHNG.-CALIB......cocrrimsiiiasisisireee e sarereesesenis 1. 112 Trim.-map-front door-th........cccceenreinininivenneenens 2. F 09]Washer.-plain-7 x 22........c.ccccccoevveneniernernrenrennnn. 1. E 06
Spring.-lumber support. 2. F 16} Trim.-map-lh ............. ..2. F 08} Washer.-plain-8 x 16.. . 1.K04
Spring.-lumber support . . F 17} Trim.-oit pump ... 1. C t1fWasher-plain-8 X 16...........ccccvvvervecrrrverrerenrrraennns 1.G 09
Spring.-pedai................. . D 04] Trim.-rear door-th . ..2. D 04} Washer.-plain-m10 X 20-2 .........ccccovevnvvnrnrernenne. 1.J05
SPrNG.-PISION. ....ccommierriereenrincrcrereeseeeserereanens 1. G 05) Trim.-rear partition............ccovvurnreceerecrecnrerennvarerenens 2. G 06} Washer.-plain-m10 X 20-2 .........ccooererirerercvierennns 1.E09
SPANG.-PISION ...c.viriremirreesrreerr e rerseneens 1. G 07} Trim. -roof.-front-grey .......cccoemvmveereecrecererirnnnsereren 2. F 14 Washer.-plain.........ccceeerrnvnmvenennnncscresnienssnnnns 1. F 05
Spring.-trunk lid.... 2. D 07} Trim.-steering wheel pad . G 02| Washer.-plain..-6 x 12
SPHNG.-VaIV cu.cv e cesrerereeeeeneesenes 1. C 08] Trim.-thickness 12....... . H 07| Washer.-plain..-m10 ..
Starter motor-assembly-starter-bosch-valeo.. 1. K OB] THM.-UPPBI....vcciiccecriiircnec e T C 10]Washer.-plain..-m16 ..
Stator.-alternator .........cccvviecvcenneneeereerenesenrenenene 1. K 05] Trim.-water-deflector ...........ccocovvrincviivcnnnnnn. 1. J 12{Washer.-planet-16.15 x 36-0.
Stearing column.-steering.-non-specific key ......... 1. G 04] Trim.-with high-level stop famp-grey..........c.eceuu..... 2. F 15] Washer.-pulley dia 14 thickness 10 ............ccev... 1.C 04
Steering gear.-steering lhd..........ccocooennee 1. G 06] Union.-tee piece-windscreen washer.. .2. D 13| Washer.-seal........cccccueircviniccnnnn, L1102
Steering wheel. ................ 1. G 0ZJUNIon.-union..........coovverrvvcrincissinennae .1, H 08| Washer.-seal-15 x 21-3 1.E07
Striker.-boot floor carpet .. 2. G 06} Union.-water intake-32mm diameter ... ..1. G 14| Washer.-seat retaining.. ..2. F 16
Subframe.-front................. 2. C 08} Valve guide.-intake guide repair + 0.590............... 1. C 08| Washer.-seat retaining........c.ccocevvecevnenrenvircnnnnnes 2.F17
Sun visors-lh-grey .. 2. F 14} Valve seat.-intake seat repair +0.60...................... 1. C OBJWaSher.-Servo ........c..cccveviveiiiiceiccniersaevenns 1.H 05
Support.-rear lamp-lh.... 2. C 10} Valve.-assembly ........ccccccrurrnnenenee. ..1. F 11} Washer.-spring.-4 x 11.2 ... 1. J08
Suspension link.-ball joint-h ... 1. G 07] Valve.-brake servo-bendix-bosch. . H 05] Washer.-spring.-mé x 18-1,5 ... 1.C 10
Suspension fink.-ball joint-rh ... 1. G 05] Valve.-intake dia 41.6....................... ..1. C 08} Washer.-star .........ccoceouue. ..1.G 05
Suspension fink.-pin ball ... 1. F 03] Valve.-pressure relief-with atc-valeo ..................... 1. J 02 Washer.-star..........ccococcerneiicnicniecneecenen, 1.G 07
Suspension link.-support .........ccovrerveereriermenes 2. C 02JWaSher. .......coiieiirmicecrrennesmneseseenecernssnasssssevennens 1. G 03] Washer.-star ...........c.covverccrerercerninnreenenes 2. F08
Switch. ...... 1. H Q7JWaSher. ........cccmciciicseeresennnssenns t. J 04| Washer.-star ....... 2.F09
Switch.-con 1. | 06} Washer.... ..1.M 06]Washer.-star-de6 1.L14
Switch.-contact-inertia 1. K 16}Washer. ... 1. F 08| Washer.-star-m6............ccccecevvrnvvnnerennenes ..2. F02
Switch.-electric window lift-front & rear ................. 1. L O2JWASHEE. .....oviveniciriiiisrenin st eeriens 1. F 09] Washer.-stoneguard to body-engine and ............. 2.C11
Switch.-hazzard warning..........ocoeevreevveeninnnennens 1. K 1BJWaSher. ...t 1. C 11] Washer.-support
Switch.-lighting-direction indicator-steering LWL K1T . D 08} Washer.-tachometer-8 x 16. 1
Switch.-theostat-panel illumination ... ...1. G 02} Washer.-10.2 x 17-13.. . C 02] Washer.-tank..................... 1. 106
Switch.-stop light.........c.ccoveiinnnnns 1. H 04| Washer.-10.2 x 17-13.. . F 06] Washer.-thickness 2.775 ............coceuvuinnnns ..1.C 08
Switch.-switch raan He0L Nemm v vereresssmmiainns 2. F 10|Washer-13 X 24.......ccccccvrvveinienrinenresnesnreeinnnnnne 1. F 03} Washer.-valve spring dia 24.5 x 34.6-0.5 ............ 1. C 0B8] (SulSo (wiipo) yiwil 5 ual s ol syl oS3k




SAMAND (,:01 ENGINE
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ooooeee oo eeeeese e eseseesnesessssssssssssasssssssessssssssesees 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ...ocuv v iiirien, 1D 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7............ 1.C02
GEARBOX .o seesesssserssessesssesssneessrsoes FE| BLOCK o 1.C03
CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT ..o 1.co07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | CON RODS, PISTONS......ceererevesnicceresrennssnns 1.C05
STEERING coooooooooooes oo ssseeseeses s 1| CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .oovcrsvcrrcsrnee 1.C04
CYLINDER HEAD w.eoeeeeeeevesenerconereeeeeenssennnnss 1.C06
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ..o ieevrrrereees 1H] EnGINE COVERS C10
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM ..occrc. 41 | OILFILLERS, BREATHERS ..cooorri 1.€13
OILPUMP ..o svsesesn s snssesssaness 1.C11
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 13| STRIPPED ENGINE ......ocvvvarireirrenreeerrseessenens 1.c02
ELECTRIGAL AND INSTRUMENTS oo S| SUMP 1.C12
VALVE SHIMS ..o evesevssesessssens 1.C09
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C| yALVES, ROCKER GEAR.... ..1.co8
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS...corrvsscccrerrrrrree o | WATERPUMP oo 1.C14
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ...t siesassenesnnes 2H
NUMBKIC INABX ..ecovvriervieeitreeeesvesieesisessessaresniessinsnneresnes 21
www.me-en.com (S MBS0 (sowripo) Gl o um] 9 ol sl oL




co02
Fiche 1

SAMAND

ZB0018

|

ENGINE

1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7

STRIPPED ENGINE

lllus Part Number - Description

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
BOX

GEAR

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

Quantity Change Point

Remarks

1 175 05 001 Engine.-new-Mark L6A
GROUP INDEX

1C §1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 .....c.covvevcecvnrerennnee 1.C 02
1D § BLOCK .1.€C 03
1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT ......cccoeeerrrrienrireerenserenennes 1.C 07
1F | CONRODS, PISTONS....... .1.C 05
1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .......cccosormmrennrreennnnrnnensonsonns 1.C 04
1H | CYLINDER HEAD ..1.C 06
11 ENGINE COVERS .1.C 10
1J | OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS ... 1.C 13
1K | OIL PUMP .C 11
2C | STRIPPED ENGINE ... .C 02
2F | sumpP 1.C 12
2H | VALVE SHIMS 1.C 09
21 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR 1.C 08

WATER PUMP 1.C 14

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




Cco03 ENGINE

SAMAND ) 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 BLOCK
Nlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 099 01 005 Cylinder........ccocvciiiinnn A
2 186 03 024 asher.-asbestos free..... .2
3 038 06 017 Block & pipe-cylinder block. A
4 040 09 010 Screw.-Casing .....c.ooevvnienenn A
5 040 09 004 Screw.-22 x 150........... .2
6 186 03 067 Washer.-asbestos free. |
7 221 07 001 Socket, .....coiiiniinn A
8 221 07 002 Socket, .. A
9 042 02 011 .2
10 038 06 010 Block & pipe-36mm... A
11 030 04 001 Bush.-centring ...... .8
12 017 10 002 Seal.-bearing......... .2
13 040 17 002 Screw.-bearing cap... .8
14 040 17 001 Screw.-bearing cap... .2
15 174 03 016 NUL-MTT e, .2

16 186 01 073
17 166 10 005
18 186 07 003
70 040 01 277
71 186 03 079
72 042 02 012
73 040 09 016

Washer.-engine kit
Screw.-M8 x 125-35,

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 ....coiiieerinninnns 1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BLOCK.....coiieiiiiiiiiencce 1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT 1.C 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS tF | CON RODS, PISTONS ...... 1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .. 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | CYLINDERHEAD.............. 1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 ENGINE COVERS ............ 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J ) OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS .. .1.C13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | OILPUMP.........cc..ceii 1.C 11
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STRIPPED ENGINE .. 1.C 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | SUMP............. 1.C 12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | VALVESHIMS............... 1.C 09
Numeric index 24 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR. .1.C08

WATER PUMP .....ccoiviiiiiiniinti i 1.C 14

www.me-en.com (Fol8o sowripo) il g al 5 Ol (il oKL




SAMAND Cco4 ENGINE
Fiche 1 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
| CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL
j lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
‘ Point
22 71170 74 75 1 18001008 Crankshaft. 1 MPi
2 065 06 010 Gear.-0il pump-contr pinn-22 teeth 1 7
) 3 06506002 Gear.-21 teeth 1
* 4 03902005 Pulley.-crankshsft 1
5 040 01107 Screw.-pulley-M14 x 150-70 1
- 6 186 01 076 Washer.-pulley Dia 14 Thickness 10 1
7 017 02 002 Seal.-bearing 90x110-7 1
8 017 11 008 Seal.-crankshaft 42x62-7 1
9 126 17 003 Mouiding, 1
10 042 07 001 Dowel.-8x15 1
11 188 08 006 Engine Bearing. 1
¢ ‘ 12 188 08 007 Engine Bearing.-half upper 1.856 groove-Yellow. 5
‘ 12 188 09 025 Engine Bearing.-half upper repair 2.006 groove-Yellow. 5
J 13 188 08 008 Engine Bearing.-half lower 1.836 smooth-Blue. 1
13 18809010 Engine Bearing.-half lower repair 2.020 smooth-Red 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
13 18809008 Engine Bearing.-half lower 1.986 smooth-Blue. 5
13 188 08 009 Engine Bearing.-half lower 1.848 smooth-Black 1
13 188 09 007 Engine Bearing.-half lower 1.998 smooth-Black 5
13 18808013 Engine Bearing.-half lower 1.859 smooth-Green 1
13 188 09 009 Engine Bearing.-half lower 2.009 smooth-Green 1
13 18808014 Engine Bearing.-half lower 1.870 smooth-Red 1
14 026 01 001 Thrust Bearing.-thrust-standard-2.28mm 2
) 14 026 02 002 Thrust Bearing.-thrust 1st repair +0.20 2
14 026 02 005 Thrust Bearing.-thrust 3rd repair +0.40 2
14 026 02004 Thrust Bearing.-thrust 2nd repair +0.30 2
15 065 11005 Gear.-new 60 teeth 1
16 065 11 002 Gear.-gear start 136 teeth 1
17 04001138 Screw.-flywheel-M9 x 100-22 8 i
MASTER INDE [ 22 04001128 Screw.-cap head-M7 x 100-18 2
EEY(\;AIIT-IEEEL AND CLUTCH } g 70 058 03 003 Fixing Clip.-key 13x6-7 2
RXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F 71 04001084 Serew.-M7 x100-38 4
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H 74 04207030 Dowel. 8 X17 !
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 75 186 02003 Washer.-7x13.7-0.8-flexible-7 x 13.7 6
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K
. ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BOOY SHELL AND WASH- 2C
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
I Numeric Index 21

www.me-en.com (SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




C05 ENGINE
SAMAND 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 CON RODS, PISTONS
Ilus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
t 044 03 001 Connecting Rods.-connecting set 4. 1SET
2 188 0t 010 Engine Bearing.-half-Standard-set of 8.. .1SET
2 188 02 007 Engine Bearing.-set 8 1/2 oversize +0.30.. .. 1SET
2 188 03 0086 Engine Bearing.-set 8 1/2 oversize +0.50.. . 18ET
3 040 07 003 Screw.-connecting rod Dia 9x100....... .8
4 042 01 004 Dowel.-piston .. 4
5 080 03 022 Ring. .. w1
6 041 07 001 Piston.- ot
7 017 02 003 Seal.-seal Dia 85.8x88.3X1.25....c..iiviiinieieniiniine 1
2B002?
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ (1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 covviciiiiinienennns 1.€ 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BLOCK... 1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, ELT. 1.C 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | CONRODS, PISTONS........ 1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | CYLINDER HEAD. 1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 ENGINE COVERS 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | OILFILLERS, BRE 1.C 13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | OILPUMP..... 1.C 11
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STRIPPED 1.C 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F 1.C 12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H 1.C 09
Numeric Index 21 1.C 08
.C 14
WWW.me-en.com |
(Solsh owripo) il 9 ool g Ol Lyl oSl




| &

SAMAND

IHus Part Number

081 01 001
186 12 002
040 10 005
186 03 080
038 06 001
040 03 038
030 22 032
170 01 007
186 06 012
10 170 06 006
10 170 06 005
11 174 05 001
13 030 07 001
15 186 16 001
16 003 05 001
17 174 04 026

NONDOONL WO

CO06 ENGINE
. 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 CYLINDER HEAD
Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

Cylinder Head.-cylinder head .............coveervverernnnn.
asher.-cylinder head cover ...
Screw.-cylinder head ............
Washer.-welch-30mm...........
Block & pipe-35mm Diameter ..
Screw.-cylinder head .........ccoocovvrremnene..
Bush.-bearing cup-hexagonal head-6 x 100
Plug/Cover.-cylinder head.........................
Washer.-cylinder head-asbestos free
Plug/Cover.-ail filler-Mann..................
Plug/Cover.-oil filler-Mecaplast
Nut.-cap-6 x 100...........cceu...
Bush.-cylinder head-22mm
Washer.-set-valves .
Badge. .............. .
Nut.-with base-M7 x 100-6-14 ............cccorererureerrenen.

Wt s
=)

oo

=k b ek bk kb ok

o

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 .oeovvvreereeerenrnn 1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BLOCK... . 1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT ............... 1.C 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | CONRODS, PISTONS.......... 1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .. 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H { CYLINDER HEAD.............. 1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J 1.C 13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K 1.C 11
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C 1.C 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F 1.C12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H 1.C 09
Numeric Index 21 ..1.C 08

WATER PUMP .... ...1.C 14

www.me-en.com

SlS0 (swtigo) Uil s 0ol 8 ol (il ol




SAMAND

co7

ENGINE

1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7

www.me-en.com

WATER PUMP

-

Fiche 1 CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 179 01 011 CamShafl. .....ocoveeeerire e 1
3 065 07 005 [CT:T- 1 A A
5 207 03 004 Drive Belt.-113 tee 1
6 116 01 003 Tensioner. ........... |
7 017 12 003 Seal.<camshatt.. e 1
8 040 19 001 Sefew.-column............ A
10 186 01 077 asher.-plain-10.2 x 36.... A
11 116 01 010 Tensioner.-items 5, 6, 7, 8-kit... A
70 040 01 273 Screw.-cap head-M10 x 150-35. A
71 040 01 030 Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 125-25.....c.cccccvvviniviiinenens 1

S ————— —

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1¢c 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 1.C 02

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BLOCK...ooiemiiriieieesi e .1.C 03

GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT .1.co7

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F CON RODS, PISTONS ...... .1.C 05

STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .. .1.C 04

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | CYLINDERHEAD....... .1.C 06

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 ENGINE COVERS ...... .1.C 10

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING tJ | OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS.. .1.C 13

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | OILPUMP. ... L1.C 1

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | STRIPPED ENGINE ... .1.C 02

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SUMP......ccoervennen L1.C12

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | VALVE SHIMS..... .1.C 09

Numeric Index 21 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR. 18 (1)3

Ko sowipn) sl 9 oal 9 Ul iyl olSsL




—————— . e . e __ .

ki . Y B

www.me-en.com

Cco8 ENGINE
SAMAND 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR
Itlus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 096 04 009 Valve.-intake Dia 41.6.... 4
2 096 05 003 Valve.-exhaust Dia 34. 4
3 006 01 002 Rocker Piston.-vaive .. .8
4 058 08 001 Fixing Clip.-valve........ .. 16
5 038 18 009 Block & pipe-spring. .8
6 121 05 008 Spring.-valve .........c.ccvceerrcrreevrirerennene .8
7 186 01 078 Washer.-valve spring dia 24.5 x 34.6-0.5 .8
8 017 07 008 Seal.-valve stem .........c..ccoevvverieercueecnnne. .4
9 154 04 017 Valve Guide.-intake guide repair + 0.590. .4
9 ' 10 154 02 003 Valve Guide.-exhaust guide repair + 0.590.. .4
11 190 01 009 Valve seat.-intake seat repair +0.60 ........ .4
12 190 02 005 Valve seat.-exhaust seat repair + 0.60 ..................... 4
11—
—
Z2B0026
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 ....ocovvevveeeivnirernns 1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D T TR IS TEN TP .1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT ................. A.co7
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | CONRODS, PISTONS.......... 1.C05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .. 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | CYLINDERHEAD...... 1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | ENGINE COVERS. 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | OIL FILLERS, BRE 1.C 13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K § OILPUMP........... C 11
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STRIPPED ENGINE C 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | SUMP. C12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | VALVE SHIMS............ C 09
Numeric Index 21 VALVES, ROCKER .C 08
WATER PUMP .C14

(5550 sowipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




Cco09 ENGINE
SAMAND 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 VALVE SHIMS
Illus Part Number jDescription Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 186 10 206 Washer.-thickness 2.775.......cceecvriniininnnnsnnencnenens 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
I t 186 10 178 Washer.-thickness 2.8....... . 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
- s 1 186 10 207 Washer.-thickness 2.825... 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
— 1 186 10 208 Washer.-thickness 2.85. w1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
—— 1 186 10 179 Washer.-thickness 2.875 | 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 209 Washer.-thickness 2.9... 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 210 Washer.-thickness 2.925... 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 180 Washer.-thickness 2.950... 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 211 Washer.-thickness 2.975... e 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 212 Washer.-thickness 3.......... e 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 181 Washer.-thickness 3.025.. e 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 226 Washer.-thickness 3.05.... w1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 227 Washer.-thickness 3.075.. | 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 182 Washer.-thickness 3.1...... A 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 228 Washer.-thickness 3.125.. el 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 229 Washer.-thickness 3.15.... | 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 183 Washer.-thickness 3.175.. wee 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 230 Washer.-thickness 3.2...... ot 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 231 Washer.-thickness 3.225.. e 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 184 Washer.-thickness 3.25.... A 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 232 Washer.-thickness 3.275.. A 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 233 Washer.-thickness 3.3...... A 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 185 Washer.-thickness 3.325.. A 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
1 186 10 234 Washer.-thickness 3.35........cinninienseninine 1 1800 cc XU7JP MPi
==
— @
T B
f))\ﬁ‘ \ e,
.
) ) o %A‘
— (- Loy
SN ’&%}Jﬁ "
‘(5‘(7 A
> &
10
m 2
-~
o/
-~
ZB0019 RS
» . -
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ 11800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 woovcvviviinninnninnns 1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BLOCK. ...t . .1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT ..ccoooevivrrarnreinenes 1.C 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F CON RODS, PISTONS ......... .1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL . 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS {H | CYLINDER HEAD............. .1.C 06
IFUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l ENGINE COVERS ............ 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS. 1.C 13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K § OILPUMP. ...t A1.C 1
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | STRIPPED ENGINE .. 1.C02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SUMP...cooceiviins 1.C 12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT oH | VALVE SHIMS.... .C 09
Numeric Index 21 VALVES, ROCKE .Cco08
WATER PUMP .....o.cocovemicrivininmnans .C14
www.me-en.com |
(Pl owipo) il 9 ol 9 Ol syl ol




SAMAND

B
‘ ZB0027 ®—s

ltlus Part Number

126
126
126
181
040
040
040

17
17
17
02
02
02
01
22
o1
02

001
002
013
066
050
062
082
009
113
001

C10 ENGINE

. 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 ENGINE COVERS

Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

TEMLAUPPET c.v.evreciniirerenc et eeerssenne 1

Trim.-intermediate. |

Trim.-lower ........ et

Bracket.......ccervereesierirniinns |

Screw.-housing-M6 x 100-23. 2

Screw.-housing-M6 x 100-16............... 2

Screw.-housing-cap head-M6 x 100-23...... 2

Screw.-self tapping-shouldered-M8 x 125-20............ 2

Screw.-cap head-M6 x 100-20.................... e @

Washer.-spring.-M6 X 18-1,5........c..ccouvvemverrvrsnrrenenne 3

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

—1 www.me-en.com

OCK........

1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 ...
BL

GROUP INDEX

bk b —d b b b h —d

OIL PUMP

CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT .................
CON RODS, PISTONS .........ccccoonnin.
CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL ...
CYLINDER HEAD
ENGINE COVERS
OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS

TITNOXSCTIEOTMMOO

NMNONN

WATER PUMP

STRIPPED ENGINE ....
SUMP..............

VALVES, ROCKER GEAR

R R R
0000000000000
=0 OQAQD 4 4 s OO0 O0O

ADONNLWORRONWN

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




c11

ENGINE

www.me-en.com

WATER PUMP

SAMAND ) 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 OIL PUMP
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 036 01 010 Pump.-oil-assembly A
2 046 01 001 Qil Pump.-oil pump-housing A
3 040 22 018 Screw.-oil pump-M7 x 100-70. A
4 186 24 002 Washer......ccoovecernieninins A
5 041 10 001 Piston.-Dia. 16x25 .. .1
6 121 07 001 SPHNg. .cocveeveiinreenes 1
7 084 02 001 Chain.-oil pump. |
8 126 39 001 Trim.-oil pump ...... .1
9 181 13 006 Bracket.-oil pump.............. A
10 040 22 019 Screw.-self tapping-M7 x 85 .1
11 040 22 005 Screw.-M7 x 100-75....... A
12 042 12 005 Dowel.-guide........ .1
13 040 09 007 Screw.-16x150 |
70 040 01 019 Screw.-self tapping-M6 x 100-25 .. .6
71 040 22 008 Screw.-shouldered-M6 x 100-20...c.ccovireveniicnnninn 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1¢ 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 ... .

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D BLOCK....civiierrriictrernennenrcaneenes 1.

GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT W1

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F CON RODS, PISTONS ...... ..

STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL .. W1

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H CYLINDER HEAD.......... -1

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 ENGINE COVERS ......... .1.C 10

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS .. .1.C 13

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K OILPUMP. ... L1.Cc 1

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C STRIPPED ENGINE ... .1.C 02

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SUMP......cccoevinnne .1.C 12

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | VALVE SHIMS..... .1.C 09

Numeric Index 21 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR. . (é (1)2

..... 1.

S cswtipn) il 8 0al 8 ol Csiyil oSl




Cc12 ENGINE
SAMAND 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 SuUMP
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 124 02 008 L AU P U SRO 1
3 092 03 007 Sensor.-oil pressure.... .
70 71126 73 75 74-76 24 4 186 03 067 Washer.-asbestos free.............. 1
5 186 03 026 Washer.-cylinder block-14 X 21- 1
ﬁ 7 124 02 001 FltEr.-@IEMENt .coccrvre s 1
8 158 03 007 Fluid Gauge.-engine oil.. 1
9 166 01 006 Pipe.-oil guide.............. .1
10 163 12 001 Kit.-repair ..........cccoreuemn.nn. A
13 040 11 001 Screw.-oil filter 20x1.50-27 N
15 092 03 010 SENSOL. ..ovvereciereecerternnen A
16 140 02 010 Engine Sump. .....cc..oveuenue.. A1
19 040 09 005 Screw.-cylinder block-14 x 125. 1
21 166 10 003 Pipe...o e .1
22 186 03 028 Washer.-ring .......ccccoverninnns A
23 040 09 012 Screw.-cylinder -block 10X1.00 .......coevevveeemeeeerrenns 1
24 042 07 008 DOWEL-4.1 X 15, 1
26 040 01 142 Screw.-socket head-M7 X 100-50 ........ocoveververerenen, 2
70 040 24 001 Screw.-flanged head-M7 x 100-21.............cccvvven.... 21
X 73 040 02 087 Screw.-cap head-M8 X 125-16........c...cecouvveermreeennen.. 1
74 186 02 045 WaSher........c.coceriiieirererre et st eee e 5
m 75 186 02 022 Washer.-flexible.-8 X 17 ......ccovevvevveceereceeerennn 1
X 76 186 01 174 Washer.-plain-8 X 16......ccccovvreecremvierensisieeecnseenenens 1
%
N
10
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C ..1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D 1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT .... 1.C 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F CON RODS, PISTONS....... 1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL ....c.ccovevveieeeeeeiveerene 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | CYLINDER HEAD 1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l ENGINE COVERS ........c.cceveeevris i e eeaeeens 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS .......ccovvvevevesiesseere e seaenes 1.C 13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | OIL PUMP 1.C 11
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STRIPPED ENGINE 1.C 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SUMP.. 1.C 12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | VALVE SHIMS 1.C 09
Numeric Index 2t VALVES, ROCKER GEAR 1.C 08
WATER PUMP ........cccoevrera, .C 14
(Sl sowipo) il 9 ol 9 Ol iyl ol
www.me-en.com




SAMAND

C13

ENGINE
1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7

Fiche 1 OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 108 01 004 Hose.-oil vapour........ccoeniinienennene 1

2 108 01 003 Hose.-oil vapour.. .

70 71 3 108 09 003 Hose.-oil vapour.. .1

4 025 02 079 Clip..vecrcviiieins .

5 025 02 080 Clip..ecinnns .

70 025 03 029 Clip.-metal. .3

71 025 03 018 CHP.-MELAL .. 3

ZB0028
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 oo 1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BLOCK ..o .1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E | CAMSHAFT, TIMING BELT .. 1.C 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | CONRODS, PISTONS ......... 1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHEEL . 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | CYLINDERHEAD...... ..1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l ENGINE COVERS ..... ..1.C10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J OIL FILLERS, BREATHERS . .1.C13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K § OILPUMP .......ccoueeeen 1.C 11
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STRIPPED ENGINE .. 1.C 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SUMP......ccevnnnn 1.C 12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | VALVE SHIMS.... 1.C 09
Numeric Index 21 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR ..1.C 08
WATER PUMP ..ottt 1.C 14
www.me-en. )
ww.me-en.com (b sizn) ol s 0ol s o csiyiial oSl




Y %

c14 ENGINE
SAMAND ) 1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7
Fiche 1 WATER PUMP
illus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point

036 06 005 Pump. 1

186 08 037 Washer.-water pump-asbestos free 1

093 11 001 Union.-water intake-32mm diameter 1

186 03 030 Washer.-tank-asbestos free 1

061 04 002 Cap.-23mm diameter-30mm long 1

040 22 046 Screw.-shouldered-shouldered-M7 x 100-25-M7 x 100-25 5

040 22 045 Screw.-socket head-M7 x 100-25 1

186 02 003 Washer.-fiexible-7 x 13.7 1

025 08 007 Clip.-metal-32mm diameter 1

280024
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |1800 cc PETROL FUEL INJECTED XU7 ... 1.C 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D BLOCK.....ccocccrviesvacnnne 1.C 03
GEARBOX 1E CAMSHAFT, TIMING BEL 1.C07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F CON RODS, PISTONS ... 1.C 05
STEERING 1G | CRANKSHAFT, FLYWHE 1.C 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H CYLINDER HEAD.... 1.C 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1t ENGINE COVERS ... 1.C 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J OIL FILLERS, BREAT 1.C 13
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K OIL PUMP.......cccrrreen. 1.C 1
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C STRIPPED ENGINE 1.C02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SUMP.......uee 1.C 12
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H VALVE SHIMS... 1.C 09
Numeri¢ Index 21 VALVES, ROCKER GEAR .. 1.C 08
WATER PUMP ..1.C 14
SuwilSo csowaipo) Gl 9 ol o Ol (s yinl 0L
www.me-en.com




SAMAND DO1 FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE oo eeee e sssssonsssssess s esassesss e snssssares 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ..coivvinirnenniiinienne, 1D [ CLUTCH 1800 PETROL....viviverrrsrnreesseeseesecsiaas 1.D02
GEARBOX oo oe oo sesemssesseesesssssssssssssse s 1e| CLUTCH
CLUTCH CONTROL CABLE ......oovvrvveerrmnereenns 1.D03
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | CLUTCH PEDAL ..ceconrnnnnsrvesssssssssserevenesinsnrens 1.D04
STEERING ..o veeveeeeveesessssssssesssssssssassesasesssimsssssnsnsans 1G
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ....ccorvverimnmrnsenss 1H
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM.............. 11
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS ..cocrvvrcmmsirmsnssnnnns 1K

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS...ccouonivrniniiinen 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT .o 2H
NUMBHC INAEX c..eevveeeiererccersreessresanessinressessssssanossasnss 21

v ve. TTIC=CIT.CUITT

(Swlfo sowripo) Gl 9 ol 9 Ol syl ol




.

SAMAND

lilus Part Number
1 067 04 009

1 067 04 015
109 01 o012
109 01 016

027 01 012
015 07 004
042 09 002
030 18 009
030 18 008
067 03 002

70 042 07 018
71 040 22 009

ONOGBTHRW N N

D02 FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
i CLUTCH 1800 PETROL
Fiche 1 CLUTCH
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

Clutch Plate Housing.-pressure plate housing- ...

200MM-Valgo...........c.ocovrererennierinerensirereseeesnns
Clutch Plate Housing.-pressure plate housing-
200MM-LUK. ... ere e esaes

LBVBL. v
Dowel.-7 X 51-fork-top...
Bush.-fork-top ............
Bush.-fork-bottom ............coevvreeereerenn,

Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 125-20.........................

ZC0010
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

GROUP INDEX

1C JCLUTCH 1800 PETROL
1D | CLUTCH

1E | CLUTCH CONTROL CABLE ..
tF | CLUTCH PEDAL

1G

1H

11

1J

1K

2C

2F

2H

21

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

Hllus Part Number

1 138 04 011
3 181 32 010
4 156 01 005

D03
Fiche 1

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
CLUTCH 1800 PETROL
CLUTCH CONTROL CABLE

Description

Control Cable...............
Bracket.-cable retained.

Protector.-clutch-cable

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

2C0018
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE C [CLUTCH 1800 PETROL
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH D | CLUTCH ...
GEARBOX E | CLUTCH CONTROL CABLE ..
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS F | CLUTCH PEDAL
STEERING c]
H

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

(SPo owripo) Gl 9 ¢l o O syl ol




D04 FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
SAMAND . CLUTCH 1800 PETROL
Fiche 1 CLUTCH PEDAL
Hlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 032 02 001 Pedal AsSY.-ClULCH......coconiiiririein e 1
2 025 09 001 Clip.-linkage..........cc..... o1
70 3 058 05 002 Fixing Clip.-cable-stop 1
4 121 08 002 Spring.-pedal .............. .1
5 181 04 013 Bracket.-pedal-brake... .1
6 160 04 006 Rubber Cover.-pedal... .1
7 111 10 004 Buffer.-clutch-pedal......... |
70 040 05 023 Screw.-pedal to brkt-4-20...........ccocvniinnvnnnenniiinienns 4
ZC0012
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1¢ JCLUTCH 1800 PETROL

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CLUTCH .coooriciriseis

GEARBOX 1E | CLUTCH CONTROL CABLE...........

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F CLUTCH PEDAL.....cooiieiriririsvesinisisinnsniniunsssasessanenines 1.D 04

STEERING 1G

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric Index 21

www.me-en.com

(S5 Csowipo) il 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol




EO1

GEARBOX
SAMAND Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE ..oooooreveeeeeecresseneeeeesesseseeressressessese e eereenes 1C

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ..o e 1 D | MANUAL GEARBOX oo E02

e T=TY 1) S 1| FIRSTUNE oot -E05
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ... .E02

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | GEARBOX REPAIR KIT......vvvveeeeees oo .E04

STEERING ..-eeveoee e eresessesoereseesssosos s 1G| GEARBOX-EXTERNALFIXINGS wovoooovvveeeo -EO03
MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING ...corvrvveenr.n.. JE03

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS .........cccoovininniinnns THE SECOND LINE oo s eeese e 1.E06

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM........... 11 | SELECTORFORKS .covvisminsirvinesssririessn -E07
SPEEDOMETER DRIVE .. .E08

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING ....... 1 J | SELECTOR MECHANISM .....coovvvvoeeeereerr e, .E09

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS .oovosooooo 1k| SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL............. -E09

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS.........ccoevervvernnn 2F

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ..., 2H

NUMETC INABX ... vevererircii ettt e ne e 21
www.me-en.com

(50 sawipo) il 9 ol o O syl ol




U

E02 GEARBOX
SAMAND i MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
litus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 159 01 004 Transmission.-new-reinforced reerte e e
1 159 01 001 Transmission.-Surcharge-worn-not reinforced. 1
2 077 03 001 Fluid.-gearbox.-75WB0W........ccccocvivivvrnen e sienienes
S

ZCo018
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

INumeric Index

www.me-en.com

GROUP INDEX
IMANUAL GEARBOX .

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

FIRST LINE.......cccoovrmminnniin s

GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS.
MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING...
| SECOND LINE........ccocrirnnnnes
SELECTOR FORKS ....covocennieiiininniiins
SPEEDOMETER DRIVE

C
D
E
F | GEARBOX REPAIRKIT...................
G
H

J
K
2C [SELECTOR MECHANISM

2F §| SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL

(SwlSo sowipo) il 9 ol o Ol (il ol




GEARBOX

EO03
SAMAND . MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 174 06 005 NUL-SIOP-T7MM ittt 1

2 040 20 009 Screw.-column-M7 x 100-40-20... .2

2 72 73171 79 71 040 02 041 SCIBW. 1vvrvveevrsersersarssceecsorens et
77 72 040 01 079 Screw.-shouldered-M7 x 10 7
73 040 22 049 Screw.-M7 x 100-35................. 17

74 040 22 055 Screw.-diff case to gearbox-M8 . 2

76 040 22 054 Screw.-socket head-M8 X 125-55............. 1

77 040 01 028 Screw.-socket head-M10 x 150-75 . 3

1 78 042 02 007 Dowel.-12 X 15, .2
79 040 02 088 Screw.-M7 X 100-45 ... 1

2C004?
MASTER INDEX

ENGINE 1C |[MANUAL GEARBOX .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRSTLINE........... R
GEARBOX 1E | GEARBOX ASSEMBLY... 1.E 02
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | GEARBOX REPAIRKIT...... 1.E04
STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS.. 1.E03
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING 1.E 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l SECOND LINE........coooviiinin 1.E08
COOLING, HEATING AND AR CONDITIONING 1J SELECTOR FORKS ... 1.E07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 1.E08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C |SELECTOR MECHANISM................ 1.E 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERN 1.£09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

]

(SHso sowripe) il s ool 8 ol Csiyil oSl




SAMAND

b2

lllus Part Number
1 163 06 004

E04 GEARBOX
. MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 GEARBOX REPAIR KIT
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
KIt-TEPAIN ..ottt e es e e ee e 1

www.me-en.com

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C [MANUAL GEARBOX...... ...1.E02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRST LINE .1.E 05
GEARBOX 1E | GEARBOX ASSEMBLY .1.E 02
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F GEARBOX REPAIR KIT........... .1.E 04
STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS .1.E 03
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING.......... .1.E 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 SECOND LINE ..1.E 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J SELECTOR FORKS .................... .1.E 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | SPEEDOMETER DRIVE .1.E 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C [SELECTOR MECHANISM .1.E09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL ......ccovovveverererrnnn. 1.E 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric index 21

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

nN

EO5 GEARBOX
SAMAND ] MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 FIRST LINE
Ilus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 102 01 03t Shatt.-primary-11/12/23-21 teeth..........ccceceveervrennnn. 1
2 027 06 025 Bearing.-25 X 47-15 ...c...ccccvmrvrerrveeerenieens .2
3 186 10 259 Washer.-adjustment set-39 x 46-EP 0,7 A 2,4.. W1
4 065 01 085 Gear.-drive-3rd-25 teeth-25 x 32 ............... .1
5 065 01 045 Gear.-3rd/4th-27 x 31 ............... .
6 085 01 015 Gear.-drive-32 teeth-32 x 31.. 1
7 186 24 014 Washer.-25 x 39.5........ccoevvreens .
8 065 01 005 Gear.-drive-5th-37 teeth-37 x 28... .
9 065 01 048 Gear.-5th-22 X 24 ..... 1
10 174 03 005 Nut.-shaft-20 x 150-11. W
11 065 03 012 Gear.-sliding-31 teeth-2 o
12 102 01 036 Shatft.-return-18mm diamete .
71 042 02 005 Dowel.-5mm x 25mm............. -1
13 186 01 090 Washer.-shaft-8 x 15-2 .1
70 040 01 177 Screw.-M8 X 125-50.......cccvivieiieiiiiieees s 1
ZC0006
PUNTCCHINTERMNATIONAL LTD
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C IMANUAL GEARBOX..........cooninniieninns .1.E02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRSTLINE. ..ottt e 1.E05
GEARBOX 1E | GEARBOX ASSEMBLY.......cccccouvniriimiiiniiecrecininine 1.E 02
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | GEARBOX REPAIRKIT.. ...1.E 04
STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS ......c.ccoovrvivenmrannrrinnennnes 1.E 03
I|BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING.... ..1.EO03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 SECOND LINE........cccconeinnnen .1.EO06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J SELECTOR FORKS. ....... 1.E 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 1.E 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C |SELECTOR MECHANISM................... 1.E 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL .1.E09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

(S0 sawripo) il 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol




-

IS S

SAMAND

ilus Part Number

EO6 GEARBOX
i MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 SECOND LINE
Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

1 143 01 Q01 Crown Wheel & Pinion.-assembly ...........cc.covennnnee 1
102 01 069 Shaft.-hypoid set-75 teeth-reinforced 1
1 102 01 070 Shaft.-19 teeth-19 x 72-reinforced. 1
2 027 06 008 Bearing.-needle ..........ccoeeriininn 1
3 027 06 010 Bearin%.-shaft-as x 72-17.5. 1
4 058 01 054 Fixing Clip.-StOp .vorvevniiinivennens |
5 065 01 066 Gear.-driven gear-38 teeth-11 x 38 ol
6 065 01 042 Gear.-1st/2nd-24 teeth-28 x 24.............. 1
7 065 01 061 Gear.-driven gear-2 nd-37 teeth-20 x 37.. o
8 065 01 037 Gear.-driven gear-3rd/4th-25 x 32-32 x 31 .. el
9 027 06 050 Bearin%-shaﬂ-izs X75x16.95 ....ccconniinns o
10 058 01 053 Fixing Clip.-stop .....vcceviiiniiernionninnn o1
11 065 01 006 Gear.-driven gear-5th-28 teeth-37 x 28 1
12 174 03 005 Nut.-shaft-20 X 150-11.......ccovcvverinnnn 1
70 040 01 079 Screw.-shouldered-M7 x 100-22. 1
71 186 01 175 Washer.-plain-7 X 22........ccccevcrveerrennenerencraneerneecrnans 1
N
7 X
ZC0015 0/
7
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [MANUAL GEARBOX....ccovecercmsiismmmmsnsiisisssssisssnssnsssonsines 1.€ 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRST LINE.....coteeveieevnecreneesnsrenrenaserarennns .1.EOQ5
GEARBOX 1€ | GEARBOX ASSEMBLY..........cco.on. .1.E 02
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F GEARBOX REPAIRKIT .......... .1.E 04
STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS... ..1.E 03
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING.............ccoevinens .1.E 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 SECOND LINE......... .. 1.E 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | SELECTOR FORKS .....cocovrvrmrrrmirisieseminissssisssssessins 1.E 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1 SPEEDOMETER DRIVE 1.E 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C {SELECTOR MECHANISM.......cc.occconiiininrnininnncnnninns 1.E 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL ........c..cooevecnivnne. 1.E 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

S50 (swtigo) Uil s 0ol 8 ol (il ol




SAMAND

lllus Part Number

EO7 GEARBOX
. MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 SELECTOR FORKS
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 168 01 005 G/Box Selectors.-gearbox assy-1 + 2......ccoevvvrvveenn. 1
2 168 02 005 G/Box Selectors.-gearbox assy-3 + 4 ... .1
3 102 01 051 Shaft.-shaft-1-2-3-4.........c.cocevvevrennn. 1
4 058 05 003 Fixing Clip.-stop plate ....... 1
5 087 03 005 Ball.-locking-8mm diameter .. .3
6 121 03 010 SPriNg. cceeeieesccreen .3
7 102 01 058 Shaft.-+ fork-5th........cccccvvvivvennns o1
8 168 06 003 G/Box Selectors.-member reverse.. .1
9 102 01 026 Shatt.-reverse-12mm diameter ... o1
10 087 03 006 Ball.-locking ...c..ccoveeinecninine ol
11 121 03 ON Spring.-locking. 1
12 178 01 019 Link.-+ finger.... 1
13 168 03 004 G/Box Selectors. 1
14 186 03 049 Washer.-seal-15 x 21-3.. o
15 017 05 036 Seal.-lever............... o1
16 181 07 021 Bracket.-bracket...... 1
17 186 03 047 Washer.-seal-16 x 30-7- o
70 042 07 013 Dowel.-3.3 X 15.....ccccevrveerrinnnns 2
71 040 01 079 Screw.-shouldered-M7 x 100-22. 1
72 174 04 042 Nut.-M12 x 150-12-26.............. ot
73 042 07 027 Dowel.-3x 15.......... 1
74 042 02 014 Dowel.-4.5x22.................... ot
75 058 01 015 Fixing Clip.-stop ring-17.5mm.. o1
76 040 24 003 Screw.-M7 x 100-22............. o1
77 186 01 108 Washer.-shaft-16 x 28-1 ol
78 042 07 012 Dowel.-4.5 x 25... 1
79 042 07 028 Dowel.-4.5.x 30 1
80 042 07 011 Dowel.-7 x 25... 1
81 042 03 009 DoWel.-7 X 30..cciiieiiieeieeneniien e et sen e e 1
ZC0008
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C MANUAL GEARBOX

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRSTLINE...............

GEARBOX 1E GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F GEARBOX REPAIRKIT....... E 04

STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS E 03

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H { MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING.. E 03

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 SECOND LINE...........ccomaee E 06

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | SELECTOR FORKS.... E 07

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | SPEEDOMETER DRIVE . E 08

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C [SELECTOR MECHANISM E 09

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL ........ccocvvevceirreenne. 1.E 09

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric Index 24

www.me-en.com

’F

olSo wipo) il 8 ol s O il olSsL




151

—l

E s &

SAMAND

fllus Part Number

www.me-en.com

EO8 GEARBOX
. MANUAL GEARBOX
Fiche 1 SPEEDOMETER DRIVE
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

Gear.-tachometer-worm drive-22 teeth
Gear.-pinion-19 teeth.........ccceecrenene
Sensor.-tachometer- 3 way...
Washer.-tachometer-8 x 16 ..
Washer.-fing ........cocenee.

Dowel.-stop..........

P G QN

1 065 021
2 065 008
3 092 004
4 186 050
5 186 051
6 042 001
7 114 020
70 040 036
ZC0017
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |MANUAL GEARBOX....
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRSTLINE....
GEARBOX 1E | GEARBOX ASSEMBLY.
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | GEARBOX REPAIRKIT............
STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL FIXINGS
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H } MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING...........cc....
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 SECOND LINE
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J } SELECTOR FORKS........
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K } SPEEDOMETER DRIVE
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C [SELECTOR MECHANISM
FACIA, TR, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
INumeric Index 21

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

Fiche 1

E09

GEARBOX
SELECTOR MECHANISM
SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL

1Hus Part Number

Description

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

i 178 0t 018 Link.-lever-gearchange .............cccciiviniicciniieine 1
2 178 01 017 Link.-gearchange.............. 1
3 222 0t 015 Gear Lever Knob.-gear lever. o1
5 181 07 010 Bracket.-gearchange ........c...ccc..... 1
6 168 04 005 G/Box Selectors.-gearchange-short .. 2
7 178 01 012 Link.-gearchange-long...........ccccoveeeenne e
8 168 03 002 G/Box Selectors.-return-gearchange-top. o1
9 015 02 008 Lever.-return-gearchange-lower.. |
10 181 07 012 Bracket.-control.................... 1
11 156 03 012 Protector.-gearchange-linkag 1
12 114 01 ©O11 Shield......cociiinniniiinns w1
13 030 22 043 Bush.-retaining-gearchange ....... 1
14 038 01 008 Block & pipe-bracket-gearchange.. R
15 040 01 158 Screw.-return-gearchange .......... 1
16 030 22 013 Bush.-return-gearchange............... 1
17 030 24 007 Bush.-bracket-gearchange-control. .4
18 030 22 014 Bush.-bracket-control.......cc.cceeeenn. .
19 030 18 005 Bush.-gear lever......... 2
70 040 22 048 Screw.-M8 x 125 - 40.... o
71 186 01 170 Washer.-plain-M10 x 20-2.... 2
72 174 07 017 Nut.-self locking-M6 x 100-8.........cccovvvinvininna 1
ZC0016
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [MANUAL GEARBOX... 1.E 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | FIRSTLINE.............. .E05
GEARBOX 1€ | GEARBOX ASSEMB .E 02
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | GEARBOX REPAIRKIT.. .E 04
STEERING 1G | GEARBOX-EXTERNAL F .E 03
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS iH | MANUAL GEARBOX HOUSING. .E03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 SECONDLINE........cocvrrnnee .E 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J SELECTOR FORKS ... .E07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | SPEEDOMETER DRIVE .E 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C [SELECTOR MECHANISM................ .E 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F ) SELECTOR MECANISM-EXTERNAL .E 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

nN

(SPSo owripo) Gl 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol




L

| SAMAND F!:—:g: 1 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
‘ MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1o eeess oo, 1C
2 FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ....ooivvieieteeeeeeeeeecereereessnesens 1DlpRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL woorrovn 1.F08
(YT L t:oy S 1E| DRIVESHAFTS ot 1. Fo7
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL oo 1. Fo6
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | FRONT SUSPENSION.......oooooeoooooeooooo 1. F02
STEERING ceveeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeoeseeeoeeeeeesooo 1G| FRONTANTIROLL BAR .ooovoosininensssie 1.Fo4
FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS ... F05
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS.........coocevrnnmniennes TH] FRONT SPRING .. ovveeeeeereeecereeeeeee v 1. Fo2
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM............. 11 | FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB........... 1. Fo3
REAR SUSPENSION w.vovoooeooeoeoeooeooo 1. Fo8
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING...... 1J | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS ..oovvooooooooo 1. F10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS +..ooooooooooeo 1| REARSUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS ....... 1. Fo9
REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER......... 1. Fo8
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-.. 2 C | ROAD WHEELS ....ooooooooooooooooooooo 1. F11
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS..... ... pf | ROAD WHEELS ..ot 1. F 11
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT w.ovooeeoeoeeooeoooo 2H
NUMBHIC INABX.....ieiieirereiriniteeeree e seee e 21
i
?I www.me-en.com (SlSo (swipo) il g uml 9 ol sl oL




F02 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND . FRONT SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 FRONT SPRING
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

121 01 012 SPHNG. oo s 2

156 08 003 Protector. ...... .2

111 04 001 Buffer.-79 mm 2

027 15 002 NG -thrUSt ... 2

111 04 002  Buffer i 2

045 03 004 . 2

061 09 009 Protectors.- -upper-front sprmg .2

061 09 005 Protectors.-lower-front spring . .2

061 09 001 Protectors. ....... 2

163 11 008 Kit.-fixing kit ..... 2

186 01 115 Washer.-14 x 38... 2

186 01 100 Washer.-plain... 2

174 07 004 Nut.-self locking-M14. .2

174 04 008 NUt-8 X 125t 4

ZEQ016
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL ..o 1.F 06
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | DRIVE SHAFTS.......ccccooceininins ALF 07
GEAR! 1E FRONT DIFFERENTIAL . A F 06
AXLES SUSPENSION DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F JFRONT SUSPENSION...... 1.F 02
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR.... 1.F 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS . A.F 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT SPRING........c.ceceearieniiinnnen A.F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB ... 1.F 03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JREAR SUSPENSION ........cccocenrnnne 1.F 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS........... 1.F 10
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS... 1.F 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER.. 1.F 08
Numeric Index 2| [|ROAD WHEELS 1.F 11
ROAD WHEELS F11
www.me-en.com (FolSo sowripgo) Gl g ool g ol syl oS0l




& ) (8

www.me-en.com

FO3 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND FRONT SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB
Hlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 020 04 011 Arm.-front swivel-LH ........ccccoeeeen. w1
1 020 04 006 Arm_-front swivel-RH.. 1
2 020 04 024 Arm.-front-LH... 1
2 020 04 025 Arm.-front-RH .. 1
3 045 01 002 Wheel Hub.-disc . 1
4 027 02 002 Bearin%-bearing ........ e 2
5 058 01 027 Fixing Clip.-hub bearing e 2
6 030 14 004 Bush.-front.........cccoenene e 2
7 030 14 005 Bush.-rear........ccccccoeuns R |
8 098 04 005 Suspension Link.-pin ball. w2
9 237 03 010 Protecting Plate. ........... w2
10 040 01 129 Screw.-M10 x 1.50..... e 2
11 040 01 271 Screw.-M12 x 175-58. w2
12 040 01 095 Screw.-M12 x 175-58.... 2
13 174 07 005 Nut.-10 x 150-self locking . 2
14 163 25 001 Kit.Kit.ooooeerveeiennne 1
70 186 01 120 Washer.-13 x 24.. 4
71 186 01 096 Washer.-12 x 24.. . .4
72 174 04 009 Nut.-self locking-1 175. .4
73 174 07 031 Nut.-14 x 150-self locking .....ccccecevvvrmericnnciiireicerenns 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL... .F 06
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | DRIVE SHAFTS .F 07 '
[GEARBOX 1E | FRONT DIFFEREN .F 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [FRONT SUSPENSION.... .F 02
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTI ROLL BA .F 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FRONT SHOCK ABSORB .F 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM i FRONT SPRING................... .F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FRONT SUSPENSION ARM Al F 03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JREAR SUSPENSION F 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS.............. F10
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB F 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER. .F 08
Numeric Index 21 JROAD WHEELS......... A.F 11
ROAD WHEELS........oevrrcresinirensesssnsassssssssssiesssonins 1.F 11

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




Fo4

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS

www.me-en.com

SAMAND : FRONT SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 197 01 010 Anti Roll Bar.-diameter 22...... .1
2 181 06 012 Bracket.-diameter 22 ......... .1
70 73171 72174 75 77 3 181 06 O Bracket.-clamp-diameter 22... .2
2 4 025 24 002 Clip.-clamp ... .2
@ /ﬁ 5 030 22 016 BUSh.....c...c... -4
\ 0N 6 197 01 011 Anti Roll Bar.-LH ... A
6 197 01 012 Anti Roll Bar.-RH .. 1
7 030 22 040 Bush.-8 x 16...... .2
8 040 01 145 Screw.-link ........ceeveee .2
70 040 22 048 Screw.-M8 x 125 - 40.. .2
71 040 22 053 Screw.-M8 X 125-65 ... .2
72 040 22 043 Screw.-M8 X 125-100 .............. .2
73 040 22 082 Screw.-cap head-M12 X 175-45.. .2
74 186 02 022 Washer.-flexible.-8 x 17 . .2
75 174 03 074 Nut.-8 X 125......... 2
77 040 02 017 Screw.-flange-MB.........oviririinnniens 4
~
x\\ﬂ
$ x
7\7 l \ 70 \6
7 © xS
@\
=
k=)
— \ P
‘V’{{’
ZEO0013
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C IDRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL ..o 1.F 06
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | DRIVE SHAFTS...... L1.FO07
GEARBOX 1E FRONT DIFFERENT ..1.FO06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |FRONT SUSPENSION .. 1.F 02
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR... 1.F 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS iH | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS ......... ..1.F 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT SPRING......... W1.F02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB ...1.F 03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |REAR SUSPENSION ........ccccooovimnnane 1.F 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS........... 1.F 10
FACIA TRiM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS... 1.F Q9
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT o+ | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER.. 1.F 08
Numeric Index 21 IROAD WHEELS......coevcseeccrmnsnsmsrinnsersinreos 1.F 11
ROAD WHEELS 1.F 11

(S0 (swtipo) il s ool 8 ol Ciiyil ol




.5 S 1 §

www.me-en.com

FO5 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND ) FRONT SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 150 01 007 ADSOIDEN. ...t e saenaee s 2
2 156 08 003 Protector. . .2
70 71 70 186 01 100 Washer.-plain........ 2
@ /l 71 174 07 004 Nut.-self locking-M14...........c.ccooonvrnerrnennn. w2
/ X
/ >,‘”—72
I . —
! 8o
2—.
R
] ~ -
/ ~—
e
N
ZE0011
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | DRIVE SHAFTS......ccococevnn.
GEARBOX 1E { FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ..
AXLES SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [FRONT SUSPENSION....
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR.....
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT SPRING.........cooverrvrnecne.
COOLING HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB
ELECTHICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JREAR SUSPENSION
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS. F 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER F 08
Numeric Index 21 JROAD WHEELS F 11
F 11

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




FO6 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND ) DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL
Fiche 1 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
lflus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 143 01 001 Crown Wheel & Pinion.-assembly ........................... 1
102 01 069 Shaft.-hypoid set-75 teeth-reinforced.. 1
2 065 13 006 Gear.-set-16/10 teeth-77mm diameter 1
3 102 05 002 Shaft.-gears-15.99 x 93,5 ................ 1
4 186 05 018 Washer.-planet-16.15 x 36-0.45 2
5 030 31 001 Bush.-centring ..........ccocvennane 1
6 186 05 019 Washer.-friction............ccocoeeeiueennnn. 2
7 185 01 002 Differential.-housing-77mm diameter.. .1
8 027 08 001 Bearing.-differential................... .2
9 040 01 118 Screw.-cap head-M10 x 100-21. 8
10 017 13 003 Seal.-LH-40x58 - 11.3................ 1
11 017 13 005 Seal.-RH-29.8 x 47 - 11.3.. 1
12 186 10 260 Washer.-set-55 x 62..... .1
70 042 03 012 DOWEL-3.5 X 25.....cooiriiirectrenererreereeee s 2
ZEO0O14
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [PRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH iD | DRIVE SHAFTS.................. .
GEARBOX iE FRONT DIFFERENTIAL . .
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [FRONT SUSPENSION ...... .
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR.... .
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS ............. .
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l FRONT SPRING.........c.ccccrernernnn. .
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB.... .F 03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JREAR SUSPENSION .........ccconvvinnnne. .F 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS............ .F 10
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS .F 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER... .F 08
[Numeric index 21 E
F 1
www.me-en.com (ShlSo owips) Gl 9 ool g Ol Csayiul oSl




FO7

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS

SAMAND DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL
Fiche 1 DRIVE SHAFTS
Hlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 035 01 003 Drive Shaft.-LH ... 1
2 035 01 004 Drive Shaft.-RH.... 1
4 156 02 004 Protector.-assembly g kit... w2
5 156 02 006 Protector.-assembly-fixing kit... .2
6 027 09 001 Bearing. .....ccoovincnniininnn w1
7 030 19 001 Bush........ccveevnnie |
8 040 21 001 Screw.-M7 x 100-44................. .2
9 058 03 004 Fixing Clip.-drive shaft-bearing .2
10 017 22 001 Seal.-RH.....ccccceevvriiniieniinnnnn w1
12 174 03 006 Nut.-bearing-M7-7 X 100.. w2
13 174 03 007 Nut.-24 x 150-hub fixing.... .2
14 239 02 001 Socket.-locking........... 2
15 042 08 003 DOWEL .ot e 2
|
|
|
|
|
ZE0O1S R A !
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL.......coccocnninniinnnnns 1.F 06
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | DRIVE SHAFTS.......cocumrrrninne. . 1.F 07
GEARBOX {E | FRONT DIFFERENTIAL. ..1.F 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [FRONT SUSPENSION....... ..1.F 02
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTIROLL BAR.... ..1.F 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS . ..1.F 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT SPRING. TR, ..1.F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB ... ..1.FO03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |REAR SUSPENSION.........ccococmviriinninnns ..1.F 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS............ ..1.F10
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS 1.F 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER... 1.F 08
Numeric Index 21 JROAD WHEELS.......cccocniiieiininiins 1.F 11
ROAD WHEELS 1.F11
www.me-en.com A<lSo owrips) il 9 ool g Ol Lyl oSl




Fo8

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS

www.me-en.com

SAMAND . REAR SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER TORSION BAR
1lus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 233 01 003 Crossmember.-SUSPENSION ... 1
2 176 02 009 Torsion Bar.-diameter 20-LH... | Heavy duty suspension
2 176 02 010 Torsion Bar.-diameter 20-RH ........... W Heavy duty suspension
3 197 02 003 Anti Roll Bar.-Anti-roll Bar-diameter 17... .2 Heavy duty suspension
4 181 06 009 Bracket.-crossmemeber..........oene .2
5 030 09 004 Bush.-front................ .2
6 111 01 001 Buffer. .......... .2
7 040 20 002 Screw.-colum .2
8 040 02 037 Screw.-M10 x 1 .6
9 186 01 093 Washer.......ccocoeeeee .2
10 186 02 018 Washer.-spring.... .2
11 030 09 005 Bush.-centering tool..... 2
12 040 01 126 Screw.-M10 x 1,50-60.. .2
13 040 02 038 Screw.-M8 x 125-20.. .4
14 186 01 094 WaSher. ..o .. 4
70 040 01 030 Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 125-25.. .4
71 174 04 009 Nut.-self locking-12 X 175, 2
1l4 1
ZE0001 G ¢
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢c |DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL ..1.F 06
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | DRIVE SHAFTS.... .F 07
GEARBOX 1€ | FRONT DIFFEREN .F 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |FRONT SUSPENSION.... .F 02
STEERING 1G | FRONT ANTIROLL BA .F 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS . .F 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l FRONT SPRING............ .F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FRONT SUSPENSION Al .F 03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |REARSUSPENSION ............ .F 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | REARSHOCK ABSORBER .F10
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | REAR SUSPENSION ARM A .F 09
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 5H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBE .F 08
Numeric Index 2] |ROAD WHEELS......... LF 11
ROAD WHEELS...... F 11

S cswtipn) il 8 0al 8 ol Csiyil oSl




MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING
BRAKES -AND BRAKE CONTROLS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

F09 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND i REAR SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 020 06 005 Arm.-suspension-LH...............c.coomeovooooooo 1

1 020 06 007 Arm.-suspension-RH 1

2 027 05 004 Bearing.-exterior. ...... w2

3 027 05 005 Bearing.-interior ..... -

4 111 01 006 Buffer-rebound..........c...euu.......... e 1

5 061 01 001 Protectors.-diameter 8.2 x 54 x 13.2. .2

6 045 02 002 Wheel Hub.-Without ABS .............. .2

6 045 01 009 Wheel Hub.-ABS Additional-disc .2

7 061 02 005 Protectors.-cup ...... 2

8 186 10 276 Washer................ w2

9 174 03 008 Nut.-hub fixing-30 x w2

10 061 02 002 Cap.-hub. 2

11 163 10 001 Kit.-hub .. 2

12 030 14 008 BUSH. oottt e 2

R —
GROUP INDEX

1C |PRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL............ovoeeoon 1.F 06
1D | DRIVE SHAFTS . . 1.F 07
1E | FRONT DIFFERENTIAL .1.F 06
1F [FRONT SUSPENSION 1.F02
1G | FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR 1.F 04
TH [ FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS ........o.oovororsooooos 1.F 05
11 FRONT SPRING . ..1.F 02
1J 1 FRONT SUSPENSION ARMANDHUB.............. " 1.F 03
1K |REAR SUSPENSION ..1.F 08
2C | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS 1.F 10
2F REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS 1.F 09
2H | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER... 1.F 08
21 [JROAD WHEELS . - 1.F 11
ROAD WHEELS..........cocrvereerann.. 1.F 11

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric tndex

www.me-en.com

FRONT SPRING...........
REAR SUSPENSION ......

[P
OXe—"IOMMOO

2t |ROAD WHEELS
ROAD WHEELS...

FRONT SHOCK ABSCRBERS ..
FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB
REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS...........
5F | REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS
514 | REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER...

F10 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND i REAR SUSPENSION
Fiche 1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS
itlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 150 02 011 ADSOIDBI-TEAN ... ..ecviccrerree et s 1
1 150 02 004 Absorber. .. o1
1 150 02 012 Absorber. .. ]
2 030 10 007 Bush.-lower.. .2
3 030 10 008 Bush.-upper.... 2
4 040 01 155 Screw.-upper-M16 x 113.. .2
5 040 01 156 Screw.-lower-M16 x 125 . .2
70 186 01 181 Washer.-plain..-M16.. L2
71 174 04 048 Nut.-self locking-M16 ... 4
ZE0O018
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFTS. ..o

GEARBOX FRONT DIFFERENTIAL ..

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS FRONT SUSPENSION....

STEERING FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR.....

KolSo (sowigo) Gl 9 ol 9 Wl (sl oL




.~ W S S S

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBERS
FRONT SPRING.

C

£

F |FRONT SUSPENSION
G

H

1

J

FRONT SUSPENSION ARM AND HUB

K JREAR SUSPENSION
2C | REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS........
2F | REAR SUSPENSION ARM AND HUBS...
2H

REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER..
21 JROAD WHEELS.

ROAD WHEELS..........ccocouvimmrrmrirrencesecrestrerecoss s,

F11 AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
SAMAND i ROAD WHEELS
Fiche 1 ROAD WHEELS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 081 01 008 Road Wheel.-steel-5.50 J14-14 hole......................... 5
i 081 01 015 Road Wheel.-steel-6 J15................ .5
2 127 02 014 Wheel Cover.-road wheel ....... w4
3 040 08 001 Screw.-steel wheels-M12 x 1.25 ... 16
4 096 09 001 Valve.-assembly...................... B
5 061 18 001 AP, e s B
6 090 11 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-10gm .. 1
6 090 03 002 Balance Weight.-stesl wheel-15gm .. 1
6 0380 10 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-20gm 1
6 090 09 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-25 gm . |
6 090 02 002 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-30gm .. .|
6 090 08 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-35gm .. w1
6 090 07 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-40gm ... |
6 090 06 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-45 gm .. |
6 090 05 001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-50gm ... .
6 090 01 o001 Balance Weight.-steel wheel-55gm.......................... 1
ZE0022
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE DRIVE SHAFTS AND DIFFERENTIAL

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFTS............c........

GEARBOX FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




Go1

SAMAND : STEERING
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ...oovverveveeenreesrrerriessnessneessrnesnssassstsesmsanssnenissses 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ..ovreiiriiiie e 1 D | MANUAL AND POWER STEERING .. GO02
GEARBOX ..o srsees oo 1| STEERING COLUMN . crinvsssvsrserso 1.Go3
STEERING COLUMN LOCKS ... 1.G 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL ......cccoovevine 1.G02
STEERING . ...t cieeteerinreirs e stssne s nnessrnsecssssens 1G STEERING RACK COMPONENTS....coooccovv- 1.6 05
STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEERING ......... 1.G05
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ...covvvovrnriressre 1H|POWER ASSISTED STEERING ....coocecevvvvrvvnnnnnns 1.G 06
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM........ 11 POWER STEERING RESERVOIR..........c.cce.. 1.G10
STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING ........ 1.G06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J STEERING RACK COMPONENTS....ovvv v, 1.G07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS ........cccvvemrinnens 1K

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS........cccovvrnnnene 2F

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ....oveeieniimreniestnieninens 2H

NUMBTIC INABX ... ovveererrrieeieriscerersroniessresiaesesssmsssssaensens 21
www.me-en.com

(S0 swaipo) Gl 9 ol g Ol svyinl ol




e

SAMAND

“ 12 70 71

lilus Part Number

1 115 01 018
2 126 20 020
3 126 20 018
4 126 20 019
6 094 21 001
70 186 01 105
71 174 07 004
72 040 14 031

G02 STEERING
, MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
Fiche 1 STEERING WHEEL AND COWL
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
Steering Wheel. ...........conu...... .1

Trim.-steering wheel pad

Trim.-steering column-top ..
Trim.-steering column-botto
Switch.-rheostat-panel illumina

Nut.-self locking-M14

Serew.-4.2 X 12,

tion..
Washer.-M14 .............cccocovveneneenn.

‘ ZF0015
.‘ _____
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
‘ ENGINE 1C [MANUAL AND POWER STEERING............ccccovvrereiririrvene 1.G 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | STEERING COLUMN................. .1.G 03
1 GEARBOX 1E | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS. L1.G 04
i AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL. .1.G 02
STEERING 1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENT ..1.G 05
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEE ..1.G 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JPOWER ASSISTED STEERING .... 1.G 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J POWER STEERING RESERVOI .G 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | STEERING RACK - POWER STEE| .G 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS.... .G 07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21

. N

www.me-en.com

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol

-




SAMAND

GO03
Fiche 1

STEERING
MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
STEERING COLUMN

lflus Part Number

e

10203 018
10203 010

156 04 013
18114 005

040 02 058
040 28 002
18114 0086
186 03 077
186 09 058
040 02 017
17402 004
174 03 021
186 01 180
174 04 051
040 01 287
040 01 288

Description

Shaft.-column
Shaft.-steering-lower
Protector.-steering
Bracket.-column
Screw.-M8 x 38
Screw.-M8 x 35
Bracket.-column assy.
Washer.

Washer.-non standard paper
Screw.-flange-M8
Nut.-self locking-M8
Nut.-self locking-M14
Washer.-plain..-M8
Nut.-flange-6 x 100
Screw.

Screw.

Quantity Change Remarks
Point

1
1

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

1C |MANUAL AND POWER STEERING... G 02
1D § STEERING COLUMN ............. G 03
1€ | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS... G 04
1F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL.. G 02
1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENT. G 05
1H | STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEERIN G 05
11 |{POWER ASSISTED STEERING ........ G 06
1J POWER STEERING RESERVOIR .. G 10
1K | STEERING RACK - POWER STEERIN G 06
2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS G 07
2F

2H

21

GROUP INDEX

(SHo sowipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




SAMAND

lllus Part Number
1 095 03 002

G04 STEERING
i MANUAL AND POWER STEERING

Fiche 1 STEERING COLUMN LOCKS
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
Steering Column.-steering.-non-specific key ............ 1
NUMDET.......oieiireitniiiseiesissaessrensaresessasneseneens

Steering Column.-steering.-specific key number..
Egty oSf arrel.-R/F remote control-jack knife......

Remote Control.-R/F remote control-jack knife......... 1
Remote Control.-with infra-red central door... A
10CKING..cviverriere et .

Remote Control.-R/F remote control. .
Key Blade.........ccoireemriirmrereerncrnrninieisnnnnensnnessesaes 1

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

1 095 03 003
2 095 02 016
3 194 01 009
4 194 01 008
5 194 01 010
8 171 04 002
ZFQ0009
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE MANUAL AND POWER STEERING........ccoooveeeveeeeereeerenne

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH STEERING COLUMN...............

GEARBOX STEERING COLUMN LOCKS.

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS STEERING WHEEL AND COWI

STEERING

POWER ASSISTED STEERING ....
POWER STEERING RESERVO!
STEERING RACK - POWER STEE
2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS....

NN
AREe~IGTMMOO

[2}
=
m
m
Y
Zz
[0]
)
>
(o]
P
Q
Q
=
)
@]
Z
m
Z
=

[N

CO=2000000Q
NOOOUOINAWN

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




GO05 STEERING
SAMAND . MANUAL STEERING
Fiche 1 STEERING RACK COMPONENTS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
HDR
2 186 04 014 Washer.-star ..., .2
3 156 04 006 Protector.-steering rack. .2
4 041 11 001 Piston.-steering rack. W1
5 121 14 001 Spring.-piston ........ .
6 038 13 005 Block & pipe-rest....... .1
7 186 01 091 Washer.-piston.-8.2 x 26.5 .. .
8 017 15 005 Seal.-ring-29.1 x 32-1.6....... .1
9 061 07 005 Cap.-push-9mm diameter 1
10 102 03 014 Shaft.-connecting...... .2
11 098 02 010 Suspension Link.-ball RH.. |
11 098 02 004 Suspension Link.-ball joint-LH .. o
13 040 01 128 Screw.-cap head-M7 x 100-18......ccccciiiinniiniinann 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [MANUAL AND POWER STEERING... 1.G 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | STEERING COLUMN............... .1.G 03
GEARBOX 1€ | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS.. .. 1.G 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL. . 1.G 02
STEERING 1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS.... ..1.G 06
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEERIN ..1.G 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |POWER ASSISTED STEERING ........... ..1.G 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AR CONDITIONING 1J POWER STEERING RESERVOIR ..... ..1.G 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING... ..1.G 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS 1.G 07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21

www.me-en.com

(SBlSo (owaipo) Gl 9 ol g Ol svyinl ol




. )

STEERING
POWER ASSISTED STEERING
STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING

13 17415 001
70 04001278
73 18601114
74 186 01096

75 186 02 003

GO06
SAMAND Fiche 1
lllus Part Number Description
1 117 02 003 Steering Gear.-steering LHD
13 70 73 74 75 3 04001100 Screw.-steering LHD-12 x 150-85-cap head
@ ﬁ/@ @ @ 4 06505002 Gear.-pinion
@ 5 099 03 001 Cylinder.-steering rack
______ [3 04001 130 Screw.-M12 x 55
Ir— _____ 17 03005004 Bush.-20mm diameter
| - /::;_‘ ; 7 03005005 Bush.-22mm diameter
I i 7 03005009 Bush.-24mm diameter
: { 8 166 07 008 Pipe.-set-LHD
! | 10 02502075 Clip.-double
: : 11 237 03 009 Protecting Plate.-steering LHD
J 12 18610 322 Washer.-adjustment

Nut.-steering LHD-square-12 x 150-18-16
Screw.-socket head-7 x 100-20
Washer.-plain-12 x 32

Washer.-12x 24
Washer.-7x13.7-0.8-flexible-7 x 13.7

Quantity Change
Point

Remarks

1
2

Numeric index

www.me-en.com

ZF0012
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C MANgé}liIﬁJgDCPOCI)_‘(JvﬁE STEERING.. }g 83
1D STEERING COLUMN.............. .

o HE- e o

IVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F TEERIN 1.
Sreee ic | srezong o couronNr
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H - . .
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JPOWER ASSISTED STEERING. .......... g ?g
COOCLING, HEATING AND AR CONDITIONING 1J POWER STEERING RESERVOIR ... . 9
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING. GO
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C STEERING RACK COMPONENTS .G 07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

Go07

18 71

-

STEERING

POWER ASSISTED STEERING

Fiche 1 STEERING RACK COMPONENTS

tllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 102 03 014 Shatt.-ConNeCtiNg........cocvevveeiervcerire e e 2
2 098 02 004 Suspension Link.-ball j . 2o
12 2 098 02 010 Suspension Link.-ball joint-RH. w1
3 237 03 003 Pratecting Plate.-ring ........... .. 2
4 186 04 014 Washer.-star ........... |
5 186 05 020 Washer.........cooccee. o
6 041 11 001 Piston.-steering rack .. o
7 121 14 001 Spring.-piston ......... o1
8 038 13 005 Block & pipe-rest.......c...covvevrene w1
9 186 05 021 Washer.-piston-piston.-21.5 x 27.6 1
10 186 05 022 Washer.-piston.-8.2 x 26.5....... o1
11 186 01 091 Washer.-piston.-8.2 x 26.5... 1
12 061 07 005 Cap.-push-9mm diameter. 1
13 017 15 005 Seal.-ring-29.1 x 32-1.6. w1
14 156 04 006 Protector.-steering rack.. 1
15 1566 04 007 Protector.-steering rack..... .
16 061 07 001 Protectors.-steering rack...... 1
—12 18 040 01 128 Screw.-cap head-M7 x 100-18. .2
71 174 07 002 NUL-MTO0 e e 2

ZF0018
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | STEERING COLUMN.........coovoneen
GEARBOX 1E | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS.
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL.
STEERING 1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENT
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEERIN
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JPOWER ASSISTED STEERING ...........
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | POWER STEERING RESERVOIR
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | STEERING RACK - POWER STEERI .
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS ..., 1.G 07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
2

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

21

(FolSo swaipo) Gl 9 ol g Ol svyinl oSl




N N N

14 078 01 001
70 025 03 019
71 025 03 018
72 025 01 100
73 174 04 020
74 174 04 031

75—X ; E é—] 75 0256 01 111

Nut.-flange-M8.....
Clip.-swivel-10 x 20

P WARA A At

Go08 STEERING
SAMAND i POWER ASSISTED STEERING
Fiche 1 POWER ASSISTED STEERING- PIPING
Hlus Part Number Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 166 07 010 Pipe.-high pressure.............coivnininvninninnns
2 166 07 O11 Pipe.-low pressure.
70 71172 73 74 175 3 }gg 8; 882 gipe.-ggxlspressure.
N > ipe.- pipe....
ol /!@ 6 181 26 011 k
(j 7 025 01 115
9 030 05 002
10 025 10 014

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
INumeric Index

www.me-en.com

n

ZF0019
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |MANUAL AND POWER STEERING. . 1.G 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | STEERING COLUMN............. 1.G 03
GEARBOX 1E | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS ..1.G 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL... ..1.G 02
STEERING 1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS....... ..1.G 05
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEERING .. ..1.G 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |POWER ASSISTED STEERING .............. ..1.G 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J POWER STEERING RESERVOIR......... ..1.G 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING.. ..1.G 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS.......ccoovviernrnernrierinns 1.G 07
2F
2H

SlS0 (swtigo) Uil s 0ol 8 ol (il ol




SAMAND

Go9

73

illus Part Number

3 03607004
3 03607002
6 20702003
7 04001085
72 04207 029
73 18601174
74 040 20 007

Fiche 1

STEERING
POWER ASSISTED STEERING
POWER STEERING PUMP

Description

Pump.-steering.
Pump.-steering.

Drive Beit.-Alternator-i. = 1660
Screw.-cap head-M8 x 125.25
Dowel.-centralising-13 x 33
Washer.-plain-8 x 16

Screw.-column

Quantity Change Remarks
Point

1

ZF0004
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [MANUAL AND POWER STEERING.... .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | STEERING COLUMN .............. 1.
GEARBOX 1E | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS 1.
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | STEERING WHEEL AND COWL 1.
STEERING 1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS 1.
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEER 1.
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |POWER ASSISTED STEERING ......... 1.
CCOOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J POWER STEERING RESERVOIR ... 1.
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING 1.G 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS ..1.G 07

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

NN
-Im

(SufSo sowripo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




SAMAND

G10
Fiche 1

STEERING
POWER ASSISTED STEERING
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR

illus Part Number Description

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

1 172 05 002 Reservoir.-reservoir .1
~ 2 170 15 001 Plug/Cover. .......ccccomruenen. 1
/v 71 72 70 040 22 004 Screw.-shouldered-M6 x 100- w2
71 174 04 051 Nut.-flange-6 x 100............... |
72 174 08 006 Nut.-caged-M6..........coconncvcnrncn e 1
/ 1
=
. {||
\\_/,
— —
—%
71X
2
ZF0001
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |MANUAL AND POWER STEERING ...1.G 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | STEERING COLUMN.............. ..1.G 03
GEARBOX 1E | STEERING COLUMN LOCKS. ..1.G 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF STEERING WHEEL AND COWL. ..1.G 02
STEERING 1G | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS.... ..1.G 05
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H { STEERING RACK-MANUAL STEERIN ..1.G 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |POWER ASSISTED STEERING ........... ..1.G 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1 POWER STEERING RESERVOIR ..... ..1.G 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1 STEERING RACK - POWER STEERING... ..1.G 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2 1.G 07
2
2
2

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

J

K

C | STEERING RACK COMPONENTS
F

H

|

SlSo (swtigo) Uil s 0ol s ol (il ol




SAMAND HO1 BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE c.oeeeeeveeeemeee e eenesse s sseaeeseemneeeseeesenesess 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH .....covrirrireiccrrierereeeneeneees 1D IBRAKES NON ABS ..o CHO2
GEARBOX oo seses e seseeres s eree e 1E| BRAKE CLIPS oo 1.HO9
BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL ... 1. H 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F |  BRAKE PIPING w...vvoevvreeeee e eesee e 1.HOo8
STEERING .. .eeoeevrereecseeersreserseerssenssseseeresemsessmesesennen 1| BRAKEPRESSURE REGULATOR................. 1.H10
BRAKE SERVO UNIT vveeeeer e eeeerss s 1.H05
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS........ccovverrininens 1H FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS..ooo... 1.Ho2
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM........... 11 | HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES.............. 1. HO7
MASTER CYLINDER ..ooeeereereeecerereeerseerereneone 1.HO6
COOQOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS.......... HO03
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS ....ovceerreererneenns 1K

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS......ccccccveeiirneeenn 2F

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT .....oooviiniienninieseeenens 2H

NUMBIIC INABX .covvriirerrrecrienrireseesnnnsnsecssneenmreseessaes 21
www.me-en.com

(oo swaripo) Gl 9 ol g Ol svyinl ol




i

ul

SAMAND

HO2 BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
X BRAKES NON ABS
Fiche 1 FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks

-

067 02 019
099 05 012
099 05 011
162 01 007
181 19 001
181 19 002
163 13 004
16313 013
040 06 009

Ww O N o U AW W

166 19 001

-
o

040 01 038

~
o

040 05 001

ZH0010
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

INOXCTIOMMOO

Y R

N

BRAKE DISC.-front
Cylinder.-RH

Cylinder.-LH

Brake Pads.-Bendix-front-asbestos free-Standard
Bracket.-caliper -LH
Bracket.-caliper -RH
Kit.-brake cylinder
Kit.-rubber-bush.-assembly
Screw.-bleed

Protector.-bleed screw-Girling
Screw.-caliper -M12 x 1.50-35
Screw:-M6 x 100-12

Point
1

1
1

1set

-

& &b N N NN

BRAKES NON ABS
BRAKE CLIPS
BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL.....
BRAKE PIPING..........cccovvreenirnnnns .
BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR ........cccooviemrivinnnnriens .H10
BRAKE SERVO UNIT .....
FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS ...
HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES
MASTER CYLINDER......
REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS .........cc.ccnnnnn 1.HO03

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




HO3 BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
SAMAND ) BRAKES NON ABS
Fiche 1 REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS
Illus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks Remarks
Point
1 11201018 Plate.-brake-LH-Bendix 1
1 112 01 019 Plate.-brake-RH-Bendix 1
2 14101007 Brake Drum.-drum brake 2
3 146 01 014 Brake Shoe 1
4 146 01 013 Brake Shoe.-brake-asbestos free- 1
Bendix
5 099 05018 Cylinder.-brake-RH-Bendix
5 099 05 019 Cylinder.-brake-LH-Bendix
6 040 01133 Screw.-6 X 1.00-10-brake cylinder 4
7 040 06 011 Screw.-bleed 2
8 121 06 030 Spring.-brake-Bendix-kit
10 16303 024 KIT.-brake shoe retainer 1 Manual
9 163 20 001 Kit.-Brake Lever assy 2
70 040 02 094 Screw.-socket head-M10 x 150-25 6
71 040 05 001 Screw.-M6 x 100-12 4
4
ZH0011
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [BRAKES NON ABS H 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BRAKE CLIPS L1.H 09
GEARBOX 1E | BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL ... ~1.H 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | BRAKEPIPING.......c..cooreeririrrrerrcans .1.H 08
STEERING 1G | BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR AH 10
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 14 | BRAKE SEAVOUNIT oo L1.H 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSICN SYSTEM 11 FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS .. L1.H Q2
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES. ~1.HO7
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | MASTER CYLINDER ....cc.ooomvuerreenra, L1.H 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS ......cocooreie.... 1.H 03
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21

www.me-en.com

(S0 (sowipo) il s 0ol 5 ol Ciyiul oSl




HO04 BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
SAMAND BRAKES NON ABS :
Fiche 1 BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL
llus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
1 181 04 001 Bracket.-pedal 1
70 71 72 73 181 36 001 Bracket.-pedal 1

03201 001
040 01 084

2

3

4

5 03017 002
[ 030 18 001
7 102 02 005
9

094 01 006
10 02501010

11 04206 001
12 16004 003
13 186 23 004
14 02502032
70 17402004
71 18601151
72 17402003
73 040 14 029

Pedal Assy.-brake
Screw.-pedai

Bush.-pedal

Bush.-pedal

Shaft.-10 X 14

Switch.-stop light

Clip.

Dowel.-push-rod

Rubber Cover.-pedai-assembly
Washer.-support

Clip.-8mm diameter

Nut.-self locking-M8
Washer.-8 x 22mm

Nut.-self locking-10x150-3-17

Screw.-pedal-assembly

N L

ZH0012
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE BRAKES NON ABS ......ooovvnnrvirrirnns 1.H 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH BRAKE CLIPS 1.H 09
GEARBOX BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL.. 1LH 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS BRAKE PIPING......oomroovseeereinees J1.H 08
STEERING BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR. AH 10
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS BRAKE SERVO UNIT .....ccooorvinnnn. 1.H 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS .. 1.H 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES. 1.H 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS MASTER CYLINDER......cocoooirrreriarnenn. .1.H 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS .. 1.H 03

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric index

www.me-en.com

<50 (sowipn) il 8 ool 8 ol Cipil oSyl




HO5 BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
SAMAND i BRAKES NON ABS
Fiche 1 BRAKE SERVO UNIT
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 002 02 009 Servo Unit. ..ot 1
186 23 006 Washer.-servo........... o
9 70 71 72 73 4 163 03 022 Kit.-brake servo-TEVES.. e
=) 'K < 4 163 03 023 Kit.-brake servo-D.B.A ............. 1
K\‘ \"'@ 5 096 02 010 Valve.-brake servo-Bendix-Bosch v
@ % 5 096 02 011 Valve.-brake servo-TEVES ....... o1
6 108 10 005 Hose.-brake vacuum....... 1
8 205 02 039 Grommet.......ccoccovveinne 1
9 025 02 091 Clip.-brake vacuum-swivel .... 1
11 078 03 013 Cover.-brake vacuum-protecti 1
70 174 04 031 Nut.-flange-M8.........ccoceeeven 1
71 025 03 018 Clip.-metal .2
72 058 07 004 Fixing Clip.-brake servo-harness-1.50mm oo
73 025 01 081 Clip.-11-18 RAYMOND ..o 2

ZH0013
MASTER INDEX

ENGINE 1C |BRAKES NON ABS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BRAKE CLIPS
GEARBOX 1E | BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MA
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F BRAKE PIPING........cccovevniinonnirnninans H 08
STEERING 1G | BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR. H 10
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BRAKE SERVO UNIT.........cccouevnene H 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT DIiSCS AND PADS - W/O ABS ... H 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES .. H 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | MASTER CYLINDER...........oeonvirurnnens ~1.H 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS ... 1.H 03
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21

www.me-en.com

(FolSo swaipo) Gl 9 ol g Ol svyinl oSl




B

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

HO6
SAMAND . BRAKES NON ABS
Fiche 1 MASTER CYLINDER
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 036 05 001 Pump.-NON ABS-diameter 20.60.........ccccceovereeenncn. 1 e Antilock brakes not fitted
2 172 06 003 Reservoir.-brake hydraulic ......... |
71 70 3 170 11 004 Plug/Cover.-reservoir ....... il
2 4 017 26 001 Seal.-reservoir ........... .2
( 6 077 02 004 Fluid.-GAMME PRO. ............ .. 1LTR
. 70 040 01 228 Screw.-cap head-M5 x 80-25.. w1
71 174 03 073 Nut.-hexagonal head-5 x 80 .......... |
70
ZH0014
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |BRAKES NON ABS.... R, .. 1.H 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BRAKECLIPS.... .H 09
GEARBOX 1E | BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL...... ..1.H 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | BRAKE PIPING... ..1.H 08
STEERING 1G | BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR.......ccccoovecrercrennannens 1.H 10
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BRAKE SERVO UNIT - .H 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS .H 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES. .H 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | MASTER CYLINDER.........ccccverrecrrenns ..1.H 06
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS ...........ccoovvenn. 1.H 03
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21

www.me-en.com

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




HO7 BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
SAMAND BRAKES NON ABS

Fiche 1 HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 015 0t 009 Lever.-handbrake ... A
2 126 26 002 Trim.-thickness 12.. A
3 037 11 001 Housing Body..........cccovviiinineine |
5 138 06 001 Control Cable.-handbrake-centre... A
6 138 06 003 Control Cable.-handbrake-LH .... A
7 138 06 004 Control Cable.-handbrake-RH N
8 181 32 002 Bracket.-sleeve ............con.n. A
9 025 10 008 (0711 T, .2
10 025 02 008 Clip.-handbrake cable ... .2
11 094 10 002 SWItCh. .ocvvieecreenns e 1
12 181 35 006 Bracket......... e 1
71 174 03 074 Nut.-8 X 125........... . 4
72 174 02 004 Nut.-self locking-M8...... 2
73 186 01 016 Washer.-8 x 22mm-plain.. .2
74 186 02 046 Washer......ccccoocvvvveeiiicnen o1
75 186 02 044 Washer.-8.3 X 14.3-spring. . .4
77 025 01 109 Clip.-cable-24mm diameter. .2
ZH0015
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [BRAKES NON ABS ...t 1.H 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BRAKE CLIPS ... . 1.H 09
GEARBOX 1E BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL., 1.H 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF BRAKE PIPING......c...cccceiviiicracnnniis 1.H 08
STEERING 1G | BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR ... 1.H 10
ﬂBHAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BRAKE SERVO UNIT .....covvinrininnes 1.H 05
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS. 1.H 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES 1.H 07
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | MASTER CYLINDER.....c.c.ooivimerriecrreees 1,H 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O ABS.....c.coccevveunenneee 1.H 03
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric index 21
www.me-en.com (S sowsipo) Gl g ool 5 ol Ca gl oL




+%

S VAR

SAMAND

lllus Part Number

166 05 089
166 05 011
166 05 055
166 05 056
166 05 061
166 05 009
166 05 012
166 05 059
108 11 007
10 108 11 011
11 093 02 006
12 181 26 034
12 181 26 035
13 181 26 002
13 181 26 003
14 181 26 036
14 181 26 037
t 15 181 26 004
15 181 26 005
16 025 02 009
70 040 22 009
71 040 01 030
72 174 04 031

OCINOODODWN =

-

HO8
Fiche 1

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
BRAKES NON ABS
BRAKE PIPING

Description

Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L
Pipe.-L

Hose.-L = 445-flexible.
Hose.-L = 180-flexible.

=425 ...
= 600
=950
= 105
=3450..
=900....
=2650..
=400..........

Union.-union ............

Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket

Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 125-20...
Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 125-25...
Nut.-flange-M8

-pipe-LH..
.-pipe-RH .
-pipe-LH......
.-pipe-RH .
-pipe-LH......
.-pipe-RH .
-pipe-LH......

Quantity Change Point
e 1

Remarks

NRRDa bttt 2 PONINI RO NI = b b B

=P
\\\
-y
l 1
|
16 72 g7
|
ZH0016 (N
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE 1C |BRAKES NON ABS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BRAKE CLIPS
GEARBOX 1E BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET - MANUAL
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF BRAKE PIPING........... AR
STEERING 1G | BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR .......cccccvciinreceniinenen H10
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H BRAKE SERVO UNIT .....coecrvvencrenrerann,
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O ABS
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | MASTER CYLINDER........c..cocourvecirmnninns
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | REAR DRUMS AND SHOES - W/O AB:
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 2]

www.me-en.com

(S5 sowipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




HO09

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

www.me-en.com

SAMAND BRAKES NON ABS
Fiche 1 BRAKE CLIPS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 025 01 101 L1« X T OO T ORI 3
2 025 01 016 Clip.creeeeenn. .3
1 2 3 4 5 6 3 025 01 041 Clip.-4.80mm ........... W7
4 025 02 044 Clip.-diameter 4.75 .. .2
5 025 01 031 Clip.-4.80mm ........ .1
6 025 02 084 Clip..coecrveennnnne .2
7 025 01 110 Clip.-16-18 X 4,7 ...... .3
13 058 27 005 Eixin Clip.-mounting.... .5
7 13 14 15 14 025 07 011 lip.-L=275, w=5...... .4
: 15 025 02 083 ClIP.-SWIVEL. ...ttt e 2
ZH0008
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C {BRAKES NON ABS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BRAKECLIPS ..........ccceeeue.
GEARBOX 1E | BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET -
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | BRAKE PIPING...........cocoeninricnrinnninnen
STEERING 1G | BRAKE PRESSURE REGULATOR ..
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BRAKE SERVO UNIT .....cccoovvvennnnen
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FRONT DISCS AND PADS - W/O AB
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J HANDBRAKE LEVER AND CABLES
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | MASTER CYLINDER.........cccovvrermriarnns
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric index 21

(SPo owripo) Gl 9 ¢l o O syl ol




-

SAMAND 101 FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE <ovrsoeooe s sees e sees e sesee s 1c
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH......coooiiviriienineneeecsrvvssnnenans ID | ENGINE CONTROLS oot tessssonn 1. 112
GEARBOX oo oo 1g| ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL ........... 112
EXHAUST oo 1. 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS oooooooooooooooeo 1. 111
STEERING .o seeeses e seer s 1G| MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE ...... 1. 109
REAR EXHAUST wooooer oo essens e 1. 110
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS .....ccorverensncsne VH EUEL e 1. 102
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM............ 11 | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO1. 102
AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR .... 1. 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING...... 1J | fUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ............ 1. 107
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS +..cooer e 1k| FUELFILLER WITH PETRO FUME......oovc. 1. 108
FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ..cooorereeee oo 1. 108
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-.. 2C | FUEL TANK oeoooreeeeee e eesess s sseessen 1. 106
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS...oovccccerressererne oF | 'NJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM....coooov 1.105
INJECTORS - SAGEM oo 1. 104
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ..ocirrveiererceee e e 2H] \NTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM oo, 1. 103
NUMBIIC INABX ..vveirievreeriererevieeesreeeseeessrsessrsenesssssesses 21
www.me-en.com SolSo cwipo) il g ool 5 O eyl oSl




102

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM

SAMAND FUEL
Fiche 1 AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR WITH PRE FILTER
Hlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 124 03 016 Filter.-element..........cc.cceeiiinviiiicirec e, 1

2 108 07 009 Hose.-air hose w1

3 186 03 071 Washer.-seal... O |

4 108 07 010 Hose.-air hose el

5 108 07 013 Hose.-filter air ..... |

6 108 07 031 Hose.-air intake... el

7 124 02 005 Filter.-mann......... v 1

8 108 07 030 Hose.-air fitting.... 1

9 061 37 001 Protectors.-20 X 28 et

10 040 03 058 Screw.-6 X 100................. w1

71 025 02 077 Clip.-metal-diameter 60-100 A

72 025 02 076 Clip.-metal.........ccocovrnrnnen. A

73 025 03 029 Clip.-metal. A

74 174 04 023 NUL-B X 100 ...t e e 1

Z2J0005
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C [ENGINE CONTROLS .....ovorverierrircnrnireniosnessoesoesnssensanses .12
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL .12
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST ..o . 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS..................... NEE
STEERING 1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE. . 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | REAR EXHAUST . 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JFUEL . 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, N . 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR.. . 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ....... 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME ... . 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS .... . 108
Numeric Index 21 FUEL TANK.....ovtivereciennins . 106
INJECTOR CALCULATOR - . 105
. 104
. 103

www.me-en.com

INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM

INJECTORS - SAGEM ............

1S Crwdipo) Uil 9 ol o Ul iyl 0S54

’F




72 02503019

73 04002086

Clip.

Screw.-socket head-6 x 100

103 FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
SAMAND FUEL
Fiche 1 INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM
| llus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
73 74 1 167 01 006 Manifold.-MGI with gasket 1
{ .o}
% @ lr/,,,.'@ 2 o40303 Screw.-M8 x 125 .
3 181 17 040 Bracket.-retaining lug 2
77 78 4 181 17 041 Bracket.-assembly-injection harmess 1
4\ 5 18601167 Washer.-manifold-Green 2
6 186.03 087 Washer.-throttie body to manifoid-maroon 1
3 186 03 0806 Seal.-throttle body to manifold-Green 1
10 061 38 001 Protectors.-water pump 1
12 09202004 Sensor.-unit-MMDCM 1
12 09202005 Sensor.-unit-AMC 1
13 07401002 Regulator..regulator-fuel feed-MMDCM 1
13 07401004 Regulator.-regulator-fuel feed-AMC 1
15 074 04 001 Regulator.-throttie-air-intake 1
16 18183001 Bracket.-bracket 1
17 17812001 Link. 1
70 040 22 047 Screw.-shouidered-M8 x 12§ 2
71 17404 041 Nut.-self locking-M8 x 125 4

ZJ0007
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

PORD =t b b b b b bk
MOXRCTIOTMOO

NN
-

GROUP INDEX
ENGINE CONTROLS

ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL....
EXHAUST

EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS

MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE.............

REAR EXHAUST
UEL

AlR FILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO ..
AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR..
FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ...
FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME
FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS

FUEL TANK

INJECTORS - SAGEM {

INJECTOR CALCULATO}! - SAGEM ...t

INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM........ccovvvinrniinniniens

PPN Y

1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.

OO0 COLOOQYH OO+

WDHAOIOENNNNOO~ONN

<50 (swtigo) Uil s 0ol s ol Csiiul ol




SAMAND

104
Fiche 1

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM

FUEL
INJECTORS - SAGEM

{llus Part Number

-

074 04 006

058 05 012
108 16 001
013 01 005
025 18 001

[ N e M

017 27 001
70 04002 042

Description

Regulator.-injector-injector-Magneti Marelli-
Magneti Marelli

Fixing Clip.-swivel
Hose.-vacuum union
Injector-Magneti Marelli
Clip.-injector
Seal.-Magneti MareHi
Screw.-Mé6 x 100-12

Quantity Change
Point

Remarks

1

ZJo00s
MASTER INDEX

ENGINE 1C |ENGINE CONTROLS L1112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL. 1. 112
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST ..o 1. 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS... 1.1 11
STEERING 1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE. 1. 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | REAR EXHAUST ... 1. 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JFUEL.....ocoocierinan, 1. 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO 1. 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR.. 1. 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ... 1. 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME 1. 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ..... 1. 108
Numeric Index 21 FUEL TANK ..o, , 1. 106

1. 105

1. 104

1. 103

www.me-en.com

INJECTOR CALCULATOH - SAGEM .
INJECTORS - SAGEM ...............
INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM....

SlS0 (swtigo) Uil s 0ol 8 ol (il ol




i

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
SAMAND 105 FUEL
Fiche 1 INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM
| Hus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
6 07509002 Relay.-injection feed + fuel pump 1
8 09205001 Sensor.-pressure-SAGEMh 1
9 181 59 003 Bracket.-sensor 1

10 09206 001

11 09201019
12 108 13 001
13 23101003
14 09202002
72 040 25004
73 186 01001
74 17403060
75 04022004
76 17404 051

77 040 02 042
78 02502081

Sensor.-engine speed
Sensor.-temperature-probe
Hose.-vacuum union
Potentiometer.-SAGEM
Sensor.-temperature
Screw.-caged-M6 x 100-12
Washer.-plain..-6 x 12
Nut.-hexagonal-6 x 100
Screw.-shouldered-Mé x 100-20-Bosch
Nut.-flange-6 x 100
Screw.-M6 x 100-12

Clip.-swivel

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C |ENGINE CONTROLS 1. 112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL.... Wdo112
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST 1. 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS 1.1 11
STEERING 1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE...........cccccuvnn. 1. 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | REAR EXHAUST : .1 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 {FUEL w1102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO ... 1. 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR... 1. 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUEL FiLLER NO FUME RECOVERY ... 1. 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME ..1. 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS 1. 108
Numeric Index 21 FUEL TANK......... ...1. 106

INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM 1. 105

INJECTORS - SAGEM . 1. 104

INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM........cccecvvvererernerieerneneenne 1. 103

www.me-en.com (SwlSo (sowaripo) Gl g ol o ol (sl ol




SAMAND

lllus Part Number

106

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM

. FUEL
Fiche 1 FUEL TANK
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM ..
INJECTORS - SAGEM .................

021 01 006 Fuel Tank.-fuel .......cccoeocvevrevrereeneccrnnnen e 1

181 38 002 Bracket.-fuel-tank-assembly-LH. A

181 38 003 Bracket.-fuel-tank-assembly-RH 1

158 02 006 Fluid Gauge. ......ccoocrveneimnens 1

080 05 002 Ring.-tank.... 1

186 03 038 Washer.-tank A

094 17 001 Switch.-contact-inertia...... 1

181 59 006 Bracket.-switch-inertia-switch. 1

025 02 008 ClP.veveneeerien v 2

025 01 109 Clip.-cable-24mm diameter. .2

174 04 =022 NUL.-M5 X 80-6-15..c.ci e 2

ZJ0015
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JENGINE CONTROLS .....cccccvviiiinireiiiecic e 1. 112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL.. 1112
GEARBOX 1E JEXHAUST ..o . 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS.... AR
STEERING 1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE.. . 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | REAR EXHAUST ... . 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JFUEL ot . 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR.... . 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY .... . 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME. . 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ...... . 108
Numeric Index 21 FUEL TANK......cociirinnne . : gg
. 104
. 103

www.me-en.com

INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM

kS0 swsipo) il s bl s Ol iyl olSsL




Y

¥

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
SAMAND 107 iy
Fiche 1 FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY
Iflus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

:1i }66 06 011 Evpe -flfllelar without reducer ... 1

08 04 023 ose.filler.........ccoirvinne 1

71 73170 72178 80 77 81 5 186 20 001 Washer.-fuel pipe............. 1

£ T 6 108 04 001 Hose.-degassing -L=1000 . 1

@; @ '0@ 8 166 06 013 Pipe.-venting-5.4 X 7.14 . 1

> 9 166 06 014 Pipe.-6 X 8.....coccucuruene. 1

82 79 10 108 04 026 Hose.-recycling-8 X 8 ........ 2

11 166 06 009 Pipe.-venting-diameter 6 x 8. 3

74 75 12 108 04 044 HOS€.6 X 8..cecvvvnrearrerrrreens 2

13 108 04 027 Hose.-fuel return... 1

@ 70 025 03 018 Clip.-metal...........o. 1

71 025 08 008 Clip.-metal-6-135L=6............ A

72 025 03 032 Clip.-metal- diameter 8-16 larg 9,5 .4

73 025 08 009 Clip.-metal-diameter 5-13 L = 6 .2

74 058 27 008 Fixing Clip.-8 x 6-2,8 |

75 025 02 017 Clip.-diameter 7-8 .... |

76 025 07 018 Clip.-L=427 LARG=8 .4

77 025 07 O11 Clip.-L=275, w=5...... .2

78 174 04 005 Nut.-M6 x 100................. 1

79 025 03 021 Clip.-metal-diameter 50-70 .2

80 186 01 168 Washer.-seal-4 X 10-08.. .2

81 040 02 039 SCrew.-4.8-19....c.cciincir s 2

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [ENGINE CONTROLS 1. 112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL.. 1.112
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST ...ooconertrrarsrinrannininne 1.109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS 1111
STEERING 16 | MANIFOLD/OOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE .. 1. 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | REAR EXHAUST t. 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |FUEL 1. 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO .. 1.102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR..... 1. 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ..... 1. 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME. 1. 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ...... 1.108
Numeric Index 2 FUEL TANK........coeeeverrrrennie 1. 106
INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGE 1. 105
INJECTORS - SAGEM ........ouceee 1.104
INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM 1. 103
www.me-en.com (SwlSo sowripn) il 9 ool g Ol Lyl oSl




108

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM

SAMAND i FUEL
Fiche 1 FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS
Wlus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
166 06 016 Pipe.-fuglfeed..........cccecevivecieecee e 1
166 06 017 Pipe.-fuel feed. A
166 06 015 Pipe.-fuel feed. 1
108 04 027 Hose.-fuel return. 1
166 02 013 Pipe.-L = 55-very A
108 04 004 Hose.-Dia. 1., A
108 04 005 Hose. .....c..... w1
108 04 010 Hose.-7 x 13 A
108 04 017 Hose. ........... ol
108 04 018 Hose. . |
108 04 019 Hose. ........... A
036 03 012 Pump.-petrol .......... A
124 01 004 Filter.-element-petrol .. A
181 26 039 A
025 02 078 1
025 01 103 1
025 01 102 1
025 01 060 .5
025 02 087 .2
025 02 085 .3
025 02 086 A
221 05 00t A
174 04 051 Nut.-flange-6 x 100 A
025 03 031 Clip.-metal........... .1
025 03 018 Clip.-metai........... .5
025 02 088 Clip.-16-18 X 4,8 A
025 01 110 Clip.-16-18 X 4,7. B
025 02 092 ClIP. et 1
\9(% N,
29 :
IR P A
X B2
xXn 2 -/ 2
o D Y
ZJ001Z S }‘P 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JENGINE CONTROLS ...c.coooctinmiieerrcnnsnici s 1. 112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D { ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL I T I 1)
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST ..o L1109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS................. AR
STEERING 1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDI L1109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H REAR EXHAUST L1110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 {FUEL........ 1.102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, , . 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR.. . 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ... 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME ... 1. 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ........... .1.108
Numeric Index 23 FUEL TANK ..o 1. 106
INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM . L1105
INJECTORS - SAGEM .................. L1104
INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM 1.103
www.me-en.com (Jolo owaipo) Gl 9 pdl 9 Ol iyl oS3l




i

T S

X—7T3 X T4 — T T T T o 16 040 03 020
%75 ) 74{_ &30 b 37 174 03 001 Nut-flange-M8 x 125
X X-—75 18 114 01 003 Shield.-Maniold...............

e
ZKO0004A '/ *— 72

|

I 19 030 22 011
| 20 030 22 028
I 70 174 02 001
| 71 040 O1 277
| 72 174 04 036
| 73 040 O1 178
| 74 040 01 276
| 75 186 01 001

Screw.-manifold heatshield-8 X 125 ..

Bush.-manifold-6 x 13-48..
Bush.-manifold-6 x 13-20..
Nut.-self locking-M6 x 100 ..............

Screw.-exhaust clamp-M8 x 125-35...
Nut.-exhaust clamp-fiange-M8..................
Screw.-heatshield to manifold-M6 x 100-60.
Screw.-heatshield to manifold-M6 x 100-35.
Washer.-plain..-6 X 12.......ccveevvcrcvenrnnnne

IO bt N RO RO b b =k D O = b b N3 =t ) b b

109 FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
SAMAND EXHAUST
Fiche 1 MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPEAINTERMEDIATE
illus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 166 04 007 Pipe.-non catalyst-down pipe..........ccocvvviiviiniinnnes
2 163 18 003 Kit.-exhaust olive-assembly-front.
16 17 70 71 73|72 75 3 186 08 017 Washer.-manifold to downpipe.....
/, \ 4 172 02 026 Reservoir.-intermediate .
ém \@ @ 5 025 04 011 Clip.-exhaust-rubber
@ A 6 025 06 001 Clip-half.......cccooevivnnnnnnn.
‘@ 74 7 181 39 006 Bracket.-exhaust support..
15 167 02 001 Manifold.-exhaust..........ccocoriinieeininne

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C |ENGINE CONTROLS 1. 112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL 10112
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST ...t 1,109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS..................... L
STEERING 1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIAT . 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | REAREXHAUST ........... w1010
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JFUEL...ccovieinas e 10102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO ... L1102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR... 1. 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢C | FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME... . 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS . 108
Numeric Indax 2| FUEL TANK . . . 106

INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM . 105

INJECTORS - SAGEM ... . 104

INTAKE MANIFOLD - SA . 103

www.me-en.com

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




SAMAND

Hlus Part Number

1o
Fiche 1

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
EXHAUST
REAR EXHAUST

Description

Quantity  Change Point

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FiXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

2F | FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME...
2H | FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ...
21 FUEL TANK.........ocoeeininns
INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM .
INJECTORS - SAGEM .............

1 172 02 006 Reservoir.-rear .1

4 163 18 004 KIT.-ASSEMBLY-REAR SILENCER B

70 71 2 025 06 001 ¢ Clip. cvererirerens .2

3 025 04 010 * Clip.-rubber.......... .2

7 70 040 01 277 ¢ Screw.-M8 x 125-3 .
‘ 71 174 04 036 * Nut.-flange-M8
ZKO00S e |
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JENGINE CONTROLS c 112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ACCELERATOR CAl 112
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST ....c.ooeneeen 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EXHAUST HEAT SH 111
STEERING i1G | MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPEA 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H REAR EXHAUST ... 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM F1 JFUEL e 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, AIR HO s . 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | AIRFILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR.. 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | FUELFILLER NO FUME RECOVERY .. . : 8;
. 108
. 106
. 105
. 104
. 103

www.me-en.com

INTAKE MANIFOLD - SAGEM...

(SBo owripo) il 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol

Remarks




SAMAND

- . 1

llus Part Number

1 114 01 001
3 181 38 004
5 114 01 021
6 025 01 058
7 114 01 024
10 114 01 004
70 174 04 004
71 040 01 013
73 174 04 046
74 174 04 012

11

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM

. EXHAUST
Fiche 1 EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

Shield.-heat.........c..coecvnnee

Bracket.-heat-tailpipe....

Shield.-spare wheel well..

Clip.-fastening..............
Shield.........cccoou....
Shield.-heat-manifold...

Nut.-with washer-M6-manifold-low
Screw.-M6 X 100 L20 STL DACS500A ..
Nut.-with washer-M6 x 100-heatshield
Nut.-flanged head-M8 x 125

SOOI Wt Bkt

ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

GROUP INDEX
ENGINE CONTROLS .....ooooooovooviivscvseeecec s
ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL...........
EXHAUST ..oooooecvvvcisineenns
EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS.............
MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INTERMEDIATE
REAR EXHAUST

L .

E
AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE AIR RESONATOR, NO ...
AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR......
FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ......
FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME ...
FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS ...........
FUEL TANK ..o
INJECTOR CALCULATOR - SAGEM .
INJECTORS - SAGEM ...................

[ P
OXC—IEnTMmMUO

DO N
- Im

COO0OO00O0O0OOOO =0 = O ~~
WHETNOADDNNNONNOO© = O©NN

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




SAMAND

=)
)

\ 3

Fiche 1

112

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
ENGINE CONTROLS
ACCELERATOR CABLE AND PEDAL

Nlus Part Number

1 032 03 005
3 061 31 002
4 138 07 006
5 058 05 001
7 205 02 037
8 015 06 004
g9 038 13 006
10 121 09 010
11 178 12 001
70 040 05 002
71 186 01 105
72 042 08 004

Description

Pedal Assy.-accelerator ...............

Protectors.-half .........
Control Cable..........
Fixing Clip.-retaining....

Grommet.-diameter int. i26..

Lever.-accelerator control ...
Block & pipe.........cceo...
Spring.-cable...............
Link.-accelerator drum.
Screw.-4.5 x 20.........
Washer.-M14 ...............

Dowel.-accelerator cable ..............

Quantity  Change Point

e a D) ek ki —h

7]0 l \
G0002
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C IENGINE CONTROLS ... L1112
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D ACCELERATOR CAB 112
GEARBOX 1E [EXHAUST i . 109
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F EXHAUST HEAT SHIEL R
STEERING 1G MANIFOLD/DOWN PIPE/INT . 109
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS iH REAR EXHAUST ... . 110
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JFUEL...ovireens . 102
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J AIR FILTER, AIR H . 102
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K AIR FILTER, AIR HOSE, AIR RESONATOR 102
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C FUEL FILLER NO FUME RECOVERY ... . 107
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F FUEL FILLER WITH PETRO FUME . 108
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H FUEL PIPES AND CLIPS . 108
Numeric Index 21 FUEL TANK............ . 106
INJECTOR CALCU . 105
INJECTORS - SAGEM ., . 104
INTAKE MANIFOLD - SA . 103

www.me-en.com

(S5 sawripo) il 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol

Remarks




‘ad 1 X

SAMAND JO1 COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE oo ic
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ..ot ee s 1D AIR CONBDITIONING oo, 1. J02
GEARBOX w...osoeeeoeoeoo oo 1g| COMPRESSOR-PETROL... - J05
CONDENSER ..o 1. J06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F |  EVAPORATOR....ooo oo 1. J02
STEERING . -veee oo 1g| P'PES AND HOSES-PETROL .ooococcovcrnrecsris 1.J04
COOLING oo oo e 1. Jo7
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS.....ccocveeveeveeeeinns 1H COOLING FAN oo 1. J08
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM............. 11 | COOLING HOSES .... ~1.J10
COOLING RADIATOR ...oooeooooeooooeoo 1. J09
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING...... 1J | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT ................... 1. 407
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS .ovooooooeeeo 1| THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING ...cooocoovvirins 1
HEATER -eoooo oo 1. 412
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-.. 2C | AIR INTAKE ...oocooooeoeooooooooooooo 1. J12
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS.......ooooooceeooroooo 2| AIRINTAKE AR CONDITIONING.................. 1.J13
AIR OUTLET L1014
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ..oooineteevnrrereeeneeneesessnenes 2H HEATER AIR CONDITIONING oo 1. J15
NUMOTC INAEX ...ttt e enee s 21 HEATER CONTROL ...oovocccsrmnes s 1y
HEATER HOSES -.oevvereo oo 1. J16

www.me-en.com (SwlSo sowripo) Gl o uml 9 ol sl oL




COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

SAMAND J02 AIR CONDITIONING

Fiche 1 EVAPORATOR
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 016 01 002 EVAPORATOR.-R134-VALEO-WITH ATC................ 1

2 096 06 002 * Valve.-pressure relief-with ATC-Valeo ... A

3 108 06 025 Hose.-evacuation-with ATC-Valeo ..... A

4 205 02 035 Grommet.-Valeo-with ATC w1

5 181 26 024 Bracket.-pressure relief valve-with ATC-Valeo.......... 1

6 040 03 023 Screw.-pressure relief valve-with ATC-Valeo............. 1

—3
S—
ZL0013
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING ..1.J02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL 1.J 056
GEARBOX 1E CONDENSER...... 1.4 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F EVAPORATOR.... 1.4 02
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOSES-PETROL. 1.4 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H JCOOLING ... 1.4 07
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 COOLING FAN .. 1.J08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J COOLING HOSES. 1,910
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR ...... 1.4 09
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT 1,407
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING.. RANEL
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER............ A.J 12
Numeric Index 21t AIR INTAKE ... .d 12
AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING .. 1,413
AIRQUTLET ..ot 1.J14
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING 1415
HEATER CONTROL ........ A.417
HEATER HOSES t.J 16
www.me-en.com (SHSo sowripo) Gl g ool g ol syl oS0l




.

SAMAND

Illus Part Number

JO03 COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
X AIR CONDITIONING
Fiche 1 SENSORS & REGULATORS
Bgscription Quantity  Change Point Remarks

www.me-en.com

AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING
AIRQUTLET ..o
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING .
HEATER CONTROL ......

HEATER HOSES

[P Y=
DONOBWNN = ©

1 074 06 001 Regulator.-with ATC-Valgo........c..o.oocrvvvecererrerecnrnnanes 1
2 043 04 003 Thermostat.-less harness-Blue.-less ATC 1
70 3 092 14 003 Sensor.-evaporator-with ATC-Valeo...... ol
4 092 14 002 ENSOL. wevieiririnrcccreranns ]
% 70 040 14 078 Screw.-RLX 4,5 - 12 e .1
ZL0014
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL . .J 05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER..... .J 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR.... .J 02
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOSES-PETROL.. .J 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H JCOOLING 407
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 COOLING FAN ... .J408
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | COOLING HOSES.. .4 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K { COOLING RADIATOR ....... J
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT . W
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING J
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER.....cccoooiiriciinnns J
Numeric Index 21 AIRINTAKE .........ccovvririin )
d
J
J
J
.

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




SAMAND

illus Part Number

108
108
108
181
181
040
174
186
205
0 017
1 017

= mtORNDU LW -

026
027
028
040
038
289
032
182
038
009
010

Jo4
Fiche 1

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
AIR CONDITIONING
PIPES AND HOSES-PETROL

Description

Hose.-freon air con
Hose.-freon air con ..
Hose.-freon air con ..

Grommet.-diameter interior = 68,5 thickness = 12
Seal.-interior = 13,5
Seal.-interior = 16,5

IR COIIIN

Quantity

Change Point Remarks

ZL0016
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL J 05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER.... J 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR... J 02
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOS J 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H JCOOLING ................. J o7
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 COOLING FAN .. J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J COOLING HOSE J 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR ...
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F ING..
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER
Numeric index 21

www.me-en.com

HEATER CONTROL
HEATER HOSES

AIROUTLET ...
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING

[ ST S S S Y S Sy Sy
NN - Y o)

DNNRARWNN - O

(S0 sowripo) Gl 9 el o Ol syl ol




.

-

SAMAND

filus Part Number

148
030
163
147
040
186
186
174

001
003
002
001
275
170
081
070

JO5 COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
. AIR CONDITIONING

Fiche 1 COMPRESSOR-PETROL
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
Air Con Compressor.-Sanden..........c.evevrnreesrneeninnne 1
Bush.-centralising-16 x 25.5 ... e d
Kit.-compressor-Sanden................ e 1
Compressor Clutch.-pulley-Sanden.. w1
Screw.-cap head-M10 x 150-55..... w4
Washer.-plain-M10 x 20-2....... ...8
Washer.-flexible-M10 x 21.3-1 )
Nut.-self locking-14 X 150 .......ccccrvemcenrniiinninninnnn 4

www.me-en.com

AIR QUTLET

HEATER CONTROL
HEATER HOSES

AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING.

HEATER AIR CONDITIONING ...

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE 1C [AIR CONDITIONING :
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .. .J 05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER...... .J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR .J 02
STEERING 1G .J 04
HBRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H J 07
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 COOLING FAN .... .J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J |} COOLING HOSES... .J 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR ............ 4
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT .. J
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING..... J
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER A
Numeric index 21 AIR INTAKE ..o . j
J
A
A
A

ok kot 2 OO
DNNEBWNDN - N©

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




SAMAND

lius Part Number

1 151 01 007

22401003
181 81 002

@» W N

111 11 002
71 04022044

Jo6

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

i AIR CONDITIONING
Fiche 1 CONDENSER
Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
Condenser. 1

Dryer.-with harness
Bracket.
Buffer.-26mm-rubber

Screw.-M6 x 100-20

ZL0017
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING 1902
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .. 1.J05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER..... . .1.J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR.................... 1.4 02
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOSES-PETROL.... 1.J04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H JCOOLING o 1.4 07
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | COOLINGFAN..... 1.J08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J COOLING HOSES... 1.0 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR ..... .1.J08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT .. .1.J07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING. RAVET
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2+ HEATER........ L1.J12
Numeric Index 21 AIR INTAKE 312

AIR INTAKE .J 13

AIRQUTLET..... J 14

HEATER AIR CO .J15

HEATER CONTROL 17

HEATER HOSES .. .J 16

www.me-en.com Sl (sawigo) Uil 5 6al s Ul caiiyinl oS54




1

S S

JO7 COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
SAMAND _ COOLING
Fiche 1 RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 133 02 011
2 040 01 009
3 128 04 043
70 040 22 055

Assembly.-radiator support-twin-blower assy ........... 1
Screw.-crossmember-M8 x 125-20-shouldered .

Panel.-radiator support
Screw.-crossmember-M8 x 125-30

210026 70
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C AIR CONDITIONING .....coovoiricicc e 1.4 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .. 1.J05
GEARB! 1E | CONDENSER.........ccccoevvinnne 1.0 06
AXLES SUSPENSION DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR.... L1402
STEER 1G | PIPES AND HOSES-PETROL... 1.J04
lBFlAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS TH JCOOLING ...ttt 1.4 07
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 COOLING FAN . 1.J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J COOLING HOSES........cooivinnn s 1.J10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR .... 1.409
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT .. 1.J07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING...........ccouue. 1.J 11
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H HEATER..... . 1.J12
Numeric Index 21 AIR INTAKE ..o scsvenienenenneens 1.J12
AlIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING. 1.413

AIR OUTLET ...c.cocccrverirrireniinenns 1.4 14

HEATER AIH CONDITIONING .. 1.J 16

HEATER CONTROL .......cooounneee A.d17

HEATER HOSES ..ot 1.J16

www.me-en.com

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

Hus Part Number

1 101 01 007

1 10101005

2 03302010

4 092 01 007

4 092 01 013

5 017 02 005

6 04009 013

9 07504004

11 209 02 001

13 05801036

20 126 02005

70 040 14014

72 040 25002

73 17404037

75 040 14036

76 186 02041

80 02502029

81 02511002

82 02502022

JO8 COOLING, HEATING AND A!R CONDITIONING
COOLING
Fiche 1 COOLING FAN
Description Quantity Change  Remarks
Point

Motor.-200w 2

Motor.-200w Ecia699 2

Cooling Fan.-blade engine cooling-200w-9 blade 2

Sensor.-temperature-8lue. 1

Sensor.-temperature 1

Seal.-housing 1

Screw.-radiator and fan-22 x 150 1

Relay.-electric fan 3

Control Unit.-temperature 96/118 bitron 1

Fixing Clip. 2

Deflector-radiator 1

Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-22-inner 1}

Screw.-caged-5 x 80 2

Nut.-flange-5 x 80 2

Screw.-cap head-Md x 70-10-LH 2

Washer.-spring.-4 x 11.2 2

Clip.-harmess-17 x 14 5

Clip.-6.2mm-rear-harness 3

Clip.-8mm diameter 4

ZL0019
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric index

www.me-en.com

MO RO N b b ok b b b b b b
TTMOXC"IETMMOO

N

GROUP INDEX

IAIR CONDITIONING
COMPRESSOR-PETROL ..
CONDENSER
EVAPORATOR ...
PIPES AND HOS
ICOOLING .......cocenn
COOLING FAN .
COOLING HOSES...
COOLING RADIATOR ...
RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT .
THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING

AIR INTAKE ...
AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING
AIROUTLET ....ooooiiricranininns
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING .
HEATER CONTROL ...
HEATER HOSES ...

ISR IO
(_QL.(_(.L.Q(_Q(_(—(_‘—(—Q(—(—(—
- m-a 22 OO20000000

O’\IW&QMNA\I“)O&\I&NQU\N

(S o) aulooale




SAMAND J09 COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

N . NER

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING....
HEATER

AIR INTAKE
AIR QUTLET
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING .
HEATER CONTROL
HEATER HOSES

. COOLING
Fiche 1 COOLING RADIATOR
Mlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 072 01 001 RAditor.-NOW..........corvervrrririreceereneessessssneses e 1
3 170 05 008 Plug/Cover.-radiator-1.4 BAR |
4 121 10 002 SPING. ocrvervrianrene e .2
5 111 11 002 Buffer.-26mm-rubber. .2
6 092 11 001 Sensor.-fluid level .1
7 038 t7 001 Block & pipe-drain-14mm diameter . 1
8 106 03 003 Converter........ovcuvccrececeeanen, .1
10 106 03 004 Converter-16mm diameter......... ereesteeneens 1
—(
I—
10
S
=
T[N
SO
N
\\\\\‘5
=
NN
\\\§1\
= 9
7
ZL.0004
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING ......cooviveeeeeeeesee e oo 1.J02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D { COMPRESSOR-PE .1.J05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER. 1.J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F J 02
STEERING tG J 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H J o7
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1 J 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1
2
2
2
2

Ll U Y S R S Y S Y 2
P Y = X =)
DNNRWRON = ~JO

(S8 (swtipn) il s ool 8 ol (il oSl
www.me-en.com




SAMAND

J10
Fiche 1

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
COOLING
COOLING HOSES

Ilus Part Number

1 108 03 055
2 108 03 038
5 186 09 039
6 186 03 031
7 025 07 008
9
11

Description

76 040 25 004
79 025 07 018

Hose.-water intake
Hose.-water outlet
Washer.-32mm diameter
Washer.-12 mm ...
Clip.-water outlet..
025 14 002 CliPcveeerieerenes

040 12 005 Screw.-drain
12 061 24 001 Ca
13 061 04 002 Cap.-23mm diameter-30mm long ..
70 025 03 020 Clip.-water outlet-metal
71 025 03 029 Clip.-metal...............
N 72 025 03 018 Clip.-metal..
AN 75 174 04 005 Nut.-M6 x 100

Screw.-caged-M6 x 100-12..
Clip.-L=427 LARG=8

Quantity  Change Point

-y

1
2
2
2
N
B
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING ....cooccrinnnnne 1.402
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL . J 05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER.... J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR.... J 02
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOSE J 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H 407
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 COOLING FAN ... J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J COOLING HOSES.. 410
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR .......... J 09
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPFORT . J o7
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING J 11
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER J 12
Numeric index 21 AIR INTAKE .... J 12

AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITION J13

AIROQUTLET ...covvviiiinciiiienrne J 14

HEATER AIR CONDITIONING J 15

HEATER CONTROL ...... J 17

HEATER HOSES J 16

www.me-en.com )
(Solko sowripe) Ll g ol 9 Ol (il oS4l

Remarks




VIS
d

SAMAND

J11 COOLING, HEATING AND A!R CONDITIONING
i COOLING
Fiche 1 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

www.me-en.com

037 06 014 Housing Body.-water outlet............cuueeervererennnnnn. 1

040 06 005 Screw.-drain-thermostat housing.. .1

186 03 070 Washer.-drain screw ..................... 1

040 02 059 Screw.-socket head-M7 x 100-55 . 1

186 01 079 Washer.-thermostat housing......... 1

037 06 011 Housing Body.-thermostat housing.. 1

186 09 044 Washer.-thermostat housing...... 1

043 01 002 Thermostat.-82 degrees C.. 1

061 18 001 Cap.-valve.........ccoooueeen.. 1

166 22 002 Pipe.-water outlet...... A

092 01 019 Sensor.-probe-probe........................ A

092 01 010 Sensor.-temperature-110 deg-Jaeger.. N

092 01 008 Sensor.-electricfil-14 x 125 . 1

040 09 008 Screw.-14x 125 ............... A

040 22 009 Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 1 .2

042 02 017 . Dowel.-10mm x 13mm............... .2

040 14 079 Screw.-shouldered-M7 x 100-40 .3

040 14 080 SCrew.-M7 X 100-75.....c..ccorvrmrrernreerseeetseesressennns 3

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING .....oocovrverecerececeeeee s e, 1.4 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .J 05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER....... 1.4 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR...... .J 02
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOSE .J 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H JCOOLING............ .Jo7
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | COOLING FAN . .J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | COOLING HOSE 1.J10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR .. .4 09
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | RADIATOR AND FAN S 07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING... J 1
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER J12
Numeric Index 21 AIR INTAKE .......cooveveeviirceeann, J 12
AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING... 413
AIR QUTLET . J 14
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING .....ccc.oov v, J 15
HEATER CONTROL. ......... 17
HEATER HOSES .J 16

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




Ji2

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

SAMAND ) HEATER
Fiche 1 AIR INTAKE
ilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

1 103 06 004 Grill.-aIr INEAKE. ...t 1

2 182 02 011 Rubber Seal.-air intake . 1

3 025 21 00t Clip.-plastic ................ .4

4 040 05 002 Screw.-4.5x 20............. .4

3 4 7 5 8 5 058 15 013 Fixing Clip.-fastening-steel... .2

6 126 21 004 Trim.-water-deflector ........ .1

¢ , 7 058 156 015 Fixing Clip.-fastening . .2

Sl é}g 8 040 05 040 SOTEWARLKEL 13..vrreresoesssoseesoees e seeeesree 2

ZL0029A
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .1.J05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER........... ..1.J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS tF EVAPORATOR....... L1402
STEERING 1G | PIPES AND HOSES-PETROL. ..1.J04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H JCOOLING........cc0venn 1.4 07
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | COOLING FAN .. .1.J08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING iJ | COOLING HOSES .1.410
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | COOLING RADIATOR ..... ..1.J409
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | RADIATOR AND FAN SUPPORT 1,407
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING... 1)1
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [HEATER 1.J12
Numeric Index 21 AIR INTAKE ... 1.J12
AIR INTAKE AIR CO 1.J13
AIRQUTLET ..o 1.J14
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING 1.J15
HEATER CONTROL ... 1.J17
HEATER HOSES 1.416
www.me-en.com |
(SESo sowsigo) Gl 9 pal g Ol (il 0oL




X

RE

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
SAMAND J13 HEATER
Fiche 1 AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 101 02 005 Motor.-air intake-with ATC-VaIEO0 .........cc.evvrererrrnenens 1
2 196 02 002 Module.-heater module-with ATC-Valeo ... |
70 71 72 4 051 06 002 Adjusting Mechanism.-with ATC-Valeo .. w1
5 126 27 003 Trim.-air channel -upper..................... |
{@ 6 126 24 001 Trim.-air channel -lower . ot
{ 7 124 03 022 Filter.-air intake............ |
8 124 03 006 Filter.-pollen........................ .1
70 040 22 036 Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-35. .2
71 174 12 005 Nut.-caged-6 x 100............ .2
72 174 04 035 Nut.-flange-6 X 100 ........cccoeeererivrervesereeseseeeenns 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .. ..1.J 05
GEARBOX 1E CONDENSER.............. ..1.J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F 1,402
STEERING 1G L1404
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H .1.407 ‘
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l ..1.J08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J 1010
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K ..1.J 09
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C .1.407
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F L1
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H HEATER......... w1od12
Numeric Index 21 § AIRINTAKE .................... 1. :JJ }g
AIR OUTLET..........ocoon... .J 14
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING ... .J 15
HEATER CONTROL ........... .J17
HEATER HOSES .1.416
(SwlSo swige) il 9 ol 9 Ol L yinl oSl
www.me-en.com




SAMAND

lllus Part Number

230
230
230
062
062
062
058
040
174
103
103
062
062
181
156
156
156
156
230
230
186

009
010
011
005
010
009
011
019
015
005
006
011
010
004
003
005
004
001
014
015
082

Ji14

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

. HEATER
Fiche 1 AIR OUTLET
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

Ducting.-centre ..........

Ducting.-LH....
Ducting.-RH ......
Air Vent.-centre .
Air Vent.-LH ......
Air Vent.-RH............

Fixing Clip.-clamping-top ............

Screw.-4.2 x 13-front panel-tower ..
Nut.-clamping.............
Grill.-screen demist-LH..
Grill.-screen demist-RH .

Air Vent.-side window
Air Vent.-side window

Bracket.-ducting adapter-lower .........
Protector.-elbow ducting-dash air vent-LH..
Protector.-elbow ducting-dash air vent-RH.
Protector.-ducting adapter ..........c........
Protector.-ducting adapter .............

Ducting.-ducting dash
Ducting.-ducting dash
Washer.-heater elbow

dem
demist-RH ..

air vent-LH .
air vent-RH.

N b b b otk kb ok b b AN DD ND b kb

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JAIR CONDITIONING .............. 1.J 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D § COMPRESSOR-PETROL 1.J 05
GEARBOX 1E | CONDENSER....... 1.J 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | EVAPORATOR.. 1.J 02
STEERING 1G 1.J 04
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H 1.4 07
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSICN SYSTEM 11 1.J 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J 1.J 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K 1.J 09
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C 1.4 07
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F 1.4 11
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H 1.J 12
Numeric Index 21 1.J12
. 1.4 13

AIR QUTLET ..coivvecvcrinn, 1.J 14

HEATER AIR CONDITIONING ... 1.4 15

HEATER CONTROL ... 1.417

HEATER HOSES 1.4 16

www.me-en.com 580 sowripo) Gl g oal 5 Ol (il oKL




any
Tk

J15

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

SAMAND ) HEATER
Fiche 1 HEATER AIR CONDITIONING

lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 023 01 009 Housing.-heater assy-Valeo............cccc.c.o.n. R
2 037 04 013 i 1
70 76 72 73 74175 2 12} 83 803 }

2\ 0 Y e

ﬁ@ % 5 186 24 017 Washer.-heater assy-heater assy R |
N /((@ 70 040 22 036 Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-35........ 1
71 040 22 004 Screw.-shouldered-M6 x 100-20.. .2
72 040 30 002 Screw.-caged...........coovreunee. |
73 040 02 085 Screw.-M6 x 100-30.... |
74 040 14 021 Screw.-side-M6 x 100-16... .2
75 186 01 171 Washer.-plain-6 x 34...... .2
76 174 04 035 Nut.-flange-6 x 100........ccovvvivevereiecreree e 1

ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

[N I
OXRS—IOTMOO

NN
—-TT

JAIR CONDITIONING
COMPRESSOR-PETROL .
CONDENSER.

GROUP INDEX

EVAPORATOR....
PIPES AND HOS

HEATER...........oooveivrieeeieins

AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING
AIR QUTLET ...
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING ..
HEATER CONTROL ..............
HEATER HOSES

[ S iy ZNY Y Y Y AN
-k ka2 OO
HDNNRBWNN = NO

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

lllus Part Number

108
166
072
108
166
017
017
0 025
1 025

NN AE DW=

02 014
08 006
02 004
02 002
08 002
09 005
09 008
01 104
02 089

J16
Fiche 1

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
HEATER
HEATER HOSES

Description

Hose.-heater assy...
Pipe.-heater assy.
Heating.-matrix

Hose.-heater assy-less ATC-Behr
Pipe.-heater assy-with ATC-Valeo
Seal.-heater assy...........c..........

ea
Clip.-30mm diameter-heater assy.
Clip.-sWivel....coocovnireiniceneiie,

Quantity

Change Point Remarks

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

[ Y
OXRCTIOTMMOO

IAIR CONDITIONING
COMPRESSOR-PE
CONDENSER.

HEATER.....

HEATER CONTROL
HEATER HOSES ...

GROUP INDEX

[ S Y Y S S Y Y 2y .
NN - Y =)
ONAABWNN O

’(\

(S Csowtign) Uil 9 oal o Ul cniiigl oS3




. N
» R

L dey

]

SAMAND

70

Illus Part Number

1 229
2 126
3 126
4 225
5 138
6 225
70 040

02
23
23
05
09
01
14

005
006
007
004
001
008
019

J17 COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
HEATER
Fiche 1 HEATER CONTROL
Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

Heater Control.-heater control-Valeo
Trim.-heater control-Valeo.................
Trim.-heater control-Valeo...
Button.-heater control-Valeo...
Control Cable.-heater control..
Button.-setof 2................
Screw.-4.2 x 13-front pane

b b b

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

C JAIR CONDITIONING
D | COMPRESSOR-PETROL .
E | CONDENSER

F | EVAPORATOR..........cceene
G | P'PES AND HOSES-PETR
H JCOOLING............
| COOLING FAN ...
J COOLING HOSES.

K | COOLING RADIATOf
C | RADIATOR AND FAN SU
F | THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING
H

1

AIR INTAKE

AIR INTAKE AIR CONDITIONING........
AIR OUTLET .....coooviiiiiinniinine
HEATER AIR CONDITIONING .
HEATER CONTROL ......

HEATER HOSES

[ O S iy Sy S S S Sy
—— kb b O D)
DHNNEWNON=NOO

(50 sowipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




SAMAND K01 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE coooevee s eseseseees s ssemseess s essnssssssessessssesesnssens 1C

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH v 1 D | ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS _K04| SPEAKER AND FITTINGS ooovverreerreereerimncioniens 1.M05
T —— (E| ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS....ooovivvc 1. K05 | INSTRUMENTS ...covvi e rresesinneecsins 1.K 14
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL.....co.enrcerece 1 K04 | INSTRUMENTS ..o 1. K15
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | BATTERY AND FITTINGS ...coccoimmreeecenrienenisnns 1.L07| SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS ...ccconnvrvrerirnions 1.K14
R 1G] BATTERY &CABLES .ot 1 LO7 JLIGHTING oo 1. K08
BATTERY TRAY ASSY w.ooooeoeirieeereiserneeseneens 1.L08| DOORWARNING LAMPS.... A.K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ........ovcvvmmcvrerianines THIBURGLAR ALABM. ... eiveenn s icaesesansssesinenees 1.L06| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS .....ccoorvemerrimmrcenn 1. K11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM.......... 41 | BURGLARALARM . L06| HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS .....oovvvreconncrennns 1.K08
ECU AND SENSORS ...ccooovemevviisnissenesiensenies 1.Ko3|l HIGHLEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE ... 1. K10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J | ECU'S AND SENSORS.......ccoonnnrvericmmsrerrmnennes 1. K03 | INTERIOR LAMPS....oimnirveerenerinseesscosrnecsesne 1.K12
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS oo s k |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ... 1. K02 REARLAMPS ... e 1. K09
ROTOR oo veeesesereseeeeeeemmessssnnnsssanes s esneess 1.K02| STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS......ccconn. 1. K07
ENGINE MOUNTINGS. BODY SHELL AND WASH-.. 2C | FUSEBOX AND RELAYS .....cooovvvnerrmernmieciine 1.L03| STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP ..........1. K06
FAGIA. TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS o | FUSEBOXASSY o 1. L0 | SWITCHES .o 1. K16
Lo4| SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA....... 1. K 18
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ..o L LO5 SWITCHES - BODY .oovooeoeeeeeeesiineseemesisseesssns 1. K16
NUMGTIC INAOX .. veererreerreriieseeeccrniimsisnsasnasassissessessans -L0S SWITCHES - DOOR .vvvvss s 1.L02
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS .....covvorenee. 1 K O2 LWIRING oottt 1.L09
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...coonrrierrenrreeennerrerene 1.kK02| SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS ........... 1.M02

IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ...oovvvverrimercrnreernnecs 1.M03

AERIAL AND MOUNTING .....covvvvmreanrerenncreenee 1.M06

CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ....cooverermnrieseneenns 1.M 04

RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS ...oooovvvenne. 1.M03

www.me-en.com

(Swlfo sawipo) il 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol




K02 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND | IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS
Fiche 1 IGNITION COMPONENTS
Hlus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 104 01 023 Spark Plug.-spark-EYQUEM .....c..ocovveeecereeererin. 4
3 232 01 012 Ignition Harness.-ignition .......... |
4 025 02 082 lip.-harness-injection harness ol
6 153 01 006 Ignition Coil.-ignition .............. .|
7 181 17 042 Bracket................... 1
70 040 05 034 Screw.-5 x 80 -50................ .4
71 040 22 009 Screw.-shouldered-M8 x 12 .2
72 040 22 004 Screw.-shouldered-M6 x 100-20.........ccocovveevvrvrnnnnn. 1
ZM0031
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS.....coooovvoneoereoeesoe v, 1.K 04 N%?Eﬁﬁémgo FITTINGS... '
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS ... ..1.K 05 & 1
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1K 04 oy
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS....... 1L 07 oy
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... .1.L07 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY. ..1.L08 K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 I B%B‘Séﬁ éiﬁ“ﬁ'ﬁ ..... } t gg 'K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING J -1 :
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS .. “1:K 03 | HISHLEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE. 10
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | _ECU'S AND SENSORS.... ~1.K 03| oban | AMPS ‘K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ~1.K 02| SranTER MOTOR COMPONEN ‘K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [ ROTOR ~1-K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 jF . 1K 06
Numeric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. BSTNYTY Syt : K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY ... W10 L 08 PP Gy A e s YK 18
1.1 04 K 16
.1.L 05 :
.L02
.1.L 05 L 05
1K 02 ‘M 05
et Bt |
Inc . 1. i
AERIAL AND MOUNTING..... .1.M 06 (SilSo swaripo) il s ool o ol il oSl
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ....... ~1MO04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS.... 1.M 03




SAMAND KO3

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ECU AND SENSORS
Fiche 1 ECU'S AND SENSORS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
9 209 03 003 Control Unit.-engine management system-SAGEM 1
10 208 10 001 Box.-ecu protection box 1
18121 017 Bracket.-ecu protection bex 1
170 16 001 Plug/Cover.-ecu protection box 1
02510015 Clip.-ecu protection box 1
181 21018 Bracket.-fuseholder 1
040 22 065 Screw.-ecu to support-M5 x 0.80 4
174 04 037 Nut.-flange-5 x 80 4
174 04 050 Nut.-ecu box to bracket-flanged head-M6 x 100 3
ZL0001
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX SPEAKER AND FITTINGS 1.M 05
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K 04 RS B IMENTS 1K 14
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS -K 05 I |NSTRUMENTS 1.K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 1K 041 GPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS ..ovvovoeoereesressesessssssssee 1.K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS AL 07§ \GHTING 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. -L 07 " hooR WARNING LAMPS K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY ... -L 081 pRIVING AND FOG LAMPS ... 1K1
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM.... L 06| READLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLARALARM ...... -L 0B 4iGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE............ccomvenn 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS K03 | NTERIGR LAMPS .. 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS......... K031 REAR LAMPS 1K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS -K 021 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR.. K 02| STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP ... 1K 08
Numaric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS . t 03 LywiToreS 'K 18
FUSEBOX ASSY .... T 82 SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA ....rrvrvvvovvornn 1.K 18
“EhAYS ‘L oa| swiTCHES - BODY... 1.K 18
Haoaﬁ"" "1 92| swiTCHES - DOOR.... 1.L02
|GNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS 'K 02 PVIRING . 1.L09
OMITION COMPONENTS "k 02 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS 1M 02
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT Mo03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING......... M 0B
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS..... MO04
WWW.me-en.com RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS.... Mo03 1. . , L.




1

AR

Ny

K04
Fiche 1

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL

SAMAND
Ilus Part Number
1 069 05 003
2 181 05 021
3 181 05 009
4 040 01 123
% 5 116 01 008
6 116 01 009
9 061 19 002
10 061 19 001
78 20 207 02 003
70 040 02 089
71 040 02 090
73 040 02 095
74 030 29 004
75 040 22 054
76 186 01 174
77 174 04 036
78 040 02 091
81 174 04 020
82 174 04 019
76\
7K
></
ZM0032
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS ......oooovomeroeerresese e ees s 1.
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL ..
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F {BATTERY AND FITTINGS........
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ...
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 11 | BATTERY TRAY ASSY ..
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM ...
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | BURGLAR ALARM .
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K [ECU AND SENSORS ...
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ECU'S AND SENSORS ...
FACIA, TRiM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 5F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS.
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

Numeric Index

Bgscription

Alternator.-Mitsubishi, Valeo-assembly-80 amp........ 1

Bracket.-upper
Bracket.-lower.

Screw.-10 x 150.
Tensioner. .......
Tensioner.-roller-assembl
Protectors.-Alternator-diameter 8mm .
Protectors.-Alternator-diameter 5mm ,
Drive Belt.-Alternator-L = 1660....

Screw.-socket head-M10 x 150-45 .
Screw.-socket head-M8 x 125-20 ....
Screw.-socket head-M8 x 125-20
Bush.-centralising-16 x 25.5 ........
Screw.-socket head-M8 X 125-55
Washer.-plain-8 x 16................

Nut.-flange-M8
Screw.-|
Nut.-flange-M6
Nut.-flange-5 x

8 X 125-25.

Quantity

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i
W1
.2
.3
2

1
4

1
2

1

B0 omoooo oo see e 1

Change Point Remarks

www.me-en.com

n

FUSEBOX AND RELAYS..
FUSEBOX ASSY ...
RELAYS ..........

IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECT
IGNITION COMPONENTS ........
IIN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ...
AERIAL AND MOUNTING......
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS.....
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.
ROTOR ......occervmnrimninneriiinns 1.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

K 04 SPEAKER AND FITTINGS

K 05 NSTRUMENTS ................ .

K 04 INSTRUMENTS........coone .
SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXING .

Loz

L 07 LIGHTING........ooviniivenciininn .

L 08 DOOR WARNING LAMPS... .

L 06 DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS ... K1

L 06 HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. .K 08

K 03 HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUM K10

K 03 INTERIOR LAMPS ...........c...0. K 12

K 02 REAR LAMPS., K 09

K 02 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS... K 07

L 03 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 J K 08

L 03 SWITCHES ..o K16

L 04 SWITCHES & K 18

L 05| SWITCHES - BODY. K 16
SWITCHES - DOOR L

K

M 03

M 06

M 04

M 03

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

K05
Fiche 1

Ilus Part Number

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS
ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS

Description

Quantity Change Point Remarks

2 004 02 015 Rotor.-Alternator R
3 022 01 013 Stator.-Alternator ............... A
4 050 01 009 Diodes-assembly-Alternator . A
5 074 03 003 Regulator.-assembly-Alternator A
6 027 04 001 Bearing.-Alternator ..........c.....c..... A
7 200 01 001 Battery Terminal.-positive.-Alternator A
8 163 08 001 Kit.-Alternator A
ZM0001
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K 04 f SHEAKER AND FITTINGS -1 08
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS. K 06 INSTRUMENTS . 1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. -K 041 SpEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS..... L 07 )\ aHTING 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ..... L 07 M 500R WaH Y "TK 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 [BURGLARALARM...... L 08] HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM .. "L 0g | HEADLAMES & SIDE LAMPS K08
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS ... K03} RTERIOR LAMPS " s
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS...... K 03| REARLAMPS. . . 'K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. K02 | ETARTER MOTOR Sm : ‘Ko7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [ ROTOR v s ‘K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP . K 08
Numeric Index 21 [FUSEBOX AND RELAYS .L 03 SWITCHES ..o K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY ... "L o3| SwITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCiA K18
HORN o "L og | SWITCHES - BODY.... K18
PORN "I 02| SWITCHES - DOOR. Lo2
(GNITION K 02 [N G ETARY ERONT HARNESS M 03
IGNITION COMPONENTS K 02 .
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. Mo3
AERIAL AND MOUNTING . M o ,
y CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS..... Mo (dolSo swign) Gl 5 0ol o ol il oS,
www.me-en.com RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN M 03 i




Lo

#4. €4

KOo6 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND Fiche 1 STARTER MOTOR
iche STARTER MOTOR INJECTICN XU7 JP
litus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
71 78 72 75 73 74 76 77 1 0::) (1); :Zz Ztan:r Motor-assembly-starter-Bosch-Vaieo :
% O 2 1 racket.-starter

%"@ @ 70 03029001 Bush.-14 X 15 1

71 04002020

72 18603 081
73 04001274
74 186 01104
75 186 02003
76 17404019
77 17404028
78 04002092

Screw.-socket head-M10 x 160-60
Washer.-flexible-M10 x 21.3-1
Screw.-cap head-M7 x 100.22
Washer.-plain-7 x 20
Washer.-flexible-7 x 13.7
Nut.-flange-5 x 80

Nut.-with base-M7 x 100-6-14

Screw.-socket head-M10 x 150-70

ZM0037
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS _ e EAKER AND FITTINGS . .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS. 1.K 05 [ R S TRUMENTS w1
GEARBOX 1€ | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 1.K 04 | oorenn CABLE AND FIXINGS - 1.K 15
AXLES, SUSPENSICN, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F {BATTERY AND FITTINGS..... 1.L 07 } |GHTING - 1KA14
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. 1.1 07 ' 500R waRning Lamps.” ..1.K08
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1.0 08| CEVING AND FOG LAMPS LK 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 {BURGLAR ALARM ..... 1.L 08| QEADLAMPS & SI s LK1
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM 1.0 06 | LehdTAvE: S&TOgEthMPS.--- 1.K 08
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K {ECU AND SENSORS .. 1.K 03 | NTERIGR LAMP AND NUMB 1.K 10
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS 1.K 03| pese AM%,S §.. 1.K12
FA%IééTRIM. SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F ELHEOCTTOMCAL COMPONEN K021 oTARTER MOTOR EOMPORENTS }*é 83
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 24 | ROTOR ...oooccenircrirere K 02 . .
Numeric Index 51 |FUSESOX AND RELAVS L 05 | STARTER MOTGR INJECTION XU7 JP .. 1.K 06
FUSEBOX ASSY .. L 03 PWITCHES oot 1.K 18
RELAYS ... [ oa | SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA 1.K 18
HORN ... [ o5 | SWITCHES - BCOY.. 1K 16
HORN ... L 05 W'SAI}I’L‘ECHES - DCOR. 1.L 02
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS oo 1K 02 PVIRING 1.L 09
O /N ENGINE ELECTRICS K 02 ' SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS . 1Moz
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ... 03
www.me-en. AERIAL AND MOUNTING .. 06 !
en-com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS. 04 SeilSe wige) il g pal s ol sl oSl
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITT 03




SAMAND K07
Fiche 1
litus Part Number Description
2 004 0t 012 Rotor.-starter motor-starter
3 075 01 012 Relay.-starter motor ...
4 065 08 Ot1 Gear.-starter motor..............
5 015 04 003 Lever.-starter motor-assembly ...
6 071 01 011 Brush Assy.-starter motor-assembly
7 163 02 004 Kit.-starter motor-assembly

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
STARTER MOTOR
STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

kb ks

ZM0060
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX e
ENGINE 1¢ JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 1K 04 1K 14
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS 1.K 05 I \NSTRUMENTS ... 1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 1K 04 | SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 1e
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF IBATTERY AND FITTINGS .... UL 07 L RHTING e 1k 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1.1.07 [ B60R WARNING UAMPS - 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. 1.1 08| PRiVING AND FOG LAMPS . 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM.... 1,106 | PEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K o8
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM. 1.L 061 11 GH LEVEL STOP AND NUM 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k JEcu AND SENSORS ... 1.K 03 | NTERIOR LAMPS . Tk
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ECU'S AND SENSORS..... kos| REER G o 1% 05
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F IELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 1.K 02 | STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS..., 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ..o 1K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP . 1.K 06
NUmerio ndex 51 lFUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. 1.L03
FUSEBOX ASSY 1. 03 PWITCHES 1.K 16
oS 1+ 03] SWITCHES & DIGITAL 1.K 18
LORN, 1L oe | swiTCHES - BODY... 1.K 16
RN 1T o2 | SWITCHES - DOOR 1.L02
(GNITION AN 1K 02 W RN TARY P '™ 02
IGNITION COMPONENTS .. 1K 02 .
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT. 1.M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... 1.M 06
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS . M 04 !
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITT M 03 (SYBo waipo) il 9 ool g ol il oSl




K08 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND , LIGHTING
Fiche 1 HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS
IHus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 054 01 012 Light.-headlamp.-assembly-front LH.-with flasher .... 1
1 054 02 013 Light.-headlamp.-assembiy-front RH.-with flasher.... 1
g ?24 13 006 Iéighl'.(-assembly-side repeater ..........ccocenreinnane, w2
128 027 racket 4
4 161 04 002 Lamp........c......... .4
5 054 13 007 Light.-side repeater .2
6 061 40 001 Cap. .ccconvrennnn. .2
7 161 05 001 Lamp... .4
8 181 28 026 Bracket... .2
9 161 01 022 Lamp .2
70 040 14 014 Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-22-inner............................ 3
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K o4 NsSI;EmAEEFL %m FITTINGS coooooveeeeneee oo }% (1)3
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS ~ 1K 05 I RS TRUMENTS 1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL . ~1.K04 1 optrny GaBL 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS..... ~1.LO7 ) \GHTING 1.K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .... 1L o7 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. .1.1.08 UK 1T
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM......... .1.L06 1K o8
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM . .1.L06 1K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JECU AND SENSORS ... .1.K 03 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS...... <LK O3 g an AMPS 1.K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [ELECTRICAL COMPONENT ~1.K 02} oraRTER MOTO 1K o7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H A — 1K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 1.K 06
Numeric Index 21 [FUSEBOX AND RELAYS... T L O3 ITCHES oo 1K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY ... 1L 03 B SwiTCHES 8 DIGITAL GLOGK - FASGIA. 1.K 18
1L 041 SWITCHES - BODY 1K 16
1L 05§ SWITCHES - DOOR. 1L 02
1L 05 byimiNG 1.0 09
NGINE BLECTRICS 1K 02 WIRING oo .
IGNITION COMPSNE“TS ........ Rk 'n; °§ SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS ................... . 1.M 02
IIN CAR ENTERTAINMENT.... AM O T ol s Ul I ol
AERIAL AND MOUNTING .. .1.M 06 (Sl (swripo) il 9 ool 9 Ol syl oS,
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS...... ..M 04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS M 03




SAMAND

K09 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

) LIGHTING
Fiche 1 REAR LAMPS
litus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 054 20 002 Light.-assembiy-tait light-trunk mounted-RH............. 1
1 054 20 001 Light.-assembly-tail light-trunk mounted-LH . |
2 054 03 014 Light.-assembly-tail light-body mounted-LH . w1
2 054 04 015 Light.-assembly-tail light-body mounted-RH. w1
3 054 03 016 Light.-lens.-tail ight-body mounted-LH ... |
3 054 04 017 Light.-tail light-body mounted-RH..... 1
4 161 01 022 L .2
5 161 07 002 .2
6 181 28 031 light-body mounted-LH.. 1
6 181 28 030 Bracket.-tail light-body mounted-RH... 1
7 054 03 0t5 Light.-lens.-tall light-trunk mounted-LH w1
7 054 04 016 Light.-lens.-tail light-trunk mounted-RH .. R
8 161 07 001 Lamp. ..o .4
9 181 28 028 Bracket.-tail light-trunk mounted-LH . |
9 181 28 029 Bracket.-tail light-trunk mounted-RH. ot
70 174 04 005 Nut.-M6 x 100 .4
ZM0004
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS ‘ lNSS';%ﬁTAEEmﬁg?E'TT'NGS 1Mo
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS ... 1.K 05 B o UMENTS 1K 1s
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1.K04 ¥ SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS .. 1.K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS............ 1.L 07 L IGHTING oo 1.K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1L 071 booR WARNING LAMPS.. 1.K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. 1.1.08 DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS . 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM 1.L.08 | HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS . 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J BURGLAR ALARM. 1.L 06 HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K {ECU AND SENSORS .... 1.K 03} |\NTERIOR LAMPS ... 1.K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C |_ECU'S AND SENSORS ... 1.K03] REAR LAMPS.. . 1K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENT 1.K 02 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS..... 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ..o 1.K02} STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JF 1.K 08
Numeric Index 21 [FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. 1.L 03
FUSEBOX ASSY 1L 03 ISWITCHES ..., 1.K 16
RELAYS i L 04 SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCI 1.K 18
HORN 1 L 05 SWITCHES - BODY. 1.K 16
HORN 1L 05 SWITCHES - DOOR 1.L 02
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS 1.K 02 JVIRING ... VR
IGNITION COMPONENTS. .......... 1.K 02 o
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. iM gg
AERIAL AND MOUNTING 1M ;
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... 1M 04 (Pl cmwripe) Uil s ol s ol il oSl
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS... .M 03




et
ey

SAMAND

K10 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
) LIGHTING
Fiche 1 HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE LAMPS
lus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

1 054 15 004 Light.-assembly-high mounted stop W
2 126 06 025 Trim 2
3 181 28 027 2
4 161 04 002 2
5 161 01 021 p 1
6 054 14 006 Light.-assembly-license plate ... w1

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

NN
ITMOXSTIOTMMOO

[

BURGLAR ALARM .
ECU AND SENSORS ...
ECU'S AND SENSORS....

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
BOTOR .....ccovvvermrcinneninins
FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.....
FUSEBOX ASSY .......
RELAYS ...

HORN ...
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS ..
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...
lIN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ..
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ...
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ...
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS...

22T RArFCFCRXXRerCrC XXX
COOO0OQOOOROOUOOROOOQCO0O0
DEAOPRPONOTERANRNOWOHIORNNO A

HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE
INTERIOR LAMPS .....
REAR LAMPS.............
STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.....
STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP.
SWITCHES
SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA...
SWITCHES - BODY.....
SWITCHES - DOOR
WIRING ...

ZM0033
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ] IALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS.. INSS?ERGTAEE‘::\{';QD FITTINGS ..o 1.M 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1 ALTERNATOR COMPONENT INSTRUMENT.S“ """" : .
GEARBOX 1 ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETRO SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1 BATTERY AND FITTINGS ... | IGHTING
STEERING 1 BATTERY & CABLES .... DOOR WARNING LAMPS.
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1 BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. DRIVING AND FOG LAMP"S
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 BURGLAR ALARM ... HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPé
1
1
2

<15 Crwipo) il 9 oal o Ul cxitiigl olSsL




SAMAND

70 71

@

fllus Part Number

i 054 10 003
1 054 11 003
2 161 05 001
70 040 14 014
71 040 05 038

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
LIGHTING
DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS

K11
Fiche 1

Description

Light.-fog-front LH.......
Light.-fog-front RH. .

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

p

Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-22-inner............
Screw.-lamp to body-vis cbix mat-tend 5L10
acz15 dfnr-outer

NN = —

7
ZM0034
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1c ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K 04 | SPEAKER AND FITTINGS.... s
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.... 1.K 05 [ RNSTRUMENTS T
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1K 04 | SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS K 1e
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS ...... AL 07 L RHTING e e 1K o8
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1L 07 ¥ 500R WARNING LAMPS. 1.K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY. 1.L 081 BRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLARALARM...... L 06| PEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS... 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM 1.L 08| 1yGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE.. 1K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k |Ecu AND SENSCRS ... K03} [NTERIGR LAMPS 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- o¢ | ECU'S AND SENSORS..... 1K 03| REARLAMPS . o 1K 0o
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 1K 021 gTARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS... 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BOTOR oo 1.K02 | STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 08
Numeric Index 21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS. 1.L03 SWITCHES 1.K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY 1. L 03 PWITCHES oo ‘
s A0 92| swircHes & piGIT 1.K 18
B <1 L 03] swiTCHES - BODY ... 1.K 16
A R ~1 L 02 1 SWITCHES - DOOR.. L 02
jGNITION <101 02 [N QR e TARY FRON M 02
IGNITION COMPONENTS ..... T1K 02 .
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ... M03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING .. M 06
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... M 04 :
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN Mo (SefSo sawiign) sl 5 ool g ol wiyial olSs




i S

K1 2 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND ) LIGHTING
Fiche 1 INTERIOR LAMPS
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 054 08 006 Light.-interior-rear....
2 054 08 007 Light.-map..........
3 054 09 004 Light.-bootlid. ..
4 054 09 002 Light.-glove box..
5 161 04 002 Lamp... "
6 161 03 004
ZM 103
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 1K 0g | SFEAKER AND FITTINGS.. A
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.. .1.K05 INSTHUMENTS.:..:: 1.K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1.K04 SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS .. 1.K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS.. 1.0 07  IGHTING...o 1.K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1-L07 P 000R WARNING LAMPS. 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H BATTERY TRAY ASSY. 1.108 DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM...... 1.L06 HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS...... 1.K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM 1L 08| e [EVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 1K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K {ECU AND SENSORS .. 1.K03 INTERIOR LAMPS . 1.K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS... 1.K03 REAR LAMPS........ 1.K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2fF |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 1K 02 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS... 1.K 07
ACCESSOHIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR .....ccccovveveren, K02 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 06
Numeric Index 2] JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS. .L0O3 K
FUSEBOX ASSY L0 PBWITCHES oo 1.K 16
RELAYS "L 4| SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA.. 1.K 18
HORN o "L os | SWITCHES - BODY.... 1.K 16
HORN "L o5 | sWiTCHES - DOOR 1.L02
(GNITION K 02 WY PP ENERTARY FRONT HARN M 05
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...... & 8§ e b
[N CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. . Teu Lol
e-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... M 06 (SwilSo sowdipo) Gl 9 oal o Wl v yiiy ’
www.me-en. CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... Mo04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS... .M 03




K13

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

SAMAND ) LIGHTING
Fiche 1 DOOR WARNING LAMPS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point ~ Remarks
5 054 19 001 Light.-open warning-front & rear-door ..........c.ccceeee. 4
6 161 04 002 Lamp 4
7 181 28 027 Bracket

%)
B—e
ZM0040
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS IR Y TS Ny e FITTINGS s
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS 1.K 05 | \NSTRUMENTS 1
GEARBOX 1€ | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 'K 04| SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS L
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS .... L7 L BHTNG o 1
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... -L 07 1" 5oOR WARNING LAMPS.. 1.K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 11 | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. L 08| BRIVING AND FOG LAMPS KA1
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM .... L 08 | NEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. 1 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM. -L 081 |1 GH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS ... KO3 1 |NTERIOR LAMPS .. 1.K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2 ECU'S AND SENSORS ... K031 REARLAMPS.......... 1.K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 5F |eLeEcTRICAL COMPONENTS K021 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.... 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H { ROTOR... K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP. 1.K 08
Numeric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. L OB R MTOHES oo e 1.K 16
';‘éf§$gx ASSY L 03 I SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA.. 1K 18
RS - "I o] SWITCHES - BODY... 1.K 16
R “© o2 | switcHes - boor 1L 02
IGNITION 02 VNG CENTARY FRONT HARNES v
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...... K 02 : ot
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT.. M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... M 06
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS... M 04 [ 109 ) Gl Tg ol I ol&,l
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS.. M03 oipe) Uls 0BT 9 i 0B




SAMAND

K14

Fiche 1

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
INSTRUMENTS
SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS

lllus Part Number Description

1 138 02 o011
2 165 03 001
3 205 02 005

Control Cable.-speedo cable
Cable Guide.-speedo cable ..
Grommet.-speedo cable ...

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

ZM0024
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1c JaLreRNATOR AND FITTINGS K 04 | SFEMER AND FITTINGS... 1M OS5
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS. ALK 05 PN e UMENTS 1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL .. K04 | opEED0 CABLE AND FiXiNGs K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS.. 107} ahTinG : 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. -L 07 [" BO0R WARNING LAMPS. 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS iH | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .L 08 :
DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1t .LOB
HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1.K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J L 06
HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE.. 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K K03 | [ NTERIOR LAMPS 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C K031 REAR LAMPS. o 1K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F K02 STARTER MOTOH COMPONENTS 1K o7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H K 02 :
; STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JF ... 1.K 06
Numeric Index 21 .L03 SWITCHES 1.K 16
L 03 ; : .
"L oa| SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA 1.K 18
"I os | SWITCHES - BODY 1.K 16
: SWITCHES - DOOR 1.L02
LO5 Tlos
K02 :
IGNITION co¥lP0NENTs ..... K og ~1.M 02
[IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ..., MO ool Lol
me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... M 06 (Sl awipo) Uil 9 wdl s Of (il oL
www. : CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS... M 04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS Mo03




SAMAND

K15 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
K INSTRUMENTS
Fiche 1 INSTRUMENTS
Ilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 011 06 018 Instrument Cluster-KMH 1
2 011 03 00t Indicator.-fuel ................ 1
3 011 02 003 Indicator.-temperature 1
4 011 05 003 Indicator.-tachometer... o
5 011 04 004 Indicator.-speedometer 1
6 126 07 025 Trim.-instrument housing . ol
7 126 07 024 Trim.-lens and cover o
70 040 05 016 Screw.-counter sunk-raised head-3.56 X 13.. 1
71 058 07 015 Fixing Clip.-speed-3.5 x 10 ..........c....... 1
72 040 25 005 Screw.-3.5-13-self tapping .. .2
74 058 07 016 Fixing Clip.-speed-3.5 x 12-9 2

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE

|
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FiXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

RN b ot —b bk bk b 2
OXC—IOTMMOO

GROUP INDEX
IALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS
ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS...
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL
BATTERY AND FITTINGS ...
BATTERY & CABLES ...
BATTERY TRAY ASSY .
BURGLAR ALARM .......
BURGLAR ALARM
ECU AND SENSORS ...
ECU'S AND SENSORS
ELECTRICAL COMPONEN
BROTOR ..o
FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.
FUSEBOX ASSY ...

IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTR
IGNITION COMPONENTS ......
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ...
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ...
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS...
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS

ZZEZRXrrrrcXXXXCOeCOr XXX
[ Yo Y o) COoO0OOOOOOOOOLLOOOR

l SPEAKER AND FITTINGS .... ...1.M 05
NSTRUMENTS...... 1K 14
INSTRUMENTS... LK 15
SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS .. 1K 14
LIGHTING.... ..1.K 08
DOOR WARI . 1.K 13
DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS . 1.K 11
HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS... 1.K 08
HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMB 1.K 10
INTERIOR LAMPS ........... 1.K 12
REAR LAMPS............c..c.... 1.K 09
STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.... 1.K 07
STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP . 1.K 06
SWITCHES ..o 1.K 16
SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA.. 1.K 18
SWITCHES - BODY.... 1.K 16
SWITCHES - DOOR 1.L 02
1.L 09

SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS ..1.M 02
(s

S cswtipn) il 8 0al 8 ol Csiyil oSl




mE | a83

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND !(1 6 SWITCHES
Fiche 1 SWITCHES - BODY
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 094 17 001 Switch.-contact-inertia ......... o1
3 084 05 018 Switch.-trunk light ... .
4 094 05 015 Switch.-alarm.-bonnet....
s\
ZM0043
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS....ccovsoroorr 1.K 04 | SHEAKER AND FITTINGS - 1M 08
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS ........cccooimvvvvvroooooroosoos 1.K 05 [ S STRUMENTS “1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1.K 04 | SBEEDO GABLE AND EIXINGS R
AXLES SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS ... 1LO7 ) \GHTING.. .1.K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ......oovvvevvereeemessssssesoessoossososeoeoooereon 1.L 07 [" 5o0R WARNING LANPS 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY . 1.L 08| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 [BURGLAR ALARM 1.L.06 | HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 'K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM 1.L 06 | {4GH LEVEL STOP AND NUMB 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS 1.K 03| |\TERIOR LAMPS K {2
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ecu's AND SENSORS 1.K 03} REr R CAMPS.. - ‘K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ..o 1.K02] orarTER MOTOR NTS ‘K o7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H - 1.K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 'K 06
Numeric Index 21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. ..1.L03 SWITCHES ... K16
FUSEBOX ASSY .... 1+ O3 I SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLGCK - FASCIA . K 18
1 C o5 SWITCHES - BODY... K 16
1Cos SWITCHES DOOR . t 82
e 0 WIRING .oooerern .L 09
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS 1.K 02 PG B st
IGNITION COMPONENTS . 1K 02 SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS.... Mo2
|IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT...... 1.M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING.... ..1.M 06 Soilso ) gl g ol g lolS,
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS 1.M 04 ) ST oSl o
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS 1.M 03




K17

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

SAMAND ) SWITCHES
Fiche 1 SWITCHES - STEERING COLUMN
IMus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

BURGLAR ALARM .
ECU AND SENSORS ..
ECU'S AND SENSORS ..
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

PONON b b b b b b ke > =
ITTMOXC"IOMMOO

ROTOR ....oveeireinsccenn K02
21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. L 03
FUSEBOX ASSY .... L 03
RELAYS... L 04
HORN ...... L 05
ORN ..
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS .
IGNITION COMPONENTS ......

IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. 0
AERIAL AND MOUNTING 06
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS 04
RADIO CASSETTE AND F! 03

1 094 03 020 Switch.-lighting-direction indicator-steering R
COIUMN-AOG .eveeereeneee et .
70 72 2 094 04 006 Switch.-windscreen wiper-steering column A
QG 3 181 34 001 Bracket.-control .
T, 70 040 25 005 Screw.-3.5-13-self tapping. .4
72 040 22 038 Screw.-6x100-12 3
ZMO029A
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS.... R 1.K 04 | SHEAKER AND FITTINGS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ALTERNATOR COMPONENT K 051 \NSTRUMENT
GEARBO! ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETRO K04 | SPEEDO CABLE
AXLES, SUSPENS|ON DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS BATTERY AND FITTINGS .... L 07 | |GHTING
c ST Sy o M ooene s
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS - Y.
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM BURGLAR ALARM ... L 06 | DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS

HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS...
HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMB
INTERIOR LAMPS
REAR LAMPS.............
STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS....
STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP.
SWITCHES ...ccovviiirnirminaiiisiiiniaes
SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA..
SWITCHES - BODY ...
SWITCHES DOOR

owdipe) Uil g ool g ol Gyl oKL




ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SWITCHES
SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

SAMAND K18
Fiche 1
lllus Part Number Description
1 094 11 007 Switch.-hazzard waming .............coo........
2 094 09 007 Switch.-heated rear window.
6 094 05 017 Switch.-glove box..........
7 088 02 005 Clock.-digital clock..........
ZM0041
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS..... 1. K 0a | SHEAKER AND FITTINGS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS. .K 05 INSTRUMENTg:::
GEARBOX 1E { ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. K041 SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS. LO7 b GHTING.r o
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. L 07 8 HOOR WARNING LAMPS
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY L OBI DoVING AND FOG LAMPS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 JBURGLAR ALARM .. L 06 | {EADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS :
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | BURGLAR ALARM .. ~1.L 06 LiGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JECU AND SENSORS ..... ~1K03 | R HIOR LAMPS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS 21KO03 ) pe R AMPS.
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F ELE(:TTcgaACAL COMPONEN w 83 STARTER MOTO
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H ] ROTOR ..o .
RCCESSORIE 51" [FUSEBOX AND RELAYS 4L 03 L. STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 J
FUSEBOX ASSY 1003 PWITCHES .o
PUSEBOX ASSY ... "4 L 04| SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA.
HORN o "1 Los| SWTCHES-BODY.....
vy SWITCHES - DOOR..
HORN ..... ~1LOs LS
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS | B 1
|GNITION COMPONENTS . "1'K 02 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS ....
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT..... .1.M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... 1M og
-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ...... .1.MO
www.me-en RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS 1M o03

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND Lo1 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
Fiche 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ...ooooeoeeeees e seseoesss e 1C

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH...cooovirimvinncecrnisenrinnns 1 D] ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS «....ooovvoverrsesr 1. K04 | SPEAKER AND FITTINGS covoeeoveremesrerreesorenns, 1.M05
GEARBOX oo 1g| ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.........cococcccec 1. K05 [ INSTRUMENTS .coooererreores oo 1. K14
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL..o.vvvoeoe. 1.K04 | INSTRUMENTS ..o, 1.K 15
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | gATTERY AND FITTINGS . L07] SPEEDQ CABLE AND FIXINGS ...coovveeerv. 1.K14
L= 2 L c T 1G| BATTERY & CABLES oo 1. LO7 [LIGHTING 1. K08
BATTERY TRAY ASSY ..o 1.L08| DOOR WARNING LAMPS........coomvvvrreerrerirr.. 1.K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS.........occonvrrinncnne. THIBURGLAR ALARM .ccovrvooeeeoeee oo, 1.L06| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS ....ooovooioer, 1. K11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM .. 11 | BURGLARALARM.........oocoriccciiricec 1.L06| HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS........oooovovvon 1. K08
ECU AND SENSORS ...t 1.K03] HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE....1. K10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING...... 1J | Ecu's AND SENSORS...... w1 KO3 | INTERIOR LAMPS.coooooooevee oo, 1.K12
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1 k |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS........coccoumrrrricnn 1.KO2{ REARLAMPS..ooomoeeeceeeereoeeeeeoeeeeoeeoeeoo 1. K09
2101 101 TR 1.K02] STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.... 1. K07
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-.. 2C FUSEBOX AND RELAYS ..o 1. L03| STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP .......... 1. K06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS.. . o | FUSEBOX ASSY ..oooroiocsiceccrnrsccene 1. L OB SWITCHES ..o oo ee e 1.K 16
RELAYS ....ovireeree e eeeeeeessmessees s reseeses oo 1. L04| SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA........ 1.K18
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT .L05] SWITCHES - BODY .o 1. K16
NUMEHIC INABX ... e eesee e eessve s erererese e - L05} SWITCHES - DOOR.. Loz
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS.............. 1. KO2 JWIRING ... ..1.L09
IGNITION COMPONENTS ..cooeeeeeecereeesr s, 1.K02| SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS............ 1.M02

IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ..o 1.M03

AERIAL AND MOUNTING . .cveoeee s 1.M 06

CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS coooeeeeeoreeee, 1.Mo04

RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS .............. 1.M03

www.me-en.com (Fol8o sowripo) Gl o um] 9 ol sl oL




3 & | U YA

SAMAND

ZP0006
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric index

www.me-en.com

[ Py
OXS"IEHTMMOO

DN
-xm

L02 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
i SWITCHES
Fiche 1 SWITCHES - DOOR
IHus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 094 14 011 Switch.-electric window lift-front & rear..........ccceeiis
2 094 05 016 Switch.-courtesy light-front & rear-door...........
3 094 14 012 Switch.-impulse-electric window lift-driver's doo
4 094 20 002 Switch.-isofator rear window lift
5 094 12 005 Switch.-door mirror adjustment
GROUP INDEX
ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K 04 |\ SPEAKER AND FITTINGS ¥
ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS . 'K 05 [N RSTRUMENTS 7 Iy
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL .. 'K 04| SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS K19
BATTERY AND FITTINGS ..... L7 LiGHTING 1K 08
BATTERY & CABLES ..... L 07 M B00R WaR 1K 13
BATTERY TRAY ASSY ... -L 081 DRIVING AND FOG LAMP 1K1
B‘éﬁ%ﬁg‘;\ﬁghﬂ . “: gg HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS., 1.K 08
------ . HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUM 1K 10
ECU AND SENSORS ... K03} NTERIGR LANPS K19
ECU'S AND SENSORS ., ‘K03 | REARLAMPS o 1K 05
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS K021 starTeR MOTOR COMPONENTS .. 1.K 07
--------- . STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 J 1K 06
FUSEBOX AND <L O3 koI TCHES.... . 1.K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY .......... <L 03 P owITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA THK 18
ELAYS L 04| switcHES - BODY ... 1K 16
: SWITCHES - DOOR...... 1L 02
| GRITION AND ENGINE B K 03 [VIRING .. -1.L 09
| Janmon COMPONENTS .. oz SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS AMo2
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ....... M 03 :
AERIAL AND MOUNTING . M 06 oo wige) guils ool s ol il oSl
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS................ MO04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS ... Mo3




SAMAND

[Hus Part Number

L03 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

i FUSEBOX AND RELAYS
Fiche 1 FUSEBOX ASSY
Description Quantity Change Point

1 208 011 BOX.-MAIN-FUSEBOX ASSY .... 1
2 208 012 * Box.-fuse holder-assembly |
3 125 001 Fuse.-5 amp 1
3 125 001 Fuse.-10 amp. ot
3 125 001 Fuse.-15 amp. 1
3 125 001 Fuse.-20 amp. ot
3 125 001 Fuse.-30 amp.... .
4 237 011 Protecting Plate. ................. R
6 208 001 Box.-shunt-fuseable branch. o
7 040 007 SCIBW. .ocrririirieiisecerevieeesenns .2
8 174 033 Nut.-flanged head-6 x 100 2
9 040 059 SCIeW. v ot
10 170 006 Plug/Cover. .......... R
11 125 001 Fuse.-shunt-30 amp-large 1
DETAIL NEEDED OF SHUNT
LOCATED INSIDE THIS FUSEBO.
ZM0026
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 16 |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS ... 1.1 04 | SHEAKER AND FITTINGS :
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS. 1.K 05 [ \NSTRUMENTS - :
GEARBOX 1€ | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 1. SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS 1. | IGHTING 'K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY 8 CABLES 1L 07 [ 50 OR WARRING LAWPS. K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1. DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1t [BURGLAR ALARM 1. {IEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM. 1. HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS .... 1. INTERIOR LAMPS " 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C ECU'S AND SENSORS 1. REAR LAMPS : K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. 1. STARTER Mof(’j ONENTS.. :K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H \ STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP .. K 06
Numeric Index 2l i SWITCHES ¢.ev.ovovorarrnmsren oo sores K18
1 SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA K 18
i SWITCHES - BODY..... K 16
1 SWITCHES - DOOR .Lo02
1 IWIRING .oooovvvccnicenrrsins .L 09
|GNITION COMPONENTS 1 SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS M 02
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT... 1.
AEDRIAL AND MOUN%[NG. 1,
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS.... 1. |
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN . (Fplso awiipo) il g pals ol iyl ol




-m- X

LO4 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND , FUSEBOX AND RELAYS
Fiche 1 RELAYS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

1 075 10 002 Relay.-starter-Black... .
3 075 17 002 Relay.-lights on warning-White. .. |
4 075 10 001 Relay.-heated rear window.-time delay- -1
6 075 08 001 Relay.-wiper contro! unit-Blue. ............. |
8 075 13 00t Relay.-blower assy-Yellow.. .1
12 181 17 043 Bracket.-relay support.... .1
13 025 11 002 Clip.-6.2mm-rear-harness.. .1
14 075 02 001 Relay.-direction indicator
1»—0
@
o
L A= OO SR e
i B
LU0 2(0)
——— s ==
’ @elole S
C / 0 -
— / X ~j|—a
8}
1_. 6—~
ZM0042 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 4 Nssﬁgﬁﬁ;;ﬁg? F'TT'NGS e
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D § ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS 5 INSTRUMENTS ) 1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 4| SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS..... 7 LIGHTING e T 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ..... 7| DOOR WARNING LAMPS . 1K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY ... 8] DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM 61 LEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM. 5] HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE. K10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS . 031 |NTERIOR LAMPS .. K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C |_ECU'S AND SENSO 03} REAR LAMPS......... 'K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 021 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS... K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H |_ROTOR 921 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP
Numeric Index 21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS... 03
SWITCHES.........
FUSEBOX ASSY ...comnrrvirmnervenennnnssisssesveeeresmseosnenero 1. 03 P SwiTGHEs
L GELAYS 9% | switcHEs - BODY..
HORN ... 05 WSWITGCHES - DOOR....
"""" IRING ..........
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS 02 -
'GNITISN COMPONEN;S og SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS
|IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ... 0 Slso T oalg ol I ol&ul
www.me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING .. 06 ( awdipo) Uil 9 ool g Ol iy
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS...... 04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS 03




SAMAND

LO5 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

Fiche 1
lilus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 031 02 002 HOmM.-high tone ... 1
ZM0023
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K 04 | SPEAKER AND FITTINGS.... 1Mo
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS ..1.K 05 INSTRUMENTS":::: '.1'.K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL ~1.K04] SPEEDO GABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS ... L7 N BURING 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... ~1.L 07 " 550R WARNING LAMPS. 1K 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM ... 1.0 08 | AEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS.. 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM. 1.1 08| HidH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER BLATE.. 1K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JECU AND SENSORS ... .1.K03 INTERIOR LAMPS 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ECU'S AND SENSORS . SUKO3Y BE AR LAMPS. 1K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ~1.K 02| STARTER MOTOR G 1K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H ROTOR ..o L1.K02 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 'K 06
Numeric Index 2} |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. 1L OB GUITOHES 1ovoveconcoeeseommeorreserosssoencocen K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY ... 1L 98 " swiTcHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA. K18
HORN o 1 Los| swiTcHEs - BODY.. K18
HORN' 1T 02 | SWITCHES - DOOR .Lo2
: MWIRING ©.oooiveencorvennen .L09
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS . 1K 02 PYTING oo
|GNITION COMPONENTS ... 1k 03 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS . Mo2
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. 1.M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING... 1.M 08
WWw.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... 1.M 04 ]
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS L 1M03 (S0 awipo) Uil 9 pal s o syl oSl




LO6 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND BURGLAR ALARM

Fiche 1 BURGLAR ALARM

-me . W

Ilus Part Number

1 209 08 001
2 209 08 002

Description Quantity

Buglar Alarm.-burglar alarm. .....
Buglar Alarm.-alarm.-backup

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1¢ |aLTERNATOR AND FITTINGS NoTEAKER AND FITTINGS.

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS SEIMENTS

GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL . AL NS

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS..... o EEDC

STEERING 1 | BATTERY & CABLES .. SOOR WARRING VS

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM ... A ANMAR A

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM e D S

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1% [ECU AND SENSORS . L -

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS ... oo 1. K 03 § INTERIORLAMPS .ot
oF
2H

www.me-en.com

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS....
ROTOR
FUSEBOX AND RELAYS
FUSEBOX ASSY
RELAYS ...
HORN ...
HORN ..ot
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...
N CAR ENTERTAINMENT...
AERIAL AND MOUNTING.
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS....
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS....

LSO L L LU L LU LD LA L LR LR
LEEEERRrrrrrrXXXArrere XXX

0000000000000
BEREBREGREERBRIZIZISIAILREGR

REAR LAMPS
STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.......cccoocuererercrane
STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP ..
BWITCHES ...
SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA
SWITCHES - BODY......

NRARERRRARARRARARNS
ErrXXXXXXXXXRXXXXXXZ

QOO OO A r D bk () ke mi aa O

SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS.......

NONOIDDOIANONOOD—~WRANIAC

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




LO7

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

www.me-en.com

0
IGNITION
IGNITION COMPONENTS
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT...
AERIAL AND MOUNTING.
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS.
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN

NG
SUPPLEMENTARY FR

SAMAND ] BATTERY AND FITTINGS
Fiche 1 BATTERY & CABLES
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 018 02 004 Battery... 1
2 137 01 004 Battery Cable.-battery-negative. . A
3 025 16 006 Clip.-negative terminal................ A
4 078 06 062 Cover.-battery clamp-negative. A
5 137 01 010 Battery Cable.-positive...... 1
6 025 05 004 Clip.-battery 1
ZM0044
MASTER INDEX GROUP TNDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS . .pyerevoorssrrrror 1.k 04 | SPEAKER AND FITTINGS :
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 4D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS: . 17K 05 [N ST RUMENTS :
GEARB! 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 'K 04| SEEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS :
AXLES, SUSPENSION DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS...... 1L 07 b BN K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1.L 07 'RooR WARNING LAMPS.. K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1.1 08| DAIVING AND FOG LAMPS K 17
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM..... 1006 | AEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM .. 1.L 06 | FEAT TEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE a1
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K [ECU AND SENSORS ... 1.K 03] |NTERIOR LAMPS .. : K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ECU'S AND SENSORS .. 1K O3 | QEAR LAMPS....o K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. 1.K 02} STARTER Moféﬁ'COMPONENTs.. K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR .o 1.K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP .. K 06
Numeric Index 21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS 1.L 03 kwitcHES '
FUSEBOX ASSY ... 1.1 03 P ST ones 5 bii
RELAYS 11921 switches - BoDY.....
L 05 | SWITCHES - DOOR
1.
1
1
1
1

(FlSo sowipo) Gl 9 ol g Ol sayinl ol




f&u

SAMAND

1llus Part Number

LO8 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
. BATTERY AND FITTINGS
Fiche 1 BATTERY TRAY ASSY
Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

BURGLAR ALARM ....
BURGLAR ALARM.
ECU AND SENSORS ....
ECU'S AND SENSORS ..
ELEC?TFIICAL COMPONEN

[SY Y N P
INMOXC"IOTMOO

FUSEBOX ASSY ....
RELAYS.......

IGNITION COMPONENTS ...
|IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ....
AERIAL AND MOUNTING..
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS......

21 [FUSEBOX AND RELAYS -

IS II IS I I TSI TSI I IS I N
CSEEERRr-rrrrXXXXrrrr—~XXX

RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS......cc.coocvvrverrnrinnrnnns

DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS ...
HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS...,

INTERIOR LAMPS ........c..covvinrieinnrenrnnne
REARLAMPS.........ccconuvererrnnrn,

HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE ..

1 133 07 010 Assembly.-battery-painted .............cocevreeveereererronnnn. 1

4 178 08 002 Link.-battery clamp-120mm.. w1

4 178 08 001 Link.-battery clamp-220mm .. vt

5 174 07 033 Nut.-flanged head-6 x 100. e d

6 040 01 283 Screw.-M8 x 125-16........... |

7 007 02 002 foam pad-battery tray-foam..........c..ccoovvrremrrverennennnn 1

ZM0022
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS... ‘@;ﬁﬁﬁ%’mg" FITTINGS M
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS INSTRUMENTS ; 1K 15
GEARBOX ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL .. SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 14
AXLES,‘ SgSPENSlON, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS Bg\ﬁg crloclzgzglses LIGHTING.. . s '
STEERING 771G | BATTERY & CABLES . ..o o e S0 IGHTING v rneenes
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS BATTERY TRAY ASSY ... DOOR WARNING LAMPS ..

STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.......
STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP
SWITCHES................

SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA.
SWITCHES - BODY.......
SWITCHES - DOOR.

WIRING ..........cooooe .

SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS ...

QOO0 OORO

ZrrXXXXXXRRXR
JFGEGICY —_aoa

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




LO9 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

SAMAND . WIRING
Fiche 1 FRONT BRAKE WEAR
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 100 12 009 Harness.-brake wear ... .2
70 025 07 002 Clip.-harness
ZM0018
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 04 | SHEAKER ARD FITTINGS... :
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.. 05 [ \NSTRUMENTS :
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 04 | SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS :
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS .. 07 L\ BHTING o T K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 07 I" bOOR WARNING LAMPS K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY. 081 DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS K11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM....... 06 | FIEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. 'K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM 06 1 H1GH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE .. K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS .. 03 | INTERIOR LAMPS K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS... 031 REARLAMPS.... K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS... 02 | STARTER MOTO K07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR oo 02| STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU K 06
Numeric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS 03 kwiTcHES........... . K16
;‘éff‘yagx ASSY .. 33 | SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA. K18
HORN os | SWITCHES - BODY ... K16
HORN o2 | SWITCHES - DOOR.. L02
IGNITION A 02 [N NS RAERTARY FRONT HARNESS o
IGNITION COMPONENTS ... 02 :
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .... 03
AERIAL AND Moumle? . 83
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS...... | !
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN 03 (o mwaigo) sl g wal g of iyl ol




R S P S

L10 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND WIRING
Fiche 1 HARNESS - ENGINE
lMlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 100 03 015 Harness.-Engine-sajem 1
3 040 22 065 Screw.-engine harness-M5 x 0.80 1
5 3 4 02507 017 Clip.-injection harmess .......... 1
5 025 07 013 Clip.-engine harness.............. .2
——e X
ZM0011 5
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS......... K 04 f e R0 FITTINGS... i
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.. K05 K \NSTRUMENTS .. 1.
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL -K 041 SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS .. 1.K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS.. L O7 L \GHTING . o P 1K o8
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. - L 07 I"BOOR WARNING LAMPS. 1.K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY. L 08| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS” 1K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 [BURGLAR ALARM ..... -L 06| CEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM -LO61 | GH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K [ECU AND SENSORS.. K031 NFERIOR LAMPS 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS K031 REARLAMPS....... 1.K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS K02} STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS... 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR 0 -K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP . 1.K 06
Numeric Index 2} JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS. - L 03 iTCHES 1.K 16
FUSEaoK Aaar L0 BWITCHES e 1K 18
RELAYS L 04 1K 18
HORN ..... .L05 1L 02
HORN ...... .LO5 1.L 09
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS . K02 1M o2
| /GNITION COMPONENTS..... K 02 -
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. M 03 [soals ol oSl
www.me-en.com M 06 (Swilso waipo) il 9 ol s ol iyl oS4
M4
M 03




SAMAND

lllus Part Number

1 100 10 030
2 100 10 03t
21 025 01 036
22 025 11 002

L11
Fiche 1

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
WIRING
HARNESS - FRONT DOOR LH

Description
Harness.-front door-LH

Harness.-LH-front door-door switch pack.
Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2
Clip.-6.2mm-rear-harness...................

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

ZM0020
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS . NSSF;E‘L\J%EEF;\I}TXQD FITTINGS ... }% ?i
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS .. 1K 05 [N T UMENTS K18
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1K 04 | SoreDo GABLE AND FiXiNGS k12
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS...... 1ozl dhtinG : 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1L 07 "' 5o0R WARNING LAMPS ... 1.K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY L 08| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1K 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM .. 1.1 08 | \EADLAMPS 8 SIDE LAMPS 1K o8
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 BURGLAR ALARM .1.L06 HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER P 1' K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS .. K03 | NFERIGR LAMPS Yk ia
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS ... K03 BEAR A MPaTPS .- K og
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONEN ~1.K 02| sTARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS.... 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ~1.K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 06
Numeric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS. SL03 L e
FUSEROX ASSY L 03 BWITCHES 1.K 16
RELAYS 1L oa | SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA. 1.K 18
LORN D 1L os| SWITCHES -BODY..... 1.K 16
HORN ... ~1.L 05 | SYRTCHES - DOOR.. Lo
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS . K2 PVIRING . :
IGNITION COMPONENTS = "1k o5 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNES Mo02
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ... S1.M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING .. 1M 06 :
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS....... L1MO04 (Frlo sowsipe) Yl 5 ol 9 Ol il oLl
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS 1.M 03




SAMAND

Fiche 1

L12

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
WIRING
HARNESS -

FRONT DOOR RH

Ilus Part Number
1 100 10 029

www.me-en.com

Bescription

Harness.-front door-RH
Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2mm. .
Clip.-6.2mm-rear-harness.... . ..5

Quantity

Change Point Remarks

HORN

HORN
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS ...
IGNITION COMPONENTS .....
IIN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ...,
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ..
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS..

21 025 01 036
22 025 11 002
ZM0019
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS... 1.K04
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS .. 1.K 05
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1.K 04
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS...... AL 07
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .......... 1.L07
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1.L08
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 BURGLAR ALABM ..o aseninns 1.L 06
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM 1.L 06
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS 1.K 03
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C |_ECU'S AND SENSORS 1.K 03
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F JELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 1.K 02
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR .. 1. K02
Numeric index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS. 1.L03
FUSEBOX ASSY 1.L03
RELAYS L 04
L 05
.L 05
K02
LK 02
M 03
M 06
M 04
M 03

L d dh ek ko

RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTIN

l SPEAKER AND FITTINGS
NSTRUMENTS
INSTRUMENTS ..o
SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS
LIGHTING
DOOR WARNING LAMPS
DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS
HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS
HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE ..
INTERIOR LAMPS ......
REAR LAMPS
STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS
STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP ...
SWITCHES
SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA
SWITCHES - BODY
SWITCHES - DOOR.......coitirienrennisinsintisnneens 1.
WIRING 1.
SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS...........coccinviiiennn 1.

“oLLLnLLLLianLnh
ErrXAXARARARRAXXXXXEZ
OO0+ 2 OO0 2O b b O = = £

NMNONOOHIDBNONODAWDHRABO

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND

L13
Fiche 1

Ifus Part Number
1 100 11 009

ELECTRICAL AND iINSTRUMENTS
WIRING
HARNESS - REAR DOOR

Description
Harness.-rear door-LH

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

www.me-en.com

1 100 11 010 Harness.-rear door-RH
2 2 025 01 036 Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2mm
ZM0015
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS.. LA.K04 N%F%%ﬁﬁe&%ommwes N
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS. ~1.K 05 I \NSTRUMENTS ..o 1.
GEARBOX 1E ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL .. .K 04 SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS .... 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS..... LT R \GHTING oo ‘1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. 1L 07 " 5o0R WARNING LAMPS... K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY L 08| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLARALARM...... L 08| HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J { BURGLAR ALARM -L 0B Y \4GH LEVEL STOF AND NUMBER PLATE. 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K [ECU AND SENSORS .. K03 | |NTERIOR LAMPS .. 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS .. K031 REAR LAMPS........... 1.K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS.. K021 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS... 1K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ..o K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 06
Numeric Index 21 [FUSEBOX AND RELAYS L OB RV ITOHES cooore oot e 1.K 16
;;}éfﬁ?gx ASSY ... - 83 SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA. 1K 18
. SWITCHES - BODY.. 1.K 16
HORN ... L 05 1 Loz
.LO0S s
K 02 :
K 02
M 03
M 06
M 04
MO03

AN .
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ...
AERIAL AND MOUNTING.
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS.....
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS....

PO IR IR N N QNS

(SifSo sawipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




SAMAND L14 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
WIRING
Fiche 1 HARNESS - MAIN (UNDER BONNET)
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 100 02 011 Harness.-main-front 1
2 078 03 011 Cover.-main-harness . o
3 078 03 012 Cover.-main-harness-front bulkhead o
5 174 04 050 Nut.-flanged head-M6 x 100...... .6
7 040 01 048 Screw.-flanged head-M6 x 100-2 .2
10 186 04 015 Washer.-star-DE6 2
ZMo017 3— X—5
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 1K 04 fy e ERARER AND FITTINGS o Mos
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS 1.K 05 [ \NSTRUMENTS ' ' YK 45
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL LK 04 onEEpo CABLEAKN'ISNI-:I')(HINNG“S' 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F JBATTERY AND FITTINGS.... 1.L 07} \GHTING - 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES .. I L 07 " DOOR WARNING LAPS.. 1K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. 1L 08| DRVING AND FOG LAMPS 1K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM 1.L 0681 LEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K o8
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS 1K 03| |NTERIOR LAMPS . 1K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | Ecu's AND SENSO! 1K 03| REAR LAMPS.. .0 1K 08
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENT 1.K 02| STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS 1K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | HOTOR o 1.K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 06
Numeric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.. 1.L03 : 1K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY .... 1.L03 1K 18
RELAYS 1.L04 1.K 16
HORN ...... 1.L 05 1L o2
HORN .. 1.1 05 1.L 09
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS . 1.K 02 1M 02
IGNITION COMPO'\IXENTS 1.K 82 e
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ... 1M 03 .
www.me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING. 1.M 06 Sl awipge) Uil 9 pdl g Ol (sl ool
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS... 1.M 04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS ..1.M 03




L15

ELECTRICAL ; ENTS
SAMAND | A G
Fiche 1 HARNESS - REAR BODY
tilus Part Number Description Quantity Chang» Remarks
Pmrt
1 100 13 011 Harness. rear-Lights. 1
2 100 26 001 Harness.-bootlid. i
3 02507 020 Clip.-harness-275mm 5
4 025 01 084 Clip. 2
5 02511002 Clip.-6.2mm-rear-harness 3
7 02507 002 Clip.-harness 4
8 02501 113 Clip. 1
ZM0016
X7. tiomess . Rear body . Winng BLHYE T R A AL LT
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARB!

AXLES, SUSPENSION DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS
ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL .
BATTERY AND FITTINGS ...
BATTERY & CABLES ...
BATTERY TRAY ASSY
BURGLAR ALARM ...
BURGLAR ALARM .
ECU AND SENSORS ...
ECU'S AND SENSORE ...
2F [ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
2H | ROTOR ...cccooeeiiii
21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS..
FUSEBOX ASSY ...
RELAYS.
HORN ...
HORN ..
IGNITION AND E E ELECTRIC
IGNITION COMPON‘:N S
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ..
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ...
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS

RO otk h h —a b
OXEC"IHMMOO

RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS oo 1.

TR X XXX

SPEAKER AND FITTINGS ...

03 BNSTRUMENTS oo oo oo
05 B NS TRUMENT
83 SPEELO CABLE
07 | |IGHTING
07| DOOR WARNING LAM
98] BRIVING ANC FOS LAMPS
9| r=ADLAMPS &
5,3 HIGH LEVEL S
0‘3 INTERIQOR LAMPS
O3] REARLAMPS.. . .
2] STARTER MOTOR C SOMPON .
K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XUT 49

JISWITCHES .
WITCHES - BOD
- SWITCHES - DOOR
NlWNG .....
SUPPLEMENTARY F

SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASOIA

<
P

7(7(‘7771‘,7\':‘(“

Y

-
©

MR X TR

O
oo -
PETE

(@Lr wigo) il 9 oal o Ul il ool




ZM0010
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOQLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

L1 6 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND WIRING
Fiche 1 HARNESS - HEATER ASSY
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point ~Remarks
1 100 05 002 Harness.-heater control-standard-Bekhr .................... 1
GROUP INDEX
1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 1.K 04 | SPEAKER AND FITTINGS 1Mos
10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS ...... 10K 05 NS TAIMER TS v K E
1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL ... 1K 04 :
SPEEDO CABLE AND Fi 1K 14
1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS 1L07
LIGHTING 1.K 08
1G | BATTERY & CABLES 1. L 07 I" booR WARNING LAMPS 1.K 13
1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY ... 1.008 ] DR G AND FOG LAMPS " RS
11 JBURGLAR ALARM cooceosoooereeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e 1.L 06 -1
I 11 96| HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K 08
o) A R st 1k 95 | HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE .\ 1K 10
1K \ : INTERIOR LAMPS .. 1.K 12
2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS . LKO3} REAR LAMPS........... 1.K 09
5": ElhEoCTTc?ACAL COMPONENTS 1-K 921 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS 1K 07
2 | S Rt RS 1.K02] STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 06
FUSEBOX ASSY ......... 1. L 03 PWITCHES - 1L.K16
RS "L og | SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA 11T 1K 18
ORN TS [ o3| switches - Booy 1.K 16
HORN .. /L 05 | SWITCHES - DOOR Lo
o R ERGINE ELECTRI K 02 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS i s 1M 02
IIN CAR ENTERTAINMENT...... Mo3 ,
AERIAL AND MOUNTING M 06 <l swaipo) il 3 ol o o il ol
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS .ooororr Mo4
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS .. Mo3




SAMAND L17 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

. WIRING
Fiche 1 HARNESS - FRONT FASCIA
.Nlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 100 21 008 Harness.-front fascia rreene 1
2 025 07 021 Clip

05 7 Fixi ip. ...
2 3 3 8 20 01 ixing Clip

ZM0014

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 1K 04 | STEAKER AND FITTINGS Moe
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS . 1.k 05 PN ST RUMENTS e
GEARBOX 1€ | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL. 1.k 04 | BouEE0 GABLE AND FIXiNGS B
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS. ... 1L 07 | 1aHTING 'K 08
STEERING 16 | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1.0 07 o A ARING LANFS. o
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 11 | BATTERY TRAY ASSY 1108 | DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS ®s
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 leuraLAR ALARM ..... 1L 08 | D e St L APS K11
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | BURGLAR ALARM. 1L 08 | oA & e AN NUMBER BUATE K98
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k Jecu anD seENsORS ... 1.K 03| HTERIGR LAMPS K9
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS .. 1.K03 | AEAR LAMPS. . K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS oF [ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. 1k 02 | SeeR oo *e
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ... 1.K 02| STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7| 'K 08
Numeric Index 21 [FUSEBOX AND 1.L 03 SWITCHES ..o coooooosooooo, ‘K16
FUSEBOX ASSY .. 1L 03 I" SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA 'K 18
LORN o 1L 03] SwiTCHES - BODY.... K 16
oA 11 02 | switcHes - poor Lo2
. Loz
{GNITION AND 1K 02 oo
IGNITION COMPONENTS ... 1.K 02 :
iN CAR ENTERTAINMENT.. 1M 03
w.me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING... 1M 06
.me-en. CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... 1 :
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS... Mo3 (SPle suwaipe) sl s vl ol iyl oSty




ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND L18 WIRING
Fiche 1 HARNESS - INTERIOR LAMP
Itlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1t 100 12 o1 Harness.-roof lamp....
2 025 01 084 i
2 3 4 5 3 007 02 006
4 025 01 084
5 025 07 015
_ T <
\ S B | T -5
oty i) == e o
/\’ = //
7 .
S Q =S/
| (.2 F
&
Wl e k \
— e e
M(QJ © G )_'T -
I
ZM0013
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS L Ty —————— i 94
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.. 1.K05 INSTRUMENTé YK 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL 1. K041 SpEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS ... 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS... AL OT R I GHTING oo 1.K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1L 07 F'B00R WARNING TANPS 1K 13
§BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY. 1L O8] SRIVING AND FOG LAMPS . 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM........ L 08 | HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS. 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J } BURGLAR ALARM 1.L 08| \iGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 1.K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JECU AND SENSORS 1 KO3 INTERIOR LAMPS oo oo 1.K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ECU'S AND SENSCR 1K 03} REAR LAMPS : . 1K 09
FACIA, TFiM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F JELECTRICAL COMPONE 1K 02} STARTER MOTOR COMBONENTS orrrenererre 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ..o isnci, 1.K 02} SyARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JF . 1K 06
Numeric Indax 21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS. BENEY Shdiaion 1K 16
O D e 08 PWITCHES e, .
- 1L oal SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA.. 1.K 18
-1 SWITCHES - BODY.... 1.K 16
TR 1.L02
A.L0 ’
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELEGTRICS . 1K 02 o
IGNITION COMF;'S)NENTS ...... A 5 og :
[N CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. AMO :
WWW.me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... .M 08 (SlSo swaipo) gl 9 ool g ol iyl ol
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... AMod4
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS...... 1M 03




SAMAND F'I\ggg ] ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE cooovveseseveoves e eeesemeesevsessee s eesssnsssseneses 1C

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ..o 1 D | ALTERNATOR ANDFFTINGS ..oooovovrvencecren 1.K04| SPEAKER AND FITTINGS .....coovrmrrrresrerererernes 1.M05
T {E| ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS.. K05 L INSTRUMENTS w.cooeecvr o sseensssressiasnessssssens 1.K14
ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL.....coovevrervrnne. 1.K04 | INSTRUMENTS ..o.cvvvmiemsssssesresssssssssssssssernes 1.K15
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F | BATTERY AND FITTINGS ....v.ovvvviereeerereseceieensinns 1.L07| SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS ....ccoovvvenrree 1.K14
T 1 G| BATTERY & CABLES . 1. L07 LLIGHTING oo eevvernessass s sssss s sssseees 1.K08
BATTERY TRAY ASSY weovrvverreeicsvreenessenssenen 1.L08] DOOR WARNING LAMPS......coovvveinrnereirecerennns 1.K13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ...cccvvveencnnenerres 1 HIBURGLAR ALARM......corinsrcrevereiessisismsesesnne s 1.L06] DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS ... 1. K11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM ... 1 | BURGLARALARM .L06| HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS .........covsvrvereerene 1. K08
ECU AND SENSORS...... 'K03| HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE ... 1. K 10
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J ] ECU'S AND SENSORS......covviruererrerneencereonas 1.K03 | INTERIORLAMPS......oooviccerie s 1. K12
ELECTRIGAL AND INSTRUMENTS oo 1 k |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS . 1.KO02Z | REAR LAMPS .oooommeeceeesoveeeesesssinsssssnssernceees 1. K09
ROTOR vooeoevees e eseeseseesessseees s ssesssmssnsnsssrnas 1.K02} STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS ....cccvvcrmeree. 1. K07
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-.. 2 C | FUSEBOX AND RELAYS .......oocvorrmmnirminssesssere 1.L03| STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP ......... 1. K0B
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS o f | FUSEBOX ASSY oo 1. 103 | SWITCHES coovr oo essssssenens 1. K16
_L04| SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA....... 1. K 18
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ..ovvvviiriiiivrrreererinrarmsonns L05 | SWITCHES - BODY weooeeooeeeeveeeenieenesveenseannes 1. K16
NUMETIC INABX 1.vvvrverevieeeerermieesesressessesessressesessesssssesises LO5 ] SWITCHES - DOOR .oossi s 1. L02
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS ...erverncen. 1. K02 L WIRING e 1. L09
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...courvevmnneneeresresnnes 1.K02| SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS........... 1.M02

IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT ...ooovvererernrverresrens 1.M03

AERIAL AND MOUNTING .....ucvvvervenrvesnnnsarsons 1.M06

CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS......ccoosrvvrreennerennns 1.M04

RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS ....ccoovvvvnree 1.M03

www.me-en.com

S cswtipn) il 8 0al 8 ol Csiyil oSl




I R3

o

i

M02 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND WIRING
Fiche 1 SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS
Illus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 100 01 012 Harness.-headlamp.-front panel...............ocooveunn.... 1
20 025 07 015 Clip.-harness-17mm diameter .... 4
80 23 21 20 27 22 L d

21 058 07 004 Fixing Clip.-harness-1.50mm... 4

\ 22 025 02 029 Clip.-harness-17 x 14............... 2

) 23 025 08 006 Clip.-harness-L10 pinc 12-14.5...... 4

| 24 025 01 036 Clip.-harness-harness-6.2mm-6.2mm .. 3

27 025 01 081 Clip.-11-18 RAYMOND .. 2

80 025 07 013 Clip.-engine harness..........c..ceevurevcerereeeeeernssennns 4

ZM0012A
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS NeTECKER AND FITTINGS . 1Mo
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS......... INSTHUMENTé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1.K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL .. SPEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS | IGHTING 1K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES DOOR WARNING LAMPS 1.K 13
]BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY... DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS 1.K 11
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM ... HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM .. HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 1K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS ... ol SO, 1.K 10
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | _ECU'S AND SENSORS ... REAR LAMPS....... 1.K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS .. STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS........ 1.K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H § ROTOR ..ot STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 J 1.K 06
Numeric Index 2t FUSEBOX AND RELAYS SWITCHES ......ccoverrvoro, 1K 16
;‘éfﬁ?sox ASSY SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASGIA 1K 8
HORN s SWITCHES - BODY 1.K 16
HORN WSW,LTé:HES - DOOR... } t 02
......... IRI .L 09
'ﬁgﬂ,‘%’g,@’é‘éﬁﬁgﬁgﬁ'—gmR'CS SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS ... orrrrr 77 1M 02
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .
(Sl sowipo) il 9 ol 9 Ol iyl ol
WWW.me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING




SAMAND

IHus Part Number
1 215 01 006

@ - POWER FULL LOGIC
AUTO REVERSE BYBTEM

wiELr

MO03

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT

Fiche 1 RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
Radio Cassette. ......ccovvivvivveiiceiiie e 1

ZM0039
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ JALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS... K 04 NSSF}%’L‘,’KAE&?QD FITTINGS.... 1A 0
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS K 05 I NSTRUMENTS UK 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETR K041 SpEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS . 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS 107 | @urG 1K 08
STEERI 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... -1.L 07 I" 500R WARNING LAMPS. 1.€ 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY . 1L 08| DRVING AND FOG L AMPS 1K1
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 [BURGLAR ALARM........ 'L 06 | HEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 'K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLAR ALARM -L 08} LiGK LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE.. 1.K 10
ELECTRIGAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K |ECU AND SENSORS . K031 |NTERIOR LAMPS 1.K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | Ecu's AND SENSORS ... K03 | READ LAMPS 1K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |eLecTRicAL cCOMPONENTS K 02| STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS hba
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR ..o K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP 1.K 06
Numeric Index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS. L 03 .
S EBOX ANR R Eo%fwitcHEs .. 1.K 16
: SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCI 1K 18
RELAYS .. L 04Y SWiTCHES - BODY... 1.K 16
HORN LO5 :
SWITCHES - DOOR.. 1.1 02
| GRPTION AND ENGINE BLESTRICS K Oa YIRING i 1.L09
IGNITION COMPONENTS ...... 'K 02 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRO 1.M 02
N CAR ENTERTAINMENT..... M 03
AERIAL AND MOUNTING .. M 06
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS ... M 04 :
www.me-en.com RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS M03 (SqSe wipo) il s wals ol iyl ol




SAMAND

Ilus Part Number

1 220 01

001

2 181 49 003
3 181 49 004

MO4 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
. IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT
Fiche 1 CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS
Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
CD Changer......ccccocrveenene

Bracket.-cd player-LH
Bracket.-cd player-RH

ZM0048
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C {ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS K 08 b S B MENTE oo 1% %
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS...... K05 INSTRUMENTS ... 1.K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL K041 SpEEDO CABLE AND FIXINGS 1K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F |BATTERY AND FITTINGS .. Lor) G GS . K o8
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... -L 07 1" 5o 0R WARNING LAMPS ... 1.K 13
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY . L 08| DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS KA
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 [BURGLARALARM........... TL06 | PEADLAMPS S SIOE RS e
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | BURGLARALARM ... L 08} Sk LEVEL STOP AND NUMBER PLATE 'K 1o
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K [ECU AND SENSORS K03 | [ \FERIGR LAMPS 1K 15
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | ECU'S AND SENSORS ... K 03| AR AMPaIE 1K o
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONEN K021 STARTER MOTOR COMPONENTS 1K 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR — K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 JP ~1.K 06
{Numeric Index 21 JFUSEBOX AND RELAYS........ccoovvereeniennirenens .L 03 SWITCHES 1K 16
FUSEBOX ASSY ..o : b 03" sWiTCHES & DIGITAL GLOCK - FASCIA . 1K 18
OGN T og | swiTCHES - BODY... 1.K 16
HORN -rooeoooseeeeoseeesmseneeee oo "L 05 | PWITCHES - DOOA... L0z
\GNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS K02 VBING o :
ENITION COMPONENTS % 05 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS . TiMo2
1IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT M03 S el
www.me-en.com AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... M 06 (IS5l sowaipe) Yl 5 ol 9 Ol Gyl oL
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS .. Mo4
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS - M 03




SAMAND

MO05

1lus Part Number

1 028 01
2 028 O1

005
006

3 040 05 036

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT

Fiche 1 SPEAKER AND FITTINGS
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
Speaker.-front-doors ........ccoeevvvenennn .2

Speaker.-parcel shelf-rear .

Screw.-4.5 x 15

.2
16

ZM0038
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS 1. 04 NSS';%’L‘,':AE;N’T\Q?..F.}TT'NGS 1Mo
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS 1.K 05 I \NSTRUMENTS..... 1K 15
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL . 1K 04 | Qbrepo GABLE AND FIXINGS UK 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F [BATTERY AND FITTINGS ... 1.L07 K 08
 IGHTING..... S1K o
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES.... 1.1 07 | DO0R WAH . 1K Ia
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | BATTERY TRAY ASSY .. 1.L08 DRIVING AND FOG LAMPS .. LK1
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM. 1.0 06 | DEADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS 1K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | BURGLAR ALARM. 1.0 06 | 1 LEVEL STOP AND NUM %o
ELEGTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k |ecu AND SENSORS .... 1.K 03 | INTERIGH LAMPS . %1
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | Ecu's AND SENSORS ... 1.k 03| REA Aupe o K05
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS .... 1K 02 | STARTER MOTOR C ) Koy
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR oo 1.K 021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 1.K 06
Numeric index 51 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS.....orrcovecerevens SN ] Sedieal)s ke
PUGEBOK ABSY ] S eormeeesses s eres s eeeseesires .
g 1L 03 I SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOCK - FASCIA 1.K 18
RS +1-1. 021 SwiTCHES - BODY ... 1.K 18
IGNITION AND ENGINE ELECTRICS .. 1K 02 VIBING ..o ‘
o COMPONENTS . 1K 02 I 'SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS Mo02
IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT .. .1.:2 gg
AERIAL AND MOUNTING .... A
www.me-en.com |
CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS .. 1M 04 <, [o o aleud
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTINGS... Timo3 (Solfe mniga) ol pals ol ozl oSl




MO06 ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
SAMAND IN CAR ENTERTAINMENT
Fiche 1 AERIAL AND MOUNTING
‘ llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
3 1 012 01 002 Radio Aerial-assembly.................... 1
| 2 137 05 005 Electrical Cable.-radio aerial........... 1
3 3 040 22 061 Screw.-electric aerial to body-M6 X 100 L20 STL..... 1
DACS500A
4 174 20 001
5 181 33 004
6 186 24 030
‘ 7 181 33 003
|
|
ZMO0006
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |ALTERNATOR AND FITTINGS............ 1.K 04 § SFEAKER AND FITTINGS Moo
FLYWHEEL AND GLUTCH 10 | ALTERNATOR COMPONENTS...... 1.K 05 [ e e TS ‘K18
GEARBOX 1E | ALTERNATOR-1800CC PETROL ... 1.K 04| SEEEDO GABLE AN Fixings K 14
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1E [BATTERY AND FITTINGS eovoovvooeoeereer 1oz d i ining oo ANDFIXINGS o 1. K 08
STEERING 1G | BATTERY & CABLES ... 1.L07 FU00R WARNING TANPS ‘K 13
DA oo oD BRAKE CONTROLS 18 | BATTERY SOABLES..- 17L 08 | DOOR WARNING LAMPS, ... . K12
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 |BURGLAR ALARM................ 1.L 08| L EADLAMPS & SIDE LAMPS K 08
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J BURGLAR ALARM 1.L 06 HIGH LEVEL STOP AND NUMBEHF’LATE 'K 10
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K JECU AND SENSORS 1.K 03| |\\TERIOR LAMPS K 12
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | ECU'S AND SENSORS 1.KO3f pean LAMPS........ = 'K 09
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS .. 1.K 02| o e R MOTOR COMPONERTE. Ko7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | ROTOR 1. K021 STARTER MOTOR INJECTION XU7 4P K 06
Numeric index 21 |FUSEBOX AND RELAYS 1ok s s - 1K %6
FUSEBOX ASSY -t 93 | SWITCHES & DIGITAL CLOGK - FASGIA. 1.K 18
Py 1L os | swiTcHES - BODY. 1.K 16
HORN ... 1.L 05 | SWITCHES - DOOR Lo
'ﬁgﬁ,‘%’g,@'é%fn'gg',f;‘gNET'-s’?f’m'cs - 1K 02 | SUPPLEMENTARY FRONT HARNESS. 17 1M 02
iN CAR ENTERTAINMENT.. 1M 03 ,
AERIAL AND MOUNTING ... 1M 06 SlSo (srigo) Gl 5 ool 5 T cxiipiil oSl
www.me-en.com CD PLAYER AND FITTINGS 1M 04
RADIO CASSETTE AND FITTI 1M O03




SAMAND Fgggz MASTER INDEX
ENGINE i c ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE 2C
[ )
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1.D -\ FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2.F
GEARBOX 1E ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H

www.me-en.com

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1.F Numeric Index 21
STEERING 1.G
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1.H
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J
h ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K




-y ¥

SAMAND Fﬁg: , ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ooveveeeeos e sesesecsssossssmensasssessssassssssssessesssscns 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH oot 1D BODY SHELL coveorreeeemreecsiveessssssscsssssissesessenes 2.C04| REAR WINDOW REGULATORS .....cccoommeeennne 2.D05] SUBFRAME - REAR ......coovereeervcmansrsnsssssssonn: 2.C04
R g | BODY SHELL oo 2. C 08 FDOORS ..ot evrsssssessssssssanssssssssnsssenns 2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS .....covererrrerrr e 2.D007
BODYSIDE PANELS....ovveveerivvveessressssssssesens 2.c08| FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS. .C16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS..coovveermrerenrrmnsresens 2.007
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ....ovvecorreevesirsveeenesssnasinnens 2.C05| REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..oooeervvererererecsens 2.C17] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ..........ccoe... 2.D008
STEERING 1 G| FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ..oovvsnvr 2. C 06 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS .....oovvouenrerrrsannressessecesenns 2. C 02 | WIPERS AND WASHERS.........coovvvvvmmncerennnenesrrenns 2.D012
MAIN FLOOR ..cooooeeereeeeesesresevessssearasssseesesssanas 2.C06 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800CC. ... rvrevermrreens 2.C02 1 HEADLAMP WASH ........oeoerrtrmeeeresssssssssns 2.D012
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ....cccoooviumiirivnsernnns TH] REARFLOOR oo ecree i sassssasstees 2.C 07 | FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ...coovuvvrrecene 2.017| WINDSCREEN WASH ..2.D13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM........... 11 | REARPANELS oot 2.c10| BADGES 2. E03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS......oooveereeereneeriesnnnns 2.D012
.C02| BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS............ 2. E04
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J 1 STONEGUARD.......c.conevmmmerismmimimmnrsssansssssssess 2.C11 | FINISHERS. ..oumercsresressssssssssasssssessessensiness 2.D18
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS oo 1 k | BONNET AND FITTINGS ..o 2.C13| RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS...c.ccresivernee 2. E02
BONNET AND EITTINGS....oonrvevonrerseeessseens 2.C13] WHEEL ARCH LINERS ....ccremeerrrrerssnnesssrsereerons 2.D17
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C] BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE.........ccoovveerne 2.C 14 | FIXED GLASS ... .2.D10
FAGIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS ..o oF| BONNET SEALS 2,015 | BACKLIGHT cooooerecoveeeessscerenmesssssssssssssssesesesseos 2.011
BUMPER AND FITTINGS ..coovvevvrreneessssmessssessnen: 2.D015] WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ...cooverrvvermneeeens 2.D10
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT .oovaeriennniiinsscnmcecsissciones 2H! FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS....cccoovrvvee 2.D 15 | FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS......orvvrverreens 2.C12
N o) | REARBUMPER AND FITTINGS oo 2.016| FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS .......... 2.C12
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND ........... 2.C 18 | FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS ...oooovrrereansreens 2.D09
DOOR GLASS ....voerceviversssssssnssersssnes 20021 FUEL FILLER LID .o ssesnsessssssasens 2.D09
DOOR SEALS «...oooveereeveersevsseemesssseseseesasnsses 2. D06 | MIRRORS ..o seessssenssms s sassesessssans 2.D 14
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS........... 2.c18| INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS........... 2.D14
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS ........coooreveees 2.D 03 | SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS w.oovvvveeresseanssesenns 2.C03
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ........ 2 D04l SUBFRAME - FRONT....coooovensrrtvrrvnreresscseneninnens 2.C03
www.me-en.com (SwlSo sowdipo) Gl o um] 9 ol sl oL




Cc02 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
! SAMAND ENGINE MOUNTINGS
; Fiche 2 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
H 1 181 02 008 Bracket.-RH 1
ﬁ 73 13 14 74 81 77 f 79 80 41 76 70 2 181 02 002 Bracket.-mounting-RH 1
i
H 3 16002 003 Rubber Cover.-suspension 1
4 111 03 004 Buffer.-mounting-RH 1
: 5 111 03 001 Buffer. 1
! 6 18601169 Washer.-10.2 x 17-13 3
7 111 03 005 Buffer.-suspension 1
i 8 02524001 Clip. 1
10 18102017 Bracket.-mounting-RH lower 1
11 098 01 001 Suspension Link.-support 1
1z 03028002 Bush.-flexible 1
13 04001088 Screw.-cap head-M12 x 175-58 1
14 040 22 042 Screw.-cap head 1
15 03028001 Bush.-flexible 1
20 11103002 Buffer.-LH 1
21 04215004 Dowel.-fixing 1
22 186 01083 Washer.-14x48-3 1
23 18601082 Washer.-suspension 1
24 186 01 096 Washer.-12 x 24 1
40 08306 005 Safety Catch.-hoisting 2
41 04002 095 Screw.-socket head-M8 x 125-20 2
70 040 22 056 Screw.-cap head-M10 x 125-80 1
71 186 03 081 Washer.-flexible-M10 x 21.3-1 7
72 040 22 066 Screw.-cap head-M10 x 150-70 2
; 73 04003026 Screw.-10 x 150 3
' 74 17404 049 Nut.-10 x 150 4
‘; 75 04002 056 Screw.-M10 x 150-35 1
: ZNO006
! 76 04002092 Screw.-socket head-M10 x 150-70 2
i 77 17408 001 Nut.-caged-10 x 150 3
MASTER INDEX 78 04022 057 Screw.-cap head-M8 x 100-35 4
ENGINE 1C
: FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D 79 17402003 Nut.-seif locking-10x150-9-17 1
: GEARBOX 1E )
% AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS : g 80 17404 009 Nut.-self locking-12 X 175 2
i STEERING .
| BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTHOLSS e } :'i 81 174 04 026 Nut.-with base-M7 x 100-6-14 2
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYST 040 22 058 M8 x 125-25
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 82 22 Screw.-M8 x 125-2 2
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21
(Sl owaipo) yiil 9 pal s o il oSl
www.me-en.com




SAMAND

Ad 1y

Cco03 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
i SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 SUBFRAME - FRONT
1llus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 073 01 001 Subframe.-front 1
2 040 22 0N Screw.-M10 x 150-45 .2
3 040 22 010 Screw.-M14 x 2.0-60 .2
4 061 39 001 Protectors. .......ccceuueuen 2

ZNOO18
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

ROt b 4 b bk hh r
OXRC"TIOTMMOO

GROUP INDEX
BODY SHELL .
BODY SHELL
BODYSIDE PANELS
FRONT BULKHEAD ...
FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ..
MAIN FLOOR.....
REAR FLOOR
REAR PANELS
ROOF
STONEGUARD...
[BONNET AND FITTINGS
BONNET AND FITTINGS .
BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ......cccooniiiinnccniiiinns
BONNET SEALS ........
[BUMPER AND FITTINGS
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS ....
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS......
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND
DOOR GLASS
DOOR SEALS.........
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS.
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS....
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATC

2.C 04

(o]
(=]
&

9]
[=]
@®

[eJeolvlvlelvivivioloXololololelode 1o o]
Py P PG G . P g = Y = T Y]
AROOINPONONHLWWSOONIOON

REAR WINDOW REGULATORS
DOORS.....c.ccovvrrrenene . .
FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS......ccconvmmvrmnniniicseneens
REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS ........cocoviinivenas
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc ...
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ..
BADGES..........
BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS
FINISHERS...., . .
RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS. ...cccooveveemnevsnsiinnnane .
WHEEL ARCH LINERS.......
FIXED GLASS
BACKLIGHT.........
WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ..

PR RPPRDD

FUEL FILLER LID AND FiTTINGS....
FUEL FILLER LID ..ottt
MIRRORS
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS
SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS...........coccvne.
SUBFRAME - FRONT .

000DTDOOTUDOOMOMMUOO0000
OO A OO At b2t D OO~ DQ = 2D
PR LDLDONNO=LONNOLONNINNROO

PPN R DD

SUBFRAME - REAR ......ccoovvivimmnmninnsnissineisees
[TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.........c..co...
TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ..
WIPERS AND WASHERS......

WINDSCREEN WASH
WINDSCREEN WIPERS..

PPN PP N
[slvlololvivicle]
-,k OOOO
NWN NG N~

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




SAMAND C04 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

) BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 BODY SHELL
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 024 03 004 Body Assy.-less doors, trunk lid and bonnet............. 1
2 024 03 005 BOdY ASSY. ..ot 1

ZN0032
MASTER INDEX

ENGINE 1c |BODY SHELL oo poo A . F?USETQ)ME— RE'ArRl......é... ..2.C 04

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL.... FRONT DOGH AND EriTiNgs U ND FITTING 2.0 07

FLYWHEEL 12 | BODYSIRE PaNiEls FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS.. TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.... 2.0 07

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ENGINE MOUNTINGS TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES. 2.D 08

AXLES, SU 16 | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERE 7w 2 0% EENGINE MOUNTINGS.......... WIPERS AND WASHERS... 2.0 12

B D BRAKE CONTROLS 18 | ManFraoR ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .. HEADLAMP WASH........ D 12
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS WINDSCREEN WASH .. D 13

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l REAR FLOOR BADGES WINDSCREEN WIPERS D 12

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS '

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF FINISHERS '

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD.... RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITT} .. WHEEL ARCH LINERS

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ... FIXED GLASS

Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ......ccccevvrivrrrirsrreriennnn 2.C 14 [ o) A0S v

BONNET SEALS -.............. BACKLIGHT......

BUMPER AND FITTINGS......
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS......

DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND

WINDSCREEN AND .
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS .....
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTING
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS...
FUEL FILLERLID.....

DOOR GLASS .. MIRRORS.....................

DOOR SEALS...... INTERIOR AND EXTE

FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS . '
www.me-en.com FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS ........... PUBERAME AND FITTINGS . [ o) o B e

DO0UU0TOT00000000000000
=P g - Y - P gy e S = =T =1 =1 1=X =)
OQOUoUUOOULTUMUMMUOOOOOC
B2Rr88R8n323IR»R8IBRISHR

BOODOINXOIAUITNELWW OO E S

REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... SUBFRAME - FRONT




SAMAND

Part Number

133
128
133
128
128
128
128
128
134
128
128
134
128
128
128
181
181

03 009
04 043
03 008
01 101
01 102
0t 099
01 100
01 103
01 054
o1 111
01 108
01 057
01 110
04 044
07 031
16 038
16 039

ASSEMBLY.-FRONT END ..c..cocorinrrrennemmecnssiasinnenene
* Panel.-radiator support...
¢ Assembly. .....coveeeeniene.
« Papel.-front inner-LH ...
* Panel.-front inner-RH...
¢ Panel.-front inner-LH ...
¢ Panel.-front inner-BH..........cccocvevniiinnanne
* PANEL.-WHEELARCH AND SIDE RAIL-LH
oo Rail-LH ..o e
oo Panel-LH ..o
* PANEL.-WHEELARCH AND SIDE RAIL-RH
* ¢ Rail.-RH...
¢+ Panel.-RH.
* Panel.-dash ...
¢ Panel.-front floor. .....

Bracket.-front bumper -
Bracket.-front bumper -R

OGP U A (U G I QU QY

C05 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
i BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 FRONT BULKHEAD
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ......ceesoeemreerreecerreseesson 2.0 05| sUBFRAME - REAR )
ENGINE 1C JBODY SHELL DOORS.....coooereeerseereerermrinns .2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS )
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL .o FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS .2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS .
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS............co... REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ...... .2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ... 2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ENGINE MOUNTINGS .2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS............cocosusommrmsssssssssrsrereeesresssons 2.0 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS . ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .... .2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH . 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR.. - FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ..2.D0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH . 2.D 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11| REARFLOOR.. -C 071 BADGES..... 2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS -oooorrossmeessossssssmeerssors oo 2.0 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS C 101 B) ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS oovvrvormerereer 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | ROOF....orrverii c o9 | BHSHERS 55 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD .C 11} RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS o E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS .. C 13 WHEEL ARCH LINERS 2D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS.. -C I3 XED GLASS woovoe o 2.D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE .........corcn. (G [ BACKLIGHT 5D 11
BSSQQETASSAFLI%INGS - 15 | WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ...... 2.0 10
N A MPLR AND FiTTiNGS D 12 JFRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ..... 2.0 12
PN R D EMTINGS D 12 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 2.C 12
------- - FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS......... .2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND. . 1g [FUEL FILLERLID AND FITTINGS o 2B os
O e 2 02 |, FUEL FILLER LID - 2009
DOOR SEALS..ooorirersrmsmersiomerseeirn D 06 RO e BT ERIOR MIRRGRS 5D
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND | OCKS -C 18 k| \BFRAME AND FITTINGS..........oo.. 12.C 08 | Sl sviipe) Ll s 0l s ol coial oSl
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS......... 1D 03 P A ONT R
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES . 2.0 04 :




ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND cos

) BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 MAIN FLOOR
Illus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 128 07 032 Panel.-front seat ..........ccceev e ireeee . 1
2 181 35 007 Bracket.-front seat ]
3 134 02 025 Rail.-rear-LH ........ o1
4 134 02 026 Rail.-rear-RH........ ol
5 134 01 052 Rail.-inner rear-LH .. .1
6 134 01 053 Rail.-inner rear-RH 1
ZN0034
MASTER INDEX o . GROUP INDEX ».G 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ..2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
ENGINE 1c Baggé';ﬁ'hl_ o POORS 2.C 16 [rRUNK LID AND FITTINGS . .2.D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D BODYSIDE PANELE 7w 5 € oa | FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 16 ] TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS... .2.D07
GEARBOX 1E . 2. REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS..... ..2.C 17 ] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES .. .2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS $F 1 FRONT BULKHEAD ...t 2.C 05 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS. ~2.D 12
STEERING 1G | PRONT END SIDE MEMBERS . 2-C 08 " ENGINE MOUNTINGS i800cc ..... ..2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH . ~2.D 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H 1 MAIN FLOOR..... R FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .. 2.D 17 ] WINDSCREEN WAS .2.D 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM | REAR FLOOR 2.¢07 2.£ 03| WINDSCREEN WIPER 2.D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REAR PANELS .. .2.C 10 e 2
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF........... .2.C 09 5518
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD...... 2.C 11 5E 03
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS -2.G 131 \WWHEEL ARCH LINERS. 2.0 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS.... 2.C13kvED GLASS ... 2D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE .. ERRTY fryv-ryravt: 5D 11
BONNET SEALS ........... 2.C 158 N S CREEN - 50 10
B P PP LR MGS s 2D 15 FFRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS .. 2.C 12
HEAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS.. 5D 16 L FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 2.C 12
------- = FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS..... 2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND. 2.C18 P Ehe FILLER LID 5D oo
DOOR GLASS - 2D 92 MiRRORS 2.0 14
DOOR SEALS.... 2.0 0p PMINAOAS oo -
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS. 2.0 14 :
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS... -2.C 18 ks )BERAME AND FITTINGS.. 2.C 03 Se owtips) il s wal s ol iyl oSl
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS..... D03 P e - PRONT 3G oa
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCH .D 04 :




Cco07 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 REAR FLOOR
lilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 134 02 022 RAIL.-TRUNK FLOOR. ..c.ecovreniririreninantssssserersssessons 1
2 128 07 033 ¢ Panel.-rear axle .............. A
3 128 14 005 * Panel.-rear seat belt fixing.. w1
4 134 02 027 e Rail.-LH ...ccooeereircnnn, e 1
5 134 02 028 ¢ Rail.-RH.......... |
6 134 01 055 ¢ Rail.-front-LH .. w1
7 134 01 056 ¢ Rail.-front-RH ................. e 1
8 133 04 021 ASSEMBLY.-TRUNK FLOOR. . A
9 181 23 006 ¢ Bracket.-rear seat............... A
10 128 07 034 * Panel.-lower........... |
11 133 04 022 * Assembly.-trunk floor.-fron vl
12 133 04 023 * Assembly.-spare wheel well............ccoeeiinininnes 1
-
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
ZN0037
MASTER INDEX oDy SHELL GROUP INDEX 2.C 04 | EEAR WINDOW REGULATORS ..o 2.D 05| SUBFRAME - BEAR ....cooovoemeserscrssrssmrsrseee 2.C 04
ENGINE 1C s 5°& o4 POORS . 2.C 16 JTRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.0 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D gggisﬁgs PANELS ++2.C 08 | FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS..ccovrmervinsvrcrr 2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS ..2.D07
GEARBOX 1E - REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 17 ] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES 2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ... 2.C 05 LNGINE MOUNTINGS 5.6 02 WIPERS AND WASHERS 0 12
FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS 2.C 06 Koo b Eant AP waRH o
STEERING 16 MAIN FLOOR 5 ¢ o6 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .. .2.C 02} HEADLAMP WASH 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS TH | MAIN FLOOR. oo FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .. .D 17] WINDSCREEN WASH 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REAR FLOOR 2.C 07 [ '5ADGES "€ 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS . 5D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J ] BEARPANELS ..ot 2.C 10| o ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS... .E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF .o 2.C 091 &NISHERS .D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD. ........ccoreeriiriccrinei et it sssssssstoines 2.C 11| RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS. ... E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS...... 2.C 131 WHEEL ARCH LINERS....... .D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS .....coooaerrrrerinens 2.C 13 beD GLASS D10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE .........coomssmereerrennrereennns 2.C 14 [ Ban i lapT, B 11
Bgﬁg‘g‘g}ﬁg‘}'}%lms 2.8 12| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ... D10
e FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... .C 12
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS ........ 2.0 15 [ 2N DER AND FRONT END FITTIN s
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS....... 2.0 16 L' E PR LD AND FITTINGS ‘D 06
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND..... w2.C18 e EER D D09
BESRELRS £5. nnrs
LS. orurmervueimsemssesossssnsssesessssssssssssssnasssssasensesins .D 06 PHHNDRS.. ... .
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS . 2.C 18 | INTEROR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS. ... 22 08 ,
www.me-en.com FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS......... 2.D 03 PP b e S ME - FRONT 5 G o e weee) il s ool s ol sl oSl
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES .....ccooc.onmunerunns 2.0 04 - FRUNE ... s £




SAMAND

Co08 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

) BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 BODYSIDE PANELS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 227 01 004 Body Side.-LH....
1 227 01 005 Body Side.-RH...
2 130 02 016 Sill.-inner-LH...
2 130 02 017 Sill.-inner-_RH

ZN0035
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

GROUP INDEX

1c 2 2.C 04
1D 2. FRONT'DQOR AND FITTINGS §'8 8;
1 ROy BETANELS 2 REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS .. 5D o8
16 | FRONT END SineitiBERS 2-C 02 ENGINE MOUNTINGS........... WIPERS AND WASHERS. 5D 12
18| VAN FLOOR ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢¢ HEADLAMP WASH...... 2D 12
W) FEAR Froom FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS WINDSCREEN WASH 2.013
1J | REARPANELS BADGES..........ccoocovcricrnricrrernnn. WINDSCREEN WIPERS. 2.D 12
1% | RooF : BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS
2¢ | STONEGUARD FINISHERS........oooor oo

RUBBING STRIPS AND
2F JBONNET AND FITT G STHIPS AN
2+ | BONNET AND FITTING oL ARG
21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CA BACKLaRE

BONNET SEALS ..............

DOOR GLASS ...
DOOR SEALS.....
FRONT DOOR HANDELS

BUMPER AND FITTINGS.. FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS |
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS .. FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS.... -

DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND..

FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS...........
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES

WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .

FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.......
FUEL FILLERLID....
MIRRORS ..................
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS..
SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS.....
SUBFRAME - FRONT

AND LOCKS

pPPppRRDNDDRRRRRRR DR
OOUUUUCODUOUMUMMUOOO000
o e e = L= T e B B R S S o — S SN,

WWALOOMNMNO=~ONRETERONNBRONODG

S lS0 swtigo) Uil s 0ol s ol Csyiul ol

TO00UUO00UD00000000000000
OO OO Ad Dt Lt A e v OO OO0 O

SWOOINOINNONEWW—DOYIORTRE S




Cco09 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 ROOF
illus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 132 01 009 ROOF PANEL.-ASSEMBLY ...

2 128 12 025 * Panel.-front.....
3 128 12 026 * Panel.-rear.....
4 128 12 027 « Panel.-roof bow

LI P

ZN0036
. MASTER INDEX 0DY SHELL ».G 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS. ...2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR. 2.C 04
NGINE 1C BODY SHELL 5 C 04 DOORS........oeireresereneserscssssnsenes .2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS ..2.D07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH iD BODYSIDE PANELS 5608 FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS..... 2.0 07
GEARBOX 1E IDE PANELS....... REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS. C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ..2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD 2.C 05 kN GINE MOUNTINGS ¢ 02 liPERS AND WASHERS 2D 12
FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ....covecreineennns 2.C 06 [ R SOUNTINGS 18006 5 :
STEERING 1G MAIN FLOOR 5 & 06 b ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc ... 2.C 02 ] HEADLAMP WASH ....ovvvemvecvmrimrississsnsmsssrssssssssssssiniinis 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS tH sereseessesen s FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ....cvvvtnnmrmnierresrenenns 2.D 17 ] WINDSCREEN WASH 2.D13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REAR FLOOR. 2.G 071 BADGES . 2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.0 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS ccocorisssimmnissnsenssinn «2.C 10} g ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS ....-ccooveesereremsis 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF ~2.C 08 BINISHERS...........cocmrresen . 2p18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | STONEGUARD.............. 2.C 11| RUBBING STRIPS AND EITTINGS. 1 o oeeon 5 E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS .. 2.G 13] WHEEL ARCH LINERS.... 5D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 24 | BONNET AND FITTINGS. ... 2.C 13 b \XED GLASS .. ‘2D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE 2.C 141 geciianT. 5D 11
BSSQ‘E‘S}&S’}&%N& ----- 2.C 15] WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS 2D 10
R ONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS 2'D 12 [FFIONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ..... .2.c12
FR R BUMPER AND FITTINGS. ... 23 16 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS .2.C12
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS .coovvvvas .2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND .2.C 18 P E0EL FILLER LID 2D 09
DOOR GLASS ....coverrrivvererecons 2002} orsoa . 5D 14
WwWWw. me-en.com DOOR SEALS......occvcnvviminenininrsnnenens ..2.0 06 lNTEHIOﬁ.ANaEX N 2' D 14 7
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS ..2.C18 o Silso (wigo) il 3 o8l 9 ol il ol
SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS 2.C 03 :
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS........... 2.0 03 PSPt o ME - FRONT 5603
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ........cccoosvvveene 2.D 04 “FRONT oot :




ZN0038

SAMAND ) BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 REAR PANELS
Htus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

c10

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

135 02 031
129 03 006
128 01 104
128 13 002
128 01 106
135 02 030
129 03 007
128 01 105
184 03 004
128 01 107
181 56 006
181 56 005
128 04 045
133 12 001
10 133 05 003
11 133 05 002

OCONONDBWN OB WN -

PENTECHINTERNATIONAL LTD

FENDER.-REAR QUARTER-LH..........coeeviirie.
* Support.-rear lamp-LH.....................
PANEL.-REAR QUARTER INNER-LH..
e Panel.-LH....c.ccoocnimnvnverinn. .

* Panel.-inner wheelarch-LH....
FENDER.-REAR QUARTER-RH.
* Support.-rear lamp-RH.....................
PANEL.-REAR QUARTER INNER-RH ..
* Air Box.-RH

* Panel.-inner wheelarch-RH
Bracket.-parcel shelf ...
Bracket.-parcel shelf
Panel.-rear decking..
Assembly.-seat back...
ASSEMBLY.-REAR END.
* Assembly.-lower body...

www.me-en.com

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1 ooy sreLL 2. 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS g:g ?g ,.::% 8 gé
5%%%% AND CLUTCH }2 gggsslgg%/iﬁﬂs... 2Co REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 261 12825 o ngKFm(I)NEAT'CHES 30 83
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD.......... .2.C 05 : . . .2
ENGINE MOUNTINGS ............ 2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS... .2.D12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS . .2.C 08
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .. 2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH ....... .2.D12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAINFLOOR................... .2.C 08
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS. 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH .. .2.D 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR.. 2.C 07 [Ngabees 2.£ 03| WINDSOREEN WIPERS 2D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REAR PANELS 2.C10 2.E 04 '
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF............ 2.C 09| FirusHERS 2.D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD....... 2.C 111 RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTING 2.E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS 2D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ...... 2.C 13 FIXED GLASS 2D 10
Numeric index 2t | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE 2.C 14 nEn SRS .
BONNET SEALS ........ovvren 2.C 15| ACKLIGHT oo 2l
BUMPER AND FITTINGS......... 2.D 15 5¢ 12
2.D15 5¢C 12
2.0 16 -
2.D 09
2.C18
2.D 09
.2.D 02
2.D 14
.2.D 06
2.0 14
2.C18
2.003 2. 09
2D 04 .2.C 03

FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS......
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND...
DOOR GLASS ....
DOOR SEALS.........
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS.
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS...........
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES .......ccccccovinn

FENDER AND FRONT END FITTING
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.....
FUEL FILLERLID............
MIRRORS
INTERIOR AND EXTERIO
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS.....
SUBFRAME - FRONT

flSo Csowdipo) il 9 ol 9 Ol syl ol




R SO

D c1 1 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAN ) BODY SHELL
Fiche 2 STONEGUARD
Hlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 133 01 003 w1
2 030 22 041 2
3 186 01 124 2
4 040 01 085 4
70 058 07 018 1
72 174 04 026 3
73 186 02 022 3
|
ZN0060 47— X —X
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX 2.6 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ... 2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
ENGINE 1C [BODY SHELL 28 0t poons....... ..2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL.. 28 08 | FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS .2.C 18] TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES..... ..2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD 2.C 05 L\GINE MOUNTINGS 5 02 IWIPERS AND WASHERS 5D 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ...vccc.o.cconnvesscnenn 2 g gg ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc ..2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ... 2.0 17] WiNDSCREEN WASH .2.013
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR 2.C 071 BADGES ) 2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.0 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS ..o 2.C 10| B ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS .....c.oevrorrverroeeeeeee 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF.......... PR e 2.C 091 £|NISHERS. 2.D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD 2.C 11| RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS.. 2 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS 5D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS...... 2.C 13 L e GLASS 3D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE... 2.C 14 A CKLIGHT e 5D 11
aﬁﬁﬂEﬁlﬁﬁ‘Fﬁ%.Nss 2.C 15 | WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ... 2.0 10
e BUMPER AND FITTGS =20 12 FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS .... 2.C 12
B R BLIMPER AND EITTINGS. . 2 B 18 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS .. 2.C 12
----- : FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.............. 2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND.. 2.c 18 FUE S RE00 \ 5D 09
DOOR GLADS -~ ~2.0 02 MIRRORS e 2.0 14
o : .
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS...........coomvrmmerers 2.0 14
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS 2.G 18 | | FRAME AND FITTINGS 2.C 03 fSlSo (sowiips) Gl s pal s ol il oSl
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS....... D 03 P PRONT 2co .
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCH ‘D 04 | SUBFRAME - FRONT ......... :




SAMAND

C12 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS
llus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

1 135 01 029
1 135 01 030
2 040 01 282
3 040 01 281

Fender.-front-LH
Fender.-front-RH...
Screw.-M6 x 100-20.
Screw.-M6 x 100-25.....

STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

N mb bk ok ek ket
TITMOXSTIOTMMOO

NN

FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS .
MAIN FLOOR....
REAR FLOOR

REAR PANELS.

BONNET SEALS .............
BUMPER AND FITTINGS...
FRONT BUMPER AND Fi
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS......
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND
DOOR GLASS ...
DOOR SEALS....
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS..
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ...

ZN0039
MASTER INDEX 00y SHELL GROUP INDEX REAR WINDOW REGULATORS SUBFRAME - REAR............
ENGINE 0D SHELL. € 04 DOORS.....oc. e TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS -
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH BODY SHELL .. & 04 " FRONT BOGR AND FITTINGS . TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
GEARBOX ODYSIDE PANELS -C 081 BEAR DOOR AND FITTINGS . TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATGHES .
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS FRONT BULKHEAD ... 'C 05

ENGINE MOUNTINGS................
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc ..
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS.

(WIPERS AND WASHERS....
HEADLAMP WASH....
WINDSCREEN WASH ..

BADGES.......cco.civicecrrrceenn v
BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS.
FINISHERS........c..convevcvernirrrninn,

WHEEL ARCH LINERS....
FIXED GLASS ..............
BACKLIGHT, .
WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .....
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ..
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTIN
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.....
FUEL FILLER LID......
MIRRORS ............c.......
INTERIOR AND EXTE
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS...
SUBFRAME - FRONT

WINDSCREEN WIPERS

RRORNRRRRRNP RN

K oS0 cwipo) Uil 5 ool 8 Ol il olSsl

00TUODDOODTTUMOMMEO0O00D
OOt DOttt e O OO a2 st a

WWHERPOONNO4ONNOAELONNNN~NIOO

ISEISEESISTNY




SAMAND

C13

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

. BONNET AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 BONNET AND FITTINGS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 060 05 012 DOOR ASSY.......... A
2 083 11 006 « Safety Catch. ....... A
4 3 164 03 012 Hinge.-assembly-RH.... A
3 164 03 011 Hinge.-bonnet-assembly-LH .. A
4 040 01 281 Screw.-M6 x 100-25..... .4
5 178 07 004 1
6 025 01 108 R
7 025 01 107  Clip.-bonnet stay fastening ............cccccewerenn. |
ZN0040
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX REAR WINDOW REGULATORS 2.0 05} SUBFRAME- REAR 2.C 04
ENGINE 1C JBODY SHELL...ooccvvsvrrrtsincsstsssstsssssssisar s 2-8 03 ToTo )3 1 TR 2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS .......oooooooooeeserseressssssssssssssss 2.0 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHE g P 88 FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS. 2.0 07
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS 2. REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 17] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ... 2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1E | FRONT BULKHEAD.........ccovovvieverin 2.C 05 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 2.C 02 MWIPERS AND WASHERS "D 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ...ooocovvsrrs v 2.C 06 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800CC ...... .2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH ~2.D 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR -C 06 kNISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS 2.D 17| WINDSCREEN WASH .... ~2.D013
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11} BEAR FLOOR. ...cccomintsmscrssssssimsssssssssesnsssssiess 2.007 S, 2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS.... 2012
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING iJ | REAR PANELS 2.C 10| DR ANKING PLUGS AND GHOMMETS 2 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | Roor......... 2.6 09| ANISHERS 55 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C } STONEGUARD........covveitrinnninnrnir ettt 2.C 111 RUBBING STRIPS AND EITTINGS 2 E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS oF |BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13| \WHEEL ARCH LINERS 2D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 21 | BONNET AND FITTINGS..... 12:¢ 13 L R A0S NERS e 5D 16
Numeric Index 21 BONNET RELEASE AND C ..2.C 14 BACKLIGHT oo oo 2D 11
BS&#QH\SS%%NGS 2.C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ... 2.0 10
T BUMPER AND FITTiNGE 2.0 12 JFRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 12
O B MPER AND FITHINGS... D 12 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 2.C 12
------- e FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND.... 2.C 18 FO0E FILLER LID 2 b o9
R p— 20 02 kAR ' ;0%
A S 'D 05 MIRRORS ... .
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS 2.C 18 | INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS. 2.0 M e nign) il s 0al 5 ol syl ol
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............. ~2.D 03 PP B R A P ONT R ;
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHE 72D 04| SUBFRAME - FRONT ...ooooooovsrinrne .




t C1 4 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND BONNET AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
; 1 138 03 015 Control Cable.-bonnet release..............c........ ol
! [ 2 083 11 005 Safety Catch.-assembly-bonnet.-with spring 1
: 5 916 10 assist
3 015 11 004 Lever.-bonnet release ...... 1
! 4 058 10 004 Fixing Clip.-bonnet release. 1
| 5 040 22 036 Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-35 1
; 6 186 01 176 Washer.-plain-6 x 18........ 1
: 7 136 03 004 Lock.-bonnet. ..o, 1
! 8 083 11 002 Safety Catch.-bonnet. ... 1
: 9 040 14 014 Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-22-inner 2
10 025 01 087 Clip 2
1
MASTER INDEX 0DY SHELL GROUP INDEX 2.¢ 04 | REAR WiNDOW REGULATORS 2.0 05] SUBFRAME - REAR ....coooorre. 2.C 04
ENGINE iC " '€ o4 [POORS 2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS..... ..2.D 07
: FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | BODY ShELL 22 FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS ... .2.C 16| TRUNKLID AND FITTINGS.... 2.D 07
| GEARBOX 1€ | BODYSIDE PANELS. ~2.C 081 pEAR DOOR AND FITTINGS . .2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES . 2.D 08
] AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD.... +2.C 05 ENGINE MOUNTINGS ............. .2.C 02 WIPERS AND WASHERS.................... 2.0 12
: STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEM Qg 06 |" ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢c ... :2.C 02 HEADLAMP WASH...... 2.0 12
| BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR ~2.C 06 kN ISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS. .2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH 2.0 13
é FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR.... 2. C OT L BADGES........c..ooooomsrorcserer s .2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS ... 2.0 12
| COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 REAR PANELS .. .2.C 10 BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS. 2.E04
i ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOE......... 2.0 09 EINISHERS.........oooocooeresocmmererres 2.0 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | STONEGUARD ... 2.C 11| LOBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS ‘5B 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS... -2.C 13| WiEEL ARCH LINERS 517
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ... ~2.C 13 bED GLASS ‘2D 10
Numeric Index 21 BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE. .2.C 14 BACKLIGHT 2.0 11
BONNET SEALS ............. 2.0 15| aneie e 5B 10
B A i NG e ~2.D 13 [FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 12
-2 FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS 2.6 12
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS...... 2.0 16 L FE D O TGS 5o
IDOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND .2.c 18 U FLLERLID A D09
DOOR SEALS.. 5D 0p MARORS ... 2.0 14
~2 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS 2.D 14 ,
www.me-en.com BT o HANDELS AND LOCKS . ~2.C 18 \UBFRAME AND FITTINGS...... 2.0 0850 sownien) Guils oal s T niyia ol
o SUBFRAME - FRONT 2.c03
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATC .2.D 04




SAMAND

A ,/,
==

C1i5 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
. BONNET AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 BONNET SEALS
fllus Part Number Description Quarﬁy Change Point Remarks

1 182 02 012 Rubber Seal.-bonnet front

2 182 02 013

Rubber Seal.-bonnet rear

2
ZN00S6
MASTER INDEX

ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric index

www.me-en.com

[BODY SHELL.........
BODY SHELL
BODYSIDE PANELS
FRONT BULKHEAD
FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS
MAIN FLOOR..
REAR FLOOR.....
REAR PANELS
ROOF ...t memrerietine e asab s rsss s
STONEGUARD
BONNET AND FITTINGS
BONNET AND FITTINGS ...
BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ..o
BONNET SEALS
BUMPER AND FITTINGS
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS.....
[DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND..
DOOR GLASS ........cociirrtrincnnnsneresnees
DOOR SEALS
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS......
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCH

e e N T T T T TS
[elvlolviviolvivi=lolololeleIoIoio I e ol ol o] e]
N OO AL Atk st d kO QOO0 O

AROORNPOVNNNAEAWWSOONIIDND LR H

SUBFRAME - REAR

REAR WINDOW REGULATORS.......cccoommmmmmnninnnnenns
DOORS [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS

FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ....
ENGINE MOUNTINGS WIPERS AND WASHERS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc HEADLAMP WASH
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS... WINOSCREEN WASH
BADGES WINDSCREEN WIPERS
BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS.............
FINISHERS.
RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS..........ccceveen
WHEEL ARCH LINERS
FIXED GLASS ...
BACKLIGHT.
WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ....

FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ....
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTING
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS
FUEL FILLER LID
MIRRORS ..o s s st .
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS.......ccoocovuneririene R
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS .
SUBFRAME - FRONT ..ot

<50 swigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol

00DCDUOOTUDOMOMMUONOO0T
OO A ODO -t bt il Qb OD i QD= 22 D
DRBRAOONNC=ONNDRONNODNNOOO

O Y O O O ST ST S ST ST ST SRS

pppRpPPRR
lslvivleivivivle]
A e a0
SRR




C16

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

www.me-en.com

BUMPER AND FITTINGS....

FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS .
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLAS
DOOR GLASS ..........
DOOR SEALS

FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS......
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCH

FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS

FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ...
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS ..
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS......
FUEL FILLERLID........ccovvviniriinrns
MIRRORS .......coiieivnniniinniinnnienn s

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS..
ISUBFRAME AND FITTINGS
SUBFRAME - FRONT

S cswtipn) il 8 0al 8 ol Csiyil oSl

SAMAND ) DOORS
Fiche 2 FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 060 01 012 DOOR ASSY.-FRONT-LH ..ot 1
2 0860 01 013 * Door Assy.-outer-front door-LH .1
6 7 3 181 41 007 * Bracket.-front door....... W
4 164 01 013 Hinge.-front door-LH upper.. !
5 164 02 012 Hinge.-front door-LH lower ..... .1
6 174 04 026 Nut.-with base-M7 x 100-6-14 .2
7 040 01 281 SCIEW.-MB X 100-25 ..o eereorerresrers e 4
1 060 02 012 DOOR ASSY.-RH-FRONT ....comvvreerrceeeereroreernenns 1
2 060 02 013 * Door Assy.-outer-front door-RH... B
3 181 41 007 Bracket.-front door ..........ccu.e... 1
4 164 01 014 Hinge.-front door-RH upper . A
5 164 02 014 Hinge.-front door-RH lower..... A
6 174 04 026 Nut.-with base-M7 x 100-6-14 .2
7 040 01 281 Screw.-MB X 100-25.......cveeeeirvririceie e 4
8 061 21 012 07 oSO 6
9 061 21 011 CAP. covveeevereeeeees s trs e es e ee e semeseeeeneeer et e e een 2
2G0004
MASTER INDEX REAR WINDOW REGULATORS .....covnvnerorrmrrin 2.0 05 | SUBFRAME - REAR .........cooomorssn, 2.C 04
ENGINE 1¢ [BoDY SHELL..... 2.C 04
DOORS.........ooecrrinns ..2.C 16 [rRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.....oooooooooe 00 2.D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL......... «2.C 04 1 EaoNT DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS. 2.C 08| peAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..... 2.6 17| TRUNK LiD LOCK AND LATGHES 2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONTBULKHEAD ... ... ..2.C 05 - e :
ENGINE MOUNTINGS............... ..2.C 02 JWIPERS AND WASHERS................ 2.0 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ... 2.C 08 I"ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800ce 2.C 02] HEADLAMP WASH 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR......ccccoe... 2.C 06 2. . . .
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ...... 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH ... 2.D 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR... 2.C 07
BADGES ..o .2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS ... 2.D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REAR PANELS. 2.C 10| BrANKING PLUGE AND GROMMETS 2 E on
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | mooF........ 2.C o9 | BLARKING -ZE 04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD......... 2.C 111 piBBING STAIPS AND FITTINGS "2 E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS... 2.C 131 \WHEEL ARCH LINERS .o 2D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS..... 2.C 3k vEpGlaSS . o 5D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE .. 2.C 14 >y
BONNET SEALS 5 G 15 | BACKLIGHT.... .2.D 11
----------------------------------- 55 12 | WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .. .2.D 10
2.D 16 e
- 2.D 09
2.C 18 2D 09
2.D 02 e
.2.D 14
2.D 06 2.0 14
2.C 18 30 ol
2.0 03 e
2.0 04 2.c08




SAMAND

C17

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
DOORS

ﬂ i _‘ b

Fiche 2 REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS
IHlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 060 03 015 DOOR ASSY.-REAR-LH.......coeovvererrinerinnrrveeeieeninen 1
2 198 02 005 * Door Panel.-rear-LH ...... .1
6 7 3 164 02 016 Hinge.-rear door upper-LH.. .1
/ 4 164 02 012 Hinge.-front door-LH lower ............cccoviienniciicnnenn, 1
f@ % 1 060 04 015 DOOR ASSY.-REAR DOOR-RH .....covevevverresssrreene 1
g 2 198 02 006 * Door Panel.-rear door-outer RH . .1
3 164 02 017 Hinge.-rear door upper-RH. .1
4 164 02 014 Hinge.-front door-RH lower. 1
5 181 41 009 Bracket.-rear door............... .2
6 174 04 026 Nut.-with base-M7 x 100-6-1 .4
7 040 01 281 Screw.-M6 x 100-25..........cevueen. .8
8 061 21 007 Protectors.-rear door lower hinge . 2
9 061 21 012 P, erereesesesssssseessiassssssras st as e ssrsb e e ERa R 2
ZNO041
MASTER INDEX oDy SHELL GROUP INDEX 2 G 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS 2.0 05} suBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
ENGINE 1¢ [BO o < PDOORS . 2.C 16 ITRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.... 2.0 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL......comrceireirnsscsns 2.C 04 1" FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS..... 2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS. .D 07
GEARBOX 1€ | BODYSIDE PANELS C 08| REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..2.C 17} TRUNK LID LOCK AND LAT .2.008
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD 2.C 05 kN GINE MOUNTINGS "5 G 02 WIPERS AND WASHERS 2D 12
STEERING 16 F'}?ﬁ’; ENDRS'DE MEMBERS gg 82 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc 2.C 02 | HEADLAMP WASH wo.vooooossomseeommsesmsersessossesensreseseern 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOO e s : FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS.... 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH n2.D13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REAR FLOOR . coooooooeosveesvvesssss s easasssssssssssssarmsssssssssarsss 2.C 07 I BADGES 2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.0 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J REAR PANELS ........... 2.C10 BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS 2' eoafl  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm :
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF 2. 09| ENiSHERS 2D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD...........ccorvvmemcininnieininiiinnns 2.C 111 RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS 2 E 02
FACIA, TRiM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 | WhEEL ARCH LINERS 50 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H § BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 ke \xeD GLASS 2.0 10
Numeric Index 21 BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE 2.C14 BACKLIGHT """""""" 2:D 1
e ~2C 151 WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ... 2po
e BUMPLR AND FiTTiNGs ~2-D 12 [FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ..... 2.C12
AR BUMPER AND FITTINGS . ~2'3 18 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTING 2.C12
""" e FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND.. 2. 18 I eoel FILLER LID 5D 09
e T { e —— o't
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS ... ~2.C 18 | INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS... 2o ,
www.me-en.com FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS 2,003 P e e PRONT oo 2.0 00 Jieswlso wiga) sl s 0l s ol sl olSil
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES 2.0 04 .




SAMAND

Iitus Part Number

063 04 008
063 05 008
126 09 021
126 09 022
136 01 016
136 01 011
178 02 056
178 02 057
178 02 049
178 02 050

178 02 058
178 02 059
007 02 004
10 058 04 009
18 169 01 001
19 058 04 006
20 205 02 034
21 083 07 001
71 040 02 080
72 040 01 113
73 040 01 291
74 174 04 045

ONNORUNALANN -~

C18
Fiche 2

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND FITTINGS
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS

Description

Handle.-front door-LH.................

Handle.-front door-RH
Trim.-front door-LH .....
Trim.-front door-RH.....
Lock.-front door lock-LH .
Lock.-front door lock-RH.
Link.-door lock-front LH. .
Link.-door lock-front RH..
Link.-front door-LH.....
Link.-front door-RH ..
Link.-lock barrel-LH..
Link.-lock barrel-RH.
foam pad-door lock.....
Fixing Clip.-lock barrel ....

Actuator.-door locks-front...
Fixing Clip. ....ovvervviiiiiiiiinnan,

Grommet.-door lock front-Black...

Safety Catch.-door lock ..
Screw.-M6 x 100-12....

Screw.-cap head-M6 x 0.

Screw.-with washer-M6 x 100-2 .
Nut.-with washer-M6....................

Quantity  Change Point

NDENONDBNNONINY = b et d bk b kb ko

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

GROUP INDEX
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
11 | REARFLOOR.
1J | REARPANELS ..
1K | ROOF.............
2C | STONEGUARD..
2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS.
2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS.........
21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CAB

BONNET SEALS
BUMPER AND FITTINGS............
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS ..
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS.....
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND...
DOOR GLASS............
DOOR SEALS............
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS.
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS...........

o o o o o o o o o 1o 1o 0 R o 0 P R 1o ha o R 0 1

CU0UO00TT00000000000000
O OO At At bt 2t O OOOOOOO

APWEONODIOONHRWLW-OONOIONX A

REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ..........ccoouvne

REAR WINDOW REGULATORS
DOORS
FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS.
REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS...............
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .

WHEEL ARCH LINERS ...
FIXED GLASS ........
BACKLIGHT

WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS

FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS
FUEL FILLER LID....
MIRRORS ...................

[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS.
SUBFRAME - FRONT ...,

FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS
BADGES.........ccovvmrieiinsiierenns

BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS.
FINISHERS.........coooonicinince,
RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS...

FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRR

[TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS...
TRUNKLID AND FITTINGS....
TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES .
WIPERS AND WASHERS...........
HEADLAMP WASH..
WINDSCREEN WAS|
WINDSCREEN WIPER

oo 1o o o 10 10 R0 10 80 0 10 0 1o o 9 70 0 o 10 0 0

0OOUoUDoOO0DODMUMMUOOO0O00
o <

2822 288Ra2a3RaR8388I558

y

Remarks

SUBFRAME - REAR ..o

PRONRRDN N
[vlelviviviolele]
- —saOOOQ
NWRNNO~NN S

olSo wipo) il 8 ol s O il olSsL




SAMAND FEE: \ ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1.oceveoeeeeeveeeseeesess e esessssesassessmsseresssesosess s 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH . .....ccvvireeeeirernnreernrenreeeeeanee 1D|BODY SHELL " c04| REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ... ..2.005| susrFRAME - REAR )
GEARBOX JEL BODY SHELL ot 2. C 08 | DOOBS ..oeeereeeereesereeeeeorseeeesssessessesseneeereserranene 2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS..coocc0crvmreremermereneesen 2.D07
BODYSIDE PANELS........ooconnrcsveenessessmmsnseens 2.c08| FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS .....ooecoreevrrriienns 2.C16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.....ooonrecrmeeerrrrerenne 2.D07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ......oovcovvvcovsesoresseesessssseennes 2.C05] REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS .....covovcvmeerrrnnnnn. 2.C17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ......coenn..... 2,D 08
STEERING 1G| FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ....occvivcrn 2. C 06 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS .....oomrerenerrerecnreeeresnecere 2. C 02 | WIPERS AND WASHERS........ovoeorecomeersernnenn 2.D12
MAIN FLOOR .C06| ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc.. .C02| HEADLAMP WASH 2,012
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS.......cccvecniineniins THE REAR FLOOR oo e seeesesesssensens 2. C 07 | FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ......cvvvrninane 2.D17 ] WINDSCREEN WASH ....coovereireerrreconnss 2.013
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM........... B ST L L K —— 2.C10 ] BADGES oo 2.E03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS.......oovcveeremecrrereeronen 2.012
ROOF ... eveeeeeeeeseeeemorseseersassecsssmmssseranmmseesesean 2.C09] BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS............ 2.E04
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J | STONEGUARD........cocomn v risenssssssasisrssenssrenes 2. CU1 | FINISHERS. cooooommmeeeemsessossessessensssssssesessonsns 2.D18
ELECTRICAL AND INSTAUMENTS oo { kK |BONNET AND FITTINGS... .C13| RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS.. .E02
BONNET AND FITTINGS.......ceerrerereereecrerrereenes 2.C13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS c.corvcerreereereesreessernos 2.D17
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C] BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE...........cccounvont 2. C 14 JFIXED GLASS .oeoormecrrteeeerreeesessssnsosssssesesereness 2.D10
FAGIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS .o o | BONNET SEALS ooimnninnrimeninsnscsnncn 2.C15 ] BACKLIGHT oo eeeeeeeereeereesoreseeeeessrseserenn 2.0
BUMPER AND FITTINGS ...eveeoeeereee et 2.D15) WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ....ccovevvrrrrerrnne. 2.D10
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ...ooooiiiiin et 2H} FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS... . D 15 | FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS.....coveorsrerene 2.C12
. REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS «....o.corerrernne. 2.016| FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS ........... 2.C12
NUMEHC INAOX 11vvvverereererrernerirreriesssiesiessinessesssnssesesnenss 21
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND............ 2. C 18 | FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS ...t 2.D09
DOOR GLASS ..orecvereverseesmmereresesesmosensssssane 2.002| FUEL FILLER LID coooeoeoeeeeeeeceeeseeresesreesesene 2.D09
DOOR SEALS ..ooveermeeeseeereenneemmmsssssssssessssseas 2. D06 [MIBRORS «..coorecevecesereecerseseceseresmnesresseserosesenees 2.D14
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS......... 2.c18 | INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS............ 2.D14
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS .......ccoonn...... 2. D03 | SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS. .Cco3
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES......... 2.D04] SUBFRAME - FRONT.......ooooeceeerecereeecanene 2.C03
www.me-en.com | <lSo (sowripo) Gl o um] 9 ol sl oL




Numeric Index

BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE.
BONNET SEALS .............
BUMPER AND FITTINGS

FIXED GLASS ...
BACKLIGHT....
WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .

SAMAND D02 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
A DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 DOOR GLASS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 107 05 023 Glass.-Tinted..-front door-LH
1 107 05 024 Glass.-Tinted..-front door-RH .. .1
2 107 06 023 Glass.-Tinted..-rear door-LH.... .1
2 107 06 024 Glass.-Tinted..-rear door-RH 1
3 030 22 044 Bush .4
4 025 13 004 .4
5 025 13 003 .4
6 107 03 016 Glass.-rear door-LH. .1
6 107 03 017 Glass.-rear door-RH ... .1
7 182 03 104 Rubber Seal.-rear door-LH .1
7 182 03 105 Rubber Seal.-rear door-RH
ZN0028
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX 2, SUBFRAME - REAR .2.C04
ENGINE 1C B%BT)%E%LL .2, [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.0 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D BODYSIDE PANELS FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS.. .2. TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS..... 2.0 07
GEARBOX 1E REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS . 2. TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES . 2.0 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD..... ENGINE MOUNTINGS s o 5 WIPERS AND WASHERS ... 2D 12
STEERING 1G ;’Z?,?;L%"g’RS'DE MEMBERS . ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢c .. 2. HEADLAMP WASH........ 2012
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS H FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS...... 2, WINDSCREEN WASH .. 2.013
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REAR FLOOR... BADGES . 2 WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REAR PANELS. BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS ) h o
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF............ FINISHERS . 2.
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD..... RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGE )
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS ... WHEEL ARCH LINERS o
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT SIH BONNET AND FITTINGS ..o 2. C 13 L YWHEEL ARCHLINERS .............. 2
2.
2.
2

www.me-en.com

FRONT BUMPER AND FiTT
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS......
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AN
DOOR GLASS
DOOR SEALS...
FRONT DOOR H “
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES

CUODDOTOTO0000000000000
[ = Y= P S G gy o i =1 === =1 =]

ALWODNEORRNITNLEWW AL OONIIDINDHE S

FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ......
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS....
FUEL FILLER LID......
MIRRORS ....................
INTERIOR AND EXTERIO|
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS
SUBFRAME - FRONT

0OU0DUO0D00DMOMMCO00000
DA b OO A bt et OB OO A DO =t = a O

WWHEAOONNOLONNOARONNRNNONBDON

K (S Cawigo) Uil 5 ool 5 Ol il olSsl




r‘,.‘

SAMAND

Hlus Part Number

182 03 108
182 03 109
217 01 008
217 01 009
174 04 044
079 01 036
079 01 037
174 04 029
075 13 002

DONEABRWNN ==

7P0031
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

D03 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

. DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS

Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

Rubber Seal.-front door-LH ........covcviiinnicniinnens 1

Rubber Seal.-front door-RH... oA

Window Lifter.-front door-LH.. 1

Window Lifter.-front door-RH . w1

Nut.-flanged-M6 x 100-12...... .10

Slide.-insert-front door-LH . 1

Slide.-insert-front door-RH. |

Nut.-flanged-M6................. ... 4

Relay.-electric window lift............ccooomvirinniiiinnns 1

BODY SHELL
BODYSIDE PANELS

BODY SHELL............... —

FRONT BULKHEAD ......cccorr
FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS
MAIN FLOOR.......rvcvvvev e

REAR FLOOR...
REAR PANELS.
ROOF

STONEGUARD
BONNET AND FITTINGS .......oocoovnivenainne
BONNET AND FITTINGS

POPORD & b bt b b b b 2
ITNOXS"IETMMOO

n

BONNET SEALS

SIS CTI SIS SIS SN

BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ..o

BUMPER AND FITTINGS

FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS ....
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS.......
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND.
DOOR GLASS

FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS ..
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ....

goo00O0DToo0000000000000
OOttt 22t 2O A ODODOOD

EOOINEONUTALLWWLDONOONDAD

SUBFRAME - REAR

ENGINE MOUNTINGS. .......

POORS.....c.oiiiirisr et
FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS
REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS

[TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS......
TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS...
TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES.......
WIPERS AND WASHERS...

BADGES..........

ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc ...
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ..

HEADLAMP WASH ......c.oovviinriinitssincsni e
WINDSCREEN WASH ...
WINDSCREEN WIPERS.

RYSISERECY ST
[wlvlvivivivivie]
- s DOOO
NWNNOD NN

FINISHERS

BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS.................

WHEEL ARCH LINERS
FIXED GLASS

RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS.

BACKLIGHT.

MIRRORS..........

WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ..
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ...
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS ..
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.
FUEL FILLER LID ..o

[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS
SUBFRAME - FRONT

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS.

000DTODOOTUOOMOMMOOOOO00
O L OOt b Q2 OQ A~ 22O
QQ&&‘OQNNO-‘O\IN@&O\INN\IOJO’U‘

<10 (sewigo) Uil 9 odl 9 ol Gyl ool

N




SAMAND

D04

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND FITTINGS

Fiche 2 REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 063 04 010 Handle.-rear door-LH.............ccoooeevriircneer s, 1
1 063 05 010 Handle.-rear door-RH .1
2 126 09 023 Trim.-rear door-LH ..... .1
2 126 09 024 Trim.-rear door-RH..... 1
5 136 01 016 Lock.-rear door lock-LH .1
5 136 01 011 Lock.-rear door lock-RH N
6 178 02 051 Link.-door lock-rear LH. ... .1
6 178 02 052 Link.-door lock-rear RH.... .1
7 178 02 053 Link.-door lock-rear LH. ... .1
7 178 02 054 Link.-door lock-rear RH.... .1
8 178 02 060 Link.-door lock-rear LH. ... 1
8 178 02 061 Link.-door lock-rear RH............cccocvvvererrenvevenrsersennns 1
COMMON
3 040 01 113 Screw.-cap head-M6 x 100-20............ccovrrvrrrirenens 2
4 174 04 045 Nut.-with washer-M86........... .2
5 136 01 021 Lock.-LH . .1
5 136 01 023 Lock.-RH......ccovvevrenen W1
9 169 01 002 Actuator.-rear door lock ... .2
10 058 20 019 Fixing Clip.-rear door lock .2
11 015 08 005 Lever.-rear door lock..... .2
12 040 02 080 Screw.-M6 x 100-12......... .6
13 040 01 291 Screw.-with washer-M6 x 100-20.. .4
14 025 01 056 Clip.-rear door lock .4
16 083 07 001 Safety Catch.-door lock .2
16 007 02 004 foam pad-door lock..... .2
17 058 04 006 Fixing Clip. ..cvviviveiiesccnne et 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX 5 2.C 04
ENGNEE cLU :8 B%@()&%ﬁ%&l 8 2.0 07
LYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS . REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ; 5D 06
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F FRONT BULKHEAD ..... ENGINE MOUNTINGS................ 2 2D 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .... 2 2.D 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR.... FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .. 7 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 REAR FLOOR.... BADGES ' ) o 3 2D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | REAR PANELS .. BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS 4 e
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF............. FINISHERS. ... ' 8
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD...... AUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS., 2
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS WHEEL ARCH LINERS. ... .. 7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS. FIXED GLASS 0
Numeric Index 21 BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ... 1
0
2
2
9
9
4
4

www.me-en.com

BONNET SEALS ..............
BUMPER AND FITTINGS....
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS ..
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS.....
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND..
DOOR GLASS ... :
DOOR SEALS........
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS...........
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES

R o 1o o o o 1o 1o o o o 1o 1o o o o o fo o o o o 1o
(wivielwivielwiviviolololeolelolelolelvioie]ole]
COOudOO Db dk ke ek Ak D OOOOOOD

ALWOOINROUTOINMAWWLOONDIONO &N
j=}

BACKLIGHT

WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ...
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ....
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS ..
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.......
FUEL FILLER LID......cccoonniicrenrncns
MIRRORS ..........ccoovievrarcrnins .
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS..
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS...............
SUBFRAME - FRONT .....ccoccovvrvricrvrceennnrenneeennnnenns

e e e e T Tt T I
000UUTCO0T0UOMOMMUO0000T

og..._..oo_s_s_._. L ad OO RO ks O
«

1S cawtigo) Uil 5 ool 8 Ol c il olSsl




¢ I

i
A

AM AND D05 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
S DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 REAR WINDOW REGULATORS
llus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 182 03 106 Rubber Seal.-insert-rear door-LH..........ccoccevriinnienene 1
1 182 03 107 Rubber Seal.-insert-rear door-RH ... .1
3 517 8 2 217 02 004 Window Lifter.-rear door-LH....... l
0 2 217 02 005 Window Lifter.-rear door-RH .. .1
//ﬂ@ 3 174 04 044 Nut.-regulatorfixirﬁ;-ﬂanged-MG x 100-12. 10
\ 4 079 01 038 Slide.-rear door-LH ........cccccccnivrinreennn 1
4 079 01 039 Slide.-rear door-RH......... .1
5 174 04 029 Nut.-slide fixings-flanged-M6 . .4
6 079 01 040 Slide.-rear door-LH -1
6 079 01 041 Slide.-rear door-RH... 1
7 040 14 081 Screw.-support fixing-4.2 x 8.5 ... 2
8 040 05 032 Screw.-support fixing-M6 x 100-12.......ccocveniinnrcnian 2
i
5
—4
"
Xe—7
ZN00S51
ENGINE MASTER INDEX Y - GROUP INDEX 2. 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS...corcr 2.005] SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
NGl BODY SHELL. 2G04 DOORS.. . 2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D ooy snDELPANéi;é ----------------------------------- 2.C 08 | FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS . 2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS....... 2.D 07
GEARBOX 1E REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS . . 2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ... 2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD 2.C 05 EXGINE MOUNTINGS 5.¢ 02 IWIPERS AND WASHERS 2D 12
STEERING 1G m?ﬁ‘ll_%“gns'm? MEMBERS gg gg ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800CC ........ 2.C 02 HEADLAMP WASH 2.D 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOH.coovneersees. FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ... 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH e 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR +2.C 07Tl BADGES.......... 2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.0 12
R IR 2 aTING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1% | REAR PANELS 2.6 10| BADGES e GRONNIETS :2.E 03 | WINDSCREEN WIPERS..c s .
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF........... et 2.C 091 FINISHERS...... 2.D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD............ «2.C 111 QUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS .rerevvevecessuerensenoneneens 2.E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS oF [BONNET AND FITTINGS...... 2.C 13 | WHEEL ARCH LINERS oo 2017
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 13 kxED GLASS....... 2D 10
FNumeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE 2.C 14 [ BackLIGHT. 5D 11
Bﬁﬂﬁéﬂﬁg"%m&s 2.C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .. 2.0 10
TRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS £'D 12 [FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... .2.C12
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS ... 2'D 16 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS .. .2.C 12
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND. 2.C 18 FUEL FILLERLID AND FITTINGS ~-2.0 09
DOOR GLASS 2.0 02 MIRRORS ... 2.D 14
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS 2.C18 sb“é}%'}'ag AN EXTERIQR MIRRORS 2D e ,
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............. 2.0 03 PoliaERAME - FRONT 2603 oowigo) il 9 ool 9 Ol il ol
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... .D 04 | SUBFRANME - FRUNT ... :




§ D06 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
' SAMAND Fiche 2 DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND FITTINGS
iche

DOOR SEALS
tllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
: 1 182 01 029 Rubber Seal.-front door-LH 1
1 182 01 030 Rubber Seal.-front door-RH... 1
i 2 182 01 031 Rubber Seal.-rear door-LH .... A
2 182 01 032 Rubber Seal.-rear door-RH.... 1
; 3 156 05 016 Protector.-front door-outer LH 1
! 3 156 05 017 Protector.-front door-outer RH A
H 4 156 05 018 Protector.-front door-inner LH 1
! 4 156 05 019 Protector.-front door-inner RH A
‘ 5 156 05 020 Protector.-rear door-outer LH. 1
! 5 156 05 021 Protector.-rear door-outer RH 1
6 156 05 022 Protector.-rear door-inner LH.. 1
6 156 05 023 Protector.-rear door-inner RH ... .1

SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS........

oS wipo) Uil 3 bl s O il olSsL
SUBFRAME - FRONT

www.me-en.com

ZN0054
j MASTER INDEX 0DY SHELL 2G04 2.0 05| SUBFRAME -REAR........... .2.C 04
, ENGINE 16 2l ) 2.C 16 fTRUNK LID AND FITTINGS .2.D 07
i FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL..... 2.C 04 I" FRONT DOGR AND FITTINGS . 2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.... .2.D07
! GEARBOX 1E } BODYSIDE PANELS .. 2.C 081 REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES .2.D 08
z AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F { FRONT BULKHEAD ...... 2.C 05 leNGINE MOUNTINGS.............. 2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS.. 2D 12
; STEERING 1G] FANT END SIDE MEMBERS 2-C 36 I ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc . 2.C 02§ HEADLAMP WASH w..cccovccrrrrrrrnro oo 2.D 12
: BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H IN FLOOR...... - FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .........oororroioren 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH ... 2.D 13
: FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR. 2.C07 1 'BADGES ... 2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.0 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS... ++2.C 10 g1 ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS e 20E04) T T o
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF.. 2.0 09N FINISHERS...........oooconsooronr, 2.0 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD.......... ~2.C 111 RURRING STRIPS AND FITTINGS . 2 E02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS . 2.C 13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS . oD 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS..... 2.C13 FIXED GLASS ..... 2D10
[ Numeric index 21 2.C 141 BACKLIGHT..... 2.0 11
201t LA TS 22
EE‘R&‘ES‘&“SEE’}QB%T.NGS - 2.D 151 FENDER AND FRONT END FITT] 2.G 12
DOOR HANDELS, { DORS BraS.- ¢ 15 JFUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 09
OO GLDELS, | 5503 | FUEL FILLER LID. 2,009
' DOOR SEALS..... 2.0 08 5D 14
2.C18 "5. oa]
2.003 ~2.co3
2.0 04 :

REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES




SAMAND

DO7 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
i TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
filus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

1 060 06 018 DIOOE ASSY. wvinvirirnernerrreneesrsseesnsicsns st rasnsnasess 1
2 164 04 006 Hinge.-trunk lid.-LH... .1
3 164 04 013 Hinge.-trunk lid.-RH .. |
5 111 08 016 Buffer.-trunk hinge . .
6 121 16 008 Spring.-trunk lid. ....... 2
7 007 03 002 foam pad-balance spring 2
8 111 08 003 Buffer.-trunk lid................ .2
9 182 01 033 Rubber Seal.-trunk lid.. 1
12 025 01 106 (0311 ORI |
70 040 05 001 Screw.-M6 x 100-12.. .4
71 040 0t 281 SCrew.-MB X 100-25 .....c.covmniiirrinieinnrisr s 4

ZN0042
MASTER INDEX BODY SHELL GROUP INDEX 2.C 04 | FEAR WINDOW REGULATORS .. 2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR C 04
ENGINE 10 [BODY SHELL... 2.C 04 DOORS. ..o . "2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH iptB ODYSIDELPANELS 2.C 04 I"FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS... ""2.C 16] TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS..... D 07
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS ....coocivvinrrrsmrirnecsses REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..... 2.C 17} TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCH D 08
JAXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD . «+2.C 05 leNGINE MOUNTINGS ... 2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS.. D12
STEERING 16 mm‘;l_%“gas“"f MEMBERS .. gg gg ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800CC ...rrrrrrvvversereserernrsessssses 2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH D 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR....... : FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH D13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM i1 | REARFLOOR... 2. 07 [ B ABGES 52 03| WINDSGREEN WIPERS D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | REAR PANELS .. 2. 10| BRANKING FLUGE AND GROMMETS 5 E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF 2.C 09| FISHERS 9D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | sToNEGUARD 2.C 11| ROBRING STRIPS AND FITTINGS. 5 E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS OF |BONNET AND FITTINGS ....occeeooesevrsessseesessesssesensrseion 2.C 13 | WHEEL ARCH LINERS oo 5D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 5 \xED GLASS 2.0 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE w2.C 18 P RRR i any _ 5D 11
g 2.C 151 WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ...oooorrrs 2.0 10
A TIPER AND EiTTiNGS 2.0 15 FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ..... 2.c12
PO e AND FITTINGS.. ++2.D 181 FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS v 2.C12
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND. ... 2.c 1g [UEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS 20 o
3882 Sé ﬁES ....... 25 8% | FUEL FILLER LID oo 2.009
www.me-en.com P OONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS 2.0 08 I"'INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS. ..o 2D 14 7
FRGNT WINDOW REGULATORS.......... 2D 03 S‘é%’;ﬁg“gaé‘”?;ém”es 2.C 035 omign) uils ool s ol sl ol
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES "D o4 . :




SAMAND

Illus Part Number

-

W W N U b W N

A o .
N 2 o

13

136 04 015
040 01 039
136 04 001
178 02 055
040 14 038
083 03 003
136 04 014
138 03 014
181 32 011
174 04 037
174 03 071
181 32 012
186 04 016
040 22 060

D08
Fiche 2

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES

Description Quantity  Change Remarks
Point
Lock.-trunk fid. 1
Screw.-M6 x 100-20 4
Lock.-trunk lid. 1
Link.-trunk lock actuator 1
Screw.-4.5 x 20 4
Safety Catch.-trunk lid. 1
Lock.-trunk lid fock 1
Control Cable.-trunk lid tock 1
Bracket.-trunk lock cable-upper 1
Nut.-flange-5 x 80 4
Nut.-M6 1
Bracket.-trunk iock cable-lower 1
Washer. 2
Screw. 2

ZN0043
MASTER INDEX REAR WINDOW REGULATORS... SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
ENGINE 1C |BODY SHELL OORS TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
BODY SHELL /s 2.G 08 niygpg T T :
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS.. TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS. 2.D 07
GEARBOX 1€ | BODYSIDE PANELS. REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS . TRUNK LD LOCK AND LATCH 2.0 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD .....
ENGINE MOUNTINGS................ WIPERS AND WASHERS... 2.0 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢c .. HEADLAMP WASH _..... 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR..
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS WINDSCREEN WASH . 2D 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REAR FLOOR. BADGES WINDSCREEN WibLRS 5B 15
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REAR PANELS BLANKING PLUGS AND 6RO e
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | rooF....... FINISHERS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2c | sTONEGUARD - RUBBING STH
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS WHEEL ARCH LINERS..
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ... FIXED GLASS "
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CAB -

www.me-en.com

LE.
BONNET SEALS ..

BUMPER AND FITTINGS..............
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS

DOOR SEALS.

REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS......

FRONT DOOR

Cc
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS.....

REAR DOOR MANDELS AND LATCHES ...

ST Y ST T T O S ST N ST E T AT S S

jsivisleivielvininiololololololololotololo koY)
OO0 A Dbttt s B D OOODOOO

AWOOTNTINUIOARLWWOCONDIDON® & &
<J

BACKLIGHT....
WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS .....
FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS...

ISUBFRAME AND FITTINGS ..
SUBFRAME - FRONT

k1S Cawigo) il 5 ol 5 Ol il olSsl

Roo 1o o o o o R 1 R R 1o 1 0 19 10 1 10 10 19 1 0 10
OQOQUUUoDOOUOUUMOoOMMOOOOO00T
ao2952009999mommo000009

WWALOONNOSL2ONNORAELONNDRR OO




Y I

SAMAND

Hlus Part Number

1 170 02 010
2 164 05 003
3 169 03 001
4 040 01 160
70 174 04 004

D09 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
i FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS
Fiche 2 FUEL FILLER LID
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
Plug/Cover.-fuel filler.... 1
Hinge.-fuel filler... .
Actuator.-fuel filler. .1
SCrew....covreceenenee. .1
Nut.-with washer-M6-manifold-lower ... 2

2J0001
MASTER INDEX ¥ SHELL GROUP INDEX 2.6 04 | FREAR WINDOW REGULATORS .. 2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C04
ENGINE FC JBODY SHELL ot 2.C 04 poons . 2.C 16 JTRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.0 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1 | B S g "€ 0 | FRONT'DOOR AND FITTINGS... ..2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS...... 2.0 07
GEARBOX 1E REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..2.C 17 ] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES...... ..2.D 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD C 05 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 5 & 02 MWIPERS AND WASHERS 5b 12
STEERING 1G :AFA?,G“;LEONC?RS'DE MEMBERS 8 82 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc 2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH 2.D 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS iH FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ....ouuvvervanereeeesoneresenne 2.0 17] WINDSCREEN WASH 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 BEAR FLOOR omomooooreessessssvssmssosessssmsssssmeeessssssseseessass .C 07 [ 'BADGES 2 2 08| WINDSGREEN WIPERS Zo s
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 19 | REARPANELS ooooromreoooeemesseeeeeeeesssseeses e C 10| B ANKING PLUGS AND GHOMMETE s S oa :
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF.. C 09l PISHERG. s A o D 5 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD ... ooooooeoooosrireeseesssveesssesssessssssnnes 2.C 11| ROBBING STHIPS AND FiFfiNGS " S os
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13| WiEEL ARCH LINERS o 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2+ | BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 kBT ASS _ D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND GABLE .......ooooovvvvevoeerersesssines 2.C 14 [ IoE R Ry D11
BSS?E‘S&SEAF'?%NGS 2.C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS D 10
T AUMPLR AND FITTINGES 2.0 12 JFRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS .. 2.C 12
FROR BUMAER AND FITTINGS ~2-D 18 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 2.C 12
2. FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS ~2.c 18 P MR el 2 50 o9
Dogn SLASS 20 92 MIRRORS.......ccruere 2.0 14
T A MIRRORS -..ooooovooresrreesreven D14
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS G 18 | RO AN X MIRRORS 2D MY it inn) il oal s ol sl oL
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............ D 03 [P e A ONT e o :
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... -D 04 “FRONT oo :




SAMAND

D10

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

. FIXED GLASS
Fiche 2 WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS
Iltus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 107 04 015 Glass.-windscreen
2 182 03 110 Rubber Seal.-windscreen .
3 234 02 002 Adhesive. ......cccovvviiierenans

www.me-en.com

BUMPER AND FITTINGS...

DOOR GLASS ...
DOOR SEALS....

FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND

FRONT DOOR HANDELS AN .
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS..............

FUEL FILLERLID..
MIRRORS..................

SUBFRAME - FRONT

DUODTUOTUD00000000000000
= =l = R S G Y Y =2 L R =N =]

WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ..
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ......

FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.....

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS
ISUBFRAME AND FITTINGS

1S Crwigo) Uil 5 ol 5 Ol oyl olSsl

ZN0045
MASTER INDEX | FEAR WINDOW REGULATORS 2.0 05 SUBFRAME - REAR.......... .
ENGINE 1¢ |BODY SHELL 2.
OORS .2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS ... .
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL..... 2. 2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS. 2.0 07
GEAR 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS. ~2. AEAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ... :2.C 17 | TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATGHES 2.D 08
AXLES SUSPENSION DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ... 2. : s : .
ENGINE MOUNTINGS................ .2.C 02 JWIPERS AND WASHERS....... 2.0 12
STEER 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS | 2.
ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢¢ .. .2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH....... 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR..... .2
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .2.D 17 | WINDSCREEN WASH .. 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOCR 2
BADGES ...........ocoooooeoerrereoosos oo .2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS...... 2.0 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS .. .2 BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF........... .2 FINISHERS : 2.D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD..... -2 RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS. 2.E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS ... 2 WHEEL ARCH LINERS 2517
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS .. 2 FIXED GLASS 5D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE . 2 BACKLIGHT. 2D 11
BONNET SEALS ............ 2 50 10
-2 2.C12
-2 2.C 12
-2 2.D 09
- 2.D 09
2.0 14
2D 14
2.C03
2.C 03




B

D11 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND FIXED GLASS
Fiche 2 BACKLIGHT
Hus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks

1 107 07 013

Glass.-rear screen-Tinted

2 182 03 103 Rubber Seal.-rear screen
ZNO044
MASTER INDEX . GROUP INDEX ».G 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS... 2.D 05| SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
ENGINE 1C [BODY SH - GO POORS. 2.C 16 JTRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.... 2.D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL......oooo oo e g © 0% | FRONTDOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 16 ] TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS oooorvrnrrirrivimssssmsmrsssisismsss s -C 081 REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS .. 2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES .2.D08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ....... C 05 [ENGINE MOUNTINGS ..cvovevrrene 2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS 2.0 12
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ¢ 82 ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc .... 2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH.. 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR...... C 08 k|NISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR... . 07 [ 'SADGES 22 05| WINDSOREEN WIPERS P
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | REAR PANELS C 101 B ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS .rrrrrrrer e 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1x | ROOF C 09| FiRisHERS 2D 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD -C 111 RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS . .-mrvvorrvvvvsrereerssressreere 2.E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F IBONNET AND FITTINGS C 13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS 2017
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS 121G 18 FNES BLAGS | NERS 2'b 10
Numeric Index 21 BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE -2.C 141 B aCKLIGHT 2D 11
ngg‘g‘glﬁg‘}:ﬁ%mes -------- 2.C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS .. 2.0 10
FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS c12
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS 2.0 15 [ o T FHONT END FITTIN S
REAR BUMPER AND PITTINGS ' 2.0 16 L(EL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.... "D 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND... 2.C 18 F e E T ER LD D 08
DOOm QLSS . 2D ARG LD
DOOR GLASS v g MIRRORS .
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS.... D14
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS .. ~2.C 18 Ly |nERAME AND FITTINGS 1€ 03k vnige) T s 0ol g o il olSil
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............ 2.0 08 [P E A AN ONT S0 .
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... 2.D 04 - :




¢ D12 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND ) WIPERS AND WASHERS
Fiche 2 WINDSCREEN WIPERS
Illus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
; 1 101 03 016 MOTOR.-WINDSCREEN WIPER-ASSEMBLY ......... 1
i 2 101 03 008 *» Motor.-windscreen wiper ..... 1
; 4 108 05 020 HOSE. cvvveveeieectieeciiee e, 1
5 020 01 013 Arm.-windscreen wiper-LH .. 1
5 020 01 014 Arm.-windscreen wiper-RH.. 1
; 6 047 01 018 Wiper Blade.-LH ........... 1
: 6 047 01 017 Wiper Blade.-RH.. 1
' 7 020 01 019 Arm.-LH ... 1
| 7 020 01 018 Arm.-RH.....coeeennins 1
; 8 015 03 007 Lever.-wiper . 1
9 183 01 005 Wiper Conrod Assy. ... 1
! 70 040 01 279 Screw.-M6 x 100-25... 3
N 71 186 01 177 Washer.-6 x 22..... 3
; 72 174 08 008 Nut.-M6-caged.. 3
74 174 04 047 Nut.-flanged-M8... 2
75 040 01 082 Screw.-MB X 100-16........ccccvervviceree e .3
i
, MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX REAR WINDOW REGULATORS 2D 05 | SUBFRAME = REAR «.oo.ooooooeooeooeoeoeoeoeeeoeee oo 2.C 04
f ENGINE 1C [BODY SHELL. 2.C 08 IHO0RS. .o, 2.C 16 [rRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.0 07
EEEYAY%I;%E(L AND CLUTCH } 2 gggyssl’SELPA- gg gg FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 16} TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS ~ {F | FRONT BULKHEAD ... 2.C 05 LN EINE MOUNTINGG o 5.6 02 IIPERS AND oAt e, ATCHES - 5D %
STEERING 1G 1 FRONT END SIDE MEM -2.C 06 I"eNGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢C ... 2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH ... 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR.... -2.C 06 [ \NISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .. 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH .. 2.0 13
% FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1t 1 REARFLOOR 2.COT L BADGES ..........oovmomroersooereerererosr 2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.0 12
' COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS .. 2.C 101 B ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS 2 E 04 '
‘ ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOE........... 2-C O EINISHERS.........oomrrroocsererereere 2.0 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD..... 2.C 11§ RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS. 2 E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.0 13} W AR LINERS, 5D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 13k Er GLASS ‘D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE. 2.C 1 f e T 2D 11
BONNET SEALS ............ 2.c15] ppCKLOHT- 5 2010
pUIPER MO TGS s Gt
FEAR BUMPER AND FITLHNGS “£'B 18 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTIN 2.C 12
DOGR MANDELS LOGKS, GLASS AND “5'¢C 18 [FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS.... 2.D 09
: s : L FUEL FILLER LID... 2.D 09
e i (N
----------- 2 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS. 2.0 14 ]
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS .. 2.Cc18
www.me-en.com FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS......... +2.D 03 PO A AN g G v 2.0 0g e omes) sl oals sl Sl
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... 2.D 04 o2,




!‘"

LS

SAMAND

F

Nlus Part Number

ZNO00S
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

- b bk b b b st
Re—IE@TMMOO

NN
—ITmO

D13

iche 2

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
WIPERS AND WASHERS
WINDSCREEN WASH

Description

Quantity Chang:lsoint

"Remarks

1 170 13 003 Plug/Cover.-windscreen washer bottle Wl
2 036 02 001 Pump.-windscreen washer................. 1
3 174 04 004 Nut.-with washer-M6-mabnifold-lower .. 2
4 017 06 016 Seal.-washer pump to bottle...... 1
5 172 01 011 Reservoir.-windscreen washer.. 1
6 108 05 018 Hose.-windscreen washer-bent . 1
7 108 05 019 Hose.-windscreen washer-4 x 6 x 1
8 093 04 001 Union.-tee piece-windscreen washer.. 1
9 108 05 001 Hose.-windscreen washer .......c......... 2
10 007 02 005 foam pad-support-windscreen washer..................... 1
BODY SHELL GROUP INDEX 2.C 04 REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ... ...2.D0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR 2.C 04
BODY SHFl.l. """" 5604 POORS 2.C 16 JTRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.007
BODYSIDE PANELS 2608 FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS..... 2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.0 07
ERONT BULKNEAD . 5 C o5 | REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 17 ] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES..... 2.D 08
FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS 5 & 08 [ENGINE MOUNTINGS 2.C 02 JWIPERS AND WASHERS... 2.012
MAIN FLOOR o o Do s 2 & 08 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc 2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH.......... 2.0 12
REAR FLOOR 5¢07 FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS........ccoiviniiniiriennnnnns 2.D 17} WINDSCREEN WASH ..2.013
REAR PANELS 2¢ 10] BADGES 2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS.......ccorvcrvcmmemminronienes 2,012
ROOF 2609 BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS 2.E04
STONEGUARD B 2.¢ 11| EMSHERS : 2b 18
BONNET AND FITTINGS 5 13| BUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS...c.ocuereermmereerecrennns 2.E 02
WHEEL ARCH LINERS....... 2.0 17
BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 kweD GLASS ' 2D 10
BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ..........c.coiviveviinnveannrenens 2.C 14 BACKLIGHT 2'D 11
g 2.C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ... 2.0 10
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS 5D 15 [FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 12
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS ....... 2D 16 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS .. 2.C 12
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND.. 2.c18 F‘éﬁ‘éf"ﬁﬁ%'ﬁ@”” FITTINGS ~2.D 09
,;28”¥ a,?,?;owgggb%%%léom(s gg (1)3 sLleBL%F/‘\IaE 2{:8 EI)‘(I'TI'[I-:I\TCI-‘:%R MIRRORS.......ccvvr e glg (1); 7
.......... 2. ‘ f <58 (swipo | g ol wsiinl oKL
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES _.. 2.0 04 | SUBFRAME - FRONT oo 2.c03 )l oals sl ol




SAMAND

D14

Hilus Part Number
1 001 01 020

107 01 018
007 04 001
126 08 023
126 08 027
181 11 010
182 06 005
001 01 021

107 01 019
126 08 024
126 08 028
181 11 009
182 06 004
001 02 005
040 05 024

—“—Poo~NOON

hALROTNON

ZP0010
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX

QXLES SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
TEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
MIRRORS

Fiche 2 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
REAR VIEW MIRROR-ELECTRIC CURVED- .......... 1
DRIVER'S DOOR ..oevoooorromr

* Glass.-exterior mirror -LH
foam pad-exterior mirror

Trim.-exterior mirror -inner LH.,
Trim.-LH .......................

REAR VIEW MIRROR-ELECTRIC CURVED-
PASSENGER'S DOOR
¢ Glass.-exterior mirror -RH ..
Trim.-exterior mirror -inner-RH.
Trim.-RH .........
Bracket.-RH ....
Rubber Seal.-RH ..
Rear view mirror-in .
SCrew. ...covvevverenenrniin,

[N P

O b b bk ks

SUBFRAME - REAR

IDOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND.

[TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.

FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS
FUEL FILLER LID

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS..
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS...
SUBFRAME - FRONT

ic 2col, 531
: FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS...... 2.C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
1E | ERONT BoLrhEa 2. 08| REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS . .2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATGHES 110"
16 | FRONT BRI IEaD eviniig 2.C 0% ENGINE MOUNTINGS -2.C 02 [WIPERS AND WASHERS...
181 Fa 0 SIDE ME 2-C 02 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800¢c .. +2.C 02| HEADLAMP waSH...
IH L M e 2 S 38 FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS . 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH
1| REAR PadoR. 2 S 97| bADGES...o.c. .2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS
1| RERP 2.C og | BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMIETS -2 E 04
2¢ egﬁﬁ'éﬁﬁ’éﬂﬁﬁmaé” 2.8 13 ] RUBBING STRIFS AND FiTTINGS. 2.E02
2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS . C 13 WHEEL ARCH LINERS 201
21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE . N3] favoiraiey 2D
BONNET SEALS ................ € 15 | DS Cmaci AN Fivrings ~2D11
BUMPER AND FITTINGS.......... D 15 .
EHONG BUMPER Ao i D {2 JFRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS . "2.c12
: FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 12.C 12
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS...... D 16 2.c12
cos 2.0 09
D 06 2D 14
c 18 2014
5 03 .2.C 03
D od 2.C 03

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol

PRPNR DR
OoQUUOOO
NLONRNOEN~NHA




&

D15 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMA ND BUMPER AND FITTINGS
FICHE2 FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS
10 9 lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks

www.me-en.com

10

11

12

15

17

18

19

20

21

089 01 014

040 14 091

103 01 002

085 12 008

08512 009

174 02 010

237 03 012

174 04 043

040 02 055

040 14 014

089 01 016

181 16 034

181 16 035

040 05 003

181 16 01

111 06 005

111 06 006

103 01 003

025 20 003

Bumper Assy.-front bumper -assembly
Screw.-4.2 x 21

Grill.-radiator

Rubbing Strip.-front bumper -LH
Rubbing Strip.-front bumper -RH
Nut.-4.2-speed

Protecting Plate.-upper
Nut.-flanged head-M8
Screw.-10mm

Screw.-flanged-M6 x 100-22-inner
Bumper Assy.

Bracket.-LH

Bracket.-RH

Screw.-M10 x 30

Bracket.

Absorber frt bumper Lh
Absorber frt bumper Rh

Metal grill frt bumper

Metal clip

Point
1

3

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




D16 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

www.me-en.com

SAMAND BUMPER AND FITTINGS
FICHE2 REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS
18 13 15 Illus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
@ @ Point

E@ \@ e 1 08902013 BUMPER ASSY.-REAR-ASSEMBLY 1
10 08513007 * Rubbing Strip.-rear bumper-middle 1

11 08513 005 - Rubbing Strip.-rear bumper-LH 1

12 08513006 * Rubbing Strip.-rear bumper-RH 1

13 17403072 Nut.-M10 4

14 17402010 Nut.-4.2-speed 4

15 186 01172 Washer.-plain..-M10 4

16 18116 037 Bracket.-LH 1

16 181 16 036 Bracket.-RH 1

17 18116 040 Bracket. 6

N _18 040 14 091 Screw.-4.2 x 21 6

20

19 111 06 009 Foam rr bumper middle 1

20 11106007 Foam rr bumper Lh 1

21 11106008 Foam rr bumper Rh 1

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




i

t

2y U

D1 7 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
SAMAND FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS
Fiche 2 WHEEL ARCH LINERS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 191 01 011 Mudguard.-upper-front LH. ........ccovevvieeercneniinnns 1
1 191 01 012 Mudguard.-upper-front RH.. w1
2 191 01 013 Mudguard.-lower-front LH. .. |
2 191 01 014 Mudguard.-lower-front RH. . 1
3 191 02 014 Mudguard.-rear LH. .. 1
3 191 02 015 Mudguard.-rear RH... 1
4 174 02 010 Nut.-4.2-speed .12
5 040 14 091 Screw.-wheel arch liner-4. .. 18
7 040 29 003 Screw.-M6 x 100 .10
10 174 04 046 Nut.-with washer-M6 x 100-heatshield to body......... 4
ZNOO061
J MASTER INDEX . GROUP INDEX , REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ...occcreveressnrssessresrsnns 2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR .
ENGINE 1C [BODY SH - 2.¢ 04 boors.. ) ~2.C 16 fTRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | BODY SHELL..........ccoccoooc0. e g 04 I" ERONT DOOR AND FITTINGS..... 2.C 16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS.........
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS .cc.c..occvvivrnssirivmmnnsssnnisines 08 | REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 17} TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ...
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1€ | FRONT BULKHEAD 2.C 05 EXGINE MOUNTINGS "5.6 02 IWIPERS AND WASHERS. .
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS 2.C 06 I ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc 2. 02| HEADLAMP WASH.........
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H § MAIN FLOOR 06 | \NISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ... 2.0 17} WINDSCREEN WASH ...
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REAR FLOOR oo eeomeeeessssessssseessssrssesesros 2.C 07 [ BALGES 2R o8] WINDSSREEN WIPERS "
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS...... 2.C 10| pi ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS ......ccoresrecmecerreren 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | ROOF 2.6 08| FnisHERS 50 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | STONEGUARD.............. 2.6 11| B i ARG FITTINGS SEo02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F [BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS.....o0ovoessecssssrrssensereerssesesssesesrsesn 2.0 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 21 | BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 1 YED GLASS 2B 10
Numeric ndex 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND GABLE ... crrrercerne 2.C 14 [ AacKiiGHT >b 11
N T EALS e -G 15 | WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS 2.0 10
T BUMPER AND FIETINGS D 15 FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... .2.Cc 12
N oER AND FITINGS "D 12 | FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . "2.c12
FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS ...v..ooe. 2.0 09
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND. ...ccoorrresrerereeron .c g FUELFLERED A 2 Do
Dggg Séﬁfé ............ 2 Bgé IRRORS 5D 12
DOOR GLASS v B D G MIRRORS s .
WWW.ImE-6n.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS ... 2.Cc 18 sggi’}‘ag A EXTEROR MIRRORS ~2.0 18 e .
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............. D 03 PP B AN P RONT 2.C 0 cwipe) il 3 6ol 5 ol il ol
AEAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... ‘D04 : .




D18 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE

SAMAND FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS
FICHE2 FINISHERS
IHus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
1 126 15 054 Trim.-front door-LH 1
1 126 15 055 Trim.-front door-RH 1
2 126 15 052 Trim.-rear door-LH 1
2 12615053 Trim.-rear door-RH 1
3 10309002 Grill.-air 3
4 133 10 007 Assembly.-trunk lid. 1
5 058 20 020 Fixing Clip.-trunk lid 2
6 174 04 004 Nut.-with washer-M6-manifold-lower 5
7 18212003 Rubber Seal.-drip rail-LH 1
7 18212 004 Rubber Seal.-drip rail-RH 1
10 02501 118 Cap. 2

ZNpos2 o

www.me-en.com (SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




BL 11

SAMAND Figg , ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
I
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE .veoovvvereeeeeseesmsessmsssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessanes 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ..ot T DIBODY SHELL oo sseresesesssssnsssessssinsens 2.C04] REAR WINDOW REGULATORS.....coeververrernns 2.005] SUBFRAME - REAR ....ecvveriesssssnrsssmsassernsens 2.C04
GEARBOX 1| BODY SHELL oo 2. C 08 |DOORS..cooeeeoeeeereeeoeecerrsssesssssmesssrssssssssssesssssnes 2. C 16 | TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS ....rvvvrecrerrmsensessenareenes 2.D07
BODYSIDE PANELS.....oouvveererecorrssessensseneeens 2.c08| FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C16| TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS...
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD .2.C05| REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..evvvvenrvvereessrenes 2.C17§ TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ..ovvvverrenne. 2.D08
STEERING 1| FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS ..o 2. C 06 | ENGINE MOUNTINGS .eovorveerervoesesienresssesssaneens 2. C 02 | WIPERS AND WASHERS.........convvumsrsermemnssessesnn 2.D12
MAIN FLOOR «.coveooeoeeeeereseessssossssssenssesssssssasnenss 2.C06| ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800CC........rvrrmeemereenees 2.C02] HEADLAMP WASH ....ocoverrrrneeessessssssssssscsssnes 2.D12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS ...ccovoviiinsenrrrinen: TH] REAR FLOOR ..ot rmssssesssssesenesas 2. C 07 | FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .......ccoevemuene 2.017| WINDSCREEN WASH .....ovomeriraensenssssnsnnenns 2.D13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM ... 11 | REARPANELS o 2. C10 | BADGES eoeeeeereeeeeecmsssssesssesssssesssssssssasnsesssees 2,E03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS....
..2.C09| BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS............. 2.E04
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING...... TJ | STONEGUARD.........cooonmmmureersresersonseesnenmssessss 2. CH1| FINISHERS.......oviensesmerssssesssssssssssasssnns 2.D18
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS oo 1 1 |BONNET AND FITTINGS .o 2.C13| RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS..ccooccrerernnees 2.E02
BONNET AND FITTINGS.cooovmmcoenvrveenereeennnns 2.C13| WHEEL ARCH LINERS ... easeenssesenes 2.D17
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C| BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE..........cooovvunet 2. C 14 [ FIXED GLASS ..2.D10
FAGIA. TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS ..o oF| BONNETSEALS CC15 | BACKLIGHT oo sresnsnsssesenes 2.D 11
BUMPER AND FITTINGS ..ooevcovnrraresesssvesssennss 2.015| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ....cooovvurnrereeneer 2.D10
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT w.ooovririsrrrnssinnnsennesinnees 2H| FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS.....ccoccvvveens 2. D 15 | FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS.........cconmvrrenne 2.c12
Numeric Index 21 | REARBUMPER AND FITTINGS w..ooovorvv 2.D16| FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS ........... 2.C12
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND ........... 2. C 18 | FUEL FILLER LID AND FITTINGS ..2.D09
DOOR GLASS... n2.002] FUEL FILLER LID oo varneemssssssnssssanees 2.D09
DOOR SEALS wvveveeeeeeerrereeereeeesossssssssesssnnees 2. D06 [MIRROBS ..covreveseeeereeeeeeneeressssmssssmsssssssssssasssssnss 2.D 14
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS........... 2.C18{ INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS........... 2.D14
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS ...cccovvverrrneens 2. D03 | SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS .....ouvuerreeensesssersernens 2.C03
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ........ 2.004] SUBFRAME - FRONT...oovvvvemverrcersssonsssessesesenss 2.C03
www.me-en.com (JolSo soiipn) Lol s ool s of csiyinl oSl




E02 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
! SAMAND FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS

Fiche 2 RUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
; 1 085 03 002 Rubbing Strip.-front fender-LH 1
i 1 085 02 004 Rubbing Strip.-front fender-RH .... |
; 2 085 05 007 Rubbing Strip.-front door-LH..... w1
i 2 085 06 005 Rubbing Strip.-front door-RH. e 1
3 085 07 010 Rubbing Strip.-rear door-LH .. 1
3 085 08 009 Rubbing Strip.-rear door-RH 1

ZN0046
MASTER INDEX 2.¢ 04 | AEAR WINDOW REGULATORS 2.D 05| SUBFRAME - REAR.... ..2.C 04
ENGINE 1C |BODY SHELL......... 5 G 0aIPOORS. o 2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS e 2.0 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 ggg@gEL’}ANELS 2-8 88 FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS 2.C 16| TRUNKLID AND FITTINGS.......... .2.D 07
GEARBOX 1E ‘ : REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS .. 2.C 17 ] TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES .. .2.D08
! AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD ........ccconvvrernimecmminnernrrnnsnesrisennenns 2.C 05 eNGINE MOUNTINGS ... 2.C 02 WIPERS AND WASHERS .2.D 12
| STEERING 1G | FRONT E“g:’ SIDE MEMBERS .. - g gg ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc ... 2.C 02 ] HEADLAMP WASH ..o 2.D 12
i BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H MAIN FLOOR........ccoeeireeveireenne 2. FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .. 2.0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH . 2.D 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11| REARFLOOR, CO7 L BADGES ..........oorren 2.E 03| WINDSCREEN WIPERS 2.D 12
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS ... 2101 B ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS 2.E 04 ’
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K } ROOF.... 2C 09 EINISHERS. .cooooocoraesseroreencon 2.0 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | STONEGUARD 2.C 11| RUBBING STRIPS AND FiTTiNGS, 5B 05
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F IBONNET AND FITTINGS...................... -2.C 131 \WHEEL ARCH LINERS.... 2.0 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTING C 13 b \vED GLASS. .. 5D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND GABLE ... 1l iahT. 2D 11
O] SEALS 2-C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS 2.0 10
2. 2.C 12
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS 2.0 15 see
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS...... D16 50 05
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND. 2.C 18 250
DOOR GLASS ... 2.0 02 X
DOOR SEALS.... < s . -g ?g 2.0 14
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS .. ) : .
[SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS... 2.C 03P Ko sowripo) yuwil g ol 9 ol (sl oKUL
www.me-en.com FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS............. 2.0 03
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... .0 04 | SUBFRAME - FRONT ~2.C 03




SAMAND

llus Part Number

EO3 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS
Fiche 2 BADGES
Description Quantity Chang;i-‘oint "Remarks

1 003 03 007 Badge.-front bumper ........ 1
2 003 01 029 Badge.-make name ... vl
3 003 01 028 Badge.-type name . 1
5 003 02 003 Badge.-engine type.... 1
ZP0001 i % é
(7
MASTER INDEX oDy SHELL GROUP INDEX 2.G 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ..o 2.0 05 | SUBFRAME - REAR ....ooocooeserrernseeesssssssseessesession 2.C 04
ENGINE ic %D SgHF“ 2 € 94 poons 2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS 2.D 07
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D ng¥SIDE PANELS 5 & og | FRONT-DOOR AND FITTINGS.... TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS . 2.D 07
GEARBOX 1E REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES .....cvvvvrmmrccmnecsessserens 2.0 08
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1E | FRONT BULKHEAD 2.C 05 kNGINE MOUNTINGS VIPERS AND WASHERS 2512
STEERING 1G | FRONT END SIDE MEMBERS 2.C 96| ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800cc . ~2.C 02 | HEADLAMP WASH 2.0 12
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS ..2.D0 17| WINDSCREEN WASH 2.0 13
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | REARFLOOR 2.C 07 [ BADGES ... "2 08| WINDSGREEN WIPERS o
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REARPANELS.. 2.C 10 By ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS ooorrrsressvss scsnnerene 2E04) o mmmmmmmmmmmmm—m— '
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | ROOF 2.C09] PISHERS RT
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD 2.C 11} QUBBING STRIPS AND FITTINGS . e 2.E 02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS...... 2.C 13| WiEEL ARCH LINERS....... 5D 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS 2.C 13 kiXED GLASS ....... 5D 10
Numeric Index 21' | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE wovvvoeooevcsresessseseenrees PRRTY foyv v D 11
ngg&‘g}ﬁg@ﬁ%m% 2.C 15| WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS ... 2.0 10
T BUMPLR AND FITTiNGS 2.0 18 FRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS . 2.C 12
B T AL FITHNG G e 2.0 12| FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 2.C 12
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND....rooooorerrerrrrrre 2.C 18 [FUELFILLERLID AND FITTINGS oo XL
oocn cliss 202 s isn L
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS 1errrr oo ocoeree 2.D 14
www.me-en.com FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS .2.C 18 ;
FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS...... 2.0 03 s%%rg;gméngggmnes 2.C 03(fstse wsige) sl s ool s o criyiad oS
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCH 2.D 04 - :




: E04 ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-WIPE
: SAMAND FINISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS
Fiche 2 BLANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS
Ilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
: 1 0861 12 019 Cap.-rectangular-front fioor. ...... w2
i 2 038 08 001 Weich Plug.-floor.-round .. 8
: 3 061 15 001 Cap.-round-rear floor. ... 3
i \ 4 061 15 018 Cap.-round-rear floor.-cen w1
ZN0063
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX C 04 | REAR WINDOW REGULATORS ... 2.0 05| SUBFRAME - REAR..
ENGINE B R — 2SO POORS. ..o 2.C 16 [TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D 88¥ e BANEL : . 5C os | FRONT DOOR AND FITTINGS.... 2.C 16 ] TRUNK LID AND FITTINGS
GEARBOX 1E | BODYSIDE PANELS . REAR DOOR AND FITTINGS ..2.C 17| TRUNK LID LOCK AND LATCHES ..
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | FRONT BULKHEAD . 2.C 05 k-NGINE MOUNTINGS 58 02
e 2 & o8 ENGINE MOU [WIPERS AND WASHERS
STEERING 1G : ENGINE MOUNTINGS 1800CC -.oorrr. .2.C 02| HEADLAMP WASH.....
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | MAIN FLOOR - -2.C 06 ke \\ISHERS, BADGES AND PLUGS .. 2.017
, WINDSCREEN WASH .
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1| BEARFLOOR. e 2.C 07 I BADGES. 2.E 03] WINDSCREEN WIPERS oo
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | REAR PANELS : : 2. C 10} 51 ANKING PLUGS AND GROMMETS v 2.E 04
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | ROOF - 2.C09] FriSHiERS . 25 18
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | STONEGUARD . ~-2.C 111 pIRRING STRIPS AND FITFINGS 2.E02
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F |BONNET AND FITTINGS .. 2.C13] WHEEL ARCHLINERS . o 5b 17
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H | BONNET AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 13k srre Acs AR 5D 10
Numeric Index 21 | BONNET RELEASE AND CABLE ...... 2.C 14 [ gackiianT 5011
DR SEALS L 2-C 12 | WINDSCREEN AND FITTINGS . 2.0 10
FRONT BUMPER AND FITTINGS " 5’0 12 JFRONT FENDERS AND FITTINGS ... 2.C 12
: 2 FENDER AND FRONT END FITTINGS . 2.C 12
REAR BUMPER AND FITTINGS........ 2.0 18 L e TR DD AaD Fri i 25 os
DOOR HANDELS, LOCKS, GLASS AND 2.0 18 PR FIEER LD AND FITTINGS ot 20 %
DOSR SLASS 2D %2 MIRRORS..... o 2.0 14
' - INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRRORS . 2.0 14
FRONT DOOR HANDELS AND LOCKS ... ..2.C 18 ,
SUBFRAME AND FITTINGS.... 2.C 08NS wipn) w5 wl o ol siyinl ol
www.me-en.com FRONT WINDOW REGULATORS.......... 2.0 03
REAR DOOR HANDELS AND LATCHES ... 2.D 04| SUBFRAME - FRONT 2.c03




‘ SAMAND Fo1 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
| Fiche 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
. ENGINE 1.vvvovveveseaemeesesssesesseeeessmsmmssssesssssssssssnsssssssssanes 1c

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ......ccovvrmmreeeerrcnnininrenisnenenens 1D|CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS.....cvoeorserererene 2. .GO05
GEARBOX L JE| CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT .....2.G 06
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and........ 2. G 05

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | INSULATION ..cucvvvvvveenerneeemenseneesesessrmsenscnsins 2.G07
STEERING oooseeesessesesssssesssssssesesesssessssssssneesesse 1 G|FACIADETAILS oot 2. Fo2
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS.......ococeorn. 2. F03

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS........ccccermeniniinns 1H] FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ..oovvevereerereene 2 F02

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM............. 11 | FASCIAPANELTRIM 2. FO5
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS .....ocoouerererrerrsonsanns 2. Fo4

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING...... 1J 1 TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY .....ccornmncvuinees 2. F06
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS .v.rooere e 1K| TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS ...... 2. F 07
INTERIOR LINERS w.c..coooereeeereersssesnsessssessemmsenns 2. F08

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C| FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.... 2. F 08
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS.....ccoveceserssee 2F | FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH ... 2. F 09
HEADLINING..oovveceveverereensssersssssssssssssssmsnsesssanes 2.F14

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT coovvvvvvrversvnnsssnssnnnvesnineeens 2H| INTERIOR LINERS ....ccconimsisssmmmmssmmmmsmrnsrissen 2.F12
NUMBHC INTOX ... vvvvrerererrieererrenermesrereeimmimierrrerersesenseees 21 PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM......... 2.F15

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ...... 2. F 10

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH...... 2. F 11

SEAT BELTS ooveevveeressessseseeremmmessssssssssnssassemsenson 2.G04

SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS.......ooorerverernennne 2.G04

SEATS 1vvvoresssveeeseeneereesmsssssssssssssssassssssneenssissoss 2.F16

FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS .. 2. F 18

www.me-en.com Ko (sowdigo) Gl 9 oal g Wl (sl oL




F02

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

www.me-en.com

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
HEADLINING .........cccovverrrrenrccenrerennn,
INTERIOR LINERS......... .
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM .
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH...
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH..
SEAT BELTS.........coovervrrrrrrenn,

MIOOANAMAAMN AN AN AOOOD
420042 w2 00000000R00000

OCRADAODANDLOOTNDECINWNRNNOADON

SAMAND FACIA DETAILS
Fiche 2 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
Illus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 059 01 017 DASH ASSY.-ASSEMBLY .....coeovvemereesnrereren 1
2 208 01 007 * Box.-glovebox-upper.... 1
3 111 08 007 « Buffer.-glovebox.... .2
4 202 01 022 ¢ Rivet.-4.8 x 13 ...... .2
5 126 14 030 Trim.-fascia panel-finisher.-upper... A
6 186 04 013 Washer.-star-M6 ......................... .3
7 061 12 006 Cap.-panel-fusebox assy-Grey |
8 126 07 023 Trim.-instrument cluster .............. N
9 058 16 006 Fixing Clip.-cover panel to fascia.................... e 2
10 040 29 007 Screw.-M4.5 x 10-trim cover-instrument cluster ....... 2
12 174 03 075 Nut.-fascia to bod -hexa?onal head-10x 18. e 4
13 186 01 183 Washer.-fascia to body-plain..-10 x 18........ .4
14 075 16 001 Relay.-root amp timer.........ccovveeveveerereeeeeseeso, 1
ZP0019
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JCARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS ......ocoveveerereeeerers v,

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT ..

GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F INSULATION.......coocrrrreininiie i eeneren

STEERING 1G JFACIA DETAILS ...

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS....

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ...,

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIAPANELTRIM............

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS ...

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C ]| TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ........

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F ] TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS...

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H |INTERIORLINERS...........cccovevreerecrernenne,

Numeric Index 21 FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH

(5550 sowipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




e

SAMAND

F03
Fiche 2

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
FACIA DETAILS
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS

Hllus Part Number

12 11 5 6

1 12614024

2 126 14026

4 12614 027
5 040 29 006
6 04014019
8 12614032
9 12614028
10 126 14 029
11 040 14 071

12 058 09 010

"Description

Quantity Change Remarks
Point
Trim.-dash side cover-LH 1
Trim.-dash side cover-RH 1

Trim.-LH lower

Py

Screw.-4.80mm-front panel-lower 2
Screw.-4.2 x 13-front panel-lower 2
Box.-glovebox-lower 1
Trim.-panel-foot heater-LH 1
Trim.-panel-foot heater-RH 1
Screw.-trim pad-foot heater 4
Fixing Clip.-trim pad-foot heater 4

www.me-en.com

Z2P0004
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C JCARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS...............ovenune
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BO
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT a
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION...
STEERING 1G {FACIA DETAILS
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHER
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ...
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIA PANEL TRIM
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ...
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTI
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [INTERIOR LINERS....
Numeric Index 2\ FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ...

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH...
HEADLINING......
INTERIOR LINERS
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ...
REAR DQOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.
SEAT BELTS ...oeevrieemssrssenisessesssnrnsnissesees 2
SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS ... 2,
2

SEATS.. .
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS.....c.c.cceceveee

NMMEPMAMMMATMANT TN NTIOOOD
-*-*OO—‘-‘—h—‘—‘-OOOOOOOOOOOOOO
mm&&aomm&mmm\lmammumﬂmmm

o

(50 sawipo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




FO4 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SAMAND FACIA DETAILS
FICHE2 GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
1 208 01 009 BOX. 1
3 5 2 17004007 - PLUG/COVER. 1
\ ; 3 17004009 - Plug/Cover. 1
6 4 20801011 >+ Box.-glove box 1
5 040 29 007 - Screw.-M4.5 x 10-trim cover-instrument 4
T cluster
6 160 02 007 - Rubber Cover.-glovebox 1
169 04 001 Glove box-lock- actuator 1

www.me-en.com

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




FO5 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SAMAND Fich FACIA DETAILS
iche 2 FASCIA PANEL TRIM
Illus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
2 126 22 O Trim.-air con controls-centre console-front ............... 1
2 126 11 011 Trim.-feature pack-centre consoie-front.... 1
70 3 126 14 031 Trim.-grille-centre console-front....... 1
4 061 13 007 (07 1o R 1
5 049 02 005 Ash TraKAAssy.-centre console-front .. 1
70 040 14 088 Screw.-M2.9. ... .2
ZP0021
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C |CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS....

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS

GEARBOX 1€ ]| CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF INSULATION...........

STEERING 1G |FACIA DETAILS

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS...

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FASCIA PANEL TRIM

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS .......

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY .

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FIT

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [INTERIOR LINERS

Numeric Index 21 FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH

www.me-en.com

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH...
HEADLINING

INTERIOR LINERS

PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH

ISEAT BELTS.....occvovecrccnnvarninssrennnnins
SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS

SEATS....
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS

MMEOMTHMTMTNMNTARANNNTIOODEG
OO a w0000 00000Q0R0Q

PO OONROIREINEANONNTDO

(k5o sewripe) il s ool s ol (il oSl




FOo6

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

SAMAND ; FACIA DETAILS
Fiche 2 TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
lllus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks

152
239
164
170
186
040
040
126
049
062
062
156
126
156
156
126

020
002
005
002
169
037
083
012
009
001
002
018
014
020
001
007

10

CENTRE CONSOLE.-REAR ..........cccooveveeeeesrrrnn,
* Socket.-centre console-rear
* Hinge.-centre console-rear.....
Plug/Cover.-centre console-rear..
Washer.-10.2 x 17-13
Screw.-M5 x 80.-centre consol p
Screw.-console to brkt-rear.............
TRIM.-CENTRE CONSOLE-REAR
* Ash Tray Assy.-centre console-rear..
Air Vent.-centre console-rear-LH ....
Air Vent.-centre console-rear-RH.
GAITER.-GEAR LEVER. ....
* Trim.-gear lever gaiter.......
Gaiter.-handbrake surround...
GAITER.-HANDBRAKE.. .
o Trim.-handbrake gaiter.............cc.cceveviieeirersrsres

—_ e b et A QORI G =k kb

ZP0003
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

[CY LT PO PN NN
ITNOXCTIOTMOO

[

GROUP INDEX
[CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS ...........ocoorrvrrerireneennes 2.G 05
CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and .....
INSULATION
FACIA DETAILS ..........cooeenvecneecrrnerinns
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS.
FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY,
FASCIA PANEL TRIM...............
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS .....
TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS....
{INTERIOR LINERS .
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ....
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.
HEADLINING .

PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH...
ISEAT BELTS

ST TS ST SE O ST SECENY CE SR ST SE TN

TmTHOOTMMTMTMTATMT
St OOk a2 2 OO
CoEEaoONAO®

S cnwipo) Uil 5 ool 8 Ol oyl olSsl




£

AR I

71 174 08 007
72 040 14 021
73 174 14 01t

Nut.-centre console-bracket-rear .............
Screw.-console to brkt-side-M6é x 100-16

Nut.-bracket to gearbox cover-speed-6mm x 100

N =

FO7 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SAMAND FACIA DETAILS
Fiche 2 TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 230 01 012 Ducting.-rear passenger-LH-centre console-rear ..... 1
3 230 01 013 Ducting.-rear passenger-RH-centre console-rear..... 1
6 71 70 72 73 4 181 22 004 Bracket.-bracket-centre console-rear................. el
N ) 5 181 22 005 Bracket.-dash floor...........cceiieennnes 1
' 6 058 05 011 Fixing Clif.-console to brkt-clamping-top........ 2
J 7 181 22 006 Bracket.-front-centre CONSOle.........ceeeeererss ol
70 040 14 019 IScrew.-duct to bracket-4.2 x 13-front panel- w2
OWBT ...cvvvinnenenes rrerseriets s snaes

ZP0016
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS ....covcvcrsrssscocssisensasesssssns 2.G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT . 2.G 06
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION G 07
STEERING 16 |FACIA DETAILS F 02
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 11 | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS.... F 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY £ 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 14 | FASCIA PANEL TRIM F 05
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | GcLovEBOX AND FIXINGS F 04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY F 06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS LF 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H {INTERIOR LINERS F 08
Numeric Index 21 | FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH .....occcooouviuns 2.F 08
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.........cccoene2. F 09

HEADLINING 2.F14

INTERIOR LINERS 2.F 12

PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ..vvcvrrereecrererrcrir 2.F 15

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.. 2.F 10

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.....c..covvrrvvcvcs 2.F 11

SEAT BELTS 2.G 04

www.me-en.com SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS 2.G 04 )
SEATS 2.F 16 (So (swaipn) il 9 ol o ol il ol
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS ..erccoccocrcceee 2.F 18




FO8

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

SAMAND _ INTERIOR LINERS
Fiche 2 FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
Illlus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 076 02 010 DOOR CASING.-FRONT DOOR-LH-GREY
2 058 20 021 ® FiXing Clip. ..covveveverneeeceriiereireciecnee e
4 2 25 7 23 22 3 126 13 016 * Trim.-map-LH..........
4 040 14 087 * Screw.-M6 x 100-25.............
i"’ 5 063 06 021 * Handle.-grab-front door-LH .
N, 6 126 10 020 « Trim.-front door-LH ..........
7 186 04 014 e Washer.-star ..........cccooeeevencnn.
8 103 04 011 ¢ Girill.-loudspeaker-front door-LH.
9 058 27 Q06 e FiXing Clip...covveveeeereerireennns
10 126 18 007 o Trim.-door lock knob .....
11 126 23 012 * Trim.-switch.-front door-LH ..
12 Q07 02 007  foam pad-foam ...................
13 126 08 025  Trim.-exterior mirror -inner L
14 030 22 00t ¢ Bush. ........c......
15 225 04 010  Button.-door loc
16 061 21 013 * Cap.-inner...........
18 061 21 006 * Cap.-front door
19 126 09 026 o Trim.-LH...........
20 063 01 011 * Handle.-LH ...................
21 181 69 002 * Bracket.-front door-LH ..
22 202 01 O e Rivet. .....ccovnvinivcerreninene
23 186 01 016 * Washer.-8 x 22mm-plain...
25 058 07 010 ¢ Fixing Clip. ..o cocinrecieneincnicnnne.
26 114 02 021 * Isolator,-Waterproof-front door-LH ...
ZP0012
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT ..

GEARBOX CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and....

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AlR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

PO = b b b b ok ke ke
INOXSTIOHMMOO

oo

INSULATION......covriicrennies v
FACIA DETAILS .......cocooeiveinniinne.
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS
FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ....
FASCIA PANELTRIM.............
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS .......
TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTING
JINTERIOR LINERS............
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ....
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
HEADLINING
INTERIOR LINERS
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR TRIM .
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH ..
ISEAT BELTS

PR RDPRNORNNONRE NN
TTIOOTM M TNIMAANT I NI NTIOODD
I Y = P N el =l == 1 L3 =Y =J=l ==X =]

OCORELOONLODONILEONLONNADON

(S0 owripo) Gl 9 ¢l 9 Ol syl ol




SAMAND

*% | I8y

fllus Part Number

076 03 012
058 20 021

126 13 018
040 14 087
063 06 023
126 10 021
186 04 014
103 04 012

058 27 006
126 18 007
126 23 014
007 02 007
126 08 024
030 22 001
225 04 010
061 21 009
040 14 087
061 21 006
126 09 028
063 02 010
181 69 003
202 01 021
186 01 016
058 07 010
114 02 022

FO9 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

INTERIOR LINERS

Fiche 2 FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
DOOR CASING.-FRONT DOOR-RH-GREY ............ 1
* Fixing Clip. .....c.cocueee. .

 Trim.-map-front door-RH .......ccccccorreienenecrenrurernene
* Screw.-M6 x 100-25........
* Handle.-grab-front door-RH....
* Trim.-front door-RH..........
e Washer.-star.........ccceevcnvnnnes
» Grill.-loudspeaker-front door-R
* Fixing Clip....ccecenvrencnrnrencrsanes
« Trim.-door lock knob ...
* Trim.-switch.-front door-RH.
* foam pad-foam .........cceeerueren.
¢ Trim.-exterior mirror -inner-RH...
*BUSh. .o
¢ Button.-door lock .........ccoveeenene
¢ Cap.-pocket moulding-inner RH
* Screw.-M6 x 100-25.........c.ccueue.
* Cap.-front door .....
¢ Trim.-RH.........
¢ Handle.-RH...............

» Bracket.-front door-RH
s Rivel. .o
* Washer.-8 x 22mm-plain..
¢ FiXing Clip. ..cccovevvevesinennnincnvecnnnnns

LYY GG ST T YOI 2 S S-S

ZP0002
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C {CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS 2.G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT ......c.covcinne 2.G 06
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and ...........cccoennnuee 2.G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F § INSULATION 2.G 07
STEERING 1G JFACIADETAILS ..........coorieriinnrcicee st 2.F 02
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS........coooetevviimnnerineiiins 2.F 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1l FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIA PANEL TRIM 2
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS 2
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY A
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS 2. F 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H INTERIOR LINERS 2.F 08
Numeric Index 21 FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ..2.F 08
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH 2. F 09
HEADLINING ... 2.F 14
INTERIOR LINERS............... 2.F 12
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM .........ccccovvnnnnnn 2.F 15
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ..2.F 10
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH .. ol F 11
S%ﬁ&?l&sggs T 2.G 04
AND FITTI 2.G 04
www.me-en.com ISEATS 2 F 16
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS.................. 2.F 18

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




F10

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

SAMAND , INTERIOR LINERS
Fiche 2 REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
076 04 011 DOOR CASING.-REAR DOOR-LH-GREY 1
208 06 004 - Box.-protection-LH 1
040 29 005 - Screw.-M6 x 100-20 8
126 23 015 - Switch.-Cover -rear door-LH 1
063 06 025 - Handle.-grab-rear door-LH 1
058 20 020 « Fixing Clip. 8
22504 010 - Button.-door lock 1
126 18 007 - Trim.-door lock knob 1
063 01 011 - Handle.-LH 1
126 09 026 * Trim.-LH 1
181 57 005 - Bracket.-No1-rear door-LH-lower 1
18157 003 - Bracket.-No2-rear door-LH-upper 1
202 01 021 - Rivet. 8
040 14 087 - Screw.-M6 x 100-25 2
186 02 043 - Washer.-elastic 2
11402 023 - Shield.-Waterproof-rear door-LH 1
ZP0007
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric index

www.me-en.com

S

CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS ......cv.cvorevenrrerrivecrnen

FACIA DETAILS

SEATS

CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and.
INSULATION..

FACIA COVER HERS.
FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY.

FASCIA PANEL TRIM...........
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS .....
TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMB

FAONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.
FRONT DOCR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.
HEADLINING........ccccooevrannnnnn. .

INTERIOR LINERS........ccoovvvrnrcrrrrrernnn.
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
EAT BELTS......cocoeevcmerrrnenreenne

FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND

PPN RN DR RN R
MTAOOTMT MO I ANMNA AN INOOOD
— QOO0 OO

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




Fii FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
* SAMAND . INTERIOR LINERS
Fiche 2 REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
{llus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
1 076 05 010 DOOR CASING.-REAR DOOR-RH-GREY 1
2 20806 006 - Box.-protection-RH 1
3 04029005 - Screw.-M6 x 100-20 8
4 126 23 016 switch cover rear door_rh 1
5 063 06 027 - Handle.-grab-rear door-RH 1
6 05820020 - Fixing Clip. 2
7 22504010 - Button.-door lock 1
8 126 18 007 « Trim.-door lock knob 1
9 06302010 - Handle.-RH 1
10 126 09028 - Trim.-RH 1
11 18157002 + Bracket.-No1-rear door-RH 1
12 18157004 - Bracket.-No2-rear door-RH 1
i 13 20201021 * Rivet. 1
- 14 04014 087 - Screw.-M6 x 100-25 2
15 186 02 043 - Washer.-elastic 2
16 11402024 - Isolator.-Waterproof-rear door-RH 1
I
|
1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JCARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS.......coccotovinnininnninniinanns 2.G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT .2.G 06
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and .......coecvvvuiunnens 2.G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF INSULATION ..2.G07
STEERING 1G [FACIA DETAILS ......... .
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FiNISHERS 2.
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2.
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FASCIA PANEL TRIM 2.
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS 2
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY 2.
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS.... 2.
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H {INTERIOR LINERS 2.
Numeric Index 21 FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH .... 2.
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.... 2.
HEADLINING 2.F 14
INTERIOR LINERS 2.F 12
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ..... 2.F15
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH 2.F 10
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH .. 2.F 11
ISEAT BELTS.. G 2.G 04
SEAT BELTS AND FITTIN 2.G04
www.me-en.com
SEATS ...2.F 16 | SolSo \ IOl
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS .. .rvreere 2F18 enge) pls oals ol el ol




ZP0015

www.me-en.com

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
F12
SAMAND INTERIOR LINERS
FICHE2
INTERIOR LINERS
lllus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks

OO A WN S

126 15 049
126 15 051
128 14 004
058 27 007
040 14 084
126 15 046
126 15 045
083 16 001
083 16 003
040 14 085
126 19 013
126 19 015
237 06 012
126 15 038
126 15 040
040 14 086

Trim.-B/C post upper-LH-Grey
Trim.-B/C post upper-RH-Grey

Point
1
1

Panel.-adjuster-seat belt-B/C post upper-Grey 1

Fixing Clip.

Screw.-3.5 x 16

Trim.-B/C post lower-RH-Grey
Trim.-B/C post lower-LH-Grey

Safety Catch.-seat belt-B/C post lower-LH-Grey
Safety Catch.-seat belt-B/C post lower-RH-Grey

Screw.-CBL 3.5 x 25

Trim.-D post lower-LH-Grey
Trim.-D post lower-RH-Grey
Protecting Plate.-D post upper
Trim.-D post upper-LH-Grey
Trim.-D post upper-RH-Grey
SCREW

N
N

N @ A N 2 @ W= e o Ao

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




ad LN

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

F13
SAMAND INTERIOR LINERS
Fiche 2 INTERIOR LINERS
lilus Part Number Description Quanﬁty Change Point Remarks
13 126 15 036 Trim.-A post lower-LH-Grey ...........ccecvvvvcvencensnsennes 1
13 126 15 042 Trim.-A post Iower-RH-Grer.... 1
7 3 4 17 237 06 010 Sound Deadening.-A post lower-RH. A
7 17 237 06 011 Sound Deadening.-A post lower-LH ....... .1
Ly 19 237 06 013 Sound Deadening.-A post upper-LH-Grey. 1
(8) ‘ 19 237 06 015 Sound Deadening.-A ﬂosl upper-RH-Grey 1
- 20 116 09 001 Tensioner.-seat balt-LH..................... .
20 116 09 002 Tensioner.-seat belt-RH ........ccoconenviiviininvenininnieninn, 1
/ 2
3—X X—
1 3\ / ?
X2
X
\ a\/ 2o Vs
= ! 7\
X /4
_,\_P& \T4 % X «
o/ x_ /)X
2 g X~
/? -l_.x\
b4 3
AN A
b
~ \
"
ZP0015
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS........cccovvvmiviiieenninennes 2.G05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT . .2.G 06
GEARBOX 1€ | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and 2.G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION 2.G 07
STEERING 1G [FACIA DETAILS ...oourecicnrecnernssinsneniesisssssssssssssassasanes 2.F 02
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS .........cocovvnruinirinirienns 2.F 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2.F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIA PANEL TRIM 2.F 05
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS ...... L2.F04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ....... .2.F 06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS..... .2.F 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H HINTERIOR LINERS .2.F 08
Numeric Index 21 | FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH .2.F08
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH ..2.F09
HEADLINING 2.F 14
INTERIOR LINERS 2.F 12
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM 2.F15
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH. ..2.F 10
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH... L2.F 11
SEAT BELTS ......coccvcove. ..2.G 04
WWW.me-en.com SEAST BELTS AND FITTINGS 2.G og
.me-en. ISEAT 2.F1 A 1o
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS ......roo 2.F 18 (Pl cmwripe) Uil s ol s ol il oSl




F14

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

SAMAND . INTERIOR LINERS
Fiche 2 HEADLINING
Illlus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Paint
1 126 06 019 Trim.-roof.-front-Grey 1
2 040 14 089 Screw.-console to roof-4.2 x 16 6
3 126 06 023 Trim.-roof.-rear 1
4 078 02 006 Cover.-roof.-Grey 1
5 063 08 011 Handle.-grab-roof.-RR-Grey 2
5 063 08 008 Handle.-grab-roof.-FRT-Grey 1
6 040 14 082 Screw.-pan head-M6 x 35 6
7 008 01 002 Sun Visors-LH-Grey 1
8 008 02 003 Sun Visors-RH-Grey 1
9 02501 117 Clip.-push clip head liner 2
10 18140002 Bracket. 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE

FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH

GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

ITOXCS"IOTMMOO

PORIA) = b b b b ke bk b

21

JCARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS ..o,
CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT .
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and
INSULATION ..
FACIA DETAILS
FACIA COVER
FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY.
FASCIA PANEL TRIM..............
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS ...
TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ...,
TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS..
INTERIOR LINERS
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
HEADLINING .
INTERIOR LINERS.........ccconvcrurrrerrriarn.
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM .
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.
SEAT BELTS......oconuicrecccinens
SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS.
EATS

IR TN ST ST ST ST S S ST S ST S ST ST R SR S ST
MAOOTITITM UM AN AN AT I NOOOR
-t QO w4k = OO0 OOODODO OO0

ODELa2OUINEODONDENANWONNADO

FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS

(S0 sowripo) il 9 ¢l o Ol syl ol




_a

sy

SAMAND

Fi15
Fiche 2

lllus Part Number

~d

1 019 01 008
2 10304 009
2 10304010

058 27 006

4,

3

4 12638001
______________ 5 08316005
6 08316007
7 05809011
11 040 29 004

12 186 02043

-

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
INTERIOR LINERS
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM

Description

Quantity Change Remarks

Parcel Shelf.-Grey
Grill.-loudspeaker-parcel shelf-LH
Grill.-loudspeaker-parcel sheif-RH

Fixing Clip.

Trim.-with high-ievel stop lamp-Grey
Safety Catch.-rear-seat belt-LH-Grey
Safety Catch.-rear-seat beit-RH-Grey
Fixing Clip.

Screw.-M6 x 100-16

Washer.-elastic

-

R ™ SN . -1

Point

ZP0013
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX

ENGINE 1C ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS .G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT .. -G 06
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and .G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION G 07
STEERING 1G IFACIADETAILS oo v semevcmseermssmssecssesecsens -F 02
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS .... 2.Fo03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2. F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIA PANEL TRIM .2.F 05
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS 2.F 04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY 2.F 06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 5F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS 2. FO07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2+ IINTERIOR LINERS 2.F 08
Numeric Index 51 | FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH 2.F 08
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH .2.F 09

HEADLINING......... 2.F 14

INTERIOR LINERS 2.F12

PARGEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ......cccccorussisrerenc2. F 15

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.. 2.F 10

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH 2. F 1

SEAT BELTS 2.G 04

www.me-en.com SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS 2.G 04 . N
SEATS 2.F 16 cewripo) gl 5 ool g ol il oSl
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS.....ccormeerernens 2.F 18




F16 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SAMAND SEATS
Fiche 2 FRONT SEAT FRAME AND FITTINGS LEFT HAND
Nlus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
2 079 03 008 Slide.-drivers seat. 1
3 040 29 008 Screw.-M8 x 125 - 40 6
@ 4 18624029 Washer.-seat retaining 6
5 079 03 007 Stide.-control-seat slide unlocking 1
[ 058 07 017 Fixing Clip. 2
7 051 09 004 Seat Adjuster.-height adjustment-LH 1
8 213 01 007 Seat Frame.-front seat-LH 1
9 040 11 011 Screw.-lumber support 1
10 12113 004 Spring.-lumber support 1
11 05109002 Seat Adjuster.-lumber support 1
12 12113 005 Spring.-lumber support 1
13 02521003 Clip.-lumber support 1
14 063 09 004 Handle.-Black 1
15 05801070 Fixing Clip. 1
)5 16 05815014 Fixing Clip. 26

)%ﬂ@ 17 12203 003 Seat Padding.-front seat cushion 1
1 / 18 12204 003 Seat Padding.-front seat backrest 1
1 19 20503 002 Grommet.-headrest 2
20 (30 22 046 Bush.-front seat-inner 2

MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX

o)
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-

-k b b bkt
OXC—IOMMOO

N

N NN
-Im

GROUP INDEX
ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS
CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOO
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and ..
INSULATION
FACIA DETAILS.
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS..................
FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
FASCIA PANEL TRIM ............
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS ...
TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ....
TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS.
INTERIOR LINERS
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ..
FRONT DOOR LINEAS AND FITTINGS RH..
HEADLINING
INTERIOR LINERS
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ...
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.....
SEAT BELTS ..

SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS

MAOGTAATM I AN AN NI IINITOOOR
Ll DO bt it 2 4O ODOCOOOOOODOOOO

ODPARLOONEODONOEANLON OO0

FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTIN

’(\

5150 sowtigo) Uil s 0ol s ol Cyiul ol




ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
Numeric index

www.me-en.com

2H JINTERIOR LINERS

21

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ...
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
HEADLINING
INTERIOR LINERS
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ....
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH....
SEAT BELTS....cocoererricrnnens
SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS.
SEATS .
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS.....

MAUOOTMTM AU ANV ANNTINMINOOOO
B OO naAsmatOQ000000R0A00Q0

CHEEACOINLOTRNOROANWNRNAON

F17 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SAMAND SEATS
Fiche 2 FRONT SEAT FRAME AND FITTINGS RIGHT HAND
lHlus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Paint
074,02 003 Slide.-passenger seat 1
040 29 008 Screw.-M8 x 125 - 40 6
186 24 029 Washer.-seat retaining [
239 04 003 Slide.-front seat-inner 1
239 04 001 Slide.-front seat-cuter 1
213 01 008 Seat Frame.-front seat-RH 1
040 11 011 Screw.-lumber support 1
121 13 004 Spring.-lumber support 1
051 09 002 Seat Adjuster.-lumber support 1
121 13 005 Spring.-lumber support 1
025 21 003 Clip.-lumber support 1
063 09 004 Handle.-Black 1
058 01 070 Fixing Clip. 1
058 15 014 Fixing Clip. 26
122 03 003 Seating. 1
122 04 003 Seat Padding.-front seat backrest 1
205 03 002 Grommet.-headrest 2
030 22 046 Bush.-front seat-outer 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JCARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS 2.
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D { CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT . .2
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and ... 2.
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION e
STEERING 1G JFACIA DETAILS ..ot cnineins 2
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS i1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS 2.
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2.
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FASCIA PANEL TRIM
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ....
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS..

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol 9 Ol syl ol




F18 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

ZPO024

www.me-en.com

SAMAND SEATS
FICHE2 FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS
Ilus Part Number Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point
1 204 01 004 Headrest.-front-Grey 1
2 12612034 Trim.-front seat-outer LH-Grey 1
3 126 12 030 Trim.-front seat-inner LH-Grey 1
2 126 12 028 Trim.-front seat-outer RH-Grey 1
3 126 12 032 Trim.-front seat-inner RH-Grey 1
4 110 03 005 Assembly FRT Seat LH Complete 1
4 110 03 004 Assembly FRT Seat RH Complete 1
5 06309004 Handle.-Black 1

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




.‘)’i’

SAMAND GO1 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
Fiche 2
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE covvoeeoeeeevoevesesesesesseseresesssssssssssassesssssnsssssssssssess 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH .....coiivieinriiimnirssinninnnens 1D|CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS...coovrirenrerennen: 2.G05
GEARBOX o..ooovovveess e eseessssssssssmsssssssssssasessssssessesss 1g| CARPET AND FLOORFITTINGS - BOOT ....2.G 06
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and........ 2. G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1F | INSULATION ecvvevorrecreecenimnrneriens .2.GO7
STEERING oo esseeseseses e seees s sessnss e 1 g|FACIA DETALLS....... - Fo2
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS......o.cvccrneee 2. F03
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS........coconerivennenne 1H| FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY........corvirrnrenns 2 F02
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM........... 11 | FASCIAPANEL TRIM..ocooc 2. FO5
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS . F04
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY .....cccooercrrerens 2. F06
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS .coooovescrrrrerrne 1| TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS ...... 2. F 07
INTERIOR LINERS oovveeeesecenmsensrssssssssnssssees 2. FO8
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C| FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.... 2. F 08
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS....cc.cersvrrroreers o | FRONTDOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH.... 2. F 09
HEADLINING ..vvevoveevomesessesesassssesssssssssssseonas 2. F14
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT ..oovvvvnnncrniensiicnianns 2H| INTERIOR LINERS oo veerrsirensessssessrsessseons 2. F12
NUMENC INABX......coiiiceirnrenniriiisiemmeirisensiesimenees 21 PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM......... 2.F15
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH...... 2. F10
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH...... 2. F 11
SEAT BELTS vveveeerneereeveneesesssssssesessassssssssensssens 2.G04
SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS ...ovvervrerressrssesennes 2.G04
SEATS oovvveeseveesssssecssneserssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsess 2.F16
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS .. 2. F 18
www.me-en.com |
| <lSo waigo) il 5 0l g o il ol




SAMAND

G02
Fiche 2

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SEATS
FRONT SEAT COVERS

lllus Part Number

1 078 04 034
2 078 04 033

Cover.-front seat backrest-Grey
Cover.-front seat cushion-Grey.

Quantity  Change Point Remarks

ZP0026
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEAR

BOX
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
JNumeric Index

www.me-en.com

- ad ok ek ek ek ek a s
ITOXRC—IOTMOO

21

GROUP INDEX
ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS
CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and .
INSULATION.......
FACIA DETAILS .....
FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS.
FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ..
FASCIA PANEL TRIM...........
GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS
TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEM|
h TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITT,
INTERIOR LINERS..........cccovovurieerirerenrannn .
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ....
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
HEADLINING.............
INTERIOR LINERS...
PARCEL SHELF AND
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
SEAT BELTS ..o
SEAg BELTS AND FITTINGS ..

MIOOTATITMIANANA NN NINNOOOD
S d OO AN 1000000000000 00

COEHLLAOOOINLODONDRSNANWDNOIONOON

SE
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS...

(SPo sowrigo) Gl 9 oal 9 Wl syl oL




SAMAND

illus Part Number

-

110 07 001
122 02 007
078 04 029
110 09 001

12201007
078 04 031
27501 002
164 08 001
20201023
058 20 022

W W N O Wtn s LN

-
o

11 04001290
12 174 04 037
13 170 18 001
14 04002021

GO03 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
. SEATS
Fiche 2 REAR SEAT FRAME AND COVERS
Description Quantity Change Remarks
Point

Seating.-assembly-rear squab-Grey
Seat Padding.-rear squab
Cover.-rear squab-Grey
Seating.-assembly-rear seat-Grey
Seat Padding.-rear seat cushion
Cover.-rear seat cushion-Grey
Centre Armrest.-assembly-rear seat-Grey
Hinge.-armrest-Grey

Rivet.

Fixing Clip.

Screw.-with washer-M6 x 100-20
Nut.-flange-5 x 80
Plug/Cover.-armrest-Grey

Screw.-M6 x 100-16

1
1

ZP0025
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C |CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS 2.G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | cARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT ... .2.G 06
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and 2.G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION 2.G 07
STEERING 1G [FACIA DETAILS 2. F 02
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 11 | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS 2.F03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2.F 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIA PANEL TRIM 2.F 05
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS 2.F04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY 2.F 06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS... 2. FO7
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H JINTERIOR LINERS 2.F08
Numeric Index 21 | FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ... 2.F 08
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH... 2.F 09
HEADLINING 2.F 14
INTERIOR LINERS 2.F12
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ..2.F15
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH... .2.F 10
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH 2.F 11
SEAT BELTS 2.G 04
www.me-en.com SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS 2.G 04 ]

EATS 2.F 16 (FolSo owipo) uil 9 pal s O syl oSl

FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS 2.F 18




SAMAND

G04
Fiche 2

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SEAT BELTS
SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS

lllus Part Number

14901 013
186 01179
040 22 051
136 07 002
225 08 002
040 01 280
040 22 052
14901 014
9 128 14 002
19 18601178
11 04022 050
12 22508003
13 14902 007
17 136 07 003
18 14902008
20 18601173
21 04001272
22 136 07 004

0 N O URs WN =

23 030 22 047

7 Description

SEAT BELT.-FRONT

- Washer.-crinkie-13 x 25

- Screw.-7/16x20-18

- Lock.-seat belt

- Button.-seat belt

- Screw.-with washer-7/16 - 20
- Screw.-7/16 - 20

- Seat Belt.

- Panel.

- Washer.

- Screw.-with washer-M8 x 20
- Button.

SEAT BELT.-REAR

- Lock.-seat beit-rear LH.

- Seat Belt.

- Washer.-flat

- Screw.-M6 x 100-23
L.ock.-seat beit-rear RH.

Spacer Tube

Quantity Change Remarks
Point
1
2
4
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
2

MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C JCARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS ....co..oocoverercererierrcnrirnne 2.G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT .. .G 06
GEARBOX 1E | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and. 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F | INSULATION ..ottt cneeseenceenes 07
STEERING 1G |FACIA DETAILS 02
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS ... 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 1 FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY. 02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FASCIA PANEL TRIM............. 05
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS .. 04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY . 06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS .. 07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H 08

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ....
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH....
HEADLINING
INTERIOR LINERS..........
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH...
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
[SEAT BELTS
Ex SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS .

EATS....oooirmeinieeiicninns
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS........covn.n..

FINTEHIOR LINERS

NP NRRR RPN DD
TMOOTMTMHTMTAATITMTAMT MU IO
=)

[+=]

JIRD Y = PPN
ONEA-~OON A

(SYSo sawripo) il 9 ¢l o O syl ol




Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.......
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH......
HEADLINING

INTERIOR LINERS

PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ...
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS L!
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
[SEAT BELTS

SEA'qT BELTS AND FITTINGS

Y N T ST S S R T ST S S S

MMEOMATMANMTMAATNATM NI NITNIONO
OO Aaaas 000000 ARROO0S
PO RARAONNPOPEIREIOARORIAOT

ISEAT
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS.........c.c0uc.. 2.

GO05 FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
SAMAND CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS
Fiche 2 CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and REAR
ius Part Number Description Quantity Change Point Remarks
1 145 04 012 Floor Carpet.-front floor. ........cveeriremrinrenneiesesnsencnn 1
2 114 03 048 Shield.-front floor.-front ..........ccevecnnvnanns 1
3 114 03 047 Shieid.-front floor.-rear....... 1
4 114 03 050 Shield.-under rear cushion...... 1
5 058 09 009 Fixing Clip. ......... 3
6 114 04 011 Shield.-footwell carpet-front.... 2
7 114 04 012 Shield.-footwell carpet-rear............coreviireinecteisnnnenns 1
ZR0003
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1¢ ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 10 | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT ....cccovvernrenes
FGEAHBOX 1€ | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and ........cc.ceeenrerns .
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS 1F INSULATION
STEERING 1G |FACIA DETAILS
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS............cccccovnennmiinnes
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J | FASCIA PANEL TRIM
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ........cccoivinpinmionsiinns
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS......rcoevvvuerecs
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H {INTERIOR LINERS

1S Cawigo) il 5 ol 5 Ol oyl olSsl




GO06

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

SAMAND £ARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS
Fiche 2 CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT

Iflus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 145 06 001 Floor Carpet.-trunk backrest................ccouvennnono. 1
2 126 12 027 Trim.-rear partition ....................... 1
8 10 12 14 3 145 05 007 Floor Carpet.-rear quarter inner-LH.... .1
(O) 3 145 05 008 Floor Carpet.-rear quarter inner-RH |
@ (' 4 058 14 002 Fixing Clip.-wheelhouse carpet... .6
N=F ) 5 145 03 006 Floor Carpet.-trunk floor.. .1
8 058 13 005 Fixing Clip.-trim socket.............. .3
9 058 09 009 Fixing Clip.-boot carpet to floor. .3
10 083 17 001 Striker.-boot floor carpet........ .1
11 126 06 024 Trim.-rearend ....................... .1
12 058 15 0186 Fixing Clip.-trim part rear end.... .4
13 114 03 033 Shield.-under rear backrest-LH. .2
14 025 01 116 Clip.-backrest t0 DoAY ...............coeveveerereros, 6

ZF 2
MASTER INDEX
ENGINE
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH
GEARBOX

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS
STEERING

BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS

FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT

Numeric Index

www.me-en.com

GROUP INDEX
ICARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS

CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT
CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and ..
INSULATION...

FACIA DETAILS .

FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS .........coosiooooeree

FASCIA PANEL TRIM ...

GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS

TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTINGS..
WINTERIOR LINERS....

TITOXRSTIOTMMOO

PO RO O D ok b b kot b itk ik

HEADLINING

FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH ...
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH...

INTERIOR LINERS

REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH..
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH
SEAT BELTS ..

PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ........

OCRONNENNORN~NODHC

S ISESIS TR S RECT SERE CE ST CERE CERY S

SEAT BELTS AND FITTINGS -orvooomermroemrerrrrr )
EATS

FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS

Y

mﬁommmﬂmmmmmmmmwmﬂmmmmm

BAOO A ad s OOOQOO0O0O0O0OROQOO
ODEED 2O

(K50 sowipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol




FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS

GO07
SAMAND CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS
Fiche 2 INSULATION
illus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 114 03 044 Shield.-scuttle manifold CeNtre.......cccocceeirieriereenans 1
2 114 03 046 Shield.-scuttie manifoid RH 1
3 114 03 045 Shield.-scuttle manifold LH 1
4 114 04 010 Shield.-front bulkhead........c...ceemerreveceiiinens e
5 205 02 036 Grommet.-front bulkhead .1
7 061 13 008 Protectors.-dash. ......veecerosmenreriniimmnns st 3
ZP0018
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS 2.G 05
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | CARPET AND FLOOR FITTINGS - BOOT .....covoonrenneneens 2.G 06
GEARBOX 1€ | CARPET/FLOOR FITTINGS-FRONT and.... 2.G 05
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS {F | INSULATION
STEERING 1G IFACIA DETAILS 2
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H | FACIA COVERS AND FINISHERS ....ccooonnriieemrenirsinenns 2.F 03
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11 | FACIA-COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 2.F02
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J FASCIA PANEL TRIM 2.F 05
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1k | GLOVEBOX AND FIXINGS 2.F04
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2¢ | TUNNEL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY ........ 2.F 06
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS oF | TUNNEL CONSOLE DUCTS & FITTIN 2.F07
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H [INTERIOR LINERS 2.F 08
Numeric Index 21 | FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH .2.F 08
FRONT DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH... 2.F 09
HEADLINING 2.F 14
INTERIOR LINERS 2.F12
PARCEL SHELF AND REAR END TRIM ........ 2.F 15
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS LH.. LF 10
REAR DOOR LINERS AND FITTINGS RH......... F 1
ISEAT BELTS 2.G 04
www.me-en.com ESETAST BELTS AND FITTINGS .... 2 % og
2.F1 (FolSo o I lgw
FRONT SEAT HEADRESTS AND FITTINGS .. v 2. F 18 ee) il oals ol ol ol




SAMAND F'i:g: ) ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE ..o eeereeeeessesesseesseesessesesesssosessesseons 1C
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH ... T TOOLS oot 2. HO2
GEARBOX <..coooveeees e eeersessssssssseseseesssssssssseeseeeeeese s 1E| TOOLS ittt 2.Ho2

AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS.. 1 F

STEERING. ...ttt 1G
BRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS.......c.coniieerrnrenne 1H
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM............. 11

COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING....... 1J
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS .......coocinvniinnnee 1K

ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH-..2C

FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS........cccooceevenenne. 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT .....cocoiereverireitie s 2H
NUMBNC INABX .....cvreiiir e ce e es v 21

www.me-en.com

(JolSo swaipo) Gl 9 ol g Ol sayinl oSl




N
S

;i
3

e
el

www.me-en.com

HO02 ACCESSORIES AND PAINT
SAMAND TOOLS
Fiche 2 TOOLS
lilus Part Number Description Quantity  Change Point Remarks
1 208 09 002 Box.-first @id......ccccvesninnnnenninnirin s 1
2 277 01 001 Hazard Triangle..... R |
3 236 01 004 Lifting Jack.-set of. w1
4 236 01 005 Lifting Jack.-lifting. e 1
5 181 54 008 Bracket.-lower.... |
6 235 01 003 Jack Handle. ......c.coooevevneinncnnncncnnes w1
7 259 05 001 Wheel Trim Tool.-wheel trim removal... e 1
8 278 01 001 Centralising Tool.-centralising vl
9 025 23 001 Clip.-spare wheel................. ol
10 181 54 009 Bracket.-UPPer .......c.cccveinnninninninnsisiniee s 1
MASTER INDEX GROUP INDEX
ENGINE 1C [TOOLS 2.H 02
FLYWHEEL AND CLUTCH 1D | TOOLS 2.H 02
GEARBOX 1E
AXLES, SUSPENSION, DRIVE SHAFTS, WHEELS iF
STEERING 1G
ﬂBRAKES AND BRAKE CONTROLS 1H
FUEL, EXHAUST AND EMISSION SYSTEM 11
COOLING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING 1J
ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTS 1K
ENGINE MOUNTINGS, BODY SHELL AND WASH- 2C
FACIA, TRIM, SEATS AND FIXINGS 2F
ACCESSORIES AND PAINT 2H
Numeric Index 21

SlSo swtigo) Uil s ool s ol (il ol




101

SAMAND Fiche 2 Numeric Index "00101 020 " TO "04014 078
001 01 020 ....2.D 14J017 13 005 .F 06025 01 116 ... 2.G06J025 07 015 ... 1.L 18]030 09 038 08 001 ... 2.E 04 [040 01 273 ... 1.C 071040 03 023 ... 1.J 02
001 01 021 ... 2.D 14J017 15 005 .GO5[026 01 117 ... 2.F 14025 07 015 ... 1.M 02030 09 038 13 005 ... 1.G 05 |040 01 274 ... 1.1 03]J040 03 026 ... 2.C 02
001 02 005 ... 2.D 14J017 16 005 .G 07025 02 008 ... 1.H 07025 07 017 ... 1.L 10J030 10 038 13 005 ... 1.G 07 040 01 274 ... 1.K06]040 03 036 ... 1.1 03
002 02 009 .....1.HO05J017 22 001 .F 071025 02 008 ... 1.1 06|025 07 018 ... 1.1 07]030 10 038 13 006 ...... 1.1 12 Jo40 01 275 ... 1.J 051040 03 038 ...... 1.C 06
003 01 028 ... 2.E 03]017 26 001 H06}J025 02 009 ... 1.H 08025 07 018 .. 1.J 10J030 14 038 17 001 .1.J 09 J040 01 276 ... 1.1 09]040 03 058 ... 1.1 02
003 01 029 ... 2.E 03]017 27 001 04025 02 017 ... 1.1 07025 07 020 ... 1.L 15J030 14 005 ....... 1.F 03]038 18 009 ... 1.C 08 040 01 277 ... 1.C03J040 05 001 ... 1.H 02
003 02 003 ... 2.E 03j017 32 001 J 03j025 02 022 ... 1.J 08025 07 021 ... 1.L 17]030 14 008 ....... 1.F 091039 02 005 ..... 1.C 04 |040 01 277 ... 1.1 091040 05 001 ... 1.H 03
003 03 007 ... 2.E 03{018 02 004 .L 071025 02 029 ... 1.4 08]025 08 006 ... 1.M02]030 17 002 ...... 1.H 04]040 01 009 ...... 1.J 07 J040 01 277 ... 1.1 104040 05 001 ... 2.D o7
003 05 001 ... 1.C 06]019 01 008 .F 15j025 02 029 ... 1.M02{025 08 007 ... 1.C 14]030 18 001 ... 1.H 04040 01 013 ... 1.1 11 040 01t 278 ... 1.G06J040 05 002 ... 1.1 12
004 01 012 ... 1.K 07]020 01 013 .D 12025 02 032 ... 1.H 04}025 08 008 ... 1.1 07]030 18 005 ... 1.E 09]040 0t 019 ... 1.C 11 J040 01 279 ... 2.D 124040 05 002 ... 1.J 12
004 02 015 ....1.K 05]020 01 014 2.0 12025 02 044 ... 1.H 09025 08 009 ... 1.1 07]030 18 008 ... 1.D 02040 01 028 1.E 03 {040 01 280 ... 2.G04J040 05 003 ... 2.D 15
005 01 002 .1.K 06J020 01 018 2.D 121025 02 075 ..1.Goslo2s 09 001 ... 1.D 041030 18 009 ....... 1.D 02]040 01 030 ... 1.C 07 [040 01 281 . 040 05 016 ... 1.K 15
006 01 002 .1.C 08020 01 019 2.D 12]025 02 076 ... 1.1 02025 10 008 ... 1.H 07]030 19 001 ... 1.F 07]040 01 030 ... 1.H 08 |040 01 281 . 040 05 023 1.D 04
007 02 002 .1.L 08J020 04 006 1.F 03}J025 02 077 ... 1.1 02]o25 10 014 ... 1.G 08030 22 001 ... 2.F 08§040 01 030 1.F 08 {040 01 281 . 040 05 024 ... 2D 14
007 02 004 .C 18J020 04 011 ..1.F 03§025 02 078 ... 1.1 081025 10 015 ... 1.K 03J030 22 001 ... 2.F 091040 01 036 ... 1.E 08 J040 01 281 ... 2.C 171040 05 032 2.D 05
007 02 004 .D 04]020 04 024 1.F 03]025 02 079 ... 1.C 13J025 11 002 ... 1.J 081030 22 011 .. 1.1 09J040 01 038 ... 1.H 02 |040 01 281 2.D07]040 05 034 . 1.K 02
007 02 005 .D 131020 04 025 1.F 03]025 02 080 ... 1.C 13J025 11 002 ... 1.L 11]030 22 013 ... 1.E 091040 01 039 ... 2.0 08 |040 01 282 ... 2.C 12040 05 036 ... 1.M 05
007 02 006 .L 020 06 005 1.F 09]025 02 081 ... 1.1 05]025 11 002 ... 1.L 15030 22 014 ... 1.E 091040 01 048 ... 1.L 14 J040 01 283 ... 1.L 08]040 05 037 ..2.F 06
007 02 007 .F 08]020 06 007 1.F 09}025 02 082 ... 1.K 02]025 11 002 ... 1.L 12J030 22 016 ... 1.F 041040 01 052 ... 1.C 10 Jo40 01 287 ... 1.G03J040 05 038 ... 1.K 11
007 02 007 .F 09]021 01 006 ..1.1 061025 02 083 ... 1.H 09025 11 002 ... 1.L 04]030 22 028 ... 1.1 09]040 01 064 ... 1.C 04 040 01 288 ... 1.G 031040 05 040 - 1J 12
007 03 002 .D 071022 01 013 ... 1.K 05025 02 084 ... 1.H 09025 13 003 ... 2.D02§030 22 032 ... 1.C 06040 01 079 ... 1.E 03 |040 01 289 ... 1.J 04§040 06 005 L1J N
007 04 00t .D 14J023 01 009 ... 1.J 15025 02 085 ....1.1 08J025 13 004 ... 2.D 021030 22 040 ... 1.F 04]040 01 079 ... 1.E 06 040 01 290 ... 2.G03Jj040 06 009 ... 1.H 02
008 01 002 .F 14J024 03 004 ... 2.C04]025 02 086 ....1. 08J025 14 002 ... 1.J 10030 22 041 ... 2.C11]040 01 079 ... 1.E 07 {040 01 291 ... 2.C 18]040 06 011 ..1.H 03
008 02 003 .F 14]024 03 005 ...2.C 041025 02 087 ... 1.1 08025 16 006 ... 1.L 07]030 22 043 ... 1.E 09]040 01 082 ... 2.D 12 j040 01 291 2.D 041040 07 003 .. 1.C 05
011 02 003 .K 15]025 01 010 ..1.H 04025 02 088 ... 1.1 081025 18 001 ... 1.1 04]030 22 044 ... 2.D02]040 01 085 ... 2.C 11 J040 02 017 ... 1.F 04]040 08 001 - LF 1
011 03 001 K 15025 01 016 ... 1.H 09]025 02 088 ... 1.J 16J025 21 001 ... 1.J 12]030 22 046 ....... 2.F 161040 01 o088 ... 2.C 02 {040 02 017 ... 1.G 031040 09 004 ..1.C 03
011 04 004 K 15]025 01 031 ... t.H09]025 02 091 ... 1.H05]026 21 003 ... 2.F 161030 22 046 ....... 2.F 171040 01 094 .... 1.H 04 1040 02 020 ... 1.K06]040 09 005 ... 1.C 12
011 05 003 .K 15]025 01 036 WG1L 11025 02 092 .. 1.1 08025 21 003 ... 2.F 17]030 24 007 ... 1.E 091040 0t 095 ... 1.F 03 040 02 021 ... 2.G03J040 09 007 ... 1.C 11
011 06 018 .K 15]025 01 036 ...1.L 121025 03 018 ... 1.HO05]025 23 001 ... 2.H 02]030 28 001 ... 2.C 02]040 01 100 ... 1.G 06 J040 02 037 ... 1.F 08040 09 008 ... 1J 1
012 01 002 M 025 01 036 ..1.L 13025 03 018 ....1.C 13§025 24 001 ... 2.C02{030 28 002 ... 2.C 02]040 01 107 ... 1.C 04 J0o40 02 038 ... 1.F 08040 09 010 ... 1.C 03
013 01 04]025 01 036 ....... 1.M02}J025 03 018 ... 1.1 07025 24 002 ... 1.F 04]030 29 001 ... 1.K 061040 01 113 ... 1.C 10 040 02 039 ... 1.1 071040 09 012 .1.C 12
015 01 07]025 01 041 ... 1.H 09025 03 018 ... 1.1 08}026 01 001 ... 1.C 04030 29 003 ...... 1.J 05]040 01 113 ... 2.C18 Jo40 02 041 ... 1.E03]040 03 013 ... 1.J 08
015 02 091025 0t 056 ...2.D 041025 03 018 .....1.J 10fo26 02 002 ... 1.C 041030 29 004 ... 1.K 04]040 01 113 ... 2D 04 J040 02 042 ... 1.1 041040 09 016 ... 1.C 03
015 03 12J025 01 058 W1 11025 03 018 ... 1.G 08026 02 004 ... 1.C 04030 31 001 ... 1.F 06]040 O1 118 ... 1.F 06 1040 02 042 ... 1.1 05040 10 005 ... 1.C 06
015 04 07[025 01 060 ... 1.1 08026 03 019 ... 1.1 03026 02 005 ... 1.C 04031 02 002 ... 1.L 05040 01 123 ... 1.K 04 fod0 02 050 ... 1.C 10{040 11 001 .. 1.C 12
015 06 025 01 081 ... 1.H 05§025 03 019 ... 1.G 08027 01 012 ... 1.D 02032 01 040 01 126 1.F 08 J040 02 055 ... 2.D15}040 11 011 ... 2.F 16
015 07 . 025 01 081 ... 1.M02]025 03 020 ... 1.J 10027 02 002 ... 1.F 031032 02 040 01 128 ... 1.C 04 J040 02 056 ....... 2.C02]040 11 011 w2 F 17
015 08 .D 04025 01 084 ... 1.L 15025 03 021 ... 1.1 07027 04 001 032 03 040 01 128 ... 1.G 05 J040 02 058 ... 1.G03]040 12 005 ... 1.J 10
015 11 .C 14]025 01 084 ... 1.L 18J025 03 029 ... 1.C 13]027 05 004 033 02 040 01 128 ... 1.G 07 J040 02 059 ... 1.J 11040 14 014 ... 1.J 08
016 01 J 025 01 087 ...2.C 141025 03 029 ... 1.1 02027 05 005 035 01 040 01 129 ... 1.F 03 jo40 02 062 ... 1.C 10040 14 014 ..2.C 14
017 01 .J 04J025 01 100 .....1.G 08}025 03 029 ... 1.4 10027 06 008 035 01 040 01 130 1.G 06 040 02 080 ... 2.C 18040 14 014 ..2D 15
017 01 .J 04]025 01 101 ... 1.H 09025 03 031 ... 1.1 08027 06 010 036 01 040 01 133 ... 1.H 03 {040 02 080 ... 2.D04J040 14 014 ... 1.K 08
017 02 .C 04J025 01 102 ... 1.1 08]025 03 032 ... 1.1 071027 06 025 036 02 040 01 138 ... 1.C 04 J040 02 085 ... 1.J 151040 14 014 ... 1.K 1
017 02 .C 05]025 01 103 ... 1.1 08]025 04 010 ... 1.1 10§027 06 050 ....... 1.E 06036 03 040 01 142 ... 1.C 12 j040 02 086 ....... 1.1 03]040 14 019 ... 1.J 14
017 02 .J 08025 01 104 ... 1.J 16§025 04 011 ... 1.1 09027 08 001 ... 1.F 06036 05 040 01 145 ... 1.F 04 |040 02 087 ... 1.C 12]040 14 019 W 1d017
017 05 036 ... 1.E 07§025 01 106 ....... 2D 07)025 05 004 ... 1.L 07027 09 001 ... 1.F 07036 06 040 01 155 ... 1.F 10 Jo40 02 088 ... 1.E 03]040 14 019 ..2.F 03
017 06 % 2.D 131025 01 107 ... 2.C 131025 06 001 ... 1.1 09027 15 002 ... 1.F 02}]036 07 040 01 156 ... 1.F 10 Jo40 02 089 .. 1.K 04J040 14 019 ... 2.F 07
017 07 008 ... 1.C 08J025 01 108 ... 2.C13J025 06 001 ... 1.1 10028 01 005 ... 1.M 05037 04 040 01 158 ... 1.E 09 |040 02 090 ... 1.K 04}040 14 021 ... 1J 15
017 08 021 ... 1.1 03J025 01 109 .....1.HOQ7[025 07 002 ... 1.L 15]028 01 006 ... 1.M 051037 06 040 01 160 ... 2.D09 Jo40 02 091 .. 1.K 04]040 14 021 ... 2.F 07
017 09 005 ... 1.J 16]025 01 109 ... 1.1 06025 07 002 ... 1.L 09030 04 001 ... 1.C 031037 06 040 01 175 ... 1.1 03 040 02 092 ... 2.C 021040 14 029 ... 1.H 04
017 09 006 ... 1.4 16j025 01 110 ... 1.H 09§025 07 008 ... 1.J 10{030 05 002 ... 1.G 081037 11 040 01 177 ... 1.E 05 [040 02 092 ... 1.K 06]040 14 031 . 1.G 02
017 10 002 ... 1.C 03§025 01 110 ... 1.0 08]025 07 011 ... 1.H 09030 05 004 ..... 1.G 06038 01 040 01 178 ... 1.1 09 Jo40 02 094 ... 1.H 03]040 14 036 ... 1.J 08
017 11 008 ... 1.C 04025 01 111 ... 1.G 08025 07 011 ... 1.1 07]030 05 005 ... 1.G 06038 06 040 01 228 1.H 06 1040 02 095 ... 2 C 02 040 038 ... 2.D 08
017 12 003 ....... 1.C 071025 01 113 ... 1.L 15§025 07 013 ..1.L 10J030 05 009 ... 1.G 06038 06 040 0t 271 ... 1.F 03 lo40 02 oo { K g&r 071 ... 2.F 03
017 13 QORw. me-dnfcH61025 01 115 ... 1.G 08025 07 013 ... 1.M02]030 07 001 ... 1.C 06038 06 040 01 272 ... 2.G 045 g%’o’UQ“”%ae‘“ EReoE i 078 ..1.J 03




_ 1 R 6 } S

SAMAND

102

Numeric Index "04014 079

" TO "09602 010 "

Fiche 2
040 14 054 .....1.E 03j042 07 058 04 006 ... 2.c 18Jo61 02 002 ... 1.F 091063 09 001 077 03 001 ... 1.E 02]ose 02 013
040 14 054 ... 1.K 041042 07 058 04 006 ... 2.0 04J061 02 005 ... 1.F 09]063 09 001 ....2. 078 01 001 ... 1.G 08080 01 001
040 14 055 .o 1.E 03042 08 058 04 009 ... 2.C 18061 04 002 ... 1.C 14063 09 001 ... 2.F 18 078 02 006 ...... 2.F 14]090 02 002
040 14 055 .....1.J 07]042 08 058 05 12J061 04 002 ... 1.J 10065 01 005 ... 1.E 05 078 03 011 ... 1.L 14}090 03 002
040 14 056 ... 2.C 02042 09 058 05 ...1.D 04f061 07 001 ... 1.G07[065 01 006 ... 1.E06 {o78 03 012 ... 1.L. 14090 05 001 F
040 14 057 ... 2.C 021042 11 058 05 1.E 07061 07 005 ... 1.G0o51065 01 015 ... 1.EO05 [078 03 013 ... 1.H 05§090 06 001 . 1.F 11
040 14 058 ......2.C 02042 12 058 05 1.4 14061 07 005 ... 1.G 071065 01 037 ... 1.E 06 J078 04 029 ... 2.G 031090 07 001 LAF 1
040 14 059 ... 1.L 03f042 15 058 05 2.F 07)061 09 001 ... 1.F 02f085 01 042 ....1.E 06 |078 04 031 .....2.G03]090 08 OO1 LLF 1
040 14 060 ... 2.D 081043 01 058 05 1.1 04}061 09 005 ... 1.F 02}065 01 045 ... 1.E 05 [078 04 033 .....2.G02}090 09 001 1.F 11
040 14 061 ....1.M06}043 04 058 07 1.H05}061 09 009 ... 1.F 02]065 01 048 ... 1.E 05 [078 04 034 2.G 02}oo0 10 001 1.F 1
040 14 062 ... 1.F 041044 03 058 07 1.M02f06t1 12 006 ... 2.F 02j065 01 0861 ... 1.E 06 078 06 062 ... 1.L 07090 11 001 L1F 1
040 14 065 .....1.L 10]045 01 058 07 2.F 081061 12 019 ... 2.E 041065 01 066 ....1.E06 Jo79 01 036 ..... 2.0 031091 01 001 1.C 06
040 14 065 ..o 1.K 03045 01 058 07 2.F 0o9lo61 13 007 ... 2.F 05j065 01 085 ....1.E 05 |079 01 037 ... 2.0 03]092 01 007 ..1.J 08
040 14 066 ....... 2.C 02]045 02 058 07 1.K 15j061 13 008 ... 2.G07J065 03 012 ... 1.E 05 {079 01 038 ... 2.D 05]092 01 008 1.J 1
040 14 007 .....1.L 03]045 03 058 07 1.K 15[061 15 001 ... 2.E 041065 04 008 ....1.E 08 [079 01 039 ... 2.0 05§092 01 010 1.J 1
040 14 001 ... 1.C 12]046 01 058 07 2.F 161061 15 018 .....2.E 04}065 04 021 ... 1.E 08 Jo79 01 040 ... 2.0 05]092 01 013 1.J 08
040 17 003 ... 1.E 071047 01 058 07 2.C 11061 18 001 ..... 1.F 11J065 05 002 ... 1.G06 [079 01 041 ... 2.0 051092 01 019 1.1 05
040 17 002 ... 1.J 081047 01 058 08 1.C 08061 18 001 ... 1.J 11]065 06 002 ....1.C04 JO79 02 003 ... 2.F 17]092 01 019 1.4 11
040 19 004 ... 1.1 05]049 01 058 09 2.G05lo61 19 001 ....1.K 04J065 06 010 ... 1.C 04 J079 02 005 ....... 2.F 17]092 02 002 .11 05
040 20 004 ... 1.J 10]049 02 058 09 2.Go6jost 19 002 ... 1.K 04j065 07 005 ....1.C 07 |079 02 006 ...... 2.F 17]092 02 004 .. 1.1 03
040 20 005 ... 1.K 15}050 01 058 09 061 21 006 ....2.F 08]065 08 011 ... 1.K 07 Jo79 03 007 ....... 2.F 161092 02 005 1.1 03
040 20 005 ... 1.K 171051 06 058 09 061 21 006 ... 2.F 09]065 11 002 ...1.C 04 J079 03 008 ... 2.F 161092 03 007 e 1
040 21 002 ... 1.G 03051 09 058 10 061 21 007 ... 2.C 171065 11 005 ..1.C 04 Jo80 03 022 ..... 1.c 05092 03 o010 1.C 12
040 22 003 ... 2.0 17}051 09 058 13 061 21 009 ...2.F 09loes 13 006 ....1.F 06 |o80o 05 002 ... 1.1 064092 05 001
040 22 004 ....2.F 15051 09 058 14 061 21 010 ... 2.0 18[067 02 019 ... 1.H 02 o081 01 008 ... 1.F 11092 06 001
LMO 22 005 ... 2.F 10j054 01 058 15 061 21 011 ... 2.C 16[067 03 002 ....1.D 02 {081 01 015 ... 1.F 11092 07 004 1.E 08
040 22 005 ... 2.F 11}o54 02 058 15 061 21 012 ... 2.c 16lo67 04 009 ... 1.0 02 {083 03 003 ... 2.008lo92 11 001 ...1.J 09
040 22 006 ... 2.F 03j054 03 058 15 061 21 012 ... 2.C 117|067 04 015 ....1.D02 083 06 005 ... 2.C 02092 14 002 . 1J 03
040 22 007 ... 2.F 02]054 03 058 15 061 21 013 ... 2.F 08j069 05 003 ... 1.K 04 {083 07 001 ... 2.C 18]092 14 003 1.J 03
040 22 007 ... 2.F 041054 03 058 15 061 24 001 ... 1.J tojo71 01 o11 ... 1.K 07 [083 07 001 ... 2.D 041093 02 006 ..1.H08
040 22 008 ... 2.F 16J054 04 058 16 061 31 002 ... 1.1 12072 01 001 .. 1.J 09 o83 11 002 ... 2.C 141093 04 001 2D 13
040 22 008 ... 2.F 171054 04 058 20 061 37 001 ... 1.1 02]072 02 004 ... 1.J 16 {083 11 005 ....... 2.C 14]093 11 00t 1.C 14
040 22 002 ... 1.J 156]054 04 058 20 061 38 001 ....t1.l 03J073 01 00t ... 2.C 03 j0o83 11 006 ....... 2.C 13]094 01 009 v 1.H 04
040 22 001 ... 1.C 051054 08 058 20 061 39 001 ... 2.C 03]074 01 002 ... 1.1 03 jos3 16 001 ......2.F 12]094 03 020 1K 17
040 22 001 .o 1.C 11j054 08 058 20 061 40 001 ....1.K 08J074 01 004 ...1.i 03 o83 16 003 ... 2.F 12]094 04 006 1.K 17
040 22 001 ... 1.G 05054 09 058 20 062 01 010 ... 1.J 14074 03 003 ... 1.K 05 083 16 005 ...... 2.F 15094 05 015 . 1.K 16
040 22 001 ... 1.G 07054 09 058 20 062 01 011 ... 1.J 14}074 04 001 ....1.1 03 |083 16 007 094 05 016 . 1.L 02
040 22 004 ... 1.C 05054 10 058 20 062 02 009 ... 1.J 14]074 04 003 ... 1.1 04 j083 17 001 094 05 017 1K 18
040 22 005 ... 1.E 05]054 11 058 20 062 02 010 ... 1.J 14074 06 001 ... 1.J 03 084 02 001 ... 1. 094 05 018 1.K 16
040 22 007 ... 1.E 03]054 13 058 27 062 03 005 ... 1.J 14J075 01 012 ... 1.K 07 logs 02 004 ... 2.E 021094 09 007 1.K 18
040 22 o1l ... 1.C 03j054 13 058 27 062 07 001 ... 2.F 06J075 02 001 ... 1.L 04 Jo85 03 002 ... 2.E 021094 002 1.H 07
040 22 012 ... 1.C 03[054 14 058 27 062 07 002 .....2.F 06{075 04 004 ... 1.J 08 [085 05 007 ... 2.E 02094 007 1.K 18
040 22 014 ... 1.E 07]054 15 058 27 09j0o63 01 011 ... 2.F 08J075 08 001 ....1.L 04 j085 06 005 ... 2.E 02094 005 ... 1.L 02
040 22 017 ... 1.J 11)054 19 058 27 121063 01 011 ... 2.F 10J075 09 001 ... 1.1 05 |o8s 07 010 ... 2.E 02}]094 o111 .. 1L 02
040 22 009 ... 1.E 07054 20 058 27 o7loe3 02 o010 ... 2.F 09{o75 10 001 ... 1.L 04 085 08 009 ... 2.E 02094 012 . 1.L 02
040 22 012 ... 1.F 06054 20 059 01 02fo63 02 010 ... 2.F 11jo75 10 002 ... 1.L 04 085 12 008 ... 2.D 15094 014 ...2.F 10
040 22 001 ... 1.H 041058 01 060 01 16063 04 008 ....... 2.C 18J075 13 001 ....1.L 04 085 12 009 ... 2.D 15]094 016 2.F 11
040 22 001 ... 1.C 04058 01 060 01 16063 04 o010 ....2.D 04075 13 002 ... 2.D 03 |085 13 005 ... 2.D 16094 001 ....1.1 06
040 22 008 ... 1.C 12058 01 060 02 16j063 05 008 ... 2.c 18{o75 16 001 ....2.F 02 1085 13 006 ....... 2.D 16094 17 001 1.K 16
040 22 011 ... 1.E 07058 01 060 02 16J063 05 010 ... 2.D 04j075 17 002 ... 1.L 04 |oss 13 007 ... 2.0 161094 20 002 .. 1.L 02
040 22 012 ... 1.E 07058 01 060 03 171063 06 021 ... 2.F 08j076 02 010 ... 2.F 08 [o87 03 005 ....... 1.E 07]094 21 001 .. 1.G 02
040 22 . 013 ....1.E 07}o58 01 060 04 171063 06 023 ... 2.F 09J076 03 012 ... 2.F 09 |o87 03 006 ... 1.E 07]095 02 016 1.G 04
040 22 051 ... 2.G 04{042 07 018 ... 1.D 02058 01 060 05 13}063 06 025 ... 2.F iolo7e 04 011 ....2.F 10 J088 02 005 ...... 1.K 18]095 03 002 ....1.G 04
040 22 .mé.zG 04l042 07 027 ... 1.E 07058 03 060 06 071063 06 027 ... 2.F 11jo76 05 010 ... 2.F 11 Jogg 01 014 ... 2.D 151095 03 003 .. 1.G 04
040 22 w.me-qTeChifloa2 07 028 ... 1.E 07058 03 061 01 09]063 08 008 ... 2.F 14077 02 004 ... 1.H 064089 H1-:016.:5l 2.0 D1165§09602 010 ... 1.H 05




103

N i " " n i

SAMAND Fiche 2 umeric index "09602 011 " TO "16318 004

096 02 011 ... 1.H 05]103 06 006 ... 1.J 14110 08 o001 ... 2F 17121 09 010 ... 1.1 121126 12 030 ... 2.F 1828 01 103 ... 2.C05 [136 01 o011 ... 2.C 18156 03 020 ...... 2.F 06
096 04 009 ... 1.C 08]103 09 002 ... 2.D 18110 09 001 ... 2.G 0321 10 002 ... 1.4 09]126 12 032 ... 2.F 18128 01 104 ... 2.C 10 N36 01 011 .. 2.0 04]156 04 001 ... 1.G 03
096 05 003 ..1.C08]104 01 023 ....1.KO02{tit1 01 001 ... 1.F 08|121 13 004 ..2.F 16126 12 034 ... 2.F 18]128 01 105 ... 2.C 10 136 01 016 ... 2.C 18]156 04 006 ...... 1.G 05
096 06 002 ... t.J 02106 03 003 ... 1.J 09111 01 006 ..... 1.F 09{121 13 004 ... 2.F 17]126 13 016 ... 2.F08|128 01 106 ... 2.C10 136 01 016 ... 2.D04§156 04 006 ... 1.G 07
086 09 001 ... 1.F 11]106 03 004 ... 1.J 09111 03 o001 ... 2.C 021121 13 005 ... 2.F 16]126 13 018 ... 2.F 09128 01 107 ... 2.C10 136 01 o021 ... 2.D 04156 04 007 ... 1.G 07
098 01 001 ... 2.C02]107 01 018 ... 2.0 141111 03 002 ... 2.C 02121 13 005 ... 2.F17H26 14 024 ... 2.F 03128 01 108 ... 2.C05 1136 01 023 ... 2.D 041156 05 016 ... 2.D 06
098 02 004 ... 1.G 051107 01 019 ... 2.D14|111 03 004 ... 2.C02H21 14 001 ... 1.G 05126 14 026 ..2F 03128 01 110 ... 2.C05 136 03 004 ... 2.C 14156 05 017 ... 2.D 06
098 02 004 ... 1.GO7]107 03 016 ...... 2.D 02111 03 005 ... 2.C 02121 14 001 ... 1.G 07126 14 027 .. 2F 03128 01 111 ... 2.C 05 1136 04 001 2.D 08156 05 018 ... 2.D 06
098 02 010 ... 1.6 05]107 03 017 ....2.D02J|111 04 001 ... 1.F 02121 16 008 ... 2.D07{126 14 028 ... 2.F 03{t28 04 043 ... 2.C 05 136 04 014 2.D08H56 05 019 ... 2.D 06
098 02 010 ....... 1.G 07107 04 015 ... 2.D10{111 04 o002 ... 1.F 02122 01 007 ... 2.G03|126 14 029 ..2.F 0328 04 043 ... 1.4 07 136 04 015 2.D 08156 05 020 ... 2.D 06
098 04 005 ... 1.F 03]107 05 023 ... 2.D 02111 08 003 ... 2.D 07122 02 007 ... 2.G03[126 14 030 ... 2.F 02]128 04 044 ... 2.C05 [136 07 002 ... 2.G 041156 05 021 ... 2.D 06
099 01 005 ... 1.C03j107 05 024 ... 2.D02j111 08 007 ... 2.F 02]t122 04 003 ... 2.F 16126 14 031 ... 2.F 05]128 04 045 ... 2.C 10 |36 07 003 2.G04[156 05 022 ....2.D 06
099 03 001 ... 1.G 06107 06 023 ... 2.D02]|111 08 016 ... 2.D 07|22 04 003 ... 2.F 17126 15 036 ... 2.F 13128 07 031 ... 2.C 05 [136 07 004 2.G04156 05 023 ... 2.D 06
093 05 011 ... 1.H 021107 06 024 ....2.D02Ji11 10 004 1.D04]122 04 004 ... 2.F 16]126 15 038 ... 2.F 12j128 07 032 ... 2.C 06 137 01 004 1.L 07156 08 003 ... 1.F 02
099 05 012 ... 1.HO21107 07 013 ... 2D 1111 11 002 ... 1.J 09124 01 004 ... 1.1 08]126 15 040 ... 2.F 12]128 07 033 .. 2.C07 137 01 010 ... 1.L 07156 08 003 ... 1.F 05
099 05 018 ... 1.HO3]108 01 003 ... 1.C 131111 11 002 ... 1.J 06124 02 001 ... 1.C 12126 15 042 ... 2.F 13128 07 034 ... 2.C 07 137 05 005 ..1.MO6§156 16 003 ... iJd 14
099 05 019 ... 1.H 03§108 01 004 ... 1.C 13112 01 018 ... 1.HO03[124 02 005 ... 1.1 0226 15 045 ... 2.F 12128 12 025 ... 2.C09 {138 02 011 ... 1.K 14[156 16 004 ... 1.J 14
100 01 012 ... 1.M02§108 02 002 ... 1.J 16112 01 019 ... 1.H 03124 02 008 ... 1.C 1226 15 046 ... 2.F 12128 12 026 ... 2.C09 38 03 014 ... 2.0 08166 16 005 ... 1.J 14
100 02 O11 ... 1.L 14]108 02 014 ... t.J 16114 01 001 ... 1.1 111124 03 006 ... 1.J 13]126 15 049 ... 2.F 12{128 12 027 ... 2.C09 1138 03 015 ... 2.C 14156 17 001 ... 1.J 14
100 03 015 ... 1.L. 10108 03 038 ..... 1.4 10114 01 003 1.1 091124 03 016 ... 1.1 02§126 15 051 ... 2.F 12128 13 002 ... 2.C10 [138 04 011 ... 1.D 03156 18 001 ... 2.F 06
100 05 002 ... 1.L 16108 03 055 ... 1.J 10j114 01 004 ... 1.1 11124 03 022 ... 1.J 13126 15 052 ... 2D 18|128 14 002 ... 2.G 04 |138 06 001 ... 1.H 071156 19 001 . 1.H 02
100 10 029 ... 1.L 12]108 04 001 ... 1.1 07§114 01 01 ... 1.E 09125 01 001 ... 1.L 03126 15 053 ... 2D 18128 14 004 ...2.F 12 H38 06 003 ... 1.HO71168 02 006 ... 1.1 06
100 10 030 ... 1.L 11]108 04 004 ....1.1 08|114 01 020 ..... 1.E 08]125 03 001 ... 1.L 03126 15 054 ... 2.D18}128 14 005 ... 2.C07 [138 06 004 ... 1.HO07]158 03 007 . 1.C 12
100 10 031 ... 1.L 11]108 04 005 ... 1.1 08]114 01 021 ... 1.1 11125 04 001 ... 1.L 03J]126 15 055 ... 2D 18129 03 006 ... 2.C 10 |138 07 006 ... 1.1 12159 01 001 ... 1.E 02
100 11 009 ... 1.L 131108 04 010 ... 1.1 08J114 01 024 ... 1.1 11{125 06 001 ... 1.L 034126 17 001 ... 1.C 10129 03 007 ... 2.C10 138 09 001 ... 1.J 17169 01 004 ...1.E 02
100 11 010 ... 1.L 131108 04 017 ... 1.1 08114 02 021 ... 2.F 08125 08 001 ... 1.L 03126 17 002 ... 1.C 10130 02 016 ... 2.C08 1140 02 010 ... 1.C 121160 02 003 ... 2.C 02
100 12 009 ... 1.L 09]108 04 018 ... 1.0 08114 02 022 ... 2.F 09125 10 001 ... 1.L 03]126 17 003 ... 1.C 04130 02 017 ... 2.C 08 {141 01 007 ... 1.H 031160 02 007 w.2.F 04
100 12 011 ... 1.L 18}108 04 019 ... 1.1 08J114 02 023 ... 2.F 10126 01 014 ... 2.F 06126 17 013 ... 1.C 10132 01 009 ... 2.C 09 H43 01 001 ... 1.E 06{160 04 003 . 1H 04
100 13 011 ... 1.L 151108 04 023 ... 1.1 07114 02 024 ... 2.F 11126 02 005 ... 1.J 081126 18 007 ..2.F 081133 01 003 ... 2.C 11 H43 01 001 ... 1.F 06]160 04 006 ...... 1.D 04
100 21 008 ... 1.L 17108 04 026 ... 1.1 07]t14 03 033 ... 2.G 06126 06 019 126 18 007 ... 2.F 10133 02 01t ... 1.J 07 |145 03 006 ... 2.G 0161 01 021 .. LK 10
100 26 001 ... 1.L 15108 04 027 ... 1.1 07114 03 044 ... 2.G 0726 06 023 126 18 007 ... 2.F 09133 03 008 ... 2.C05 145 04 012 ... 2.GO5}161 01 022 ... 1.K 08
101 01 007 ... 1.J 08]108 04 027 ... 1.1 08[114 03 045 ... 2.G07126 06 024 126 18 007 ..2.F 111133 03 009 ... 2.C05 |145 05 007 ... 2.G 06161 01 022 . 1.K 09
101 02 005 ... 1.J 13]108 04 044 ... 1.0 O7]114 03 046 ... 2.G 07126 06 025 126 19 013 ... 2.F 12133 04 021 ... 2.C07 |145 05 008 ... 2.G 06161 03 004 ... 1.K 12
101 03 008 ... 2.D 12J108 05 001 ... 2.D13|114 03 047 ... 2.G05]126 07 023 126 19 015 ... 2F 12133 04 022 ... 2.C07 145 06 001 ... 2.G06]161 04 002 ... 1.K 08
101 03 016 ... 2.D12]1108 05 018 ... 2.0 13|114 03 048 2.G05]126 07 024 126 20 018 ... 1.G02|133 04 023 ... 2.C07 146 01 013 ... 1.H 03}161 04 002 ... 1.K 10
102 01 026 ... 1.E 07J108 05 019 ... 2.D 13|114 03 050 2.G 051126 07 025 126 20 019 ... 1.G02]133 05 002 ... 2.C 10 147 01 001 ... 1.J 05|161 04 002 ... 1K 12
102 01 031 ... 1.E 05]108 05 020 ... 2.0 12|114 04 010 ... 2.G07|126 08 023 126 20 020 ... 1.G 02133 05 003 ... 2.C 10 148 02 001 ... 1.J 05]161 04 Q02 ... 1.K 13
102 01 036 ... 1.E 05108 06 025 ... 1.J 02]114 04 o011 ... 2.G05|126 08 024 126 21 004 ... 1.J 12§133 07 010 ... 1.L 08 |149 01 013 ... 2.G 04161 05 001 ... 1.K 08
102 01 051 ... 1.E O7J108 06 026 ... 1.J 04114 04 o012 ... 2.G 05126 08 024 126 22 011 ... 2.F 05]133 10 007 ... 2.D 18 149 01 014 ... 2.G04]161 05 001 1K1
102 01 058 ... 1.E 07108 06 027 ... 1.J 04]115 01 018 ... 1.G 02]126 08 025 126 23 006 ... 1.J 17133 12 001 ... 2.C 10 |t49 02 007 ... 2.G 04161 07 001 ... 1.K 09
102 01 069 ... 1.E 06}108 06 028 ..1.J 04}116 01 003 1.C 07126 08 027 126 23 007 ... 1.J 17134 01 052 ... 2.C06 [149 02 008 ... 2.G 041161 07 002 ... 1.K 09
102 01 069 ... 1.F 061108 07 009 ... 1.t 02116 01 008 1.K 04126 08 028 126 23 012 ... 2.F 081134 01 053 ... 2.C06 50 01 007 ... 1.F 05]162 01 007 ... 1.H 02
102 01 070 ... 1.E 06]108 07 010 .11 02]116 01 009 K 04126 09 021 126 23 014 ... 2.F 09134 01 054 ... 2.C 05 [150 02 004 ... 1.F 10]163 02 004 . 1.K 07
102 02 005 ... 1.H 04108 07 013 ... 1.1 02§116 01 010 .CO7H26 09 022 126 24 001 ... 1.J 13134 01 055 .. 2.C07 {150 02 011 ... 1.F 104163 03 022 ... 1.H 05
102 03 010 ... 1.G 03]108 07 030 ... 1.1 02]116 09 00t .F 13]126 09 023 126 24 012 ... 2.F 06134 0t 056 ... 2.C07 150 02 012 ... 1.F 10]163 03 023 ... 1.H 05
102 03 014 ... 1.G 051108 07 031 ... 1.1 02{116 09 002 .F 131126 09 024 126 25 002 ... 1.HO07]134 01 057 ... 2.C 05 [151 01 007 ... 1.J 06{163 06 004 . 1.E04
102 03 014 ... 1.G0O7]108 09 003 ... 1.C 13117 02 003 .G 06126 09 026 126 25 007 .. 2.F 061134 02 022 ... 2.C07 52 01 020 ... 2.F 06]163 07 002 ... 1.J 05
102 03 018 ... 1.G 03108 10 005 ... 1.HO5]121 01 012 .F 02126 09 026 126 27 003 ... 1.J 13134 02 025 ... 2.C 06 [153 01 006 ..... 1.K 02163 08 001 ... 1.K 05
102 05 002 ... 1.F 06]108 11 007 ... 1.H 08121 03 010 .E 07126 09 028 126 38 001 ... 2.F 15{134 02 026 ... 2.C 06 {154 02 003 ... 1.C 08163 10 001 . 1.F 09
103 01 002 ... 2.D 15]108 11 011 ... 1.H 08]121 03 011 .E 071126 09 028 126 39 001 ... 1.C11H34 02 027 ... 2.C07 |[154 04 017 ... 1.C 08163 11 008 ... 1.F 02
103 04 009 ...2.F 15§108 13 001 ... 1.} 05121 05 008 ... 1.C 08126 10 020 127 02 014 ... 1.F 11134 02 028 ... 2.C 07 |156 01 005 ... 1.0 031163 12 001 ... 1.C 12
103 04 011 ... 2,F 08108 16 001 ....1.1 04J121 06 019 ... 1.H 03126 10 021 128 01 099 ... 2.C05[135 01 029 ... 2.C 12 |156 02 004 ... 1.F 07|63 13 004 ... 1.H 02
103 04 012 ... 2.F 09§109 01 012 ... 1.D 02121 06 030 ... 1.H03f126 11 011 128 01 100 ... 2.C05|135 01 030 ... 2.C 12 156 02 006 ... 1.F 07163 13 013 - 1LHO02
103 06 004 ... 1.J 12]109 01 016 ... 1.0 02f121 07 001 ... 1.C 11126 12 027 128 01 101 ... 2.C 05135 02 030 ... 2.C10 156<03 012 uil...bE 091163,18,,003 ... 1.1 09
103 06 00SVWW.M&:¢Ma}Mo 07 001 ... 2.G03j121 08 002 ... 1.0 04126 12 028 128 01 102 ... 2.C05|135 02 031 ... 2.C 10 {156 03 018 ... 2.F 06]163 18 004 ... 1.1 10




e

b

L N

104

SAMAND Fiche 2 Numeric Index "16320 001 " TO "18610 180
163 20 001 .....1.HO03}169 01 002 ... 2.0 04}174 04 008 005 ... 1.F 03181 07 1.Eo09]181 34 001 ...1.K 17 }186 01 016 ... 2.F 09186 02 032 ....1.C 14
163 25 001 ... 1.F 03]169 03 001 ... 2.D 094174 04 009 017 e 1.E 09181 07 1.E 07181 35 006 1.H07 [186 01 073 ... 1.c 03}186 02 032 1.1 03
164 01 013 ... 2.C 16}170 01 007 ... 1.C 06174 04 009 031 . 1.F 03}i81 10 .. 1.K 06181 35 007 2.c 06 186 01 076 ... 1.c04j186 02 032 ....1.K 06
164 01 014 ... 2.Cc 16}470 02 010 ... 2.0 09174 04 009 032 ... 1.J 04h181 11 2.0 14]181 36 001 ....1.HO04 186 01 077 ... 1.c o7]186 02 032 1.G 06
164 02 012 ... 2.c 16]170 04 007 ... 2.F 04{174 04 012 033 ... 1.L 03181 11 2.D 14}181 38 002 1.1 06 [186 01 078 ... 1.c 08186 02 041 1.J 08
164 02 012 .....2.C 17170 04 009 ... 2.F 04]174 04 019 033 ....1.L 08]181 13 .1.c11]181 38 003 ...1.1 06 |186 01 079 ... 1.J 11]186 02 043 2.F 10
164 02 014 .2.C 16170 05 008 ... 1.J 09}174 04 019 001 2.c 02{181 14 1.G 03|181 38 004 1.1 11 |186 01 082 ... 2.c 02]186 02 043 2.F 15
164 02 014 .2.C 171470 06 005 ... 1.C 06174 04 020 006 1.G 10]181 14 1.G 03181 39 006 1.1 09 |186 01 083 ... 2.c 02|186 02 043 2F 11
164 02 016 ... 2.C 17{170 06 006 ... 1.c 06|174 04 020 007 2.F o7}181 16 2.0 15}181 40 002 ....2.F 14 |186 01 090 .....1.E 05}186 02 044 1.H o7
164 02 017 ......2.C 171170 08 006 ... 1.L 03]|174 04 022 008 2.0 12181 16 2D 150181 41 007 ....2.C 16 [186 01 081 ... 1.6 os|186 02 045 1.C 12
164 03 011 .....2.C 13]170 11 004 ... 1.Ho6l174 04 023 005 1.J 13}181 16 2.D16}181 41 009 ...2.C17 |186 01 091 ... 1.G 07186 02 046 ....1.HO07
164 03 012 ... 2.Cc 1370 13 003 ... 2.D 13]174 04 026 ot1 2.F 07{i81 16 2.0 16181 45 004 1.J 14 [186 01 093 ... 1.F o8]186 03 024 1.c 03
164 04 006 ....... 2.D 07]170 15 001 ... 1.G 10]174 04 026 001 1.6 os6l181 16 2.co5H81 49 003 1.M04 [186 01 094 ... 1.F o8|186 03 026 1.c 12
164 04 013 .....2.D007|170 16 001 ... 1.K 03174 04 026 001 1.M06]181 16 ..2.co5]i81 49 004 ...1.MO04 [186 01 096 ... 1.F 03186 03 028 1.C 12
164 05 003 ... 2.0 09}170 17 002 ... 2.F 06]174 04 026 001 1.c 02]18t 16 2.0 15}181 54 008 2.H02 |186 01 096 ... 2.c 02186 03 030 ....1.C 14
164 06 005 ... 2.F 06]170 18 001 174 04 026 009 1.F 08]181 16 2.0 16]181 54 009 2H02 186 01 096 ... 1.G os6}186 03 031 1.4 10
164 08 001 ... 2.6 03|171 04 002 174 04 026 010 .....1.F o8]181 17 1.1 03|181 56 005 2.c10 |186 01 100 ... 1.F o2}186 03 038 ...1.1 06
165 03 001 ... 1.K 14]172 01 o1t 174 04 029 012 1.E 09|81 17 1.1 03}181 56 006 2.c10 [186 01 100 ... 1.F os5]186 03 047 1.E 07
166 01 006 ... 1.c 12|172 02 006 174 04 029 017 1.E 09}181 17 1.K02]i181 57 002 ...2.F 11 }186 01 104 ... 1.1 03186 03 049 1.E 07
166 02 013 ... 11 08172 02 026 174 04 031 018 1.E 09)i81 17 1.L oal181 57 003 ..2.F 10 [186 01 104 ... 1.K 06]186 03 050 1.E 08
166 04 007 .....1. 002 ... 1.G 10j174 04 031 019 1.E 07]181 19 1.Ho2]i81 57 o004 2.F 11 j186 01 105 ... 1.1 12|186 03 051 1.E 08
166 05 009 .....1. 003 ....1.H 086|174 04 031 049 ... 2.C 18181 19 1.H 0281 57 005 2.F 10 |186 01 105 ... 1.G 02}186 03 067 1.C 03
166 05 011 ...t 001 ... 1.1 0974 04 035 050 ....2.C 18]181 21 1K o3l181 58 003 ...1.1 05 |186 01 108 ... 1.E 07|186 03 067 1.C 12
166 05 012 .....1. 003 ... 1.H04}174 04 035 051 .t 2.D 04]181 21 1.k 03|181 59 006 1.1 06 {186 01 114 ... 1.G 06]186 03 070 1.J 1
166 05 055 ......1. 003 ... 2.c 02174 04 036 052 2.0 04j181 22 2.F 07}181 69 002 2.F 08 |186 01 115 ....1.F 02]186 03 071 1.1 02
166 05 056 ......1. 004 ....1.HO04[174 04 036 053 2.0 04]181 22 2.F o7{181 69 003 2.F 09 [186 01 120 1.F o3f186 03 077 1.G 03
166 05 059 004 ... 1.Ho7|174 04 036 054 2.0 04181 22 2.F 07181 81 002 1.J 06 |186 01 124 2.c 11]186 03 079 1.c 03
166 05 061 .....1. 004 ... 1.G 03174 04 o041 055 ... 2.0 08181 23 2.c 07181 83 001 1.1 03 {186 01 151 1.H 04}186 03 080 1.C 06
166 05 089 .....1. 010 ... 2.0 15}174 04 o042 056 2.c 181181 26 1.Hos|182 01 029 ..2.D06 [186 01 167 1.1 o3}186 03 081 2.C 02
166 06 009 ....1. 010 ...t 2.D 16{174 04 043 057 2.c 18181 26 1Hosl182 01 030 ...2.D06 Ji86 01 168 ... 1.1 o7]iee 03 081 .. 1.K 06
166 06 011 ....1. 010 ... 2.0 17174 04 044 058 2.c 18}i81 26 1.H o8]182 01 031 2.006 {186 01 169 ... 2.c 02186 03 081 1.J 05
166 06 013 015 . 1.J 14174 04 044 059 2.Cc 18181 26 1.Ho08{182 01 032 ....2.D06 |186 01 169 ... 2.F os|186 03 082 1.J 14
166 06 014 001 ....1.1 09174 04 045 060 2.0 04}181 26 1.Gos|182 o1 033 2.007 j186 01 170 ... 1.E09f186 04 013 ....2F 02
166 06 015 005 ... 1.E 05[174 04 045 061 2.0 04{181 26 1.J 02]182 02 oM 1.0 12 186 01 170 .....1.J 05]186 04 014 2.F 08
166 06 016 ... 005 ... 1.E 06[174 04 046 004 2.C 13]181 26 1.H 08182 02 012 2.C15 186 01 171 ... 1.J 15}186 04 014 ....1.GO5
166 06 017 006 ... 1.F 07{174 04 046 001 1.L o8 |181 26 1Hoslis2 02 013 ...2.C15 |86 01 172 ... 2.0 16]186 04 014 1.G 07
166 07 004 007 ....1.F 07174 04 047 002 1.L os}181 26 1.Hosl182 03 103 2011 1186 01 173 .....2.G04]186 04 014 ...2.F 09
166 07 005 ... 1.G 08}174 03 008 ... 1.F 09]174 04 048 001 1.1 03181 26 t.Ho8|i82 03 104 ....2.D02 |186 01 174 ... 1.C 12186 04 015 1.L 14
166 07 008 ... 1.G 06{174 03 016 ... 1.c 03}174 04 o049 001 1.1 12|81 26 1.J 04]182 03 105 2002 |186 01 174 ... 1.Gog|i86 04 016 ....2.D 08
166 07 010 .....1.G08[|174 03 021 .. 1.G 03174 04 050 o011 1.c 07}181 26 ..1.1 08]182 03 106 2.005 {186 01 174 ... 1.K 04186 05 018 1.F 06
166 07 011 ... 1.G 08]174 03 060 ... 1.1 05]174 04 050 008 181 26 J 04182 03 107 2.005 l186 01 175 .....1.E 06186 05 019 ....1.F 06
166 08 002 ... 1.J 16|174 03 070 ... 1.J 05}174 04 051 002 181 28 .Ko8li82 03 108 ....2.003 |[186 01 176 ... 2.C 14186 05 020 1.G 07
166 08 006 ... 1.J 16f174 03 071 ... 2.0 08]174 04 051 008 . 181 28 .k oslis2 03 108 2.003 186 01 177 ....2.D 12|186 05 021 1.G 07
166 10 003 ... 1.Cc 12|174 03 072 .....2.D 16]174 04 051 017 2.c 02}181 28 K10[182 03 110 ...2.D10 |186 01 178 ... 2.G 04186 05 0Z2 1.6 07
166 10 005 ... 1.c 03j174 03 073 ... 1.H 06174 04 051 066 1.C 10]181 28 K 13l182 06 004 2.0 14 |86 01 179 ... 2.G 041186 05 031 .. 1.1 03
166 22 002 ... 1.J 11174 03 074 ... 1.H 07174 04 070 003 1.J 15[181 28 K o09}182 06 005 2.0 14 |186 01 180 ... 1.6 03}186 08 012 1.C 06
167 01 006 ... 1.1 03]174 03 074 ... 1.F 04}174 04 o070 004 1.J 15}181 28 Koohs212 o003 ...2.D18 186 01 181 ... 1.F 10]186 07 003 1.c 03
167 02 001 ... 1.1 o9|174 03 075 ....2.F 02174 04 070 001 1.H 04|181 28 Koolis2 12 004 ....2.D18 |186 01 182 ... 1.0 oaftse 08 017 ....1.1 09
168 01 005 ... 1.E 07}174 04 004 ... 1.1 11}174 04 070 013 1.D 04]181 28 K 09}183 01 005 2.0 12 j186 01 183 ... 2.F 02§186 09 037 1.C 14
168 02 005 ....1.E 07]i74 04 004 .....2.D 09174 05 001 009 1.K 04]181 32 .H07[184 03 004 2.c 10 |186 02 001 ... 1.C 10|186 09 039 1.J 10
168 03 002 ... 1.E 09}174 04 004 ....2.D 13]174 06 005 021 1.K 04}181 32 .Do3jss 01 002 ...1.FO06 |i86 02 018 ... 1.F osl186 09 044 1.J 11
168 03 004 ... 1.E 07174 04 004 .....2.D 18174 07 002 009 1.F 08181 32 . 186 01 001 . 1.1 05 86 02 022 .. 1.C 12186 09 058 1.G 03
168 04 005 ... 1.E 09]174 04 005 ... 1.1 07{174 07 004 011 1.F 04181 32 186 01 001 1.1 09 |186 02 022 .....1.F 04]186 10 178 1.C 09
168 06 003 .....1.E 07|174 04 005 ... 1.3 10[174 07 004 012 ....1.F 04]181 33 186 01 016 ... 1.HO7 |186 02 022 ... 2.C 111186 10 179 ....1.C 09
169 01 GOYW.ME-€ICHB]174 04 005 ... 1.K 09{174 07 004 010 ... 1.E 09181 33 186 01 016 ... 2.F 084|186 02,082, 1,-,1.C 04]18610 180 ... 1.c 09




105

SAMAND Fiche 2 Numeric Index "18610 181 * TO "27801 001 *
186 10 181 ... 1.cooli91 01 014 . 2.0 17[220 01 001 ... 1.M 04
186 10 182 ... 1.c 09191 02 014 ....2.0 17221 05 001 ... 1.1 08
186 10 183 ... 1.c oalio1 02 015 ... 2.0 17f221 07 o001 ... 1.C 03
186 10 184 ... 1.c 0ol194 01 008 ... 1.Goale21 07 002 ... 1.C 03
186 10 185 ... 1.c09)194 01 009 ...1.Goal22 01 015 ... 1.E 09
186 10 206 .. 1.co9l194 01 o010 ... 1.6 04f225 01 008 ... 1.4 17
186 10 207 ... 1.c oofig6 02 002 ... 1.J 13|225 04 010 ....2.F 08
186 10 208 ... 1.c oof197 01 010 . 1.F 04f225 04 o010 ... 2.F 10
186 10 200 ... 1.c oo}197 01 011 ... 1.F 04}225 04 010 ... 2.F 09
186 10 210 ... 1.c 09l197 01 012 ... 1.F 04f225 04 010 ... 2F 11
186 10 211 ... 1.c 09}197 02 003 ... 1.F o8le2s 05 004 . 1.0 17
186 10 212 ....1.C 09|198 02 005 ... 2.C 17}225 08 002 ... 2.G 04
186 10 226 .. 1.c oo}198 02 006 ... 2.Cc 17|e25 08 003 ... 2.G 04
186 10 227 .. 1.C 09J200 01 001 ... 1K 05|27 01 004 ... 2.C 08
186 10 228 ... 1.c 09}202 01 021 ... 2.F 08fe27 01 o005 ... 2.C 08
186 10 229 ... 1.c 09f202 01 021 ... 2F 10le29 02 005 .. 1.0 17
186 10 230 ... 1.c o9f202 01 021 ... 2.F 090|230 01 009 ... 1.J 14
186 10 231 ... 1.c oof202 01 021 ... 2F 11[230 o1 o010 ... 1.J 14
186 10 232 ... 1.c o9j202 01 022 ... 2.F 02|30 0t o011 ... 1J 14
186 10 233 ... 1.c 09f202 01 023 .. 2.G03f230 01 o012 ... 2.F 07
186 10 234 ... 1.c 09204 01 004 ... 2F 18[230 01 013 ... 2.F 07
186 10 259 ... 1.E 05[205 02 005 ... 1K 14f230 01 014 ... 1.J 14
186 10 260 ... 1.F 06f205 02 034 ... 2.c 18[230 01 015 ... 1J 14
186 10 276 ... 1.F oofeos 02 035 ... 1.J 02231 01 003 .. 1.1 05
186 10 322 ....1.G06|205 02 036 ... 2607|232 01 012 ... .1.K 02
186 12 002 .. 1.coel205 02 037 ... 1.1 12f233 01 003 ... 1.F 08
186 16 001 .. 1.c o6|205 02 038 ... 1.J 04|34 02 002 ... 2.D 10
186 20 001 .. 1.1 o7]205 02 039 ... 1Ho5f235 01 003 ... 2.H 02
186 23 004 ... 1.H 04205 03 o002 ... 2.F 16[236 01 004 ... 2.H 02
186 23 006 ... 1.H 05)205 03 002 ... 2.F 17|36 01 005 ... 2.H 02
186 24 002 ... 1. 11}207 02 003 ... 1.6 09237 03 003 ... 1.G 07
186 24 014 ... 1.E 05}207 02 003 .....1.K 04|237 03 009 ... 1.G 06
186 24 017 ... 1.d 15|207 03 004 ... 1. 07237 03 010 ... 1.F 03
186 24 029 ... 2.F 16[208 01 007 ... 2.F 02[237 03 011 .. 1L 03
186 24 029 ... 2.F 17]208 01 009 ... 2F 04[237 03 012 ... 2.0 15
186 24 030 .. 1.Mo06[208 01 010 ... 2F 03[237 06 010 ... 2.F 13
188 01 010 ... 1.C 05[208 01 011 ... 2.F 04[237 06 O11 ... 2.F 13
188 02 007 ... 1.C 05[208 02 001 ... 1.L 03fe37 06 012 ... 2F 12
188 03 006 .....1.C 05[208 02 011 ... 1.L 03|237 06 013 ... 2F 13
188 08 006 ... 1.c 04208 02 012 ... 1.L 03[237 06 015 ...... 2.F 13
188 08 007 ... 1.C 04f208 06 004 ... 2.F 10[239 02 001 ... 1.F 07
188 08 008 ... 1.c 04208 06 006 ... 2F 11}e39 07 o002 ... 2.F 06
188 08 009 ... 1.C 04f208 09 002 ... 2.H 02244 01 003 ... 1.J 06
188 08 013 ... 1.C 04]208 10 001 ... 1.K 03f259 05 001 ... 2.H 02
188 08 014 ... 1.c 04f209 02 001 ... 1.J osle7s 01 o002 ... 2.G 03
188 09 007 ... 1.c 04]209 03 003 ... 1k 03f77 01 001 ... 2.H 02
188 09 008 ... 1.c 04]200 08 001 ... 1.L o6le7s 01 001 ... 2.H 02
188 09 009 ... 1.C 0af209 08 002 ... 1.L 06

188 09 010 ... 1.c 04213 01 007 ... 2F 16

188 09 025 ... 1.co4f213 01 o008 ... 2.F 17

190 01 009 ... 1.c 08]215 01 006 ... 1.M 03

190 02 005 ... 1.c 08[217 01 008 2.0 03

191 01 011 ... 2.0 17217 01 009 2D 03

191 01 012 ....2.D17}217 02 004 ... 2.0 05 b - |
191 01 O¥EWW.MeLRG 517 02 005 ... 2.0 05 (e omee) ol oals uspl ol




£

www.me-en.com

Jo1
SAMAND Fiche 2 PARTS NEW TO FIiCHE
060 03 015 Door Assy.-rear-LH........c.occovevinininnireennnes 2 C17
128 12 026 Panel.-front...........ccceueneene 2 C09
164 02 016 Hinge.-rear door upper-LH.. 2 C17
181 56 006 Bracket.-parcel shelff........ .2 C10
198 02 005 Door Panel.-rear-LH......ccccoovvvinnvninnnne. 2 C17

(SwlSo sawipo) il 9 ol o Ol syl ol






